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Executive Summary 

In 2023, Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. (NCE) was selected by the Metropolitan Transportation Commission 

(MTC) to update the City of Dublin’s pavement management program (PMP) as part of the Pavement 

Management Technical Assistance Program, Round 24 (P-TAP 24). This report summarizes the results of the 

2023 update and its purpose to help educate policy makers about the current condition of the street network 

and the impact of various funding scenarios on future network condition. 

The City of Dublin (City) is responsible for maintaining approximately 146.3 centerline miles of pavement, or 789 

pavement sections, which represents a substantial investment of approximately $356 million. In 2023, NCE 

collected pavement condition data throughout the entire network using MTC distress protocols. Survey data 

were entered into the StreetSaver® database, which the City uses as a decision-support tool.  

Overall, the City’s pavement network is currently in “Good” condition with an average pavement condition index 

(PCI) of 79. Over 77 percent of street network is in “Good” condition with only 0.5 percent streets in “Failed” 

condition.  

The budget needs analysis indicated that the City needs to spend $96.2 million over the next ten years to bring 

the street network to a condition that can be maintained with on-going preventive maintenance in the most 

cost-effective way. Four alternative budget scenarios were performed to illustrate the impacts of different 

funding levels. The following table lists each scenario with its corresponding ten-year budget, the PCI and 

deferred maintenance at the end of the analysis period. NCE recommends that the City pursue Scenario 3, which 

will maintain the network PCI to 79 in ten years. This scenario decrease the deferred maintenance by 2033.  It 

will require $76.7 million over the next ten years. 

Scenario Description 10-Year Budget ($M) 2033 PCI 
2033 Deferred 

Maintenance ($M) 

1 
Funding Level of $2.2M – 

$2.6M/Year 
31.3 71 46.7 

2 Funding Level of $4.5M/Year 50.8 75 34.1 

3 Maintain Current PCI at 79 76.7 79 13.0 

4 
Improve PCI to 82 in 5 Years and 

Maintain 
92.7 82 4.4 
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1 Introduction and Background 

In 2023, Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. (NCE) was selected by the Metropolitan Transportation Commission 

(MTC) to update the City’s pavement management program (PMP) as part of the Pavement Management 

Technical Assistance Program, Round 24 (P-TAP 24). This report summarizes the results of the 2023 update and 

its purpose to help educate policy makers about the current condition of the street network and the impact of 

various funding scenarios on future network condition.  

In general, PMPs are "designed to provide objective information and useful data for analysis so that… managers 

can make more consistent, cost effective, and defensible decisions related to the preservation of a pavement 

network.1"   

The goals of the 2023 update were to: 

 Update the existing pavement network inventory to include new streets, 

 Perform pavement condition surveys, 

 Update historical maintenance records (e.g., previously resurfaced pavements), 

 Update the maintenance and rehabilitation decision tree and associated costs, 

 Perform budgetary analyses and determine funding needs, and 

 Prepare a final PMP report documenting the results of the update. 

To update City's PMP, NCE performed walking condition survey in 2023 using the Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission's (MTC) modified2 ASTM D64333 survey procedures for the entire network, including all city-

maintained streets and trails. Walking surveys were performed by one or two-person crews to record all 

pavement distresses. The surveys did not include non-pavement issues such as traffic, safety and road hazards, 

geometric issues, shoulders, sidewalks, curb and gutters, drainage issues, or immediate maintenance needs. All 

survey data were entered into the City's StreetSaver® database, and pavement condition index (PCI) calculations 

were performed. NCE then met with agency representatives and reviewed and updated the City's decision tree 

including maintenance and rehabilitation (M&R) strategies and treatment unit costs. A budget needs analysis 

was then performed, and three budget scenarios were analyzed for the street network.  

This report answers the following questions for the City of Dublin (City): 

 What does the City's pavement network include? 

 What is the current condition of the pavement network? 

 What are the City's current M&R strategies? 

 How much funding is required to perform all needed M&R treatments over the next ten years? 

 
1 AASHTO “Guidelines for Pavement Management Systems”. American Association of State Highway and Transportation 
Officials, Washington, DC, July 1990. 
2 PCI Distress Identification Manuals (AC 5th Edition, PCC 4th Edition), Metropolitan Transportation Commission, San 
Francisco, CA March 2022. 
3 ASTM D6433-18 Standard Practice for Roads and Parking Lots Pavement Condition Index Surveys, ASTM International, 
West Conshohocken, PA, 2018, www.astm.org. 
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 What effect with the City's existing funding have on the network condition and overall deferred 

maintenance? 

 What effect will other funding levels have on the network condition and deferred maintenance?  

 

 



 PTAP-24, Pavement Management Program Update 
Pavement Condition City of Dublin 

Final Report March2024 

 3 

2 Network Summary 

The City is responsible for maintaining approximately 146 centerline miles of streets (or 789 pavement sections). 

The whole network is composed of asphalt concrete (AC) pavements. Please note that trails are not included in 

the following analysis.  

Table 1. Network Summary Statistics 

Functional Class Number of Sections Centerline Miles Lane Miles Network Area (%) 

Arterial 123 40.6 102.6 31.6% 

Collector 105 28.4 64.0 21.6% 

Residential 561 77.3 154.6 46.8% 

Total 789 146.3 321.2 100.0% 

Other (Trails) 123 22.4 24.0 NA 

The street network replacement cost is estimated to be approximately $356 million. This can be viewed as the 

value of the pavement network and is the amount needed to fund a reconstruction of the entire paved network. 

The replacement cost is calculated by multiplying the total pavement area by the unit cost of reconstruction of 

the pavement structure. It does not include related infrastructure assets such as sidewalks, signals, markings, 

signs, or storm drains. 
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3 Pavement Condition 

Pavement condition is typically quantified using the pavement condition index (PCI), which ranges from 100 

(best) to 0 (worst). Pavement condition is affected by the environment, traffic loads and volumes, construction 

materials, and age. Figure 1 shows examples of streets with varying PCIs. 

The PCI scale is divided into four general condition categories. Pavements in “Good” condition have a PCI above 

70, pavements in “Fair” condition have a PCI between 50 and 69, pavements in “Poor” condition have a PCI 

between 25 and 49, and finally pavements in “Failed” condition have a PCI below 25. 

 

Figure 1. Examples of Dublin Streets with Different PCIs 
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A list of all sections in the network along with their attributes, including the PCI at the time of last inspection, is 

provided in Appendix A. For convenience, two versions are provided – one sorted alphabetically by street name 

and the other sorted by descending PCI. 

3.1 City’s Pavement Condition Index 

The current average PCI for the City’s network is 79. The 3-year moving average PCI in 2022 was 80. This value 

is an area-weighted calculation performed in StreetSaver® and is based on the condition survey performed in 

2023.  

Figure 2 illustrates the City’s historical network PCI for the streets. The PCI values shown were obtained from 

field inspection updates and then a 3-year moving average was calculated. The City’s network PCI was 

maintained above 85 over the last decade and it decreased by 5 points to 80 in 2022 due to less maintenance 

work being performed over the last three years.  

 

Figure 2. Historical Network PCI and Treatment History since 2010 

3.2 City's Network Condition Breakdown 

Figure 3 breaks down the current street network PCI by functional classification. The average pavement 

condition for residentials is the highest with PCIs of 83 followed by collectors and arterials tying at a PCI of 76. 

Table 2 summarizes the street network by condition category and functional classification. Approximately, over 

77 percent of the street network is in “Good” condition with 0.5 percent streets in “Failed” condition. 
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Figure 3. Network Condition Breakdown (Average PCI) by Functional Classification 

 

Table 2. Pavement Condition Breakdown by Functional Classification 

Condition Category PCI Range Arterial (%) Collector (%) Residential (%) Entire Network (%) 

Good 70 – 100 21.0 15.2 41.4 77.6 

Fair 50 – 69 9.0 5.4 4.6 19.0 

Poor 25 – 49 1.6 0.8 0.5 2.9 

Failed < 25 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.5 

Total - 31.6 21.6 46.8 100.0 
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3.3 PCI Comparison with Neighboring Agencies 

Figure 4 shows the City’s average network PCI compared to neighboring agencies from the 2021 Pavement 

Condition of Bay Area Jurisdictions4 Report. As illustrated, the City’s network PCI is the highest among the 

neighboring agencies when compared with their 3-year moving average PCIs. The City’s available funding 

($/mile) is less compared to most jurisdictions because majority of the City’s network is in good condition. The 

funding needs will increase as the roadway network ages and pavements deteriorate. 

 

Figure 4. Comparison of City’s 2021 Network PCI and Available Fund to Neighboring Agencies 

 
4 “Pavement Condition of Bay Area Jurisdictions 2021” Metropolitan Transportation Commission 2021. 
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4 Maintenance and Rehabilitation Strategies 

The City’s current M&R strategies include cost-effective preventive treatments. In general, slurry seals will be 

applied to pavements in “Good” condition; pavements in “Fair” condition will receive a rubber cape seal with 

digouts or a thin mill & hot mix asphalt (HMA) overlay with dig-outs; pavements in “Poor” condition will receive 

a 3-inch cold in-place recycling (CIR) with a thin HMA overlay or a 3-inch mill & HMA overlay; and full depth 

rehabilitation (FDR) with 3.5-inch overlays will be performed when pavements are in “Failed” condition. The 

City’s M&R strategies are formalized into a decision tree5 (presented in Appendix B), which is instrumental in 

performing the budget needs analysis and budget scenarios.  

Experience and research have shown that it costs much less to maintain pavement in good condition than to 

repair pavement that has already failed. Figure 5 shows the treatment unit cost for arterials as examples that 

consists of 31.6 percent of the total streets network. As shown, by allowing pavements to deteriorate, streets 

that once cost $4.50/square yard (SY) to seal may soon cost $81.50/SY to overlay, or $126.50/SY to reconstruct. 

In other words, delaying repairs can significantly increase M&R costs. Note that a slurry seal can be placed on 

approximately 28 times as many lane miles as those requiring FDR for the pavements with failed condition.  

 

Figure 5. Costs of Maintaining Residential Pavement Over Time 

 

 
5 Note: The StreetSaver® “Maintenance and Rehabilitation Decision Tree” divides the “Fair” condition category to separate 
pavements with primarily non-load-related distresses (e.g., longitudinal cracking) from those with load-related distresses 
(e.g., fatigue cracking).  
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5 Budget Analyses 

Based on the principle that it costs less to maintain streets in good condition than it does to repair those that 

have failed, cost-effective PMPs employ strategies that eliminate deferred maintenance6 and then maintain the 

network with on-going preventive maintenance. Such strategies bring the network condition to an optimal PCI 

that can be maintained over time. 

The first step in developing such a cost-effective strategy is to determine the total maintenance budget needs of 

the network. The next step is to conduct alternative budget scenario analyses. In consultation with the City, NCE 

selected and performed four funding scenarios for the analysis using StreetSaver® based on an inflation rate of 

4.0 percent for an analysis period of ten years: 

 Scenario 1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year - This scenario assumes the City will spend 

approximately $2.2 to $2.6 million per year on pavement M&R for the next ten years. 

 Scenario 2: Funding Level of $4.5M/Year - This scenario assumes the City will spend approximately $4.5 

million per year on pavement M&R for the next ten years. 

 Scenario 3: Maintain Current PCI at 79- This scenario aims to maintain the existing network PCI of 79 

over the next ten years. 

 Scenario 3: Improve PCI to 82 in 5 Years and Maintain- This aims to improve the network PCI to 82 over 

the next five years and maintain it at that level. 

The budget needs analysis and budget scenarios are presented in the following subsections. The detailed results 

of the budget needs analysis are provided in Appendix C. The detailed results of the budget scenarios are 

provided in Appendix D. Additionally, maps illustrating the current pavement condition and the projected 2033 

pavement condition for each scenario are provided in Appendix E.  

 
6 Deferred maintenance is M&R not performed due to insufficient funding.  
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5.1 Budget Needs Analysis 

The total budget needs for the network represents the cost associated with performing M&R treatments at the 

optimal time – optimal meaning the PCI is maximized and the cost is minimized – over the analysis period. This 

was done by performing a budget needs analysis in StreetSaver® with an inflation rate of 4.0 percent for an 

analysis period of ten years. 

The results of the budget needs analysis are presented in Table 3. The total budget needs for the City for the 

next ten years is estimated to be $96.2 million. Of the total budget needs, approximately $28.1 million (29.2 

percent) is devoted to preventive maintenance, while the rest is allocated for rehabilitation and reconstruction 

treatments. 

Table 3. Summary Results for Budget Needs Analysis 

Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total 

Budget Needs 
($M) 

20.9 7.8 11.8 12.7 5.3 6.7 5.9 5.8 7.8 11.5 96.2 

Treated PCI 84 84 84 84 84 84 83 83 83 84 NA 

Untreated PCI 79 79 77 75 73 71 70 68 66 63 NA 

If the City follows this ideal, cost-effective strategy, the average network PCI will immediately increase as a large 

amount of current City deferred maintenance ($20.9 million) is addressed in the first year, and then maintained 

at 83 to 84. This type of budget, that addresses all the deferred maintenance in the first year, is known as front-

loaded. Alternatively, if no maintenance is performed over the next ten years, the network PCI will drop to 63 by 

2033. The Untreated PCI includes  City’s scheduled projects in 2024, 2025, and 2027. Scheduled projects are 

listed in below: 

 2024: 

o 2024 Slurry Seal (Dublin Ranch Residential Area) 

o Dublin Blvd Overlay (Hacienda-John Monego/John Monego) 

 2025: 

o Tassajara Rd Mill and Overlay (from North Dublin Ranch to Quarry Lanes improvements) 

o Croak Road Mill and Overlay (from S. Terracina Dr to Dublin Blvd Extension) 

 2027: 

o Village Pkwy reconstruction (from Amador Valley Blvd and Kimball Ave/North City Limit) 
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5.2 Scenario 1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 

This scenario assumes the City will have $2.2 to $2.6 million per year for pavement M&R for the next ten years. 

The City’s scheduled projects in 2024, and 2025, and 2027 are included  in the analysis. As shown in Table 4 and 

Figure 6, the network PCI will decrease to 71 and the deferred maintenance will increase more than double to 

$46.7 million by 2033. The amount of the network in “Good” condition will decrease to about 61 percent while 

the portion of network in “Poor” and “Failed” conditions will increase significantly to approximately 19 percent. 

A list of sections selected for treatment are provided in Appendix F.  

Table 4. Summary Results for Scenario 1 

Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total 

Budget ($M) 2.4* 5.6* 2.6 5.1* 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 31.3 

Deferred 
Maintenance ($M) 

16.0 20.1 25.9 30.5 37.3 38.2 43.5 40.7 38.5 46.7 NA 

Treated PCI 79 79 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 71 NA 

*Includes scheduled projects in 2024, 2025, and 2027. 

 

 

Figure 6. PCI vs Deferred Maintenance for Scenario 1  



 PTAP-24, Pavement Management Program Update 
Budget Analyses City of Dublin 

Final Report March2024 

 12 

 

5.3 Scenario 2: Funding Level of $4.5M/Year 

This scenario assumes the City will have $4.5 million per year for pavement M&R for the next ten years. As 

shown in Table 5 and Figure 7, the network PCI will increase above 80 in the first four years and then decrease 

to 75 by 2033. The deferred maintenance will increase to $34.1 million by the end of analysis period. The 

amount of the network in “Good” condition will decrease slightly to about 75 percent while the portion of 

network in “Poor” and “Failed” conditions will increase to approximately 14 percent. A list of sections selected 

for treatment are provided in Appendix F.  

Table 5. Summary Results for Scenario 2 

Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total 

Budget ($M) 4.6* 7.8* 4.5 7.0* 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.4 50.8 

Deferred 
Maintenance ($M) 

13.8 15.6 19.3 21.0 23.3 24.8 29.2 28.7 27.5 34.1 NA 

Treated PCI 81 81 80 80 79 78 77 77 76 75 NA 

*Includes scheduled projects in 2024, 2025, and 2027. 

 

 

Figure 7. PCI vs Deferred Maintenance for Scenario 2  
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5.4 Scenario 3: Maintain Current PCI at 79 ($7.7M/Year on Average) 

This scenario aims to maintain the existing network PCI at 79 over the analysis period. As shown in Table 6, the 

financial commitment required to accomplish this goal is $76.7 million over ten years (or $7.7 million per year). 

This will result in 82.4 percent of the network being in “Good” condition with less than 2 percent in “Failed” 

condition. Figure 8 shows that deferred maintenance will decrease by 38 percent to $13.0 million by 2033. 

If the City follows this scenario, on average 47 residential streets per year (equivalent to average of 6.7 miles of 

streets per year)  will be treated. That is equal to approximately 12 percent of the City streets being under 

construction each year. 

Table 6. Summary Results for Scenario 3 

Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total 

Budget ($M) 2.4* 6.3* 6.5 9.5* 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 76.7 

Deferred 
Maintenance ($M) 

16.0 19.4 21.2 23.2 24.0 24.3 28.2 19.8 16.1 13.0 NA 

Treated PCI 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 NA 

*Includes scheduled projects in 2024, 2025, and 2027. 

 

 

Figure 8. PCI vs Deferred Maintenance for Scenario 3  
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5.5 Scenario 4: Increase PCI to 82 in 5 Years and Maintain ($9.3M/Year on Average) 

This scenario aims to improve the network PCI to 82 by 2028 and maintain it at that level through 2033. As 

shown in Table 7 and Figure 9, the total budget required for this goal is $92.7 million over ten years (or $9.3 

million per year). This scenario will result in 91.7 percent of the network being in “Good” condition with less 

than 1 percent of the street network in the “Failed” and “Poor” conditions. The deferred maintenance will 

decrease substantially to $4.4 million by 2033. 

If the City pursue this scenario, on average 63 residential streets equivalent to average of 8.0 miles per year 

streets will be treated each year. It means that approximately 14 percent of the City streets will be under 

construction each year. 

Table 7. Summary Results for Scenario 4 

Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total 

Budget ($M) 2.4* 8.8* 10.0 14.5* 15.0 10.0 9.0 9.5 6.5 7.0 92.7 

Deferred 
Maintenance ($M) 

16.0 16.9 15.5 12.4 7.2 4.9 9.4 7.8 6.2 4.4 NA 

Treated PCI 80 80 81 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 NA 

*Includes scheduled projects in 2024, 2025, and 2027. 

 

 

Figure 9. PCI vs Deferred Maintenance for Scenario 4  
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5.6 Scenario Comparisons  

Figure 10 graphically compares the annual changes in PCI for each of the three scenarios. As previously noted, 

the average network PCI will decrease to 71 and 75 in Scenarios 1 and 2, respectively by 2033. The average 

network PCI will be maintained at 79 in Scenario 3 while it will increase to 82 in ten years in Scenario 4 owing to 

the substantial investment in the pavement network. 

 

Figure 10. Comparison of Annual PCI by Scenario 

 

Figure 11 illustrates the changes in deferred maintenance over time for each scenario. For Scenario 1, the 

deferred maintenance will more than double to $46.7 million while it will increase by 63 percent in Scenario 2 by 

the end of the analysis period. In Scenario 3, the deferred maintenance is decreased to $13.0 million. In Scenario 

4, the deferred maintenance will drop considerably by 80 percent to $4.4 million by 2033. 
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Figure 11. Comparison of Annual Deferred Maintenance by Scenario 

 

Figure 12 illustrates the percent change in pavement condition for each scenario. As noted earlier, currently 

more than 77.6 percent of the network is in “Good” condition with 3.4 percent of the sections in “Failed” or 

“Poor” conditions. For Scenario 1, the portion of the network in “Good” condition will decrease to 61.4 percent 

and portion of network in “Failed” and Poor” conditions will increase by more than five times. For Scenario 2, 

“Good” condition will decrease slightly to 75.4 percent while portion of network in “Failed” and Poor” conditions 

will rise by more than four times. For Scenario 3, the “Good” condition streets are increased to 82.4 percent 

with small increase in the percent of the network in “Failed” or “Poor” condition. Scenario 4 shows the most 

improvement by increasing the “Good” portion of the network to 91.7 percent, eliminating the “Poor” 

condition, and limiting the “Failed” condition to less than 1 percent of the network. 
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Figure 12. Comparison of Pavement Condition Breakdown by Scenario 

 

Table 8 summarizes the total 10-year budget needs to achieve the goal of each scenario. Scenarios 1 and 2 

require $31.3 and $50.8 million, respectively over the next 10 years. Scenario 3 requires $76.7 million to 

maintain current PCI while scenario 4 requires $92.7 million to improve pavement condition, that is more than 

20 percent compared to scenario 3. 

Table 8. Summary of the 10-Year Budget for the Scenarios 

Scenario 10-Year Budget ($M) 

S1: Funding Level of $2.2M to $2.6M/Year 31.3 

S2: Funding Level of $4.5M/Year 50.8 

S3: Maintain Current PCI at 79 76.7 

S4: Increase PCI to 82 in 5 Years and Maintain 92.7 
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6 Conclusions and Recommendations 

In summary, the City of Dublin has a substantial investment of $356 million in the pavement network. Overall, 

the City’s streets are in “Good” condition with a 2023 average network PCI of 79. Approximately 77.6 percent of 

the street network is in “Good” condition with 3.4 percent sections in “Failed” or “Poor “conditions. 

The analyses indicate that at an inflation rate of 4.0 percent, the City needs to spend approximately $96.2 

million on maintenance and rehabilitation over the next ten years to optimally repair all pavement sections, thus 

bringing the network into a condition that can be maintained with on-going preventive maintenance. In the long 

run, this strategy will save the City money by preventing future pavement deterioration to levels requiring 

rehabilitation or reconstruction. 

Based on the data collected and the scenarios analyzed and presented in this report, NCE offers the following 

recommendations 

1. Funding – The primary goal of PMPs should be to offer users a safe and functional pavement network 

without unduly increasing the maintenance burden in the future. With that in mind, the recommended 

scenario for the City is Scenario 3, which requires approximately $76.7 million over the next ten years. 

This budget allocation will maintain the current network PCI at 79 and decrease the deferred 

maintenance. 

To address the gap between the City's existing funding and the recommended scenario, NCE 

recommends the City pursue additional funding sources. Potential sources include:   

 

Federal Funding Sources 

 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) 

 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) 

 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) 

 Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 

 Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) 

 Bipartisan Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) 

 Regional Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) 

 Surface Transportation Program (STP) 

 Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act 
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State Funding Sources 

 Active Transportation Program (ATP), which now includes the Bicycle Transportation Account (BTA) and 

Safe Routes to Schools (SR2S) 

 AB 2766 (vehicle surcharge) 

 CalRecycle grants 

 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 

 State Water Resource Control Board 

 Transportation Development Act (TDA)  

 Traffic Safety Fund 

 Transportation Uniform Mitigation Fee (TUMF)  

 Vehicle License Fees (VLF) 

Local/Regional Funding Sources 

 MTC PTAP (Pavement Management Technical Assistance Program) 

 Development impact fees 

 Enterprise Funds (solid waste and water) MTC PTAP (Pavement Management Technical Assistance 

Program) 

 Flood Control Districts 

 General funds 

 Local sales tax measures 

 OBAG (One Bay Area Grant Program) 

 Parcel/property taxes 

 Solid waste funds 

 Traffic impact fees 

 Traffic safety/circulation fees 

 Transportation mitigation fees 

 Transient Occupancy Taxes (TOT)  

 Underground impact fees 

 Utilities (e.g., stormwater, water, wastewater enterprise funds) 

 Various assessment districts (lighting, maintenance, flood control, community facilities) 

 Vehicle registration fees 

 Vehicle code fines 
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2. Pavement Management Strategies – Since a significant portion of the City’s streets are currently in 

“Good” condition (77.6 percent), it is important to maintain that condition to the extent possible. 

Preservation occurs when streets with PCIs higher than 70 receive treatments such as surface seals 

(slurry, microsurfacing, etc.,). Seals are relatively inexpensive treatments that prevent moisture ingress 

and thus preserve the integrity of the underlying base material. NCE recommends that the City balance 

preventive maintenance with rehabilitation and reconstruction projects to preserve pavements in 

“Good” condition, improve pavements in “Poor” condition, and avoid increasing the deferred 

maintenance. 

3. Reinspection Strategies – In order to make appropriate management decisions based on current data, 

NCE recommends that the City perform condition inspections on arterials and collectors every 2 years 

and on residentials at least every 4 to 5 years. Additionally, since StreetSaver® and other prediction 

models do not yet take into account the effect of specialized materials such as asphalt-binders with 

rubber or polymers, the actual performance of city pavements may not be fully captured in the analysis 

models. For this additional reason, NCE recommends regular pavement condition surveys to ensure 

model accuracy and relevance. This also ensures that the City remains compliant with MTC 

requirements for certification and funding. 

4. M&R Decision Tree – NCE recommends that the City annually review and update the M&R treatment 

strategies and associated unit costs to reflect current construction techniques and changing costs. This 

will ensure that the results for the budget analyses are reliable and as accurate as possible. 



 

 

Appendix A 
Section Description Inventory 

 



 
Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd.  

Section Description Inventory Report 
 

This report lists a variety of section description information for each of the City’s pavement sections. It 

lists the street and section identifiers, limits, functional class, surface type, number of lanes, length, width, 

area, Inspected PCI, and PCI date. 

 

All of the City’s pavement sections are included in the report. Two versions of the report are provided. 

The first is sorted alphabetically by Street Name and Section ID and the second report is sorted by 

descending PCI. The field descriptions in this report are listed below: 

 

COLUMN DESCRIPTION 

Street ID 

Street Identification - A code up to ten characters/digits to identify the street. Generally, 

the street name is truncated to six characters. The Street ID should be unique for each 

street. 

Section ID 
Section Identification - A code up to ten characters/digits to identify the section number. 

The Section ID must be unique for each section of one street. 

Street Name Street Name - The name of the street as indicated by street signs in the field. 

Begin Location Beginning limit of the section. 

End Location Ending limit of the section. 

No. of Lanes Number of travel lanes. 

Functional Class 

(FC) 
Functional Classification: A = Arterial, C = Collector, R = Residential 

Length (ft) Length of the section in feet. 

Width (ft) Average width of the section in feet. 

Area (sf) Area of section in square feet. 

Surface Type (ST) 
Surface Type (A = AC Pavement, AC/AC = Asphalt Concrete Overlay, PCC = Portland 

Cement Concrete, GRAVEL = Gravel). 

PCI Date The last inspection date or rehabilitation date. 

PCI Average PCI for the section. The value is based on the last inspection. 

 



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Section Description Inventory – Sorted by Street Name 
  



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

ACFD16 010 ACFD STATION 16 DONAHUE DR DONAHUE DR 2 O PCC       147 128      18,816 8/28/2023 88

ACFD17 010 ACFD STATION 17 - 010 MADIGANDR MADIGANDR 2 O PCC       350 70      24,500 10/5/2023 87

ACFDST18 010 ACFD STATION 18 - 010 FALLON RD FALLON RD 2 O PCC       419 288    120,672 8/28/2023 81

10040 001 AGATE WY - 10040 JADE CIRCLE JADE CIRCLE 2 R AC       515 31      15,965 8/5/2023 46

ALAMOCR

K
010 ALAMO CREEK PARK - 010 SHADY CREEK RD SHADY CREEK RD 2 O AC       160 80      12,800 8/31/2023 28

ALBERTDR 010 ALBERT DR - 030 JACQULINE ST ZAC CT 2 R AC    1,535 40      61,400 7/20/2023 94

5056 001 ALDEA STREET - 5056 BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK DRIVE 2 R AC    1,040 31      32,240 7/23/2023 80

2002 001 ALEGRE DRIVE - 2002 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       440 31      15,477 10/15/2023 92

5002 001 ALENE STREET - 5002 TAMARACK DRIVE BEDFORD WAY 2 R AC       253 37        9,361 10/15/2023 95

8034 001 ALLEGHENY DRIVE - 8034 PORTAGE DRIVE PORTAGE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,058 31      32,798 7/24/2023 82

ALTATRD 010 ALTA TERRA RD - 010 JORDAN RANCH DR VINTON AVE 2 R AC    1,150 32      36,800 8/17/2023 100

11125 001 ALTAMIRANO AVE - 11117 ARNOLD ROAD BART STATION 2 R AC       700 26      18,200 8/17/2023 98

10050 001 ALTO WAY - 10050 REGIO DRIVE SOLANA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       535 31      16,585 7/20/2023 84

10600 001 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC/AC    1,705 49      83,545 8/27/2023 77

10600 002 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 DUBLIN BLVD 30 FT N/O ST. PATRICK WY 2 C AC/AC       570 49      27,930 8/27/2023 82

10600 003 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 30 FT N/O ST. PATRICK WY 30 FT S/O ST. PATRICK WY 2 C AC/AC       100 49        4,900 8/27/2023 83

10600 004 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 30 FT S/O ST. PATRICK WY S CUL DE SAC 2 C AC/AC       352 49      17,665 8/27/2023 85

10600 005 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 10620 SAN RAMON ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       580 30      23,576 8/1/2023 100

9016 001EB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 2 A AC/AC    1,300 34      44,200 10/20/2023 97

9016 001WB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 2 A AC/AC    1,300 34      44,200 10/20/2023 96

9016 002EB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY 2 A AC/AC    2,100 34      71,400 10/20/2023 98

9016 002WB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY 2 A AC    2,100 34      71,400 10/20/2023 97

9016 003EB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY DOUGHERTY RD 1 A AC/AC    5,850 22    128,700 10/20/2023 96

9016 003WB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY DOUGHERTY RD 1 A AC/AC    5,850 22    128,700 10/20/2023 96

6001 001 AMANDA STREET - 6001 TAMARACK DRIVE ELBA WAY 2 R AC/AC       480 31      14,880 7/25/2023 53

AMANTEW

Y
010 AMANTEA WY - 010 AVELINA DR LA STRADA DR 2 R AC    1,298 32      41,536 8/17/2023 90

2001 001 AMARILLO COURT - 2001 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       544 31      16,864 10/15/2023 80

2003 001 AMARILLO ROAD - 2003 650' W/O SILVERGATE DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2 R AC    2,620 37      96,940 10/15/2023 87

9047 001 AMATRICE WAY - 9047 CAPISTRELLO VALERIO 2 R AC       485 32      15,520 8/17/2023 97

AMATRWY 010 AMATRICE WAY - 9047 CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA DR 2 R AC       480 32      15,360 10/5/2023 84

8015 001 ANN ARBOR WAY - 8015 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. LANCASTER ROAD 2 R AC       575 37      21,275 7/24/2023 72

00001 001 ANTONE WAY - 00001 S DUBLIN RANCH RD FALLON RD 2 R AC    1,850 37      68,450 8/17/2023 87

00002 001 APPLEGATE COURT - 00002 GROVELAND LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       200 31        8,840 8/17/2023 53

00003 001 APPLEGATE WAY - 00003 CEDAR CREST TERR GROVELAND LN 2 R AC       635 33      20,955 8/17/2023 73

ARALDILN 010 ARALDI LN LEE THOMPSON ST CAPOTERRA WY 2 R AC       676 32      21,632 8/17/2023 94

5013 001 ARDMORE PLACE - 5013 WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       481 29      13,949 7/23/2023 94

5014 001 ARDMORE STREET - 5014 WICKLOW LANE BONNIEWOOD COURT 2 R AC/AC       185 31        5,735 7/23/2023 88

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 1/27
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Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

10290 001 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 GLEASON DR 105 FT S/O CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC/AC    2,060 41      84,460 8/23/2023 65

10290 002 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 105 FT S/O CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC       740 66      48,840 8/23/2023 93

10290 003 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 DUBLIN BLVD MARTINELLI WY 2 A AC       605 62      37,510 8/23/2023 78

10290 004 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 MARTINELLI WY ALTA MIRANO AVE 2 C AC       960 58      55,680 8/30/2023 71

8011 001 ASH COURT - 8011 SPRUCE LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       116 29        3,364 7/24/2023 89

5040 001 ASHFORD WAY - 5040 LONGFORD WAY EDENBERRY WAY 2 R AC/AC       760 31      23,560 7/24/2023 87

11030 001 ASPEN STREET - 11030 CENTRAL PRKWY PERSIMMON 2 R AC    1,717 32      54,944 8/17/2023 83

11020 001 ASTERWOOD DRIVE - 11020 WINTERBROOK LINDEN 2 R AC    1,200 32      38,400 8/17/2023 76

ATELLACT 010 ATELLA CT - 010 ENCANTO WY END 2 R AC       181 32        5,792 8/17/2023 81

AUBREYW

Y
010 AUBREY WY - 010 COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR 2 R AC       481 32      15,392 8/17/2023 91

3001 001 AUGUSTA COURT - 3001
CUL DE SAC- N/O BLOOMINGTON 

WY

CUL DE SAC- S/O BLOOMINGTON 

WY
2 R AC/AC       760 31      24,862 7/21/2023 94

AVANTIAV 010 AVANTI AVE - 010 VALENTANO DR SANTA LUCIA LN 2 R AC    1,348 32      43,136 8/17/2023 70

AVANTIAV 020 AVANTI AVE - 010 POSITANO PKWY AVANTI AVE 2 R AC       490 32      15,680 10/6/2023 75

AVELINDR 010 AVELLINA DR - 9122 DUCALE WY RAVELLO WY 2 R AC    2,448 32      78,336 8/17/2023 75

AVERYCT 010 AVERY CT - 010 AVERY DR END 2 R AC       106 32        3,392 8/17/2023 100

AVERYWY 010 AVERY WY - 010 ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC       947 32      30,304 8/17/2023 100

11103 001 AVIANO WAY - 11102 BRANNINGAN ST PALENMO WAY 2 C AC       625 33      20,625 8/30/2023 97

8021 001 AVON COURT - 8021 PRINCE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       264 29        7,656 7/25/2023 89

5003 001 BANDON DRIVE - 5003 ALCOSTA BLVD DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC    1,600 37      59,200 7/24/2023 79

00004 001 BANGOR COURT - 00004 CUL DE SAC KILLIAN ST 2 R AC       370 33      13,524 8/17/2023 78

3002 001 BARN HOLLOW COURT - 3002 SILVERGATE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       384 31      11,904 10/15/2023 68

BASSETWY 010 BASSETTS WY - 010 ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC       846 32      27,072 8/17/2023 100

10460 001 BAY LAUREL COURT - 10460 BAY LAUREL STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       435 31      13,485 10/15/2023 80

10440 001 BAY LAUREL STREET - 10440 INSPIRATION CIRCLE SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC    2,750 37    101,750 10/15/2023 91

BECACT 10 BEAR CANYON CT - 9089 KELLY CANYON DR END 2 R AC       190 34        6,460 7/20/2023 94

3056 001 BECKETT WAY - 3056 BLOOMINGTON WAY WEST VOMAC ROAD 2 R AC/AC       270 31        8,370 7/21/2023 95

5058 001 BEDFORD COURT - 5058 CANTERBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       507 29      14,703 10/15/2023 86

5011 001 BEDFORD WAY - 5011 CANTERBURY LANE CANTERBURY LANE 2 R AC       855 31      26,505 10/15/2023 91

00005 001 BELCARA COURT - 00005 KILLIAN ST CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       530 33      19,970 8/17/2023 76

4001 001 BELLINA STREET - 4001 SAN RAMON ROAD GALINDO DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       445 41      18,245 7/22/2023 69

9018 001 BENT TREE DR - 9018 FALLON RD EAST SUGAR HILL 2 C AC    1,995 36      71,820 8/18/2023 83

2004 002 BETLEN DRIVE - 2004 WEST END W/O HANSEN 2 R AC/AC    3,946 45    177,570 10/15/2023 85

2004 003 BETLEN DRIVE - 2004 E/O HANSEN EAST END 2 R AC/AC       635 45      28,575 10/15/2023 93

9012 001 BEVERLY COURT - 9012 BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       135 29        5,200 7/24/2023 93

5004 001 BEVERLY LANE - 5004 KIMBALL AVENUE BRIARWOOD LANE 2 R AC/AC    2,484 31      80,600 7/24/2023 76

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 2/27
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8037 001 BIRCH COURT - 8037 PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       212 29        6,148 7/25/2023 94

00006 001 BLACKSTONE ROAD - 00006 FERNCROFT WY S DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 R AC       580 33      19,140 8/17/2023 87

10710 001 BLAIRMORE PLACE - 10710 CUL-DE-SAC E. SIGNAL HILL DR 2 R AC       240 30        7,200 8/17/2023 88

10490 001 BLOOMFIELD TERR. - 10490 INSPIRATION CIRCLE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       610 31      18,910 7/18/2023 90

3051 001 BLOOMINGTON COURT - 3051 BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       150 31        4,650 7/21/2023 58

3052 001 BLOOMINGTON WAY - 3052 MARWICK WAY AUGUSTA COURT 2 R AC    4,080 37    150,960 7/21/2023 80

5005 001 BLUEBELL WAY - 5005 DEVONA DRIVE EDENBERRY PLACE 2 R AC/AC       205 31        6,355 7/24/2023 87

5057 001 BONFIELD COURT - 5057 ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       118 29        3,422 7/23/2023 89

5009 001 BONNIEWOOD COURT - 5009 ARDMORE STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       332 29        9,628 7/23/2023 88

5010 001 BONNIEWOOD LANE - 5010 ARDMORE STREET DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,230 31      38,130 7/23/2023 84

BOTHRINS

T
010 BOTHRIN ST - 010 THREECASTLES WY STRINGHAM WY 2 R AC       320 32      10,240 8/17/2023 94

10340 001 BOXWOOD WAY - 10340 FAWN WAY FINCH WAY 2 R AC       500 31      15,500 8/17/2023 96

BRAMALP 010 BRAMANTE LN PALERMO WY LEE THOMPSON ST 2 R AC       654 32      20,928 8/17/2023 95

11115 0001 BRANDING IRON CT - 11115 SILVERA RANCH BRANDING IRON PL 2 R AC       670 20      13,400 8/17/2023 100

BRANDIND

R
010 BRANDINI DR - 010 AVELINA DR FORINO DR 2 R AC    2,141 32      68,512 8/17/2023 76

11111 001 BRANFORD CT - 11106 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       195 36        7,020 8/17/2023 88

11112 001 BRANFORD LN - 11107 MADDEN WAY RIDGFIELD WAY 2 R AC       230 36        8,280 8/17/2023 100

11104 001 BRANNIGAN ST - 11100 CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 2 C AC    1,000 38      38,000 8/30/2023 68

11104 002 BRANNIGAN ST - 11100 GLEASON DR KOHEN WAY 2 C AC       950 38      36,100 8/30/2023 82

11104 003 BRANNIGAN ST - 11100 DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 2 C AC    1,500 38      57,000 8/30/2023 60

5008 001 BRIARWOOD LANE - 5008 BANDON DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,130 31      35,030 7/24/2023 77

10080 001 BRIGHTON COURT - 10080 BRIGHTON PLACE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       242 29        7,018 7/23/2023 73

6053 001 BRIGHTON DRIVE - 6053 FIRETHORN WY VILLAGE PKWY 2 C AC/AC    2,480 37    103,664 8/30/2023 86

6053 002 BRIGHTON DRIVE - 6053 VILLAGE PKWY TAMARACK DR 2 C AC/AC    2,415 37      89,355 8/30/2023 91

6053 003 BRIGHTON DRIVE - 6053 TAMARACK DR AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 C AC/AC       475 37      17,575 8/30/2023 64

10090 001 BRIGHTON PLACE - 10090 BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       777 29      22,533 7/23/2023 76

5006 001 BRISTOL ROAD - 5006 BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK  DRIVE 2 R AC    1,245 31      38,595 7/23/2023 93

3043 001 BRITTANY DRIVE - 3043 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE NORTH END 2 R AC    2,780 31      86,180 7/18/2023 70

10070 001 BRITTANY LANE - 10070 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE END 2 R AC       740 31      22,940 7/18/2023 77

BRODWY 10 BRODIE WAY - 11101 BRANNIGAN ST HOULTON ST 2 R AC       530 33      17,490 8/17/2023 98

6049 001 BROOKDALE COURT - 6049 MANSFIELD AVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       502 29      15,991 7/25/2023 90

10470 001 BUCKEYE COURT - 10470 BAY LAUREL STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       395 31      12,245 10/15/2023 92

6002 001 BURNHAM WAY - 6002 FREDERIKSEN LANE CALLAN ST 2 R AC       237 31        7,347 7/25/2023 91

6002 002 BURNHAM WAY - 6002 CALLAN ST TAMARCK DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,231 31      38,161 7/25/2023 90

6003 001 BURTON STREET - 6003 TAMARACK DRIVE AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 R AC       460 37      17,020 7/25/2023 64

9048 001 CALABRIA CT - 9048 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       260 32        8,320 8/17/2023 69

CALCAGNO

CT
010 CALCAGNO CT - 010 N TERRACINA DR END 2 R AC       306 32        9,792 8/17/2023 68

6004 001 CALLAN STREET - 6004 BRIGHTON DRIVE BURNHAM WAY 2 R AC       200 31        6,200 7/25/2023 94

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 3/27
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2005 001 CALLE VERDE ROAD - 2005 SILVERGATE DRIVE PLATA WAY 2 R AC/AC       820 31      25,420 10/15/2023 85

CAMPANC

T
010 CAMPANILLE CT - 010 N TERRACINA DR END 2 R AC       286 32        9,152 8/17/2023 73

11129 001 CAMPBELL LN - 11119 DUBLIN BLVD PARCEL BOUNDRY 2 C AC       400 36      14,400 8/23/2023 83

11129 002 CAMPBELL LN - 11119 PARCELL BOUNDRY DEMARCUS BLVD 2 C AC       840 24      20,160 8/23/2023 97

CAMPUDR 010 CAMPUS DR - 10 MARTINELLI WY DUBLIN BLVD 2 R AC       780 66      51,480 8/17/2023 63

9050 001 CANTALISE CT - 9050 MONTIANO CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       228 32        7,296 8/17/2023 44

9049 001 CANTALISE DR - 9049 FORINO MONTIANO 2 R AC       800 32      25,600 8/17/2023 70

5015 001 CANTERBURY COURT - 5015 CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       162 29        4,698 10/15/2023 94

5016 001 CANTERBURY LANE - 5016 TAMARACK DRIVE BEDFORD WAY 2 R AC    2,680 31      83,080 10/15/2023 92

9051 001 CAPISTRELLO ST - 9051 LA STRADA W CANTARA 2 R AC       800 32      25,600 8/17/2023 97

11107 001 CAPOTERRA WAY - 11103 GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 2 C AC    1,280 34      43,520 8/25/2023 89

CAPOTWY 010 CAPOTERRA WAY - 11103 GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON ST 2 R AC       770 32      24,640 8/17/2023 92

CARBONCI 010 CARBONDALE CIRCLE - 010 PANORAMA DR CARBONDALE CIRCLE 2 R AC    1,411 32      45,152 8/17/2023 94

CARBODW

Y
010 CARBONDALE WY - 010 SUNSET VIEW DR PANORAMA DR 2 R AC       903 32      28,896 8/17/2023 75

5019 001 CARDIFF COURT - 5019 CARDIFF DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       167 29        4,843 7/23/2023 94

5018 001 CARDIFF DRIVE - 5018 BRIGHTON DRIVE SHEFFIELD LANE 2 R AC/AC    1,240 31      38,440 7/23/2023 94

5017 001 CARDIGAN COURT - 5017 CARDIGAN STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 29        4,988 10/15/2023 90

5020 001 CARDIGAN STREET - 5020 BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       880 31      27,280 10/15/2023 90

5021 001 CARLOW WAY - 5021 EDENBERRY STREET BANDON DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       960 31      29,760 7/24/2023 86

4002 001 CAROLINE COURT - 4002 STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       212 29        6,148 7/22/2023 96

2006 001 CASA LINDA COURT - 2006 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       327 29        9,483 10/15/2023 95

CASTELCT 010 CASTELLO CT - 010 ENCANTO WY END 2 R AC       556 32      17,792 8/17/2023 88

00007 001 CASTERSON DRIVE - 00007 CREEKVIEW DR TASSAJARA RD 2 R AC       845 33      27,885 8/17/2023 95

9004 001 CASTILIAN COURT - 9004 CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       306 29        8,874 7/20/2023 82

9003 001 CASTILIAN ROAD - 9003 PADRE WAY SIVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,800 31      55,800 7/20/2023 71

9002 001 CASTLE COURT - 9002 CASTLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       512 29      14,848 10/15/2023 90

2007 001 CASTLE DRIVE - 2007 SHADOW DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       600 33      19,800 10/15/2023 94

00008 001 CASTLETON COURT - 00008 S FORESTDALE CIR CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       200 31        8,840 8/17/2023 91

00009 001 CASTLETON LANE - 00009 DEVANEY DR FORESTDALE CIR 2 R AC       130 31        4,030 8/17/2023 87

4031 001 CATALON COURT - 4031 GARDELLA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       222 29        6,438 7/22/2023 69

CATHRKW

Y
010 CATHEDRAL ROCK WY - 010 PALISADES DR MOUNT DANA DR 2 R AC       843 32      26,976 8/17/2023 95

4003 001 CAVALIER COURT - 4003 CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       115 29        4,770 7/22/2023 88

4004 001 CAVALIER LANE - 4004 DEERVALE ROAD VOMAC ROAD 2 R AC/AC    1,520 31      47,120 7/22/2023 80

8007 001 CEDAR COURT - 8007 CEDAR LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       114 30        3,434 7/24/2023 96

00010 001 CEDAR CREST TERRACE - 00010 N DUBLIN RANCH DR CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       530 33      19,970 8/17/2023 78

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 4/27



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

8006 001 CEDAR LANE - 8006 YORK DRIVE SPRUCE LANE 2 R AC/AC    1,010 31      31,310 7/24/2023 79

10300 001EB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,425 36      51,300 8/24/2023 71

10300 001WB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,425 36      51,300 8/24/2023 73

10300 002EB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA CREEK 1 A AC    2,375 26      61,750 8/24/2023 68

10300 002WB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA CREEK 1 A AC    2,375 26      61,750 8/24/2023 73

10300 003EB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 1 A AC    2,140 26      55,640 8/24/2023 80

10300 003WB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 1 A AC    2,140 26      55,640 8/24/2023 77

10300 004 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 2 A AC       940 58      54,520 8/24/2023 69

10300 005 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 2 A AC    3,336 62    206,832 8/24/2023 79

10300 006 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 2 A AC    1,634 46      75,164 8/24/2023 74

10300 007 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 FALLON RD CROAD RD 2 A AC    2,950 70    206,500 8/24/2023 79

9052 001 CERRETO ST - 9052 CALBRIA FORINO 2 R AC    1,121 32      35,872 8/17/2023 69

3003 001 CHAMPAGNE COURT - 3003 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       332 31      10,292 7/21/2023 90

3045 001 CHAMPAGNE PLACE - 3045 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       302 31        9,362 7/21/2023 93

9053 001 CHANCERY LN - 9053 FINNIAN CENTRAL 2 R AC       785 36      28,260 8/17/2023 91

5042 001 CHATAM STREET - 5042 DAVONA DRIVE LIMERICK COURT 2 R AC/AC       200 31        6,200 7/23/2023 90

11080 001 CHESTNUT COURT - 11080 CUL-DE-SAC END 2 R AC       272 30        8,160 8/17/2023 91

CHRISTPL 010 CHRISTINA JOY PL - 020 JACQUELINE ST END 2 R AC       408 40      16,320 7/20/2023 94

CIPRIANIW

Y
010 CIPRIANI WY - 010 AVELINA DR SALERNO DR 2 R AC       610 32      19,520 8/17/2023 90

2008 001 CIRCLE WAY - 2008 BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,430 31      44,330 10/15/2023 84

CITYHALL 010 CITY HALL LOT CITY HALL PARKING LOT CITY HALL PARKING LOT 2 O AC       479 320    153,280 8/28/2023 81

CITYHALL 010LT CITY HALL LOT LOT LOT 2 R AC       479 320    153,280 7/26/2023 85

10610 001 CIVIC PLAZA - 10610 DUBLIN BOULEVARD END 2 C AC       390 43      16,770 8/28/2023 75

8041 001 CLARK AVE - 8041 MAPLE DRIVE DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC/AC       406 41      16,646 8/26/2023 66

8041 002 CLARK AVE - 8041 DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY 2 C AC/AC       750 41      30,750 8/26/2023 88

9019 001 CLIFDEN CT - 9019 MOUNTAINRISE PL CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC       235 31        9,463 8/30/2023 78

COLCCT 10 COLCHESTER CT - 9114 COLCHESTER LN END 2 R AC       350 33      11,550 8/17/2023 79

COLCLN 10 COLCHESTER LN - 9112 HOULTON ST COLCHESTER CT 2 R AC       370 33      12,210 8/17/2023 93

00011 001 COLEBROOK COURT - 00011 S BRIDGEPOINT LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       150 31        7,290 8/17/2023 86

00012 001 COLEBROOK LANE - 00012 S BRIDGEPOINT LN COLEBROOK CT 2 R AC       765 33      25,245 8/17/2023 90

COLLIERCY

N
01 COLLIER CANYON RD - 40 DUBLIN CL CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       750 32      24,000 10/5/2023 52

COLTHILLS

D
010 COLTON HILL DR - 010 PALISADES DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,640 32      52,480 8/17/2023 93

CONFIDEN

WY
010 CONFIDENCE WY PANORAMA DR LOYALTON RD 2 NCR AC       504 32      16,128 8/17/2023 83

4030 001 CONTER COURT - 4030 SUNWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       202 29        5,858 7/22/2023 90

CONTRAD

CT
010 CONTRADA CT - 010 FORTEZZA CT END 2 R AC       321 32      10,272 8/17/2023 81

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 5/27
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COPPPKDR 010 COPPER PEAK DR - 010 DELAMAR DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,751 32      56,032 8/17/2023 97

10100 001 CORAL WAY - 10100 TOPAZ CIRCLE TOPAZ CIRCLE 2 R AC       785 31      24,335 8/5/2023 87

8017 001 CORINTH COURT - 8017 LANCASTER ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       317 30        9,510 7/24/2023 93

CORSCT 010 CORSICA CT - 010 SYRAH RD END 2 R AC       449 32      14,368 8/17/2023 98

2009 001 CORTO COURT - 2009 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       322 29        9,338 10/15/2023 95

4005 001 COUNTESS COURT - 4005 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       313 29      11,945 7/22/2023 84

4006 001 COUNTESS STREET - 4006 VOMAC STREET COUNTESS COURT 2 R AC/AC       205 31        6,355 7/22/2023 85

00013 001 CRANBROOK PLACE - 00013 OAK BLUFF LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       530 31      19,070 8/17/2023 79

5023 001 CRANFORD LANE - 5023 CARDIFF DRIVE LARKDALE AVENUE 2 C AC/AC    1,220 31      37,820 8/30/2023 89

3042 001 CREEKSIDE COURT - 3042 CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       260 31        8,060 7/21/2023 95

3046 001 CREEKSIDE DRIVE - 3046 BRITTANY DRIVE SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 C AC    4,120 33    135,960 8/27/2023 78

00014 001 CREEKVIEW DRIVE - 00014 CUL-DE-SAC CASTERSON DR 2 R AC    2,200 37      81,400 8/17/2023 94

00014 002 CREEKVIEW DRIVE - 00014 CASTERSON DR GLEASON DR 2 R AC    1,110 37      41,070 8/17/2023 93

2010 001 CRESTA LANE - 2010 PROW WAY SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       865 31      26,815 10/15/2023 81

00015 001 CRESTRIDGE TERRACE - 00015 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       950 31      34,735 8/17/2023 78

Croak 1 CROAK ROAD - 9120 FALLON RD 1200' S/O FALLON RD 2 R AC    1,200 28      33,600 4/13/2022 64

Croak 2 CROAK ROAD - 9120 1200' south of Dublin Blvd.
3,000' east of southern end of 

Section 1
2 R AC    3,000 30      90,000 4/13/2022 40

Croak 3 CROAK ROAD - 9120 Eastern end of Section 2 750' n/o eastern end of Section 2 2 R AC       750 24      18,000 4/13/2022 28

Croak 4 CROAK ROAD - 9120 North end of Section 3 1,700' north of end of section 3 2 R AC    1,700 17      28,900 4/13/2022 6

Croak 5 CROAK ROAD - 9120 Northern end of section 4 Terracina Drive 2 R AC    3,150 18      56,700 4/13/2022 14

CROAKRD 010 CROAK ROAD - 9120 POSITANO PKWY END 2 R AC       740 32      23,680 8/17/2023 85

10630 001 CROSSRIDGE ROAD - 10630 CUL DE SAC (NORTH) SHADY CREEK DRIVE 2 R AC    1,950 31      60,450 8/5/2023 62

CYDONCT 010 CYDONIA CT - 010 FALLON RD END 2 R AC    2,620 32      83,840 8/17/2023 91

6006 001 CYPRESS COURT - 6006 WINEBERRY WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       722 33      23,826 10/15/2023 93

6007 001 DARIAN COURT - 6007 BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       437 29      12,673 7/25/2023 95

5001 001 DAVONA DRIVE - 5001 ALCOSTA BLVD VILLAGE PARKWAY 2 C AC/AC    3,735 49    183,015 10/5/2023 82

4007 001 DEERVALE COURT - 4007 DEERVALE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       170 29        6,363 7/23/2023 79

4008 001 DEERVALE ROAD - 4008 GALINDO DRIVE VOMAC ROAD 2 R AC    1,740 31      53,940 7/23/2023 85

DELAMDR 010 DEL AMAR DR - 010 COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,673 32      53,536 8/17/2023 93

10430 001 DEMARCUS BOULEVARD - 10430 DUBLIN BOULEVARD CAMPBELL GREEN 2 C AC       550 62      34,100 8/23/2023 31

10430 002 DEMARCUS BOULEVARD - 10430 CAMBELL GREEN IRONHORSE PW 2 C AC       350 42      14,700 8/23/2023 61

5024 001 DIANA LANE - 5024 CRANFORD LANE LARKDALE AVE 2 R AC/AC    1,045 31      32,395 7/23/2023 93

2011 001 DILLON WAY - 2011 BETLEN DRIVE SIVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       980 35      34,300 10/15/2023 85

DOMNWY 010 DOMINIC WY - 070 MINDY MAE LN ALBERT DR 2 R AC       400 40      16,000 7/20/2023 95

2012 001 DONLON WAY - 2012 DUBLIN BLVD NORTH END 2 R AC/AC       467 35      16,345 7/19/2023 75

2012 002 DONLON WAY - 2012 DUBLIN BLVD SOUTH END 2 R AC/AC       887 35      31,045 7/19/2023 93

DONNELLL

N
010 DONNELLS LN CONFIDENCE WY LOYALTON RD 2 NCR AC       520 32      16,640 8/17/2023 95

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 6/27
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4009 001 DONOHUE DRIVE - 4009 IRONWOOD DRIVE AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 C AC/AC    2,170 37      80,290 8/30/2023 76

6037 001 DOREEN COURT - 6037 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       585 30      17,550 7/22/2023 57

6038 001 DOREEN STREET - 6038 TAMARACK DRIVE DORREEN COURT 2 R AC/AC       200 30        6,000 7/22/2023 47

DOUGHHIL

PR
010 DOUGHERTY HILLS DOG PARK - 010 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 1 O AC       187 43        8,041 8/28/2023 85

8042 001NB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 N CITY LIMIT AT FALL CREEK RD 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL 3 A AC/AC    3,380 40    135,200 8/23/2023 95

8042 001SB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 N CITY LIMIT AT FALL CREEK RD 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL 3 A AC/AC    3,380 40    135,200 8/23/2023 94

8042 002NB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    3,855 40    154,200 8/23/2023 95

8042 002SB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    3,855 40    154,200 8/23/2023 94

8042 003NB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC    2,110 54    113,940 8/23/2023 95

8042 003SB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC    2,110 37      78,070 8/23/2023 95

8042 004NBB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 555' N/O CALTRANS ROW DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC       555 73      40,515 8/23/2023 95

8042 004SBA DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 DUBLIN BLVD 555' S/O DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC       555 49      27,195 8/23/2023 95

6018 001 DOVER COURT - 6018 DOVER LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       461 29      13,369 7/22/2023 49

6040 001 DOVER LANE - 6040 EMERALD AVENUE EMERALD AVENUE 2 R AC/AC    1,125 31      34,875 7/25/2023 59

10480 001 DRY CREEK DRIVE - 10480 INSPIRATION CIRCLE END 2 R AC       350 31      10,850 7/18/2023 58

8001 001A DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 WEST END SCHAFER RANCH RD 2 A AC    2,085 47      97,995 8/25/2023 69

8001 001B DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SCHAEFER RANCH RD INSPIRATION DR 2 A AC    6,910 37    255,670 8/25/2023 71

8001 002 DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 INSPIRATION DR 650' W/O SILVERGATE DR 2 A AC    2,706 32      86,592 8/25/2023 55

8001 003EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 2 A AC/AC       910 39      35,490 8/25/2023 75

8001 003WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 2 A AC/AC       910 27      24,570 8/25/2023 76

8001 004EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HANSEN DR DONLON WAY 2 A AC/AC       708 38      26,904 8/25/2023 95

8001 004WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HANSEN DR DONLON WY 2 A AC/AC       708 43      30,444 8/25/2023 95

8001 005EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 2 A AC/AC       782 63      49,266 8/25/2023 95

8001 005WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 2 A AC/AC       782 38      29,716 8/25/2023 95

8001 006EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    3,800 33    125,400 8/25/2023 84

8001 006WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    3,800 43    163,400 8/25/2023 83

8001 007A DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 3 A AC/AC    1,200 33      39,600 8/30/2023 65

8001 007B DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 3 A AC    1,200 33      39,600 8/30/2023 59

8001 007EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 3 A AC/AC       975 36      35,100 8/25/2023 79

8001 007WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 3 A AC/AC       975 33      32,175 8/25/2023 80

8001 008EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY ROAD SIERRA CT 3 A AC/AC    2,000 33      66,000 8/25/2023 92

8001 008WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY ROAD SIERRA CT 3 A AC/AC    2,000 33      66,000 8/25/2023 91

8001 009EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    1,585 40      63,400 8/23/2023 73

8001 009WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    1,585 37      58,645 8/23/2023 73

8001 010EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    2,110 52    109,720 8/23/2023 95

8001 010WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    2,110 52    109,720 8/23/2023 95

8001 011EBA DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 IRON HORSE PKWY ARNOLD RD 3 A AC/AC    1,210 42      50,820 8/23/2023 95

8001 011EBB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 3 A AC/AC    1,485 42      62,370 8/23/2023 95

8001 011WBA DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HACIENDA DR ARNOLD RD 3 A AC/AC    1,485 42      62,370 8/23/2023 95

8001 011WBB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE TR 3 A AC/AC    1,210 42      50,820 8/23/2023 95

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 7/27
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8001 012EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 3 A AC    1,690 50      84,500 8/23/2023 59

8001 012WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 3 A AC    1,690 50      84,500 8/23/2023 66

8001 013EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO CT 3 A AC    1,480 42      62,160 8/23/2023 48

8001 013WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO CT 3 A AC    1,480 42      62,160 8/23/2023 51

8001 014EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 JOHN MONEGO CT TASSAJARA RD 3 A AC    1,480 75      92,500 8/23/2023 65

8001 014WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 JOHN MONEGO CT TASSAJARA RD 3 A AC    1,480 75      92,500 8/23/2023 61

8001 015EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 2 A AC/AC       927 32      29,664 8/25/2023 78

8001 015WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 BRANNIGAN ST TASSAJARA RD 2 A AC       927 47      43,569 8/25/2023 64

8001 016EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 3 A AC/AC    3,321 40    132,840 8/25/2023 72

8001 016WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 LOCKHART ST BRANNIGAN ST 3 A AC/AC    3,321 42    139,482 8/25/2023 72

8001 017EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 2 A AC    1,991 51    101,541 8/25/2023 79

8001 017WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 FALLON RD LOCKHART ST 3 A AC/AC    1,991 40      79,640 8/25/2023 77

8033 001 DUBLIN COURT - 8033 DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 2 C AC    1,175 48      56,400 8/31/2023 36

3006 001 DUBLIN GREEN COURT - 3006 DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       143 39        5,577 7/19/2023 75

3007 002 DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE - 3007 PEPPERTREE ROAD PC AT T-JUNC W/WOODREN 2 R AC/AC    1,100 33      36,300 7/19/2023 76

3007 003 DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE - 3007 PC AT T-JUNC W/WOODREN SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       320 33      10,560 7/19/2023 90

DUBLINSP

GR
010 DUBLIN SPORTS GROUND - 010 CIVIC PLAZA (PARKING LOT) DUBLIN BLVD (PARKING LOT) 2 O AC       740 103      76,220 8/28/2023 75

DUCALECT 010 DUCALE CT - 010 MOORJANI ST END 2 R AC       220 32        7,040 8/17/2023 81

DUCALEW

Y
010 DUCALE WY - 010 AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST 2 R AC       455 32      14,560 8/17/2023 73

9011 001 DUKE COURT - 9011 KING WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       157 29        4,553 7/25/2023 86

ECANTARA

DR
010 E CANTARA DR - 9144 LA STRADA DR POSITANO PKWY 2 R AC       731 32      23,392 8/17/2023 100

10750 001 EAGLEBROOK TERRACE - 10750 INNISBROOK WAY W. SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       860 33      28,380 8/17/2023 91

9020 001 EAGLES LANDING - 9020 PIPER GLEN CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       307 35      12,535 8/17/2023 87

10760 001 EAST CASTLE PINES WAY - 10760 E. SUGAR HILL WAY SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       600 33      19,800 8/17/2023 89

10961 001 EAST COG HILL TERRACE - 10961 SIGNAL HILL DR SADDLE CREEK TER 2 R AC       770 32      24,640 8/17/2023 89

10970 001 EAST SUGAR HILL TERRACE - 10970 EAGLEBROOK TR. HAZELTINE LANE 2 R AC       660 36      23,760 8/17/2023 89

8026 001 EBENSBURG LANE - 8026 MAPLE DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 2 R AC/AC    1,950 31      60,450 7/24/2023 77

8004 001 EDEN STREET - 8004 KING WAY POPLAR WAY 2 R AC/AC       865 31      26,815 7/25/2023 81

10110 001 EDENBERRY PLACE - 10110 BLUBELL WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       545 29      15,805 7/24/2023 91

5039 001 EDENBERRY STREET - 5039 ASHFORD WAY EDENBERRY PLACE 2 R AC/AC       525 31      16,275 7/24/2023 93

EDGECT 10 EDGECOMB CT - 9111 HOULTON ST END 2 R AC       545 33      17,985 8/17/2023 91

6042 001 ELBA COURT - 6042 ELBA WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       221 29        6,409 7/25/2023 65

6041 001 ELBA WAY - 6041 ELBA COURT EMERALD WAY 2 R AC/AC       735 31      22,785 7/25/2023 48

5038 001 ELGIN LANE - 5038 KILRUSH AVE TAMARACK DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,670 31      51,770 7/23/2023 83

8022 001 ELK COURT - 8022 PORTAGE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       158 30        4,725 7/24/2023 86

9009 001 ELM COURT - 9009 EDEN STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       158 30        4,740 7/25/2023 93

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 8/27
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6044 001 EMERALD AVE - 6044 TAMARACK DRIVE AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 R AC    1,220 37      45,140 7/25/2023 51

EMERALDP

RK
030

EMERALD PARK (AQUATIC CENTER) 

- 030
CENTRAL PRKWY AQUATIC CENTER 2 O AC       879 540      89,130 8/28/2023 85

EMERALDP

RK
020

EMERALD PARK (CENTRAL PRKWY) - 

020
CENTRAL PRKWY CENTRAL PRKWY 2 O AC       660 163    107,580 8/28/2023 85

EMERALDP

RK
010 EMERALD PARK (GLEASON) - 010 GLEASON RD GLEASON RD 2 O AC       893 123    109,839 8/28/2023 67

ENCANTW

Y
010 ENCANTO WY - 010 AVELINA DR LATTAIR DR 2 R AC    1,275 32      40,800 8/17/2023 67

8027 001 ERIE COURT - 8027 EDENSBURG LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       164 30        4,920 7/24/2023 78

2013 001 ESTRELLA COURT - 2013 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       645 29      20,946 10/15/2023 89

10680 001 FALL CREEK ROAD - 10680 WILLOW CREEK DRIVE DOUGHERTY ROAD 2 R AC    2,450 31      75,950 8/17/2023 72

9021 001 FALLON RD - 9021 TASSAJARA RD CYDONIA CT 2 A AC    1,335 26      34,710 8/24/2023 75

9021 002 FALLON RD - 9021 GLEASON DR SIGNAL HILL DR 4 C AC    4,298 66    283,668 8/24/2023 73

9021 003 FALLON RD - 9021 BENT TREE DR GLEASON DR 5 C AC       784 93      72,912 8/18/2023 70

9021 004 FALLON RD - 9021 BENT TREE DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY 6 A AC    2,000 92    184,000 8/24/2023 56

9021 005 FALLON RD - 9021 CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 5 C AC    1,410 90    126,900 8/24/2023 70

9021 006 FALLON RD - 9021 DUBLIN BLVD EL CHARRO RD 4 C AC    1,800 76    136,800 10/5/2023 78

9021 007 FALLON RD - 9021 SIGNAL HILL DR CYDONIA CT 4 A AC    2,500 61    152,500 8/24/2023 70

FALLONSP

K
010

FALLON SPORTS PARK (SOCCER) - 

010
CENTRAL PRKWY CENTRAL PRKWY 2 O AC       325 344    111,800 8/28/2023 94

FALLONSP

K
020 FALLON SPORTS PARK (SOFTBALL) LOCKHART ST LOCKHART ST 2 O AC       562 738    414,756 8/28/2023 87

10330 001 FAWN WAY - 10330 HIBERNIA DRIVE FINCH WAY 2 R AC       550 33      18,150 8/17/2023 99

3008 001 FENWICK COURT - 3008 FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       450 31      13,950 7/21/2023 71

3009 001 FENWICK PLACE - 3009 FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       390 31      12,090 7/21/2023 71

3010 001 FENWICK WAY - 3010 BLOOMINGTON WAY BLOOMINGTON WAY 2 C AC    1,680 33      75,600 8/17/2023 83

6009 001 FERNCLIFF COURT - 6009 CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       300 29      10,162 7/22/2023 87

00017 001 FERNCROFT COURT - 00017 CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       210 31        9,152 8/17/2023 84

00018 001 FERNCROFT WAY - 00018 CRESTRIDGE TERR BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       475 31      14,725 8/17/2023 92

10350 001 FINCH WAY - 10350 BOXWOOD WAY MANGROVE DRIVE 2 R AC       450 33      14,850 8/17/2023 99

10780 001 FINNIAN WAY - 10780 Brannigan Street E/O Chancery Lane 2 R AC       800 34      27,200 8/17/2023 73

10780 002 FINNIAN WAY - 10780 W/O Fitzwilliam St Keegan St 2 R AC    1,200 34      40,800 8/17/2023 59

8009 001 FIR COURT - 8009 HEMLOCK ST CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       153 30        4,590 7/24/2023 83

4010 001 FIREBRAND DRIVE - 4010 LANDALE AVE STARWARD DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,635 31      50,685 7/22/2023 89

9014 001 FIRETHORN WAY - 9014 TAMARACK ELGIN 2 R AC/AC       200 37        7,400 7/23/2023 83

5025 001 FLANDERS WAY - 5025 CARDIGAN STREET CANTEBURY LANE 2 R AC       200 34        6,800 10/15/2023 86

9054 001 FORINO CT - 9054 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       296 32        9,472 8/17/2023 56

FORINODR 010 FORINO DR - 010 LA STRADA DR SANTA LUCIA LN 2 R AC    1,653 32      52,896 8/17/2023 79

9055 001 FORINO DR - 9055 LA STRADA MONTIANO 2 R AC       590 32      18,880 10/5/2023 74

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 9/27
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9055 002 FORINO DR - 9055 MONITANO CERRETO 2 R AC       692 32      22,144 8/17/2023 83

FORTEZZC

T
010 FORTEZZA CT - 010 AVANTI AVE END 2 R AC       504 32      16,128 8/17/2023 82

00019 001 FOXFORD WAY - 00019 ROSCOMMON WY O RYAN ST 2 R AC       795 33      26,235 8/17/2023 99

6010 001 FREDERIKSEN COURT - 6010 FREDERIKSEN LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       532 29      15,428 7/25/2023 88

6011 001 FREDERIKSEN LANE - 6011 BURNHAM WAY BURNHAM WAY 2 R AC/AC    1,360 31      42,160 7/25/2023 90

4012 001 GALINDO COURT - 4012 GALINDO DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 29        4,988 7/22/2023 94

4028 001 GALINDO DRIVE - 4028 DEERVALE ROAD DEERVALE ROAD 2 R AC/AC    1,790 31      55,490 7/22/2023 77

9022 001 GALWAY CT - 9022 MOUNTAINRISE PL CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       605 29      19,126 7/20/2023 82

4013 001 GARDELLA DRIVE - 4013 SUNWOOD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,530 31      47,430 7/22/2023 75

10500 001 GEORGIAN OAKS COURT - 10500 INSPIRATION CIRCLE END 2 R AC       385 31      11,935 7/18/2023 64

GIOVWY 010 GIOVANNI WY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON ST 2 R AC    1,033 32      33,056 8/17/2023 100

10280 001EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,530 30      45,900 8/23/2023 69

10280 001WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,530 32      48,960 8/23/2023 59

10280 002EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 2 A AC    1,270 41      52,070 8/23/2023 66

10280 002WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 2 A AC    1,270 41      52,070 8/23/2023 66

10280 003EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA CREEK 2 A AC    1,530 38      58,140 8/23/2023 60

10280 003WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA CREEK 2 A AC    1,530 41      62,730 8/23/2023 66

10280 004EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 2 A AC    1,795 38      68,210 8/23/2023 41

10280 004WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 2 A AC    1,795 41      73,595 8/23/2023 63

10280 005 GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 2 A AC       932 38      35,416 8/24/2023 72

10280 006 GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 4 A AC    3,154 60    189,240 8/24/2023 74

10280 007 GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 4 A AC       686 60      41,160 8/24/2023 67

10800 001 GLEN ABBEY PLACE - 10800 CUL-DE-SAC W. COG HILL LANE 2 R AC       180 30        5,400 8/17/2023 82

5026 001 GLENOAKS WAY - 5026 BANDON DRIVE BEVERLY LANE 2 R AC/AC       820 37      30,340 7/24/2023 86

00020 001 GLYNNIS ROSE DRIVE - 00020 CENTRAL PKWY 245' S/O DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC    1,565 52      81,380 8/23/2023 80

1002 0001 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE - 1002 DUBLIN END OF CUL DE SAC 2 C AC    1,173 45      52,785 8/30/2023 68

11113 002 GRAFTON ST - 11113 CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 2 C AC       510 40      20,400 8/24/2023 89

11113 003 GRAFTON ST - 11113 CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 2 C AC       740 40      29,600 8/24/2023 89

11113 004 GRAFTON ST - 11113 PALMERO WY GLEASON DR 2 C AC       460 40      18,400 8/24/2023 92

11113 005 GRAFTON ST - 11113 KOHNEN WAY ANTONE WAY 2 C AC    1,085 38      41,230 8/24/2023 88

11118 001 GRAFTON ST - 11113 GLEASON DR KOHREN WY 2 C AC       620 40      24,800 8/24/2023 91

9023 001 GRAYHAWK CT - 9023 GREYHAWK LN CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       296 36      12,371 8/17/2023 84

9024 001 GRAYHAWK LN - 9024 SOUTHWIND GRAYHAWK CT 2 C AC       623 36      22,428 8/18/2023 86

00021 001 GROVELAND LANE - 00021 APPLEGATE WY N DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 R AC       190 33        6,270 8/17/2023 81

4025 001 GUNSHOT COURT - 4025 STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       202 29        5,858 7/22/2023 88

10270 001NB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC    1,850 30      59,200 8/23/2023 66

10270 001SB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 1 A AC    1,850 30      59,200 8/23/2023 73

10270 002NB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC       845 33      35,070 8/23/2023 61

10270 002SB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 3 A AC       845 73      56,190 8/23/2023 72

10270 003NB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 DUBLIN BLVD CALTRANS RIGHT OF WAY 4 A AC    1,110 80      88,800 8/23/2023 58

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 10/27
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10270 003SB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 DUBLIN BLVD CALTRANS RIGHT OF WAY 7 A AC    1,110 80      88,800 8/23/2023 57

HAGGERT

DR
010 HAGGERTY DR - 010 FORINO DR SANTA LUCIA LN 2 R AC    1,507 32      48,224 10/5/2023 76

2014 001 HANSEN DRIVE - 2014 SILVERGATE DR WEST END 2 C AC/AC    1,405 41      59,350 10/15/2023 88

2014 002 HANSEN DRIVE - 2014 DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR 2 C AC/AC    2,195 45      98,775 8/27/2023 58

2014 003 HANSEN DRIVE - 2014 OLD WEST END CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC         87 29        2,523 10/15/2023 96

10120 001 HARLAN ROAD - 10120 VIA ZAPATA PADRE WAY 2 R AC       520 31      16,120 7/21/2023 58

00022 001 HARTLAND COURT - 00022 S BRIDGEPOINT LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       208 31        9,090 8/17/2023 74

00023 001 HARTLAND LANE - 00023 S FORESTDALE CIR S BRIDGEPOINT LN 2 R AC       200 33        6,600 8/17/2023 83

5037 001 HASTINGS WAY - 5037 VILLAGE PARKWAY CANTEBURY LANE 2 R AC       115 37        4,255 10/15/2023 97

10380 001 HAWK WAY - 10380 MANGROVE DRIVE DUBLIN BOULEVARD 2 R AC       740 33      24,420 8/17/2023 98

10820 001 HAZELTINE LANE - 10820 EAGLEBROOKE TR W.SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       710 33      23,430 8/17/2023 80

8012 001 HEMLOCK STREET - 8012 CEDAR LANE SPRUCE LANE 2 R AC       600 31      18,600 7/24/2023 67

HERITAGE

CT
010 HERITAGE CENTER - 010 DONLON WY DONLON WY 2 O AC       255 86      21,930 8/31/2023 79

10310 001 HIBERNIA DRIVE - 10310 DUBLIN BOULEVARD SUMMERGLEN 2 C AC    1,701 37      62,937 8/23/2023 75

8003 001 HICKORY LANE - 8003 POPLAR WY EDEN ST 2 R AC       998 31      30,938 7/25/2023 62

9056 001 HIGHLAND MEADOWS CT - 9056 SADDLE CREEK END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       398 30      11,940 8/17/2023 81

HIGHPTCT 010 HIGHPOINT CT TERRACE RIDGE CT END 2 R AC    1,086 32      34,752 8/17/2023 97

4016 001 HILLROSE DRIVE - 4016 STARWARD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,810 31      56,110 7/22/2023 81

9025 001 HOBSTONE PL - 9025 LEDGEWOOD TER CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       365 35      14,565 8/17/2023 92

4023 001 HOLANDA COURT - 4023 HOLANDA LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       347 29      10,063 7/22/2023 96

5059 001 HOLANDA LANE - 5059 MILLBROOK AVE. VOMAC RD. 2 R AC/AC    1,029 31      31,899 7/22/2023 90

4020 001 HONEY COURT - 4020 IRONWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       542 29      15,718 7/22/2023 85

HOULCT 10 HOULTON CT - 9109 HOULTON ST END 2 R AC       275 33        9,075 8/17/2023 76

HOULST 10 HOULTON ST - 9110 BRODIE WY COLCHESTER LN 2 R AC       270 33        8,910 8/17/2023 99

10690 001 HOUSTON PLACE - 10690 DOUGHERTY ROAD SCARLETT DR 2 C AC       808 37      29,896 8/30/2023 39

8020 001 HYDE COURT - 8020 POST ROAD CUL DE ASC 2 R AC       562 29      16,298 7/25/2023 82

3011 001 IGLESIA DRIVE - 3011 CASTILIAN ROAD CREEKSIDE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,800 33      59,400 7/20/2023 76

10830 001 INNISBROOK WAY - 10830 EAGLEBROOK TR. SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       440 33      14,520 8/17/2023 81

10530 002 INSPIRATION CIRCLE - 10530 N/O BAY LAUREL ST 175' W/O DRY CREEK RD 2 R AC    3,644 37    134,828 7/18/2023 77

10530 003 INSPIRATION CIRCLE - 10530 175' W/O DRY CREEK RD N/O BAY LAUREL ST 2 R AC    1,356 37      50,172 7/18/2023 59

10520 001 INSPIRATION DRIVE - 10520 DUBLIN BOULEVRAD INSPIRATION CIRCLE 2 C AC    2,600 37      96,200 8/26/2023 65

6008 001 IONE COURT - 6008 IONE WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       542 29      15,718 7/22/2023 69

6046 001 IONE WAY - 6046 NEW CASTLE LANE BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 R AC       480 31      14,880 10/5/2023 55

10420 001 IRON HORSE PARKWAY - 10420 DUBLIN BOULEVARD MARTINELLI WAY 2 C AC       650 62      40,300 8/23/2023 85

10420 002 IRON HORSE PARKWAY - 10420 MARTINELLI WY DEMARCUS BLVD 2 C AC    1,355 58      78,590 8/23/2023 70

4021 001 IRONWOOD COURT - 4021 IRONWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       232 29        6,728 7/22/2023 93

4022 001 IRONWOOD DRIVE - 4022 DONOHUE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC    2,060 31      63,860 7/22/2023 80

5053 001 IRVING WAY - 5053 DONOHUE DRIVE IRONWOOD DRIVE 2 R AC       200 31        6,200 7/22/2023 92

JACQST 010 JACQUELINE ST - 110 DUBLIN BLVD ALBERT DR 2 R AC       968 40      38,720 7/20/2023 94

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 11/27
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10130 001 JADE CIRCLE - 10130 STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC    1,175 31      36,425 8/17/2023 45

5054 001 JASMINE COURT - 5054 CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       235 29        6,815 10/15/2023 90

11113 001 JENKINS PL - 11108 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       270 36        9,720 8/17/2023 100

JOEYDCT 010 JOEY DARE CT - 010 JACQUELINE ST END 2 R AC       376 40      15,040 7/20/2023 88

9026 001 JOHN MONEGO CT - 9026 DUBLIN BLVD CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC    1,243 50      62,150 8/30/2023 24

JORDANDR 010 JORDAN RANCH DR - 010 FALLON RD LA VINA ST 2 R AC    3,228 32    103,296 8/17/2023 100

3013 001 JUAREZ COURT - 3013 CASTILLIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       242 31        7,502 7/21/2023 72

3012 001 JUAREZ LANE - 3012 PEPPERTREE ROAD CASILLIAN ROAD 2 R AC/AC       490 31      15,190 7/21/2023 72

KALMIAHC

T
010 KALAMIA CT - 010 COPPER PEAK DR END 2 R AC       192 32        6,144 8/17/2023 80

10840 001 KEEGAN STEET - 10840 DUBLIN BOULEVARD CENTRAL PARKWAY 2 C AC    1,250 60      75,000 8/24/2023 70

KEKACT 10 KELLY CANYON CT - 9088 KELLY CANYON PL END 2 R AC       185 34        6,290 7/20/2023 96

KECADR 10 KELLY CANYON DR - 9086 DUBLIN BLVD WILD HORSE CT 2 R AC       750 34      25,500 7/20/2023 94

KECADR 20 KELLY CANYON DR - 9086 WILD HORSE CT SCHAEFFER HEIGHTS RD 2 R AC       560 34      19,040 7/20/2023 91

KECAPL 10 KELLY CANYON PL - 9087 SCHAEFFER HEIGHTS RD WEST END 2 R AC       630 34      21,420 7/20/2023 92

00024 001 KILLIAN STREET - 00024 CENTRAL PKWY ROSCOMMON WY 2 R AC       370 37      13,690 8/17/2023 80

5027 001 KILRUSH AVE - 5027 LUCIANA STREET ELGIN LANE 2 R AC/AC    1,315 31      40,765 7/23/2023 85

8039 001 KING WAY - 8039 PENN DRIVE DUKE COURT 2 R AC/AC       810 31      25,110 7/22/2023 65

2015 001 KINGSTON PLACE - 2015 HANSEN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       532 33      17,556 10/15/2023 92

KINSLEYST 010 KINSLEY ST - 010 AVERY WY VINTON AVE 2 R AC       342 32      10,944 8/17/2023 100

KNIGHTST 010 KNIGHTSTOWN ST THREECASTLES WY STRINGHAM 2 R AC       425 32      13,600 8/17/2023 85

5036 001 KNOLLWOOD PLACE - 5036 ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       382 29      11,078 7/23/2023 87

9057 001 KOHNEN WY - 9057 BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 2 R AC    1,245 28      34,860 8/17/2023 98

3014 001 KOLB PLACE - 3014 MANZINATA LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       404 31      12,524 10/15/2023 98

KYLEMRCI 010 KYLEMORE CI TASSAJARA RD KYLEMORE CI 2 NCR AC    1,314 32      42,048 8/17/2023 97

KYLMRECT 010 KYLEMORE CT KYLMORE CI END 2 NCR AC       372 32      11,904 8/17/2023 94

LASTRADD

R
010 LA STRADA DR - 010 POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR 2 C AC       654 32      20,928 8/18/2023 86

9058 001 LA STRADA DR - 9058 POSITANO PKWY VALENTANO DR 2 C AC    1,562 36      56,232 8/18/2023 70

LAVINST 010 LA VINA ST - 010 W CANTARA DR VALLEY VISTA DR 2 R AC    1,755 32      56,160 8/17/2023 96

2016 001 LADERA COURT - 2016 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       305 29        8,845 10/15/2023 86

2017 001 LADERA DRIVE - 2017 PEPPERTREE ROAD AMARILLO ROAD 2 R AC/AC       480 31      14,880 10/15/2023 88

LAHONTA

NWY
010 LAHONTAN WY - 010 PALLISADES DR LEMBERT HILLS DR 2 R AC       671 32      21,472 8/17/2023 95

8014 001 LANCASTER COURT - 8014 LANCASTER ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       488 30      14,625 7/24/2023 94

8040 001 LANCASTER ROAD - 8040 YORK DRIVE PENN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,500 31      46,500 7/24/2023 86

4027 001 LANDALE AVENUE - 4027 STARWARD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,150 37      42,550 7/22/2023 82

9027 001 LANDMARK - 9027 PIPER GLEN S KIBRIDE 2 R AC       525 35      18,375 8/17/2023 91

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 12/27
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6052 001 LANGMUIR COURT - 6052 LANGMUIR LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       302 29        8,758 7/25/2023 66

6051 001 LANGMUIR LANE - 6051 BRIGHTON DRIVE MANSFIELD AVE 2 R AC/AC    1,080 31      33,480 7/25/2023 78

5051 001 LARKDALE AVE - 5051 ALDEA STREET BRISTOL ROAD 2 R AC/AC       921 37      34,077 7/23/2023 85

5051 002 LARKDALE AVE - 5051 BRISTOL ROAD DIANA LANE 2 R AC/AC       505 31      15,655 7/23/2023 73

10160 001 LAS PALMAS COURT - 10160 LAS PALMAS WAY END 2 R AC       422 33      13,926 10/15/2023 90

10150 001 LAS PALMAS WAY - 10150 BETLEN DRIVE END 2 R AC       843 33      27,819 10/15/2023 90

LATTAIRDR 010 LATTARI ST - 010 VALENTANO DR ENCANTO WY 2 R AC       308 32        9,856 8/17/2023 88

9044 001 LEDGEWOOD TER - 9044 ROUND HILL DR WOODVALE TER 2 R AC    1,300 29      37,700 8/17/2023 81

LETHWY 10 LEE THOMPSON WY - 9106 CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 2 C AC       790 38      30,020 8/25/2023 91

LETHWY 20 LEE THOMPSON WY - 9106 CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 2 C AC       775 38      29,450 8/25/2023 88

LEMBERH

DR
010 LEMBERT HILLS DR - 010 DELAMAR DR LEMBERT HILLS CT 2 R AC    1,413 32      45,216 8/17/2023 97

LEMBHILC

T
010 LEMBERT HILLS DR - 010 SENTINIEL DOME WY END 2 R AC       470 32      15,040 8/17/2023 95

8023 001 LEWIS AVE - 8023 VILLAGE PARKWAY PORTAGE ROAD 2 C AC/AC       345 37      12,765 8/30/2023 77

LIBRARY 010 LIBRARY PARKING LOT LIBRARY PARKING LOT LIBRARY PARKING LOT 2 O AC       636 158    100,488 8/28/2023 72

LIPLCT 10 LILLY PAD LAKE CT - 9098 RIDGELINE DR END 2 R AC       375 34      12,750 7/20/2023 93

5034 001 LIMERICK AVE - 5034 LUCIANA STREET CHATAM STREET 2 R AC       915 31      28,365 7/23/2023 79

10140 001 LIMERICK COURT - 10140 LIMERICK AVENUE END 2 R AC/AC       342 29        9,921 7/23/2023 83

11040 001 LINDEN STREET - 11040 ASTERWOOD WINTERBROOK 2 R AC       632 33      20,856 8/17/2023 76

5050 001 LISA COURT - 5050 BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       222 29        6,438 10/15/2023 84

9059 001 LOCHGREEN WY - 9059 SADDLE CREEK SIGNAL HILL 2 R AC       618 32      19,776 8/17/2023 88

10860 001 LOCKHART STREET - 10860 CENTRAL PARKWAY GLEASON DRIVE 2 C AC    2,122 58    123,076 8/24/2023 85

10860 002 LOCKHART STREET - 10860 DUBLIN BOULEVARD CENTRAL PARKWAY 2 C AC    1,584 55      87,120 8/24/2023 73

6015 001 LOCUST COURT - 6015 LOCUST PLACE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       125 40        5,000 10/15/2023 90

6016 001 LOCUST PLACE - 6016 NORTH END SOUTH END 2 R AC/AC    1,390 33      45,870 10/15/2023 88

5035 002 LONGFORD WAY - 5035 ASHFORD WAY CARLOW WY 2 R AC/AC       291 31        9,021 7/24/2023 94

5035 003 LONGFORD WAY - 5035 CARLOW WY BANDON DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,139 31      35,309 7/24/2023 82

00025 001 LONGMEADOW PLACE - 00025 CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE CIR 2 R AC       370 31      14,110 8/17/2023 76

9060 001 LORENZO CT - 9060 MONTIANO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       125 32        4,000 8/17/2023 68

3015 001 LOS RANCHITOS COURT - 3015 VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       464 31      14,384 7/21/2023 89

LOYALTON

RD
010 LOYALTON RD PANORAMA DR END 2 NCR AC       612 32      19,584 8/17/2023 93

5033 001 LUCANIA STREET - 5033 DAVONA DRIVE BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 C AC       710 37      26,270 10/5/2023 90

2018 001 LUNA COURT - 2018 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       167 29        4,843 10/15/2023 94

11114 001 MADDEN WAY - 11109 GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR 2 C AC    1,855 40      74,200 8/24/2023 89

MAGUIRE

WY
010 MAGUIRE WAY - 10870 FINNIAN WY KEEGAN ST 2 R AC       778 38      29,564 8/17/2023 76

MAGUIRE

WY
020 MAGUIRE WAY - 10870 KEEGAN ST LOCKHART ST 2 NCR AC       623 38      23,674 10/6/2023 58

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 13/27
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2019 001 MANCINI COURT - 2019 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       229 31        7,099 10/15/2023 86

10320 001 MANGROVE DRIVE - 10320 BOXWOOD WAY HAWK WAY 2 R AC    1,170 33      38,610 8/17/2023 99

6048 001 MANSFIELD AVENUE - 6048 BURNHAM WAY BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       905 31      28,055 7/25/2023 92

6048 002 MANSFIELD AVENUE - 6048 BRIGHTON DRIVE LANGMUIR LANE 2 R AC/AC       510 31      15,810 7/25/2023 73

3016 001 MANZANITA LANE - 3016 HANSEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,350 31      41,850 10/15/2023 85

2020 001 MAPE WAY - 2020 CALLE VERDE DRIVE SAN SABANA ROAD 2 R AC/AC       270 31        8,370 10/15/2023 88

8038 001 MAPLE DRIVE - 8038 YORK DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 2 R AC/AC    1,742 37      64,454 7/24/2023 86

MARICR 10 MARIPOSA CIR - 9102 N. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD 2 R AC       680 34      23,120 8/17/2023 90

3018 001 MARQUITA COURT - 3018 VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       187 29        5,423 7/21/2023 92

MACACT 10 MARSHALL CANYON CT - 9097 RIDGELINE PL END 2 R AC       215 34        7,310 7/20/2023 72

MACADR 10 MARSHALL CANYON DR - 9093 DUBLIN BLVD RIDGELINE DR (SOUTH) 2 C AC    1,065 34      36,210 8/30/2023 71

MACADR 20 MARSHALL CANYON DR - 9093 RIDGELINE DR (SOUTH) RIDGELINE DR (NORTH) 2 C AC    1,305 27      35,235 8/30/2023 70

3019 001 MARTIN CANYON ROAD - 3019 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE END 2 R AC       200 33        6,600 7/18/2023 71

11128 001 MARTINELLI WY - 11118 ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE PWAY 2 A AC    1,050 42      44,100 8/23/2023 80

11128 002 MARTINELLI WY - 11118 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 5 A AC    1,540 80    123,200 8/23/2023 63

MARTINCT 010 MARTINI CT - 100 JACQUELINE ST END 2 R AC       256 40      10,240 7/20/2023 92

3017 001 MARWICK COURT - 3017 MARWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       180 31        5,580 7/21/2023 72

3020 001 MARWICK DRIVE - 3020 FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC    1,830 33      61,703 7/21/2023 77

5052 001 MAYAN COURT - 5052 CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       238 29        6,905 10/15/2023 97

10880 001 MAYMONT COURT - 10880 CREEKVIEW DRIVE CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       160 33        5,280 8/17/2023 94

10890 001 MAYMONT LANE - 10890 CREEKVIEW DRIVE CREEKVIEW DRIVE 2 R AC       700 34      23,800 8/17/2023 95

MCCORMC

T
010 MCCORMICK CT - 010 SYRAH RD END 2 R AC       290 32        9,280 8/17/2023 77

10450 001 MEADOW COURT - 10450 SILVERGATE DRIVE END 2 R AC       262 31        8,122 10/15/2023 92

MIDLANDC

T
010 MIDLANDS CT THREECASTLES WY END 2 R AC       408 32      13,056 8/17/2023 87

9028 001 MILBRIDGE CT - 9028 PENWOOD CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       111 44        7,894 8/17/2023 79

4019 001 MILLBROOK AVE - 4019 HOLANDA LANE VOMAC RD 2 R AC/AC       472 31      14,632 7/22/2023 93

4019 002 MILLBROOK AVE - 4019 VOMAC RD EAST END 2 R AC/AC       700 37      25,900 7/22/2023 86

MINDLN 010 MINDY MAE LN - 040 ALBERT DR SEENO ST 2 R AC    1,210 40      48,400 7/20/2023 96

MIRANOCT 010 MIRANO CT CAPOTERRA WY END 2 R AC       304 32        9,728 8/17/2023 100

MOLINWY 010 MOLINARO WY - 010 AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST 2 R AC       664 32      21,248 8/17/2023 76

MONTALS

T
010 MONTALCINO ST CENTRAL PKWY CAPOTERRA WY 2 R AC       467 32      14,944 8/17/2023 100

9061 001 MONTELENA CT - 9061 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       430 32      13,760 8/17/2023 68

MONTWY 10 MONTEREY WY - 9118 S. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD 2 R AC       170 34        5,780 8/17/2023 97

MONTESE

CT
010 MONTESE CT - 010 PALAZZO DR END 2 R AC       400 32      12,800 8/17/2023 90

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 14/27
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MONTIACT 010 MONTIANO CT - 010 LA STRADA DR END 2 R AC       376 32      12,032 8/17/2023 64

MONTIANL

N
010 MONTIANO LN - 010 CANTALISE CT LA STRADA DR 2 R AC    1,305 32      41,760 8/17/2023 75

MOORJST 010 MOORJANI ST - 9134 VALENTANO DR DUCALE WY 2 R AC       896 32      28,672 8/17/2023 91

MTDANAD

R
010 MOUNT DANA DR - 010 PALISADES DR SENTINEL DOME WY 2 R AC    1,378 32      44,096 8/17/2023 88

10510 001 MOUNTAINRISE PLACE - 10510 INSPIRATION CIRCLE GALWAY/CLIFDEN 2 R AC       300 31        9,300 10/5/2023 68

6012 001 MULBERRY COURT - 6012 MULBERRY PLACE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       132 42        5,544 10/15/2023 95

6013 001 MULBERRY PLACE - 6013 CUL DE SAC - N/O WINEBERRY WY CUL DE SAC - S/O WINEBERRY WY 2 R AC/AC    1,425 33      47,025 10/15/2023 85

9005 001 MURIETTA COURT - 9005 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       452 30      13,560 10/5/2023 80

10360 001 MYRTLE DRIVE - 10360 DUBLIN BOULEVARD MANGROVE DRIVE 2 C AC       635 33      20,955 8/23/2023 84

00026 001 N BRIDGEPOINT LANE - 00026 OAK BLUFF LN ANTONE WY 2 R AC       685 33      22,605 8/17/2023 80

00027 001 N DUBLIN RANCH ROAD - 00027 TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 2 C AC    2,850 37    105,450 8/18/2023 74

00028 001 N FORESTDALE CIRCLE - 00028 CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 2 R AC    1,055 33      34,815 8/17/2023 92

9029 001 N KILBRIDE LN - 9029 PIPER GLEN STONEHAVEN 2 R AC/AC       296 35      10,360 8/17/2023 94

NSPAGOD

R
010 N SPAGO DR - 010 E CANTARA DR S SPAGO DR 2 R AC       853 32      27,296 8/17/2023 100

NTERRACD

R
010 N TERRACINA DR - 010 VOLTERRA DR TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC    2,114 32      67,648 8/17/2023 77

NMARCT 10 N. MARIPOSA CT - 9100 VENTURA WY END 2 R AC       210 34        7,140 8/17/2023 73

NMARLN 10 N. MARIPOSA LN - 9101 VENTURA WY MARIPOSA CIR 2 R AC       390 34      13,260 8/17/2023 79

6045 001 NEWCASTLE LANE - 6045 IONE WAY BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 R AC    1,105 31      34,255 7/22/2023 65

11136 001 NEWFIELDS LN - 11120 OAK BLUFF LN PENWOOD LN 2 R AC    1,473 35      51,555 8/17/2023 97

6050 001 NEWPORT COURT - 6050 BURNHAM DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       283 29        8,215 7/25/2023 96

5032 001 NEWRY PLACE - 5032 BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       437 29      12,673 7/24/2023 83

3058 001 NORFOLK PLACE - 3058 SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       590 31      19,285 10/5/2023 85

NORTDR 10 NORTHSIDE DR - 9105 TASSAJARA RD PVMT CHNG 2 C AC    1,100 32      35,200 8/30/2023 30

NORTHDR 20 NORTHSIDE DR - 9105 PVMT CHNG EAST END 2 C AC    1,150 32      36,800 8/30/2023 70

00029 001 O RYAN STREET - 00029 ROSCOMMON WY 329FT S/O ROSCOMMON WY 2 R AC       329 33      10,857 8/17/2023 78

6100 001 OAK CT - 6100 HICKORY LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       158 30        4,740 7/25/2023 96

00030 001 OAKBLUFF COURT - 00030 CRANBROOK PL CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       110 60        6,600 8/17/2023 82

00031 001 OAKBLUFF LANE - 00031 N DUBLIN RANCH RD SUGARLOAF CT 2 R AC       475 33      15,675 8/17/2023 82

00031 002 OAKBLUFF LANE - 00031 SUGARLOAF CT CRANBROOK PL 2 R AC    1,110 33      36,630 8/17/2023 94

00032 001 OAKHURST COURT - 00032 CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       320 31      12,560 8/17/2023 83

00033 001 OAKHURST WAY - 00033 CRESTRIDGE TERR BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       790 33      26,070 8/17/2023 85

OAKRIDCT 010 OAKRIDGE CT - 010 PALISADES DR END 2 R AC       874 32      27,968 8/17/2023 93

3021 001 OBISPO COURT - 3021 IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       217 31        6,727 10/5/2023 83

10170 001 ONYX PLACE - 10170 TURQUOISE STREET END 2 R AC/AC       175 31        5,425 8/17/2023 93

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 15/27
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10390 001 OWL COURT - 10390 HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       135 33        4,455 8/17/2023 87

4018 001 OXBOW COURT - 4018 STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 29        5,278 7/22/2023 94

4017 001 OXBOW LANE - 4017 STARWARD DRIVE STARWARD DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       860 31      26,660 7/22/2023 81

9007 001 PADRE WAY - 9007 CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       914 31      28,334 10/5/2023 55

9062 001 PALATINO CT - 9062 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       432 32      13,824 8/17/2023 71

PALAZZDR 010 PALAZZO DR - 010 VALENTANO DR AVANTI AVE 2 R AC       962 32      30,784 8/17/2023 68

11108 001 PALERMO WAY - 11104 GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 2 C AC       920 33      30,360 8/25/2023 88

11108 002 PALERMO WAY - 11104 GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON ST 2 C AC       715 38      27,170 8/25/2023 91

11108 003 PALERMO WAY - 11104 LEE THOMPSON ST LOCKHART ST 2 C AC    1,200 38      45,600 8/25/2023 91

PALISADR 010 PALISADES DR - 010 TASSAJARA RD DELAMAR DR 2 R AC    5,551 32    177,632 8/17/2023 94

PANDWAY 010 PANDORA WAY - 010 TWAIN HARTE DR PINO GRANDE DR 2 R AC       186 32        5,952 8/17/2023 89

PANORCT 010 PANORAMA DR - 010 PANORAMA DR END 2 R AC       127 32        4,064 10/5/2023 76

PANORDR 010 PANORAMA DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY TABLE MOUNTAIN RD 2 R AC    1,552 32      49,664 8/17/2023 84

10410 001 PEACOCK COURT - 10410 HAWK WAY END 2 R AC       380 33      12,540 8/17/2023 98

10180 001 PEARL PLACE - 10180 TURQUOISE STREET END 2 R AC/AC       330 32      10,560 8/17/2023 88

8036 001 PENN DRIVE - 8036 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD YORK DRIVE 2 C AC/AC    1,700 41      69,700 8/30/2023 63

9031 001 PENWOOD LN - 9031 ROUND HILL NEWFIELDS 2 R AC    1,056 35      36,960 8/17/2023 80

9032 001 PENWOOD PL - 9032 ROUND HILL CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       386 35      15,300 8/17/2023 76

3055 001 PEPPERTREE COURT - 3055 VOMAC ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       234 31        7,254 7/21/2023 86

3022 001 PEPPERTREE ROAD - 3022 W. VOMAC RD SHANNON AVE 2 R AC       850 41      34,850 7/21/2023 88

3022 002 PEPPERTREE ROAD - 3022 SHANNON AVE SILVERGATE 2 R AC/AC    1,600 41      65,600 7/21/2023 62

3022 003 PEPPERTREE ROAD - 3022 SILVERGATE LADERA DR 2 R AC/AC       704 32      22,528 7/21/2023 72

11050 001 PERSIMMON STREET - 11050 ASPEN CENTRAL PARKWAY 2 R AC    2,056 32      65,792 8/17/2023 69

11109 001 PERUGIA ST - 11105 CAPOTERRA WAY PALERMO WAY 2 C AC       650 34      22,100 8/25/2023 91

PERUGIST 010 PERUGIA ST - 11105 RIMINI LN PALERMO WY 2 R AC       178 32        5,696 8/17/2023 95

10370 001 PHEASANT COURT - 10370 MANGROVE DRIVE END 2 R AC       650 33      21,450 8/17/2023 99

PIAZZSGRD 010 PIAZZA SORRENTO - 010 PERUGIA ST PERUGIA ST 2 O AC       116 96      11,136 8/28/2023 85

8025 001 PIKE COURT - 8025 MAPLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       109 30        3,273 7/24/2023 96

8013 001 PINE COURT - 8013 HEMLOCK STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       238 30        7,125 7/24/2023 74

PINOGRD 010 PINO GRANDE DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY TWAIN HARTE RD 2 R AC       511 32      16,352 8/17/2023 73

PINOCT 010 PINOT NOIR CT - 010 SYRAH RD END 2 R AC       348 32      11,136 8/17/2023 83

9034 001 PIPER GLEN - 9034 BENT TREE S KILBRIDE 2 R AC    1,471 35      51,485 8/17/2023 89

8024 001 PITT COURT - 8024 ALLEGHENY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 30        5,175 7/24/2023 91

POLICE 10 POLICE STATION - 10 CLARK AVE CLARK AVE 2 O AC       220 64      14,080 8/31/2023 95

POLICE 20 POLICE STATION 2 - 20 DUBLIN BLVD CLARK 2 O AC       543 110      59,730 8/31/2023 92

8002 001 POPLAR WAY - 8002 PENN DRIVE HICKORY LANE 2 R AC/AC       565 31      17,515 7/25/2023 76

9036 001 POPPY HILLS CT - 9036 POPPYHILLS LN CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC       138 35        6,620 8/18/2023 85

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 16/27



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

9035 001 POPPY HILLS LN - 9035 POPPY HILLS CT GRAYHAWK 2 C AC       360 35      12,600 8/18/2023 83

PORCELLA

NW
010 PORCELLANO WY - 010 VOTERRA DR N TERRACINA DR 2 R AC    1,362 32      43,584 8/17/2023 75

9008 001 PORTAGE ROAD - 9008 ALLEGHENY LANE LEWIS AVENUE 2 R AC/AC       637 31      19,747 7/24/2023 76

9008 002 PORTAGE ROAD - 9008 LEWIS AVENUE MAPLE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       423 31      13,113 7/25/2023 91

11135 001 POSITANO PWAY - 11034 FALLON RD LA STRADA DR 4 C AC/AC    2,665 48    127,920 8/18/2023 94

11135 002 POSITANO PWAY - 11034 LA STRADA DR AVANTI AVE 4 C AC    1,468 48      70,464 8/18/2023 70

11135 003 POSITANO PWAY - 11034 AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 2 C AC       544 32      17,408 8/18/2023 76

8019 001 POST ROAD - 8019 KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       470 31      14,570 7/25/2023 84

9010 001 PRINCE DRIVE - 9010 POST ROAD DUKE COURT 2 R AC/AC    2,015 31      62,465 7/25/2023 81

2021 001 PROW WAY - 2021 BETLEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       600 31      18,600 10/15/2023 93

3053 001 PUTNAM COURT - 3053 BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       284 31        8,804 7/21/2023 83

10660 001 QUAIL CREEK CIRCLE - 10660 CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK ROAD 2 R AC/AC       450 31      13,950 8/17/2023 87

10190 001 QUARTZ CIRCLE - 10190 STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC    1,170 33      38,610 8/17/2023 75

2022 001 RAMPART DRIVE - 2022 BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,240 31      38,440 10/15/2023 91

00034 001 RAMS GATE COURT - 00034 APPLEGATE WY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       370 31      14,110 8/17/2023 77

RAVELLOW

Y
010 RAVELLO WY - 010 AVELINA DR SALERNO DR 2 R AC       394 32      12,608 8/17/2023 78

11060 001 REDWOOD AVENUE - 11060 LINDEN ASTERWOOD 2 R AC       626 32      20,032 8/17/2023 77

11060 002 REDWOOD AVENUE - 11060 ASTERWOOD ASPEN 2 R AC       175 33        5,775 8/17/2023 80

10200 001 REGIO COURT - 10200 CASTILIAN ROAD END 2 R AC/AC       340 31      13,085 7/21/2023 95

3023 001 REGIO DRIVE - 3023 PEPPERTREE DRIVE CASTILIAN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       780 31      24,180 7/21/2023 79

1003 001 REGIONAL STREET - 1003 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC/AC    1,127 49      55,223 10/20/2023 98

1003 002 REGIONAL STREET - 1003 DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 2 C AC/AC       826 49      41,660 10/20/2023 97

2023 001 REILLY COURT - 2023 CIRCLE WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       244 31        7,564 10/15/2023 90

REIMCT 10 REIMERS CT - 9092 REIMERS WY END 2 R AC       385 34      13,090 7/20/2023 95

REIMWY 10 REIMERS WY - 9091 KELLY CANYON DR REIMERS CT 2 C AC    1,110 34      37,740 8/30/2023 77

REIMWY 20 REIMERS WY - 9091 REIMERS CT MARSHALL CANYON DR 2 C AC       330 34      11,220 8/30/2023 84

3061 001 RHODA AVE - 3061 SOUTHWICK DRIVE W. VOMAC DRIVE 2 R AC    1,890 33      62,370 7/21/2023 90

3060 001 RHODA COURT - 3060 RHODA AVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       245 31        7,595 7/21/2023 80

3059 001 RHODA PLACE - 3059 SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       174 31        5,394 7/21/2023 94

11115 001 RIDGEFIELD CT - 11110 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       460 36      16,560 8/17/2023 95

11116 001 RIDGEFIELD WY - 11111 MADDEN WAY BRANFORD LANE 2 R AC    1,130 36      40,680 8/17/2023 99

RIDGCT 10 RIDGELINE CT - 9096 RIDGELINE PL END 2 R AC       215 34        7,310 7/20/2023 75

RIDGDR 10 RIDGELINE DR - 9095 MARSHALL CANYON DR (NORTH) LILLY PAD LAKE CT 2 R AC    1,135 34      38,590 7/20/2023 79

RIDGDR 20 RIDGELINE DR - 9095 LILLY PAD LAKE CT MARSHALL CANYON DR (SOUTH) 2 R AC    1,040 34      35,360 7/20/2023 92

RIDGPL 10 RIDGELINE PL - 9094 MARSHALL CANYON DR WEST END 2 R AC    1,000 34      34,000 7/20/2023 80

RIMINICT 010 RIMINI CT AVIANO WY END 2 R AC       434 32      13,888 8/17/2023 100

RIMINILN 010 RIMINI LN GRAFTON ST AVIANO WY 2 R AC    1,393 34      47,362 10/5/2023 87

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 17/27
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11123 001 ROCKING HORSE - 11116 SILVERA RANCH CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       540 36      19,440 8/17/2023 100

3024 001 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE - 3024 CREEKSIDE DRIVE SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 C AC    3,810 38    144,780 8/27/2023 80

ROSAMHC

T
010 ROSAMOND HILLS CT - 010 PALISADES DR END 2 R AC       384 32      12,288 8/17/2023 85

00036 001 ROSCOMMON WAY - 00036 FOXFORD WY GLYNNIS ROSE DR 2 R AC    1,270 37      46,990 8/17/2023 91

10910 001 ROSEHILL PLACE - 10910 CUL-DE-SAC CREEKVIEW DRIVE 2 R AC       230 32        7,360 8/17/2023 99

6047 001 ROSITA COURT - 6047 NEW CASTLE LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       233 29        6,755 7/22/2023 77

3025 001 ROTHCHILD COURT - 3025 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       210 29        6,090 7/20/2023 77

3026 001 ROTHCHILD PLACE - 3026 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       772 29      22,388 7/20/2023 72

9045 001 ROUND HILL DR - 9045 LEDGEWOOD TER N DUBLIN RANCH PKWY 2 C AC    1,740 29      50,460 8/18/2023 86

9037 001 ROYAL PINES CT - 9037 TWIN EAGLES CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC       328 35      13,270 8/30/2023 86

9038 001 ROYAL PINES WY - 9038 POPPY HILLS TWIN EAGLES 2 R AC       668 35      23,380 8/17/2023 92

3041 001 ROYSTON COURT - 3041 BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       234 31        7,254 7/21/2023 77

00035 001 S BRIDGEPOINT LANE - 00035 ANTONE WY COLEBROOK LN 2 R AC    1,110 33      36,630 8/17/2023 86

00037 001 S DUBLIN RANCH ROAD - 00037 TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 2 C AC    2,060 50    103,000 8/18/2023 71

00038 001 S FORESTDALE CIRCLE - 00038 CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 2 R AC    1,055 33      34,815 8/17/2023 76

SSPAGODR 010 S SPAGO DR - 010 E CANTARA DR N SPAGO DR 2 R AC       843 32      26,976 8/17/2023 100

STERRADR 010 S TERRACINA DR - 010 CROAK RD TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC       740 32      23,680 8/17/2023 97

9039 001 S. KILBRIDE - 9039 STONEHAVEN PIPER GLEN 2 R AC       455 35      15,925 8/17/2023 91

SMARCT 10 S. MARIPOSA CT - 9104 S. MARIPOSA LN SOUTH END 2 R AC       150 34        5,100 10/5/2023 86

SMARLN 10 S. MARIPOSA LN - 9103 MARIPOSA CIR S. MARIPOSA CT 2 R AC       845 34      28,730 10/5/2023 81

10920 001 SABLE OAKS WAY - 10920 E. CASTLE PINES SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       730 33      24,090 8/17/2023 86

9064 001 SADDLE CREEK TERR - 9064 LOCHGREEN E COG HILL 2 R AC       600 32      19,200 8/17/2023 84

00039 001 SADDLEBROOK PLACE - 00039 ANTONE WY DEVANEY DR 2 R AC       395 31      14,890 10/5/2023 86

8005 001 SAGE COURT - 8005 YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       132 30        3,946 7/24/2023 74

9065 001 SAINT PATRICK WY - 9065 469 W/O GOLDEN GATE DR 400' E/O GOLDEN GATE DR 2 C AC       869 43      37,367 8/30/2023 100

9065 002 SAINT PATRICK WY - 9065 400' E/O GOLDEN GATE DR AMADOR PLAZA RD 2 C AC/PCC       320 43      13,760 8/30/2023 80

3033 001 SAINT RAYMOND COURT - 3033 DUBLIN GREEN COURT CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       327 33      10,791 7/21/2023 83

9066 001 SALERNO DR - 9066 POSITANO PKWY AMANTEA WY 2 R AC    1,936 32      61,952 8/17/2023 79

9017 001NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 N CITY LIMIT (ALCOSTA BLVD) VOMAC RD 2 A AC/AC    2,108 30      63,240 8/30/2023 85

9017 001SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 N CITY LIMIT (ALCOSTA BLVD) VOMAC RD 2 A AC/AC    2,108 38      80,104 8/30/2023 87

9017 002NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 4 A AC/AC    2,975 30      89,250 8/30/2023 87

9017 002SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 4 A AC/AC    2,975 29      86,275 8/30/2023 86

9017 003NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 SILVERGATE DR AMADOR VALLEY RD 4 A AC/AC    1,330 39      51,870 8/30/2023 86

9017 003SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 SILVERGATE DR AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 4 A AC/AC    1,330 36      47,880 8/30/2023 88

9017 004NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 3 A AC/AC    1,340 43      57,620 8/30/2023 87

9017 004SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC    1,340 50      67,000 8/30/2023 85

2025 001 SAN SABANA COURT - 2025 SILVERGATE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 30        5,460 10/15/2023 97

2024 001 SAN SABANA ROAD - 2024 SILVERGATE DRIVE PLATA WAY 2 R AC/AC    1,030 31      31,930 10/15/2023 91

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 18/27
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3027 001 SANTO COURT - 3027 IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       212 31        6,572 7/20/2023 94

10210 001 SAPPHIRE STREET - 10210 TURQUOISE STREET STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC       575 31      17,825 8/17/2023 83

SARACT 010 SARA ANN CT - 050 SEENO ST END 2 R AC       737 40      29,480 7/20/2023 85

SCALACT 010 SCALA CT - 010 W CANTARA DR END 2 R AC       192 32        6,144 8/17/2023 100

9015 001 SCARLETT COURT - 9015 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC    1,932 37      71,484 7/26/2023 63

10220 001NB SCARLETT DRIVE - 10220 SCARLETT COURT DUBLIN BOULEVARD 2 C AC    1,250 23      28,750 8/23/2023 68

10220 001SB SCARLETT DRIVE - 10220 DUBLIN BOULEVARD SCARLETT COURT 2 C AC    1,250 24      30,000 8/23/2023 41

10220 002 SCARLETT DRIVE - 10220 DOUGHERTY RD CUL DE SAC (HOUSTON PL) 2 R AC    1,312 39      51,168 7/26/2023 81

SCHECT 10 SCHAEFER HEIGHTS CT - 9116 KELLY CANYON DR END 2 R AC       290 34        9,860 7/20/2023 92

SCHEDR 10 SCHAEFER HEIGHTS DR - 9117 DUBLIN BLVD KELLY CANYON DR 2 R AC       830 34      28,220 7/20/2023 93

SCRARD 10 SCHAEFFER RANCH RD - 9084 DUBLIN BLVD CITY LIMITS 2 C AC    1,530 36      55,080 10/5/2023 75

SCOTTFST 010 SCOTTFIELD ST - 010 STRINGHAM WY THREECASTLES WY 2 R AC       580 32      18,560 8/17/2023 95

3028 001 SEINE COURT - 3028 BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       125 31        3,875 7/18/2023 79

SRCENTER 010 SENIOR CENTER AMADOR VALLEY BLVD TARGET ENTRANCE 2 O AC       299 177      52,923 8/28/2023 90

SENTINDW

Y
010 SENTINEL DOME WY - 010 MOUNT DANA DR LEMBERT HILLS CT 2 R AC       262 32        8,384 10/5/2023 87

11070 001 SEQUOIA AVENUE - 11070 WALNUT ASTERWOOD 2 R AC       721 32      23,072 8/17/2023 90

4024 001 SERENA CT - 4024 FIREBRAND DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       312 29        9,048 7/22/2023 80

3029 001 SERRA COURT - 3029 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       422 29      12,238 7/20/2023 94

2026 001 SHADOW DRIVE - 2026 AMARILLO ROAD END 2 R AC       810 33      26,730 10/15/2023 81

2027 001 SHADOW PLACE - 2027 SHADOW DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       167 33        5,511 10/15/2023 81

10650 001 SHADY CREEK ROAD - 10650 CROSSRIDGE ROAD CROSSRIDGE ROAD 2 R AC    2,150 31      66,650 8/17/2023 74

5041 001 SHAMROCK PLACE - 5041 GLENOAKS WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       412 29      11,948 7/24/2023 92

3030 001 SHANNON AVE - 3030 VOMAC ROAD PEPPERTREE ROAD 2 C AC    1,531 42      64,302 8/27/2023 74

5045 001 SHANNON COURT - 5045 SHANNON AVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       652 29      18,908 7/21/2023 87

SHANNPRK 010 SHANNON PARK - 010 SHANNON RD SHANNON RD 2 O AC/AC       261 356      92,916 8/28/2023 76

11117 001 SHAPLEIGH CT - 11112 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       340 36      12,240 8/17/2023 95

5048 001 SHARON COURT - 5048 BONNIEWOOD LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       110 29        4,625 7/23/2023 84

9013 001 SHARON STREET - 9013 KILRUSH BONNIEWOOD 2 R AC/AC       200 31        6,200 7/23/2023 88

5046 001 SHEFFIELD COURT - 5046 SHEFFIELD LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 29        4,988 7/23/2023 94

5047 001 SHEFFIELD LANE - 5047 CARDIFF DRIVE CARDIFF DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,180 31      36,580 7/23/2023 90

SHELST 10 SHELTON ST - 9113 COLCHESTER LN KOHNEN WY 2 R AC       545 33      17,985 8/17/2023 100

8010 001 SIERRA COURT - 8010 DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 2 C AC/AC    3,321 49    162,729 8/30/2023 58

10030 001 SIERRA LANE - 10030 SIERRA COURT END OF CDS 2 C AC    1,633 49      80,017 8/30/2023 43

10930 001 SIGNAL HILL DRIVE - 10930 FALLON E. SUGAR HILL TR. 2 R AC    2,112 42      88,704 8/17/2023 92

11120 001 SILVERA RANCH DR - 11114 TASSAJARA RD FALLON RD 2 C AC    1,940 40      77,600 8/18/2023 88

2029 001NB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 DUBLIN BLVD ROLLING HILLS DR 4 C AC/AC    2,770 30      83,100 10/15/2023 88

2029 001SB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 ROLLING HILLS DR DUBLIN BLVD 4 C AC/AC    2,770 30      83,100 10/15/2023 89

2029 002NB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 SAN RAMON RD ROLLING HILLS DR 2 C AC/AC    3,050 30      91,500 10/15/2023 87

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 19/27
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2029 002SB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 ROLLING HILLS DR SAN RAMON RD 2 C AC/AC    3,050 30      91,500 10/15/2023 88

3031 001 SOLANA DRIVE - 3031 ALTO WAY PEPPERTREE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       700 31      21,700 7/20/2023 75

10550 001 SOLEADO COURT - 10550 IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       407 29      11,803 7/20/2023 94

10940 001 SOMERSET LANE - 10940 TASSAJARA ROAD CREEKVIEW DRIVE 2 R AC       350 36      12,600 8/17/2023 82

3057 001 SOUTHWICK COURT - 3057 SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       420 30      13,970 7/21/2023 71

10020 001 SOUTHWICK DRIVE - 10020 WEST VOMAC ROAD ALCOSTA BOULEVARD 2 C AC/AC    1,606 34      54,604 8/17/2023 84

9040 001 SOUTHWIND LN - 9040 BENT TREE GRAY HAWK 2 C AC       651 36      23,436 8/18/2023 83

5031 001 SOVERIGN COURT - 5031 BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 29        5,278 7/24/2023 92

10400 001 SPARROW COURT - 10400 HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       255 33        8,415 8/17/2023 83

8030 001 SPENCER COURT - 8030 YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       292 29        8,468 7/24/2023 79

8008 001 SPRUCE LANE - 8008 CEDAR LANE YORK DRIVE 2 R AC    1,170 31      36,270 7/24/2023 74

10670 001 SQUIRREL CREEK CIRCLE - 10670 CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK ROAD 2 R AC/AC       600 29      17,400 8/17/2023 87

7005 001 STAGECOACH ROAD - 7005 NORTH CITY LIMIT TURQUOISE STREET 2 C AC    3,150 41    129,150 10/5/2023 66

7005 002 STAGECOACH ROAD - 7005 TURQUOISE STREET AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. 2 C AC/AC    1,650 37      61,050 10/5/2023 68

4026 001 STARWARD DRIVE - 4026 LANDALE AVENUE AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD 2 C AC    2,240 37      82,880 8/30/2023 81

9041 001 STONEHAVEN LN - 9041 BENT TREE STONEHAVEN 2 R AC       132 35        4,620 8/17/2023 87

9041 002 STONEHAVEN LN - 9041 N KILBRIDE S KIBRIDE 2 R AC       481 35      16,835 8/17/2023 93

STRINGHW

Y
010 STRINGHAM WY SCOTTFIELD ST BOTHRIN ST 2 R AC       780 32      24,960 8/17/2023 95

00041 001 SUGARLOAF COURT - 00041 CUL DE SAC OAK BLUFF LN 2 R AC       205 31        9,000 8/17/2023 75

10990 001 SUMMERGLEN DRIVE - 10990 HACIENDA PERSIMMON 2 R AC    2,329 32      74,528 8/17/2023 83

SUNSETVC

T
010 SUNSET VIEW CT - 010 SUNSET VIEW DR END 2 R AC       120 32        3,840 8/17/2023 72

SUNSVDR 010 SUNSET VIEW DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY TABLE MOUNTAIN RD 2 R AC    2,076 32      66,432 8/17/2023 79

5044 001 SUNWOOD DRIVE - 5044 LANDALE AVE GARDELLA DRIVE 2 R AC    1,160 31      35,960 7/22/2023 77

5049 001 SUTTON LANE - 5049 CANTEBURY LANE CANTEBURY LANE 2 R AC       960 31      29,760 10/15/2023 89

SYRAHRD 010 SYRAH DR - 010 FALLON RD CYDONIA CT 2 R AC    2,825 32      90,400 8/17/2023 84

TABLEMRD 010 TABLE MOUNTAIN RD - 010 SUNSET VIEW DR LOYALTON RD 2 R AC       430 32      13,760 8/17/2023 83

5060 001 TAMARACK DRIVE - 5060 FIRETHORNE WY VILLAGE PKWY 2 C AC/AC    2,375 37      87,875 10/15/2023 97

5060 002 TAMARACK DRIVE - 5060 VILLAGE PKWY BRIGHTON DR 2 C AC/AC    2,220 42      93,240 10/15/2023 80

10260 001NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER DR 2 A AC       580 50      29,000 8/22/2023 76

10260 001SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER DR 2 A AC       580 60      34,800 8/22/2023 75

10260 002NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC       635 78      49,530 8/25/2023 84

10260 002SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC       635 55      34,925 8/22/2023 85

10260 003NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC    1,480 78      75,480 8/25/2023 80

10260 003SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC    1,480 42      69,265 8/30/2023 70

10260 004NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 2 A AC    1,060 65      50,880 8/22/2023 77

10260 004SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 2 A AC    1,060 30      36,890 8/22/2023 77

10260 005NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,425 30      50,160 8/22/2023 84

10260 005SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,425 42      66,690 8/22/2023 76

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 20/27
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10260 006NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR NO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,165 30      34,950 8/22/2023 91

10260 006SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR NO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,165 42      54,800 8/22/2023 75

10260 007NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD 600 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 A AC/AC       600 42      25,200 8/22/2023 56

10260 007SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD 600 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 A AC/AC       600 54      23,400 8/22/2023 60

10260 008 TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 600 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD 925 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 A AC/AC       325 30        9,750 8/22/2023 66

10260 009 TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 925 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD SHADOW HILL DR 2 A AC/AC    1,095 24      26,280 8/22/2023 50

10260 010NBA TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SHADOW HILL DR 1060' N/O SHADOW HILL DR 1 A AC    1,060 60      63,600 8/22/2023 34

10260 010NBB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 1060' N/O SHADOW HILL DR SILVER RANCH RD 1 A AC       735 60      44,100 8/22/2023 80

10260 010SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SILVER RANCH RD SHADOW HILL DR 2 A AC    1,795 20      35,900 8/18/2023 75

10260 011 TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SILVER RANCH RD FALLON RD 2 A AC    1,730 60    103,800 8/22/2023 74

10260 012A TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 FALLON RD N/O PALISADES 4 A AC    1,381 105    145,005 8/24/2023 75

10260 012B TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 N/O PALISADES CITY LIMIT 4 A AC    1,579 105    165,795 8/24/2023 36

TECOHILW

Y
010 TECOPA HILLS WY - 010 COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR 2 R AC       448 32      14,336 8/17/2023 93

TERRACER

CT
010 TERRACE RIDGE CT SILVER RANCH DR HIGHPOINTE CT 2 R AC       229 32        7,328 8/17/2023 100

6043 001 THAMES COURT - 6043 ELBA STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       558 29      16,185 7/25/2023 90

THORLN 10 THORNDIKE LN - 9115 COLCHESTER CT KOHNEN WY 2 R AC       470 33      15,510 8/17/2023 96

THREECA

WY
010 THREECASTLES WY LOCKHART ST BOTHRIN ST 2 R AC       726 32      23,232 8/17/2023 94

2028 001 TINA PLACE - 2028 DILLION WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       584 31      18,104 10/15/2023 93

10230 001 TOPAZ CIRCLE - 10230 STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC    1,470 28      41,160 8/17/2023 90

8029 001 TORY COURT - 8029 TORY WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       258 30        7,737 7/25/2023 94

8028 001 TORY WAY - 8028 KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 2 R AC       702 31      21,762 7/25/2023 79

TOYOTADR 010 TOYOTA DR DUBLIN BLVD END 2 NCR AC       993 60      59,580 8/17/2023 65

4 01 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 IRON HORSE TRAIL
CONCRETE WALK AT ACCESS TO 

TOWNHOMES
1 O AC       180 10        1,800 8/29/2023 27

4 02 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 ACCESS TO TOWNHOMES ACCESS TO DUBLIN MEADOWS 1 O AC       442 10        4,420 8/29/2023 58

4 03 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
NORTH-SOUTH SEGEMENT 

BETWEEN ACCESS CONNECTIONS
DUBLIN MEADOWS 1 O AC       145 10        1,450 8/29/2023 76

4 04 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
WESTBOUND SEGEMENT WITH 

CONNECTION DUBLIN MEADOWS
CONNECTION TO MARIPOSA 1 O AC       522 10        5,220 8/29/2023 77

4 05 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
PARALLEL TO MARIPOSA ALONG 

RESIDENTIAL
MARIPOSA 1 O PCC       180 10        1,800 10/6/2023 89

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 21/27



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

4 06 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 CONNECTION TO MARIPOSA AMADOR VALLEY 1 O AC       410 10        4,100 8/29/2023 83

4 07 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 AMDOR VALLEY ALAMO CREEK PARK 1 O AC    2,400 10      24,000 8/29/2023 82

4 08 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 ALAMO CREEK PARK SOUTH END WILLOW CREEK 1 O PCC       815 10        8,150 8/29/2023 76

4 09 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
SPUR CONNECTION ALONG 

WILLOW CREEK
DOUGHERTY RD 1 O PCC       102 10        1,020 10/6/2023 95

4 10 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 WILLOW CREEK NORTH TERMINUS 1 O AC    2,075 10      20,750 8/29/2023 67

28 01 TRAIL - ANTONE - 28 S DUBLIN RANCH FALLON 1 O PCC    1,873 10      18,730 8/30/2023 92

12 01 TRAIL - BRANNIGAN EASTSIDE - 12 KOHNEN DUBLIN 1 O PCC    3,340 10      33,400 8/30/2023 91

11 01 TRAIL - BRANNIGAN WESTSIDE - 11 KOHNEN GLEASON 1 O PCC       795 10        7,950 10/6/2023 99

37 01 TRAIL - CAMINO TASSAJARA - 37 BRIDGE (PCC)
132' S/O RUTHERFORD/QUARRY 

LANE ENTRANCE
1 O AC       331 7        2,317 10/6/2023 7

23 01
TRAIL - CENTRAL PARKWAY 

NORTHSIDE - 23
BRANNIGAN LOCKHART 1 O PCC    3,291 10      32,910 8/31/2023 93

22 01
TRAIL - CENTRAL PARKWAY 

SOUTHSIDE - 22
BRANNIGAN CHANCERY 1 O PCC       701 10        7,010 8/31/2023 92

22 02
TRAIL - CENTRAL PARKWAY 

SOUTHSIDE - 22
GRAFTON LOCKHART 1 O PCC    1,875 10      18,750 8/31/2023 92

5 01 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 CITY LIMIT SIGN FALL CREEK 1 O AC         40 10           400 8/29/2023 89

5 02 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 FALL CREEK 300 FEET SOUTH OF WILDWOOD 1 O AC    2,723 10      27,230 8/29/2023 84

5 04 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 300 FEET SOUTH OF WILDWOOD CAMP PARKS 1 O AC    2,886 10      28,860 8/29/2023 84

5 05 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5
NORTH-SIDE AMADOR VALLEY 

CONNECTION SPUR
DOUGHERTY 1 O AC         75 10           750 8/30/2023 79

5 06 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5
SOUTH-SIDE AMADOR VALLEY 

CONNECTION SPUR
DOUGHERTY 1 O AC         75 10           750 8/30/2023 74

5 07 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 CAMP PARKS CROSSING END OF CROSSING 1 O AC         40 10           400 10/6/2023 65

5 08 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 CAMP PARKS
SOUTHERN TERMINUS NEAR IRON 

HORSE
1 O AC    1,555 10      15,550 8/29/2023 86

5 09 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5
WESTBOUND SPUR SEGMENT AT 

SOUTHERN TERMINUS
END 1 O AC       172 10        1,720 10/6/2023 68

6 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
SCARLETT DR COLUMBUS ST 1 O AC       458 12        5,496 6/7/2021 44

6 02
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
IRON HORSE PKWY COLUMBUS ST 1 O PCC    1,372 10      13,720 8/28/2023 90

6 03
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
IRON HORSE PKWY ARNOLD 1 O PCC       990 10        9,900 8/28/2023 98

6 05
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
ARNOLD PARK WY 1 O PCC       785 12        9,420 8/28/2023 93

6 06
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
PARKK WY HACIENDA 1 O PCC       574 12        6,888 8/28/2023 83

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 22/27
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Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
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Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area
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PCI Date PCI

6 07
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
HACIENDA HIBERNIA 1 O PCC       708 12        8,496 8/28/2023 94

6 08
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
HIBERNIA MYRTLE 1 O PCC       878 12      10,536 8/28/2023 83

6 09
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
MYRTLE HAWK 1 O PCC       388 12        4,656 8/28/2023 86

6 10
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
HAWK TASSAJARA CREEK TRAIL (EBRPD) 1 O PCC       452 12        5,424 8/28/2023 85

6 11
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 1 O AC       908 8        7,264 10/6/2023 37

7 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
TASSAJARA RD GLYNNIS ROSE 1 O PCC       619 10        6,190 8/28/2023 72

7 02
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
GLYNNIS ROSE JOHN MONEGO 1 O PCC       582 10        5,820 8/28/2023 81

7 03
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
JOHN MONEGO TASSAJARA CREEK BRIDGE 1 O PCC       296 8        2,368 8/28/2023 96

7 04
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
TASSAJARA CREEK TOYOTA DR 1 O PCC       994 8        7,952 8/28/2023 91

7 05
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
TOYOTA DR HIBERNIA 1 O PCC       818 8        6,544 8/28/2023 75

7 06
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
HIBERNIA DR HACIENDA DR 1 O PCC       681 10        6,810 8/28/2023 97

7 08
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
CAMPUS DR ARNOLD 1 O AC       613 10        6,130 10/6/2023 85

13 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN EAST SOUTHSIDE - 

13
BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 1 O PCC       945 10        9,450 10/6/2023 67

18 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN TO FINNIAN EAST - 

18
DUBLIN FINNIAN EAST 1 O PCC       481 10        4,810 8/31/2023 84

17 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN TO FINNIAN WEST - 

17
DUBLIN FINNIAN 1 O PCC       510 10        5,100 10/6/2023 100

1 01 TRAIL - DUBLIN WEST PATH - 1
1,050 FEET EAST OF INSPIRATION 

DR
66 FEET WEST OF SILVERGATE DR 1 O AC    1,684 10      16,840 8/30/2023 36

34 01 TRAIL - ELEANOR MURRY - 34 S DUBLIN RANCH SCHOOL 1 O PCC       405 10        4,050 10/6/2023 100

31 01 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 TASSAJARA RD SILVER RANCH DR 1 O PCC       465 12        5,580 8/30/2023 89

31 02 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 SILVER RANCH DR KINGSMILL TERRACE 1 O PCC    3,315 12      39,780 8/30/2023 83

31 03 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 KINGSMILL TERRACE TURNBERRY DR 1 O PCC    1,483 12      17,796 8/30/2023 79

31 04 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 TURNBERRY DR ANTONE WY 1 O PCC    1,099 12      13,188 8/30/2023 86

31 05 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 ANTONE WY GLEASON DR 1 O PCC    1,100 12      13,200 8/30/2023 84

16 01 TRAIL - FINNIAN NORTHSIDE - 16 BRANNIGAN END 1 O PCC       806 10        8,060 8/30/2023 93

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 23/27
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16 02 TRAIL - FINNIAN NORTHSIDE - 16 KEEGAN END 1 O PCC    1,232 10      12,320 8/30/2023 98

15 01 TRAIL - FINNIAN SOUTHSIDE - 15 BRANNIGAN END 1 O PCC       800 10        8,000 8/30/2023 94

21 01
TRAIL - FINNIAN TO CENTRAL PKWY 

- 21
FINNIAN CENTRAL PARKWAY 1 O PCC       868 10        8,680 10/6/2023 100

19 01 TRAIL - FINNIAN-MAGUIRE - 19 KEEGAN END 1 O PCC       718 10        7,180 8/30/2023 93

26 01 TRAIL - GLEASON - 26 FALLON LOCKHART 1 O PCC       685 10        6,850 8/31/2023 88

35 01 TRAIL - GRAFTO EASTSIDE - 35 CENTRAL PARKWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 O PCC    2,742 10      27,420 10/6/2023 88

27 01 TRAIL - GRAFTON SPUR - 27 GRAFTON ANTONE 1 O AC       773 10        7,730 10/6/2023 80

24 01 TRAIL - GRAFTON WESTSIDE - 24 CENTRAL PARKWAY ANTONE 1 O PCC    3,236 10      32,360 8/30/2023 93

20 01 TRAIL - KEEGAN - 20 CENTRAL PARKWAY MAGUIRE 1 O PCC       858 10        8,580 8/30/2023 95

20 02 TRAIL - KEEGAN - 20 MAGUIRE DUBLIN 1 O PCC       483 10        4,830 8/17/2023 90

25 01 TRAIL - LOCKHART EASTSIDE - 25 CENTRAL PARKWAY GLEASON 1 O PCC    2,212 10      22,120 8/30/2023 88

36 01 TRAIL - LOCKHART WESTSIDE - 36 CENTRAL PARKWAY GLEASON 1 O PCC    2,190 10      21,900 8/30/2023 89

36 02 TRAIL - LOCKHART WESTSIDE - 36 CENTRAL PARKWAY MAGUIRE 1 O PCC    1,005 10      10,050 10/6/2023 95

39 01 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY CONTRADA CT 1 O AC    1,240 12      14,880 8/30/2023 61

39 02 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY VOLTERRA CT 1 O AC    1,385 12      16,620 8/30/2023 85

39 03 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY CROAK RD 1 O AC       680 12        8,160 8/30/2023 70

39 04 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY BEAR VALLEY RD 1 O AC    4,499 12      53,988 8/30/2023 76

32 01 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 LA STRADA FALLON 1 O PCC    1,642 10      16,420 8/30/2023 94

32 02 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 CANTARA LA STRADA 1 O PCC       880 10        8,800 8/29/2023 94

32 03 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 LA STRADA DR VALENTANO DR 1 O PCC       548 10        5,480 8/30/2023 94

32 04 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 VALENTANO DR AVANTI AVE 1 O PCC       774 10        7,740 10/6/2023 100

32 05 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 1 O PCC       490 10        4,900 8/30/2023 99

33 01 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 LA STRADA DR FALLON 1 O PCC    1,642 10      16,420 10/6/2023 100

33 02 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 CANTARA LA STRADA 1 O PCC       880 10        8,800 8/30/2023 99

33 03 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 LA STRADA DR VALENTANO DR 1 O PCC       548 10        5,480 8/30/2023 95

33 04 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 VALENTANO DR AVANTI AVE 1 O PCC       774 10        7,740 10/6/2023 100

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 24/27
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33 05 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 1 O PCC       490 10        4,900 10/6/2023 100

2 01 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 ALCOSTA BLVD BELLINA ST 1 O AC       515 10        5,150 8/29/2023 87

2 02 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 BELLINA ST VOMAC RD 1 O AC    1,600 10      16,000 8/29/2023 88

2 04 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 VOMAC RD SHANNON AVE 1 O AC    1,280 10      12,800 8/29/2023 83

2 05 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 SHANNON AVE SILVERGATE DR 1 O AC    1,720 10      17,200 8/29/2023 83

2 06 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 SILVERGATE DR ARBOR CREEK 1 O AC       335 10        3,350 8/29/2023 87

2 07 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 ARBOR CREEK PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 1 O AC       336 10        3,360 8/29/2023 89

2 09 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AMADOR VALLEY 1 O AC       587 10        5,870 8/29/2023 88

2 10 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 AMADOR VALLEY DUBLIN BLVD 1 O AC    1,255 10      12,550 8/29/2023 89

3 01 TRAIL - SAN RAMON SPUR - 3 SAN RAMON RD MAPE MEMORIAL PARK 1 O AC       950 10        9,500 10/6/2023 39

9 01 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK EAST - 9 CENTRAL PARKWAY DUBLIN BLVD 1 O AC    1,057 16      16,912 8/28/2023 59

9 02 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK EAST - 9 EMERALD GLEN PARK CENTRAL PARKWAY 1 O AC       994 10        9,940 8/28/2023 51

9 03 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK EAST - 9 GLEASON EMERALD GLEN PARK 1 O GRAVEL       540 10        5,400 8/28/2023 68

10 01
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
GLEASON MAYMONT 1 O AC    2,622 10      26,220 8/30/2023 55

10 02
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
EAST SIDE MAYMONT NORTH END OF CREEKVIEW 1 O AC       833 10        8,330 8/30/2023 67

10 03
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
SOMERSET NORTH END 1 O AC    1,137 22      25,014 8/30/2023 69

10 4
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
SOMERSET MARYMONT 1 O AC       412 18        7,416 8/30/2023 63

38 01
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 

38
PERSIMMON DR PERSIMMON DR 1 O AC    1,280 10      12,800 10/6/2023 7

8 01 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 8 DUBLIN CENTRAL PARKWAY 1 O AC    1,103 10      11,030 8/28/2023 67

8 02 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 8 CENTRAL PARKWAY SUMMER GLEN 1 O AC       780 10        7,800 8/28/2023 26

8 03 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 8 SUMMER GLEN GLEASON 1 O AC       722 10        7,220 10/6/2023 25

29 01 TRAIL - TED FAIRFIELD PARK - 29 PATHWAY THROUGH PARK END 1 O PCC    2,000 10      20,000 10/6/2023 64

30 01
TRAIL - TED FAIRFIELD PARK 

BRIDGE - 30
OAK BLUFF TED FAIRFIELD PARK 1 O PCC         95 10           950 8/17/2023 74

14 01
TRAIL - TRAIL DUBLIN EAST 

NORTHSIDE - 14
BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 1 O PCC       975 10        9,750 10/6/2023 88

14 02
TRAIL - TRAIL DUBLIN EAST 

NORTHSIDE - 14
GRAFTON KEEGAN 1 O PCC    1,503 10      15,030 10/6/2023 80

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 25/27
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TRAMOND

R
010 TRAMONT DR - 010 CROAK RD N TERRACINA DR 2 R AC    1,189 32      38,048 8/17/2023 77

TRAVTST 010 TRAVERTINO ST - 010 S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC       651 32      20,832 8/17/2023 97

TRESCT 10 TRESCOTT CT - 9108 BRODIE WY END 2 R AC       370 33      12,210 8/17/2023 99

8032 001 TRINITY COURT - 8032 SIERRA COURT CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       607 45      27,315 7/26/2023 57

TULAREHI

DR
010 TULARE HILL DR - 010 COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,010 32      32,320 8/17/2023 94

10240 001 TURQUOISE STREET - 10240 SAPPHIRE STREET STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC/AC       980 32      31,360 8/17/2023 91

TWAINHR

D
010 TWAIN HARTE DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY PANDORA WAY 2 R AC       325 32      10,400 8/17/2023 89

9042 001 TWIN EAGLES LN - 9042 GRAYHAWK BENT TREE 2 R AC       402 35      14,070 8/17/2023 94

8018 001 TYNE COURT - 8018 PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       242 29        7,018 7/24/2023 92

URBINOST 010 URBINO ST - 010 VALENTANO DR BRANDINI DR 2 R AC       258 32        8,256 10/18/2023 67

8016 001 UTICA COURT - 8016 LANCASTER ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       378 30      11,325 7/24/2023 94

4015 001 VALENCIA STREET - 4015 DEERVALE ROAD GALINDO DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,130 31      35,030 7/22/2023 70

VALENTDR 010 VALENTANO DR - 9129 POSTIANO PKWY AVELINA DR 2 R AC    2,927 32      93,664 10/5/2023 70

9067 001 VALERIO ST - 9067 CAPISTRELLO W CANTARA 2 R AC       540 32      17,280 8/17/2023 91

VALLEYVD

R
010 VALLEY VISTA DR - 010 VINTON AVE JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC    2,002 32      64,064 8/17/2023 100

9068 001 VANNUCCI WY - 9068 CERRETO MONTIANO 2 R AC       530 32      16,960 8/17/2023 81

VASIRIST 010 VASARI ST - 9153 S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC       574 32      18,368 8/17/2023 97

VENTWY 10 VENTURA DRIVE - 7004 DOUGHERTY RD N. MARIPOSA LN 2 R AC       215 34        7,310 8/17/2023 92

3040 001 VIA ZAPATA - 3040 JUAREZ LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC    2,084 31      64,604 7/21/2023 83

VIENTOCT 010 VIENTO CT - 9147 N TERRACINA DR END 2 R AC       274 32        8,768 8/17/2023 73

5055 002NB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC    1,800 32      57,600 8/26/2023 79

5055 002SB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC    1,800 32      57,600 8/26/2023 82

5055 003 VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE 2 A AC/AC       880 41      36,080 8/26/2023 80

5055 011NB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 2 A AC/AC    1,830 32      58,560 8/26/2023 67

5055 011SB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 2 A AC/AC    1,830 32      58,560 8/26/2023 67

5055 012NB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DAVONA DR 2 A AC/AC    4,070 32    130,240 8/26/2023 60

5055 012SB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 DAVONA DR AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 A AC/AC    4,070 32    130,240 8/26/2023 64

3039 001 VILLAGE VIEW COURT - 3039 BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       240 31        7,440 7/20/2023 95

VINTONA 010 VINTON AVE - 010 POSITANO PKWY JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC    1,096 32      35,072 8/17/2023 100

3038 001 VISTA PLACE - 3038 CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       200 31        6,200 7/21/2023 61

VITTLOOP 010 VITTORIA LP PALERMO WY PALERMO WY 2 R AC    1,848 32      59,136 8/17/2023 99

VOLTCT 010 VOLTERRA CT - 010 VOLTERRA DR END 2 R AC       878 32      28,096 8/17/2023 71

VOLTDR 010 VOLTERRA DR - 010 POSITANO PKWY VOLTERRA CT 2 R AC       634 32      20,288 8/17/2023 79

3054 001 VOMAC COURT - 3054 VOMAC ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       164 31        5,084 7/21/2023 88

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 26/27
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4014 001 VOMAC ROAD - 4014 LANDALE AVENUE SAN RAMON ROAD 2 C AC    2,245 37      83,065 8/27/2023 84

9069 001 W CANTARA DR - 9069 POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR 2 R AC    1,578 36      56,808 8/17/2023 100

WALLSRDR 010 WALLIS RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD GATE 2 R AC    1,284 32      41,088 8/17/2023 69

11000 001 WALNUT STREET - 11000 SUMMERGLEN WINTERBROOK 2 R AC       771 34      26,214 8/17/2023 86

3037 001 WATERFORD COURT - 3037 BLOOMINTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       150 31        4,650 7/21/2023 85

10950 001
WEST CASTLE PINES TERRACE - 

10950
SIGNAL HILL DRIVE W. COG HILL LANE 2 R AC       440 33      14,520 8/17/2023 90

10960 001 WEST COG HILL LANE - 10960 SIGNAL HILL DRIVE W. CASTLE PINES 2 R AC       780 34      26,520 8/17/2023 91

10770 001
WEST SUGAR HILL TERRACE - 

10770
BENT TREE SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       220 36        7,920 8/17/2023 92

10770 002
WEST SUGAR HILL TERRACE - 

10770
E. CASTLE PINES BENT TREE 2 R AC       960 33      31,680 8/17/2023 90

10010 001 WEST VOMAC ROAD - 10010 SAN RAMON ROAD SOUTHWICK DRIVE 2 C AC/AC    2,406 33      79,398 8/27/2023 83

11137 001 WESTWOOD CT - 11121 SUMMERGLEN DR CDS 2 R AC       315 30        9,450 8/17/2023 89

5043 001 WEXFORD COURT - 5043 BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       165 29        6,220 7/23/2023 94

WHITEHW

Y
010 WHITEHORSE WY - 010 ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC    1,039 32      33,248 8/17/2023 100

5029 001 WICKLOW COURT - 5029 WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       442 29      12,818 7/23/2023 93

5028 001 WICKLOW LANE - 5028 DAVONA DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    2,230 31      69,130 7/23/2023 84

WIHOCT 10 WILD HORSE CT - 9090 KELLY CANYON DR END 2 R AC       265 34        9,010 7/20/2023 97

3035 001 WILDCAT COURT - 3035 CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       292 31        9,052 7/20/2023 69

10700 001 WILDWOOD ROAD - 10700 DOUGHERTY ROAD AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD 2 C AC/AC    2,750 31      85,250 10/20/2023 95

10640 001 WILLOW CREEK DRIVE - 10640 SHADY CREEK ROAD DOUGHERTY ROAD 2 R AC/AC       630 45      28,350 8/17/2023 89

6014 002 WINEBERRY WAY - 6014 VILLAGE PARKWAY MULBERRY PLACE 2 R AC/AC       645 37      23,865 10/15/2023 88

11010 001 WINTERBROOK AVENUE - 11010 WALNUT ASTERWOOD 2 R AC    1,011 32      32,352 8/17/2023 77

3036 001 WOODREN COURT - 3036 DUBLIN GREEN DR CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       657 33      21,681 7/19/2023 88

11090 001 WOODROSE CIRCLE - 11090 SUMMERGLEN SUMMERGLEN 2 R AC    1,049 34      35,666 8/17/2023 92

11100 001 WOODROSE COURT - 11100 CUL-DE-SAC END 2 R AC       315 30        9,450 8/17/2023 92

00045 001 WOODSHIRE LANE - 00045 OAKHURST WAY S DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 R AC       240 33        7,920 8/17/2023 82

9043 001 WOODVALE TER - 9043 LEDGEWOOD ROUND HILL 2 R AC       419 35      14,665 8/17/2023 79

8031 001 YORK COURT - 8031 YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       322 29        9,338 7/24/2023 75

8035 001 YORK DRIVE - 8035 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD PENN DRIVE 2 C AC/AC    1,970 41      80,770 8/28/2023 73

ZACCT 010 ZAC CT - 060 ALBERT DR END 2 R AC       330 40      13,200 7/20/2023 95

10250 001 ZANDOL COURT - 10250 WEST VOMAC ROAD END 2 R AC/AC       470 32      16,280 7/21/2023 90

3034 001 ZAPATA COURT - 3034 VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 31        5,642 7/21/2023 83

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 27/27
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ALTATRD 010 ALTA TERRA RD - 010 JORDAN RANCH DR VINTON AVE 2 R AC    1,150 32      36,800 8/17/2023 100

10600 005 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 10620 SAN RAMON ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       580 30      23,576 8/1/2023 100

AVERYCT 010 AVERY CT - 010 AVERY DR END 2 R AC       106 32        3,392 8/17/2023 100

AVERYWY 010 AVERY WY - 010 ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC       947 32      30,304 8/17/2023 100

BASSETWY 010 BASSETTS WY - 010 ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC       846 32      27,072 8/17/2023 100

11115 0001 BRANDING IRON CT - 11115 SILVERA RANCH BRANDING IRON PL 2 R AC       670 20      13,400 8/17/2023 100

11112 001 BRANFORD LN - 11107 MADDEN WAY RIDGFIELD WAY 2 R AC       230 36        8,280 8/17/2023 100

ECANTARA

DR
010 E CANTARA DR - 9144 LA STRADA DR POSITANO PKWY 2 R AC       731 32      23,392 8/17/2023 100

GIOVWY 010 GIOVANNI WY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON ST 2 R AC    1,033 32      33,056 8/17/2023 100

11113 001 JENKINS PL - 11108 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       270 36        9,720 8/17/2023 100

JORDANDR 010 JORDAN RANCH DR - 010 FALLON RD LA VINA ST 2 R AC    3,228 32    103,296 8/17/2023 100

KINSLEYST 010 KINSLEY ST - 010 AVERY WY VINTON AVE 2 R AC       342 32      10,944 8/17/2023 100

MIRANOCT 010 MIRANO CT CAPOTERRA WY END 2 R AC       304 32        9,728 8/17/2023 100

MONTALS

T
010 MONTALCINO ST CENTRAL PKWY CAPOTERRA WY 2 R AC       467 32      14,944 8/17/2023 100

NSPAGOD

R
010 N SPAGO DR - 010 E CANTARA DR S SPAGO DR 2 R AC       853 32      27,296 8/17/2023 100

RIMINICT 010 RIMINI CT AVIANO WY END 2 R AC       434 32      13,888 8/17/2023 100

11123 001 ROCKING HORSE - 11116 SILVERA RANCH CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       540 36      19,440 8/17/2023 100

SSPAGODR 010 S SPAGO DR - 010 E CANTARA DR N SPAGO DR 2 R AC       843 32      26,976 8/17/2023 100

9065 001 SAINT PATRICK WY - 9065 469 W/O GOLDEN GATE DR 400' E/O GOLDEN GATE DR 2 C AC       869 43      37,367 8/30/2023 100

SCALACT 010 SCALA CT - 010 W CANTARA DR END 2 R AC       192 32        6,144 8/17/2023 100

SHELST 10 SHELTON ST - 9113 COLCHESTER LN KOHNEN WY 2 R AC       545 33      17,985 8/17/2023 100

TERRACER

CT
010 TERRACE RIDGE CT SILVER RANCH DR HIGHPOINTE CT 2 R AC       229 32        7,328 8/17/2023 100

17 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN TO FINNIAN WEST -

17
DUBLIN FINNIAN 1 O PCC       510 10        5,100 10/6/2023 100

34 01 TRAIL - ELEANOR MURRY - 34 S DUBLIN RANCH SCHOOL 1 O PCC       405 10        4,050 10/6/2023 100

21 01
TRAIL - FINNIAN TO CENTRAL 

PKWY - 21
FINNIAN CENTRAL PARKWAY 1 O PCC       868 10        8,680 10/6/2023 100

32 04 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 VALENTANO DR AVANTI AVE 1 O PCC       774 10        7,740 10/6/2023 100

33 01 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 LA STRADA DR FALLON 1 O PCC    1,642 10      16,420 10/6/2023 100

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 1/28
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33 04 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 VALENTANO DR AVANTI AVE 1 O PCC       774 10        7,740 10/6/2023 100

33 05 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 1 O PCC       490 10        4,900 10/6/2023 100

VALLEYVD

R
010 VALLEY VISTA DR - 010 VINTON AVE JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC    2,002 32      64,064 8/17/2023 100

VINTONA 010 VINTON AVE - 010 POSITANO PKWY JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC    1,096 32      35,072 8/17/2023 100

9069 001 W CANTARA DR - 9069 POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR 2 R AC    1,578 36      56,808 8/17/2023 100

WHITEHW

Y
010 WHITEHORSE WY - 010 ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH DR 2 R AC    1,039 32      33,248 8/17/2023 100

10330 001 FAWN WAY - 10330 HIBERNIA DRIVE FINCH WAY 2 R AC       550 33      18,150 8/17/2023 99

10350 001 FINCH WAY - 10350 BOXWOOD WAY MANGROVE DRIVE 2 R AC       450 33      14,850 8/17/2023 99

00019 001 FOXFORD WAY - 00019 ROSCOMMON WY O RYAN ST 2 R AC       795 33      26,235 8/17/2023 99

HOULST 10 HOULTON ST - 9110 BRODIE WY COLCHESTER LN 2 R AC       270 33        8,910 8/17/2023 99

10320 001 MANGROVE DRIVE - 10320 BOXWOOD WAY HAWK WAY 2 R AC    1,170 33      38,610 8/17/2023 99

10370 001 PHEASANT COURT - 10370 MANGROVE DRIVE END 2 R AC       650 33      21,450 8/17/2023 99

11116 001 RIDGEFIELD WY - 11111 MADDEN WAY BRANFORD LANE 2 R AC    1,130 36      40,680 8/17/2023 99

10910 001 ROSEHILL PLACE - 10910 CUL-DE-SAC CREEKVIEW DRIVE 2 R AC       230 32        7,360 8/17/2023 99

11 01
TRAIL - BRANNIGAN WESTSIDE - 

11
KOHNEN GLEASON 1 O PCC       795 10        7,950 10/6/2023 99

32 05 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 1 O PCC       490 10        4,900 8/30/2023 99

33 02 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 CANTARA LA STRADA 1 O PCC       880 10        8,800 8/30/2023 99

TRESCT 10 TRESCOTT CT - 9108 BRODIE WY END 2 R AC       370 33      12,210 8/17/2023 99

VITTLOOP 010 VITTORIA LP PALERMO WY PALERMO WY 2 R AC    1,848 32      59,136 8/17/2023 99

11125 001 ALTAMIRANO AVE - 11117 ARNOLD ROAD BART STATION 2 R AC       700 26      18,200 8/17/2023 98

9016 002EB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY 2 A AC/AC    2,100 34      71,400 10/20/2023 98

BRODWY 10 BRODIE WAY - 11101 BRANNIGAN ST HOULTON ST 2 R AC       530 33      17,490 8/17/2023 98

CORSCT 010 CORSICA CT - 010 SYRAH RD END 2 R AC       449 32      14,368 8/17/2023 98

10380 001 HAWK WAY - 10380 MANGROVE DRIVE DUBLIN BOULEVARD 2 R AC       740 33      24,420 8/17/2023 98

9057 001 KOHNEN WY - 9057 BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 2 R AC    1,245 28      34,860 8/17/2023 98

3014 001 KOLB PLACE - 3014 MANZINATA LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       404 31      12,524 10/15/2023 98

10410 001 PEACOCK COURT - 10410 HAWK WAY END 2 R AC       380 33      12,540 8/17/2023 98

1003 001 REGIONAL STREET - 1003 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC/AC    1,127 49      55,223 10/20/2023 98

6 03
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
IRON HORSE PKWY ARNOLD 1 O PCC       990 10        9,900 8/28/2023 98

16 02 TRAIL - FINNIAN NORTHSIDE - 16 KEEGAN END 1 O PCC    1,232 10      12,320 8/30/2023 98

9016 001EB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 2 A AC/AC    1,300 34      44,200 10/20/2023 97

9016 002WB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY 2 A AC    2,100 34      71,400 10/20/2023 97

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 2/28
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9047 001 AMATRICE WAY - 9047 CAPISTRELLO VALERIO 2 R AC       485 32      15,520 8/17/2023 97

11103 001 AVIANO WAY - 11102 BRANNINGAN ST PALENMO WAY 2 C AC       625 33      20,625 8/30/2023 97

11129 002 CAMPBELL LN - 11119 PARCELL BOUNDRY DEMARCUS BLVD 2 C AC       840 24      20,160 8/23/2023 97

9051 001 CAPISTRELLO ST - 9051 LA STRADA W CANTARA 2 R AC       800 32      25,600 8/17/2023 97

COPPPKDR 010 COPPER PEAK DR - 010 DELAMAR DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,751 32      56,032 8/17/2023 97

5037 001 HASTINGS WAY - 5037 VILLAGE PARKWAY CANTEBURY LANE 2 R AC       115 37        4,255 10/15/2023 97

HIGHPTCT 010 HIGHPOINT CT TERRACE RIDGE CT END 2 R AC    1,086 32      34,752 8/17/2023 97

KYLEMRCI 010 KYLEMORE CI TASSAJARA RD KYLEMORE CI 2 NCR AC    1,314 32      42,048 8/17/2023 97

LEMBERH

DR
010 LEMBERT HILLS DR - 010 DELAMAR DR LEMBERT HILLS CT 2 R AC    1,413 32      45,216 8/17/2023 97

5052 001 MAYAN COURT - 5052 CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       238 29        6,905 10/15/2023 97

MONTWY 10 MONTEREY WY - 9118 S. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD 2 R AC       170 34        5,780 8/17/2023 97

11136 001 NEWFIELDS LN - 11120 OAK BLUFF LN PENWOOD LN 2 R AC    1,473 35      51,555 8/17/2023 97

1003 002 REGIONAL STREET - 1003 DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 2 C AC/AC       826 49      41,660 10/20/2023 97

STERRADR 010 S TERRACINA DR - 010 CROAK RD TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC       740 32      23,680 8/17/2023 97

2025 001 SAN SABANA COURT - 2025 SILVERGATE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 30        5,460 10/15/2023 97

5060 001 TAMARACK DRIVE - 5060 FIRETHORNE WY VILLAGE PKWY 2 C AC/AC    2,375 37      87,875 10/15/2023 97

7 06
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
HIBERNIA DR HACIENDA DR 1 O PCC       681 10        6,810 8/28/2023 97

TRAVTST 010 TRAVERTINO ST - 010 S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC       651 32      20,832 8/17/2023 97

VASIRIST 010 VASARI ST - 9153 S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC       574 32      18,368 8/17/2023 97

WIHOCT 10 WILD HORSE CT - 9090 KELLY CANYON DR END 2 R AC       265 34        9,010 7/20/2023 97

9016 001WB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 2 A AC/AC    1,300 34      44,200 10/20/2023 96

9016 003EB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY DOUGHERTY RD 1 A AC/AC    5,850 22    128,700 10/20/2023 96

9016 003WB AMADOR VALLEY BLVD - 9016 300 FT E/O VILLAGE PKWY DOUGHERTY RD 1 A AC/AC    5,850 22    128,700 10/20/2023 96

10340 001 BOXWOOD WAY - 10340 FAWN WAY FINCH WAY 2 R AC       500 31      15,500 8/17/2023 96

4002 001 CAROLINE COURT - 4002 STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       212 29        6,148 7/22/2023 96

8007 001 CEDAR COURT - 8007 CEDAR LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       114 30        3,434 7/24/2023 96

2014 003 HANSEN DRIVE - 2014 OLD WEST END CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC         87 29        2,523 10/15/2023 96

4023 001 HOLANDA COURT - 4023 HOLANDA LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       347 29      10,063 7/22/2023 96

KEKACT 10 KELLY CANYON CT - 9088 KELLY CANYON PL END 2 R AC       185 34        6,290 7/20/2023 96

LAVINST 010 LA VINA ST - 010 W CANTARA DR VALLEY VISTA DR 2 R AC    1,755 32      56,160 8/17/2023 96

MINDLN 010 MINDY MAE LN - 040 ALBERT DR SEENO ST 2 R AC    1,210 40      48,400 7/20/2023 96

6050 001 NEWPORT COURT - 6050 BURNHAM DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       283 29        8,215 7/25/2023 96

6100 001 OAK CT - 6100 HICKORY LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       158 30        4,740 7/25/2023 96

8025 001 PIKE COURT - 8025 MAPLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       109 30        3,273 7/24/2023 96

THORLN 10 THORNDIKE LN - 9115 COLCHESTER CT KOHNEN WY 2 R AC       470 33      15,510 8/17/2023 96

7 03
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
JOHN MONEGO TASSAJARA CREEK BRIDGE 1 O PCC       296 8        2,368 8/28/2023 96

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 3/28
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5002 001 ALENE STREET - 5002 TAMARACK DRIVE BEDFORD WAY 2 R AC       253 37        9,361 10/15/2023 95

3056 001 BECKETT WAY - 3056 BLOOMINGTON WAY WEST VOMAC ROAD 2 R AC/AC       270 31        8,370 7/21/2023 95

BRAMALP 010 BRAMANTE LN PALERMO WY LEE THOMPSON ST 2 R AC       654 32      20,928 8/17/2023 95

2006 001 CASA LINDA COURT - 2006 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       327 29        9,483 10/15/2023 95

00007 001 CASTERSON DRIVE - 00007 CREEKVIEW DR TASSAJARA RD 2 R AC       845 33      27,885 8/17/2023 95

CATHRKW

Y
010 CATHEDRAL ROCK WY - 010 PALISADES DR MOUNT DANA DR 2 R AC       843 32      26,976 8/17/2023 95

2009 001 CORTO COURT - 2009 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       322 29        9,338 10/15/2023 95

3042 001 CREEKSIDE COURT - 3042 CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       260 31        8,060 7/21/2023 95

6007 001 DARIAN COURT - 6007 BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       437 29      12,673 7/25/2023 95

DOMNWY 010 DOMINIC WY - 070 MINDY MAE LN ALBERT DR 2 R AC       400 40      16,000 7/20/2023 95

DONNELLL

N
010 DONNELLS LN CONFIDENCE WY LOYALTON RD 2 NCR AC       520 32      16,640 8/17/2023 95

8042 001NB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 N CITY LIMIT AT FALL CREEK RD 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL 3 A AC/AC    3,380 40    135,200 8/23/2023 95

8042 002NB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    3,855 40    154,200 8/23/2023 95

8042 003NB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC    2,110 54    113,940 8/23/2023 95

8042 003SB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC    2,110 37      78,070 8/23/2023 95

8042 004NBB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 555' N/O CALTRANS ROW DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC       555 73      40,515 8/23/2023 95

8042 004SBA DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 DUBLIN BLVD 555' S/O DUBLIN BLVD 4 A AC/AC       555 49      27,195 8/23/2023 95

8001 004EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HANSEN DR DONLON WAY 2 A AC/AC       708 38      26,904 8/25/2023 95

8001 004WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HANSEN DR DONLON WY 2 A AC/AC       708 43      30,444 8/25/2023 95

8001 005EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 2 A AC/AC       782 63      49,266 8/25/2023 95

8001 005WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 2 A AC/AC       782 38      29,716 8/25/2023 95

8001 010EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    2,110 52    109,720 8/23/2023 95

8001 010WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    2,110 52    109,720 8/23/2023 95

8001 011EBA DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 IRON HORSE PKWY ARNOLD RD 3 A AC/AC    1,210 42      50,820 8/23/2023 95

8001 011EBB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 3 A AC/AC    1,485 42      62,370 8/23/2023 95

8001 011WBA DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HACIENDA DR ARNOLD RD 3 A AC/AC    1,485 42      62,370 8/23/2023 95

8001 011WBB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE TR 3 A AC/AC    1,210 42      50,820 8/23/2023 95

LAHONTA

NWY
010 LAHONTAN WY - 010 PALLISADES DR LEMBERT HILLS DR 2 R AC       671 32      21,472 8/17/2023 95

LEMBHILC

T
010 LEMBERT HILLS DR - 010 SENTINIEL DOME WY END 2 R AC       470 32      15,040 8/17/2023 95

10890 001 MAYMONT LANE - 10890 CREEKVIEW DRIVE CREEKVIEW DRIVE 2 R AC       700 34      23,800 8/17/2023 95

6012 001 MULBERRY COURT - 6012 MULBERRY PLACE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       132 42        5,544 10/15/2023 95

PERUGIST 010 PERUGIA ST - 11105 RIMINI LN PALERMO WY 2 R AC       178 32        5,696 8/17/2023 95

POLICE 10 POLICE STATION - 10 CLARK AVE CLARK AVE 2 O AC       220 64      14,080 8/31/2023 95

10200 001 REGIO COURT - 10200 CASTILIAN ROAD END 2 R AC/AC       340 31      13,085 7/21/2023 95

REIMCT 10 REIMERS CT - 9092 REIMERS WY END 2 R AC       385 34      13,090 7/20/2023 95

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 4/28
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11115 001 RIDGEFIELD CT - 11110 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       460 36      16,560 8/17/2023 95

SCOTTFST 010 SCOTTFIELD ST - 010 STRINGHAM WY THREECASTLES WY 2 R AC       580 32      18,560 8/17/2023 95

11117 001 SHAPLEIGH CT - 11112 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       340 36      12,240 8/17/2023 95

STRINGHW

Y
010 STRINGHAM WY SCOTTFIELD ST BOTHRIN ST 2 R AC       780 32      24,960 8/17/2023 95

4 09 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
SPUR CONNECTION ALONG 

WILLOW CREEK
DOUGHERTY RD 1 O PCC       102 10        1,020 10/6/2023 95

20 01 TRAIL - KEEGAN - 20 CENTRAL PARKWAY MAGUIRE 1 O PCC       858 10        8,580 8/30/2023 95

36 02 TRAIL - LOCKHART WESTSIDE - 36 CENTRAL PARKWAY MAGUIRE 1 O PCC    1,005 10      10,050 10/6/2023 95

33 03 TRAIL - POSITANO SOUTHSIDE - 33 LA STRADA DR VALENTANO DR 1 O PCC       548 10        5,480 8/30/2023 95

3039 001 VILLAGE VIEW COURT - 3039 BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       240 31        7,440 7/20/2023 95

10700 001 WILDWOOD ROAD - 10700 DOUGHERTY ROAD AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD 2 C AC/AC    2,750 31      85,250 10/20/2023 95

ZACCT 010 ZAC CT - 060 ALBERT DR END 2 R AC       330 40      13,200 7/20/2023 95

ALBERTDR 010 ALBERT DR - 030 JACQULINE ST ZAC CT 2 R AC    1,535 40      61,400 7/20/2023 94

ARALDILN 010 ARALDI LN LEE THOMPSON ST CAPOTERRA WY 2 R AC       676 32      21,632 8/17/2023 94

5013 001 ARDMORE PLACE - 5013 WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       481 29      13,949 7/23/2023 94

3001 001 AUGUSTA COURT - 3001
CUL DE SAC- N/O BLOOMINGTON 

WY

CUL DE SAC- S/O BLOOMINGTON 

WY
2 R AC/AC       760 31      24,862 7/21/2023 94

BECACT 10 BEAR CANYON CT - 9089 KELLY CANYON DR END 2 R AC       190 34        6,460 7/20/2023 94

8037 001 BIRCH COURT - 8037 PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       212 29        6,148 7/25/2023 94

BOTHRINS

T
010 BOTHRIN ST - 010 THREECASTLES WY STRINGHAM WY 2 R AC       320 32      10,240 8/17/2023 94

6004 001 CALLAN STREET - 6004 BRIGHTON DRIVE BURNHAM WAY 2 R AC       200 31        6,200 7/25/2023 94

5015 001 CANTERBURY COURT - 5015 CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       162 29        4,698 10/15/2023 94

CARBONCI 010 CARBONDALE CIRCLE - 010 PANORAMA DR CARBONDALE CIRCLE 2 R AC    1,411 32      45,152 8/17/2023 94

5019 001 CARDIFF COURT - 5019 CARDIFF DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       167 29        4,843 7/23/2023 94

5018 001 CARDIFF DRIVE - 5018 BRIGHTON DRIVE SHEFFIELD LANE 2 R AC/AC    1,240 31      38,440 7/23/2023 94

2007 001 CASTLE DRIVE - 2007 SHADOW DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       600 33      19,800 10/15/2023 94

CHRISTPL 010 CHRISTINA JOY PL - 020 JACQUELINE ST END 2 R AC       408 40      16,320 7/20/2023 94

00014 001 CREEKVIEW DRIVE - 00014 CUL-DE-SAC CASTERSON DR 2 R AC    2,200 37      81,400 8/17/2023 94

8042 001SB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 N CITY LIMIT AT FALL CREEK RD 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL 3 A AC/AC    3,380 40    135,200 8/23/2023 94

8042 002SB DOUGHERTY ROAD - 8042 700 FT N/O AMADOR VALLEY BL SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    3,855 40    154,200 8/23/2023 94

FALLONSP

K
010

FALLON SPORTS PARK (SOCCER) - 

010
CENTRAL PRKWY CENTRAL PRKWY 2 O AC       325 344    111,800 8/28/2023 94

4012 001 GALINDO COURT - 4012 GALINDO DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 29        4,988 7/22/2023 94

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 5/28
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JACQST 010 JACQUELINE ST - 110 DUBLIN BLVD ALBERT DR 2 R AC       968 40      38,720 7/20/2023 94

KECADR 10 KELLY CANYON DR - 9086 DUBLIN BLVD WILD HORSE CT 2 R AC       750 34      25,500 7/20/2023 94

KYLMRECT 010 KYLEMORE CT KYLMORE CI END 2 NCR AC       372 32      11,904 8/17/2023 94

8014 001 LANCASTER COURT - 8014 LANCASTER ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       488 30      14,625 7/24/2023 94

5035 002 LONGFORD WAY - 5035 ASHFORD WAY CARLOW WY 2 R AC/AC       291 31        9,021 7/24/2023 94

2018 001 LUNA COURT - 2018 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       167 29        4,843 10/15/2023 94

10880 001 MAYMONT COURT - 10880 CREEKVIEW DRIVE CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       160 33        5,280 8/17/2023 94

9029 001 N KILBRIDE LN - 9029 PIPER GLEN STONEHAVEN 2 R AC/AC       296 35      10,360 8/17/2023 94

00031 002 OAKBLUFF LANE - 00031 SUGARLOAF CT CRANBROOK PL 2 R AC    1,110 33      36,630 8/17/2023 94

4018 001 OXBOW COURT - 4018 STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 29        5,278 7/22/2023 94

PALISADR 010 PALISADES DR - 010 TASSAJARA RD DELAMAR DR 2 R AC    5,551 32    177,632 8/17/2023 94

11135 001 POSITANO PWAY - 11034 FALLON RD LA STRADA DR 4 C AC/AC    2,665 48    127,920 8/18/2023 94

3059 001 RHODA PLACE - 3059 SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       174 31        5,394 7/21/2023 94

3027 001 SANTO COURT - 3027 IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       212 31        6,572 7/20/2023 94

3029 001 SERRA COURT - 3029 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       422 29      12,238 7/20/2023 94

5046 001 SHEFFIELD COURT - 5046 SHEFFIELD LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 29        4,988 7/23/2023 94

10550 001 SOLEADO COURT - 10550 IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       407 29      11,803 7/20/2023 94

THREECA

WY
010 THREECASTLES WY LOCKHART ST BOTHRIN ST 2 R AC       726 32      23,232 8/17/2023 94

8029 001 TORY COURT - 8029 TORY WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       258 30        7,737 7/25/2023 94

6 07
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
HACIENDA HIBERNIA 1 O PCC       708 12        8,496 8/28/2023 94

15 01 TRAIL - FINNIAN SOUTHSIDE - 15 BRANNIGAN END 1 O PCC       800 10        8,000 8/30/2023 94

32 01 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 LA STRADA FALLON 1 O PCC    1,642 10      16,420 8/30/2023 94

32 02 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 CANTARA LA STRADA 1 O PCC       880 10        8,800 8/29/2023 94

32 03 TRAIL - POSITANO NORTHSIDE - 32 LA STRADA DR VALENTANO DR 1 O PCC       548 10        5,480 8/30/2023 94

TULAREHI

DR
010 TULARE HILL DR - 010 COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,010 32      32,320 8/17/2023 94

9042 001 TWIN EAGLES LN - 9042 GRAYHAWK BENT TREE 2 R AC       402 35      14,070 8/17/2023 94

8016 001 UTICA COURT - 8016 LANCASTER ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       378 30      11,325 7/24/2023 94

5043 001 WEXFORD COURT - 5043 BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       165 29        6,220 7/23/2023 94

10290 002 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 105 FT S/O CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC       740 66      48,840 8/23/2023 93

2004 003 BETLEN DRIVE - 2004 E/O HANSEN EAST END 2 R AC/AC       635 45      28,575 10/15/2023 93

9012 001 BEVERLY COURT - 9012 BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       135 29        5,200 7/24/2023 93

5006 001 BRISTOL ROAD - 5006 BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK  DRIVE 2 R AC    1,245 31      38,595 7/23/2023 93

3045 001 CHAMPAGNE PLACE - 3045 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       302 31        9,362 7/21/2023 93

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 6/28
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COLCLN 10 COLCHESTER LN - 9112 HOULTON ST COLCHESTER CT 2 R AC       370 33      12,210 8/17/2023 93

COLTHILLS

D
010 COLTON HILL DR - 010 PALISADES DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,640 32      52,480 8/17/2023 93

8017 001 CORINTH COURT - 8017 LANCASTER ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       317 30        9,510 7/24/2023 93

00014 002 CREEKVIEW DRIVE - 00014 CASTERSON DR GLEASON DR 2 R AC    1,110 37      41,070 8/17/2023 93

6006 001 CYPRESS COURT - 6006 WINEBERRY WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       722 33      23,826 10/15/2023 93

DELAMDR 010 DEL AMAR DR - 010 COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR 2 R AC    1,673 32      53,536 8/17/2023 93

5024 001 DIANA LANE - 5024 CRANFORD LANE LARKDALE AVE 2 R AC/AC    1,045 31      32,395 7/23/2023 93

2012 002 DONLON WAY - 2012 DUBLIN BLVD SOUTH END 2 R AC/AC       887 35      31,045 7/19/2023 93

5039 001 EDENBERRY STREET - 5039 ASHFORD WAY EDENBERRY PLACE 2 R AC/AC       525 31      16,275 7/24/2023 93

9009 001 ELM COURT - 9009 EDEN STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       158 30        4,740 7/25/2023 93

4021 001 IRONWOOD COURT - 4021 IRONWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       232 29        6,728 7/22/2023 93

LIPLCT 10 LILLY PAD LAKE CT - 9098 RIDGELINE DR END 2 R AC       375 34      12,750 7/20/2023 93

LOYALTON

RD
010 LOYALTON RD PANORAMA DR END 2 NCR AC       612 32      19,584 8/17/2023 93

4019 001 MILLBROOK AVE - 4019 HOLANDA LANE VOMAC RD 2 R AC/AC       472 31      14,632 7/22/2023 93

OAKRIDCT 010 OAKRIDGE CT - 010 PALISADES DR END 2 R AC       874 32      27,968 8/17/2023 93

10170 001 ONYX PLACE - 10170 TURQUOISE STREET END 2 R AC/AC       175 31        5,425 8/17/2023 93

2021 001 PROW WAY - 2021 BETLEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       600 31      18,600 10/15/2023 93

SCHEDR 10 SCHAEFER HEIGHTS DR - 9117 DUBLIN BLVD KELLY CANYON DR 2 R AC       830 34      28,220 7/20/2023 93

9041 002 STONEHAVEN LN - 9041 N KILBRIDE S KIBRIDE 2 R AC       481 35      16,835 8/17/2023 93

TECOHILW

Y
010 TECOPA HILLS WY - 010 COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR 2 R AC       448 32      14,336 8/17/2023 93

2028 001 TINA PLACE - 2028 DILLION WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       584 31      18,104 10/15/2023 93

23 01
TRAIL - CENTRAL PARKWAY 

NORTHSIDE - 23
BRANNIGAN LOCKHART 1 O PCC    3,291 10      32,910 8/31/2023 93

6 05
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
ARNOLD PARK WY 1 O PCC       785 12        9,420 8/28/2023 93

16 01 TRAIL - FINNIAN NORTHSIDE - 16 BRANNIGAN END 1 O PCC       806 10        8,060 8/30/2023 93

19 01 TRAIL - FINNIAN-MAGUIRE - 19 KEEGAN END 1 O PCC       718 10        7,180 8/30/2023 93

24 01 TRAIL - GRAFTON WESTSIDE - 24 CENTRAL PARKWAY ANTONE 1 O PCC    3,236 10      32,360 8/30/2023 93

5029 001 WICKLOW COURT - 5029 WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       442 29      12,818 7/23/2023 93

2002 001 ALEGRE DRIVE - 2002 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       440 31      15,477 10/15/2023 92

10470 001 BUCKEYE COURT - 10470 BAY LAUREL STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       395 31      12,245 10/15/2023 92

5016 001 CANTERBURY LANE - 5016 TAMARACK DRIVE BEDFORD WAY 2 R AC    2,680 31      83,080 10/15/2023 92

CAPOTWY 010 CAPOTERRA WAY - 11103 GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON ST 2 R AC       770 32      24,640 8/17/2023 92

8001 008EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY ROAD SIERRA CT 3 A AC/AC    2,000 33      66,000 8/25/2023 92

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 7/28
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00018 001 FERNCROFT WAY - 00018 CRESTRIDGE TERR BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       475 31      14,725 8/17/2023 92

11113 004 GRAFTON ST - 11113 PALMERO WY GLEASON DR 2 C AC       460 40      18,400 8/24/2023 92

9025 001 HOBSTONE PL - 9025 LEDGEWOOD TER CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       365 35      14,565 8/17/2023 92

5053 001 IRVING WAY - 5053 DONOHUE DRIVE IRONWOOD DRIVE 2 R AC       200 31        6,200 7/22/2023 92

KECAPL 10 KELLY CANYON PL - 9087 SCHAEFFER HEIGHTS RD WEST END 2 R AC       630 34      21,420 7/20/2023 92

2015 001 KINGSTON PLACE - 2015 HANSEN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       532 33      17,556 10/15/2023 92

6048 001 MANSFIELD AVENUE - 6048 BURNHAM WAY BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       905 31      28,055 7/25/2023 92

3018 001 MARQUITA COURT - 3018 VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       187 29        5,423 7/21/2023 92

MARTINCT 010 MARTINI CT - 100 JACQUELINE ST END 2 R AC       256 40      10,240 7/20/2023 92

10450 001 MEADOW COURT - 10450 SILVERGATE DRIVE END 2 R AC       262 31        8,122 10/15/2023 92

00028 001 N FORESTDALE CIRCLE - 00028 CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 2 R AC    1,055 33      34,815 8/17/2023 92

POLICE 20 POLICE STATION 2 - 20 DUBLIN BLVD CLARK 2 O AC       543 110      59,730 8/31/2023 92

RIDGDR 20 RIDGELINE DR - 9095 LILLY PAD LAKE CT MARSHALL CANYON DR (SOUTH) 2 R AC    1,040 34      35,360 7/20/2023 92

9038 001 ROYAL PINES WY - 9038 POPPY HILLS TWIN EAGLES 2 R AC       668 35      23,380 8/17/2023 92

SCHECT 10 SCHAEFER HEIGHTS CT - 9116 KELLY CANYON DR END 2 R AC       290 34        9,860 7/20/2023 92

5041 001 SHAMROCK PLACE - 5041 GLENOAKS WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       412 29      11,948 7/24/2023 92

10930 001 SIGNAL HILL DRIVE - 10930 FALLON E. SUGAR HILL TR. 2 R AC    2,112 42      88,704 8/17/2023 92

5031 001 SOVERIGN COURT - 5031 BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 29        5,278 7/24/2023 92

28 01 TRAIL - ANTONE - 28 S DUBLIN RANCH FALLON 1 O PCC    1,873 10      18,730 8/30/2023 92

22 01
TRAIL - CENTRAL PARKWAY 

SOUTHSIDE - 22
BRANNIGAN CHANCERY 1 O PCC       701 10        7,010 8/31/2023 92

22 02
TRAIL - CENTRAL PARKWAY 

SOUTHSIDE - 22
GRAFTON LOCKHART 1 O PCC    1,875 10      18,750 8/31/2023 92

8018 001 TYNE COURT - 8018 PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       242 29        7,018 7/24/2023 92

VENTWY 10 VENTURA DRIVE - 7004 DOUGHERTY RD N. MARIPOSA LN 2 R AC       215 34        7,310 8/17/2023 92

10770 001
WEST SUGAR HILL TERRACE - 

10770
BENT TREE SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       220 36        7,920 8/17/2023 92

11090 001 WOODROSE CIRCLE - 11090 SUMMERGLEN SUMMERGLEN 2 R AC    1,049 34      35,666 8/17/2023 92

11100 001 WOODROSE COURT - 11100 CUL-DE-SAC END 2 R AC       315 30        9,450 8/17/2023 92

AUBREYW

Y
010 AUBREY WY - 010 COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR 2 R AC       481 32      15,392 8/17/2023 91

10440 001 BAY LAUREL STREET - 10440 INSPIRATION CIRCLE SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC    2,750 37    101,750 10/15/2023 91

5011 001 BEDFORD WAY - 5011 CANTERBURY LANE CANTERBURY LANE 2 R AC       855 31      26,505 10/15/2023 91

6053 002 BRIGHTON DRIVE - 6053 VILLAGE PKWY TAMARACK DR 2 C AC/AC    2,415 37      89,355 8/30/2023 91

6002 001 BURNHAM WAY - 6002 FREDERIKSEN LANE CALLAN ST 2 R AC       237 31        7,347 7/25/2023 91

00008 001 CASTLETON COURT - 00008 S FORESTDALE CIR CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       200 31        8,840 8/17/2023 91

9053 001 CHANCERY LN - 9053 FINNIAN CENTRAL 2 R AC       785 36      28,260 8/17/2023 91

11080 001 CHESTNUT COURT - 11080 CUL-DE-SAC END 2 R AC       272 30        8,160 8/17/2023 91

CYDONCT 010 CYDONIA CT - 010 FALLON RD END 2 R AC    2,620 32      83,840 8/17/2023 91

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 8/28
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8001 008WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY ROAD SIERRA CT 3 A AC/AC    2,000 33      66,000 8/25/2023 91

10750 001 EAGLEBROOK TERRACE - 10750 INNISBROOK WAY W. SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       860 33      28,380 8/17/2023 91

10110 001 EDENBERRY PLACE - 10110 BLUBELL WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       545 29      15,805 7/24/2023 91

EDGECT 10 EDGECOMB CT - 9111 HOULTON ST END 2 R AC       545 33      17,985 8/17/2023 91

11118 001 GRAFTON ST - 11113 GLEASON DR KOHREN WY 2 C AC       620 40      24,800 8/24/2023 91

KECADR 20 KELLY CANYON DR - 9086 WILD HORSE CT SCHAEFFER HEIGHTS RD 2 R AC       560 34      19,040 7/20/2023 91

9027 001 LANDMARK - 9027 PIPER GLEN S KIBRIDE 2 R AC       525 35      18,375 8/17/2023 91

LETHWY 10 LEE THOMPSON WY - 9106 CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 2 C AC       790 38      30,020 8/25/2023 91

MOORJST 010 MOORJANI ST - 9134 VALENTANO DR DUCALE WY 2 R AC       896 32      28,672 8/17/2023 91

11108 002 PALERMO WAY - 11104 GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON ST 2 C AC       715 38      27,170 8/25/2023 91

11108 003 PALERMO WAY - 11104 LEE THOMPSON ST LOCKHART ST 2 C AC    1,200 38      45,600 8/25/2023 91

11109 001 PERUGIA ST - 11105 CAPOTERRA WAY PALERMO WAY 2 C AC       650 34      22,100 8/25/2023 91

8024 001 PITT COURT - 8024 ALLEGHENY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 30        5,175 7/24/2023 91

9008 002 PORTAGE ROAD - 9008 LEWIS AVENUE MAPLE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       423 31      13,113 7/25/2023 91

2022 001 RAMPART DRIVE - 2022 BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,240 31      38,440 10/15/2023 91

00036 001 ROSCOMMON WAY - 00036 FOXFORD WY GLYNNIS ROSE DR 2 R AC    1,270 37      46,990 8/17/2023 91

9039 001 S. KILBRIDE - 9039 STONEHAVEN PIPER GLEN 2 R AC       455 35      15,925 8/17/2023 91

2024 001 SAN SABANA ROAD - 2024 SILVERGATE DRIVE PLATA WAY 2 R AC/AC    1,030 31      31,930 10/15/2023 91

10260 006NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR NO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,165 30      34,950 8/22/2023 91

12 01 TRAIL - BRANNIGAN EASTSIDE - 12 KOHNEN DUBLIN 1 O PCC    3,340 10      33,400 8/30/2023 91

7 04
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
TASSAJARA CREEK TOYOTA DR 1 O PCC       994 8        7,952 8/28/2023 91

10240 001 TURQUOISE STREET - 10240 SAPPHIRE STREET STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC/AC       980 32      31,360 8/17/2023 91

9067 001 VALERIO ST - 9067 CAPISTRELLO W CANTARA 2 R AC       540 32      17,280 8/17/2023 91

10960 001 WEST COG HILL LANE - 10960 SIGNAL HILL DRIVE W. CASTLE PINES 2 R AC       780 34      26,520 8/17/2023 91

AMANTEW

Y
010 AMANTEA WY - 010 AVELINA DR LA STRADA DR 2 R AC    1,298 32      41,536 8/17/2023 90

10490 001 BLOOMFIELD TERR. - 10490 INSPIRATION CIRCLE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       610 31      18,910 7/18/2023 90

6049 001 BROOKDALE COURT - 6049 MANSFIELD AVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       502 29      15,991 7/25/2023 90

6002 002 BURNHAM WAY - 6002 CALLAN ST TAMARCK DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,231 31      38,161 7/25/2023 90

5017 001 CARDIGAN COURT - 5017 CARDIGAN STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       172 29        4,988 10/15/2023 90

5020 001 CARDIGAN STREET - 5020 BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       880 31      27,280 10/15/2023 90

9002 001 CASTLE COURT - 9002 CASTLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       512 29      14,848 10/15/2023 90

3003 001 CHAMPAGNE COURT - 3003 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       332 31      10,292 7/21/2023 90

5042 001 CHATAM STREET - 5042 DAVONA DRIVE LIMERICK COURT 2 R AC/AC       200 31        6,200 7/23/2023 90

CIPRIANIW

Y
010 CIPRIANI WY - 010 AVELINA DR SALERNO DR 2 R AC       610 32      19,520 8/17/2023 90

00012 001 COLEBROOK LANE - 00012 S BRIDGEPOINT LN COLEBROOK CT 2 R AC       765 33      25,245 8/17/2023 90

4030 001 CONTER COURT - 4030 SUNWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       202 29        5,858 7/22/2023 90

3007 003 DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE - 3007 PC AT T-JUNC W/WOODREN SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       320 33      10,560 7/19/2023 90

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 9/28
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6011 001 FREDERIKSEN LANE - 6011 BURNHAM WAY BURNHAM WAY 2 R AC/AC    1,360 31      42,160 7/25/2023 90

5059 001 HOLANDA LANE - 5059 MILLBROOK AVE. VOMAC RD. 2 R AC/AC    1,029 31      31,899 7/22/2023 90

5054 001 JASMINE COURT - 5054 CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       235 29        6,815 10/15/2023 90

10160 001 LAS PALMAS COURT - 10160 LAS PALMAS WAY END 2 R AC       422 33      13,926 10/15/2023 90

10150 001 LAS PALMAS WAY - 10150 BETLEN DRIVE END 2 R AC       843 33      27,819 10/15/2023 90

6015 001 LOCUST COURT - 6015 LOCUST PLACE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       125 40        5,000 10/15/2023 90

5033 001 LUCANIA STREET - 5033 DAVONA DRIVE BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 C AC       710 37      26,270 10/5/2023 90

MARICR 10 MARIPOSA CIR - 9102 N. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD 2 R AC       680 34      23,120 8/17/2023 90

MONTESE

CT
010 MONTESE CT - 010 PALAZZO DR END 2 R AC       400 32      12,800 8/17/2023 90

2023 001 REILLY COURT - 2023 CIRCLE WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       244 31        7,564 10/15/2023 90

3061 001 RHODA AVE - 3061 SOUTHWICK DRIVE W. VOMAC DRIVE 2 R AC    1,890 33      62,370 7/21/2023 90

SRCENTER 010 SENIOR CENTER AMADOR VALLEY BLVD TARGET ENTRANCE 2 O AC       299 177      52,923 8/28/2023 90

11070 001 SEQUOIA AVENUE - 11070 WALNUT ASTERWOOD 2 R AC       721 32      23,072 8/17/2023 90

5047 001 SHEFFIELD LANE - 5047 CARDIFF DRIVE CARDIFF DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,180 31      36,580 7/23/2023 90

6043 001 THAMES COURT - 6043 ELBA STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       558 29      16,185 7/25/2023 90

10230 001 TOPAZ CIRCLE - 10230 STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC    1,470 28      41,160 8/17/2023 90

6 02
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
IRON HORSE PKWY COLUMBUS ST 1 O PCC    1,372 10      13,720 8/28/2023 90

20 02 TRAIL - KEEGAN - 20 MAGUIRE DUBLIN 1 O PCC       483 10        4,830 8/17/2023 90

10950 001
WEST CASTLE PINES TERRACE - 

10950
SIGNAL HILL DRIVE W. COG HILL LANE 2 R AC       440 33      14,520 8/17/2023 90

10770 002
WEST SUGAR HILL TERRACE - 

10770
E. CASTLE PINES BENT TREE 2 R AC       960 33      31,680 8/17/2023 90

10250 001 ZANDOL COURT - 10250 WEST VOMAC ROAD END 2 R AC/AC       470 32      16,280 7/21/2023 90

8011 001 ASH COURT - 8011 SPRUCE LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       116 29        3,364 7/24/2023 89

8021 001 AVON COURT - 8021 PRINCE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       264 29        7,656 7/25/2023 89

5057 001 BONFIELD COURT - 5057 ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       118 29        3,422 7/23/2023 89

11107 001 CAPOTERRA WAY - 11103 GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 2 C AC    1,280 34      43,520 8/25/2023 89

5023 001 CRANFORD LANE - 5023 CARDIFF DRIVE LARKDALE AVENUE 2 C AC/AC    1,220 31      37,820 8/30/2023 89

10760 001 EAST CASTLE PINES WAY - 10760 E. SUGAR HILL WAY SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       600 33      19,800 8/17/2023 89

10961 001 EAST COG HILL TERRACE - 10961 SIGNAL HILL DR SADDLE CREEK TER 2 R AC       770 32      24,640 8/17/2023 89

10970 001
EAST SUGAR HILL TERRACE - 

10970
EAGLEBROOK TR. HAZELTINE LANE 2 R AC       660 36      23,760 8/17/2023 89

2013 001 ESTRELLA COURT - 2013 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       645 29      20,946 10/15/2023 89

4010 001 FIREBRAND DRIVE - 4010 LANDALE AVE STARWARD DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,635 31      50,685 7/22/2023 89

11113 002 GRAFTON ST - 11113 CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 2 C AC       510 40      20,400 8/24/2023 89

11113 003 GRAFTON ST - 11113 CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 2 C AC       740 40      29,600 8/24/2023 89

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 10/28
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3015 001 LOS RANCHITOS COURT - 3015 VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       464 31      14,384 7/21/2023 89

11114 001 MADDEN WAY - 11109 GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR 2 C AC    1,855 40      74,200 8/24/2023 89

PANDWAY 010 PANDORA WAY - 010 TWAIN HARTE DR PINO GRANDE DR 2 R AC       186 32        5,952 8/17/2023 89

9034 001 PIPER GLEN - 9034 BENT TREE S KILBRIDE 2 R AC    1,471 35      51,485 8/17/2023 89

2029 001SB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 ROLLING HILLS DR DUBLIN BLVD 4 C AC/AC    2,770 30      83,100 10/15/2023 89

5049 001 SUTTON LANE - 5049 CANTEBURY LANE CANTEBURY LANE 2 R AC       960 31      29,760 10/15/2023 89

4 05 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
PARALLEL TO MARIPOSA ALONG 

RESIDENTIAL
MARIPOSA 1 O PCC       180 10        1,800 10/6/2023 89

5 01 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 CITY LIMIT SIGN FALL CREEK 1 O AC         40 10           400 8/29/2023 89

31 01 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 TASSAJARA RD SILVER RANCH DR 1 O PCC       465 12        5,580 8/30/2023 89

36 01 TRAIL - LOCKHART WESTSIDE - 36 CENTRAL PARKWAY GLEASON 1 O PCC    2,190 10      21,900 8/30/2023 89

2 07 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 ARBOR CREEK PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 1 O AC       336 10        3,360 8/29/2023 89

2 10 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 AMADOR VALLEY DUBLIN BLVD 1 O AC    1,255 10      12,550 8/29/2023 89

TWAINHR

D
010 TWAIN HARTE DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY PANDORA WAY 2 R AC       325 32      10,400 8/17/2023 89

11137 001 WESTWOOD CT - 11121 SUMMERGLEN DR CDS 2 R AC       315 30        9,450 8/17/2023 89

10640 001 WILLOW CREEK DRIVE - 10640 SHADY CREEK ROAD DOUGHERTY ROAD 2 R AC/AC       630 45      28,350 8/17/2023 89

ACFD16 010 ACFD STATION 16 DONAHUE DR DONAHUE DR 2 O PCC       147 128      18,816 8/28/2023 88

5014 001 ARDMORE STREET - 5014 WICKLOW LANE BONNIEWOOD COURT 2 R AC/AC       185 31        5,735 7/23/2023 88

10710 001 BLAIRMORE PLACE - 10710 CUL-DE-SAC E. SIGNAL HILL DR 2 R AC       240 30        7,200 8/17/2023 88

5009 001 BONNIEWOOD COURT - 5009 ARDMORE STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       332 29        9,628 7/23/2023 88

11111 001 BRANFORD CT - 11106 MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       195 36        7,020 8/17/2023 88

CASTELCT 010 CASTELLO CT - 010 ENCANTO WY END 2 R AC       556 32      17,792 8/17/2023 88

4003 001 CAVALIER COURT - 4003 CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       115 29        4,770 7/22/2023 88

8041 002 CLARK AVE - 8041 DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY 2 C AC/AC       750 41      30,750 8/26/2023 88

6010 001 FREDERIKSEN COURT - 6010 FREDERIKSEN LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       532 29      15,428 7/25/2023 88

11113 005 GRAFTON ST - 11113 KOHNEN WAY ANTONE WAY 2 C AC    1,085 38      41,230 8/24/2023 88

4025 001 GUNSHOT COURT - 4025 STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       202 29        5,858 7/22/2023 88

2014 001 HANSEN DRIVE - 2014 SILVERGATE DR WEST END 2 C AC/AC    1,405 41      59,350 10/15/2023 88

JOEYDCT 010 JOEY DARE CT - 010 JACQUELINE ST END 2 R AC       376 40      15,040 7/20/2023 88

2017 001 LADERA DRIVE - 2017 PEPPERTREE ROAD AMARILLO ROAD 2 R AC/AC       480 31      14,880 10/15/2023 88

LATTAIRDR 010 LATTARI ST - 010 VALENTANO DR ENCANTO WY 2 R AC       308 32        9,856 8/17/2023 88

LETHWY 20 LEE THOMPSON WY - 9106 CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 2 C AC       775 38      29,450 8/25/2023 88

9059 001 LOCHGREEN WY - 9059 SADDLE CREEK SIGNAL HILL 2 R AC       618 32      19,776 8/17/2023 88

6016 001 LOCUST PLACE - 6016 NORTH END SOUTH END 2 R AC/AC    1,390 33      45,870 10/15/2023 88

2020 001 MAPE WAY - 2020 CALLE VERDE DRIVE SAN SABANA ROAD 2 R AC/AC       270 31        8,370 10/15/2023 88

MTDANAD

R
010 MOUNT DANA DR - 010 PALISADES DR SENTINEL DOME WY 2 R AC    1,378 32      44,096 8/17/2023 88

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 11/28
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11108 001 PALERMO WAY - 11104 GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 2 C AC       920 33      30,360 8/25/2023 88

10180 001 PEARL PLACE - 10180 TURQUOISE STREET END 2 R AC/AC       330 32      10,560 8/17/2023 88

3022 001 PEPPERTREE ROAD - 3022 W. VOMAC RD SHANNON AVE 2 R AC       850 41      34,850 7/21/2023 88

9017 003SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 SILVERGATE DR AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 4 A AC/AC    1,330 36      47,880 8/30/2023 88

9013 001 SHARON STREET - 9013 KILRUSH BONNIEWOOD 2 R AC/AC       200 31        6,200 7/23/2023 88

11120 001 SILVERA RANCH DR - 11114 TASSAJARA RD FALLON RD 2 C AC    1,940 40      77,600 8/18/2023 88

2029 001NB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 DUBLIN BLVD ROLLING HILLS DR 4 C AC/AC    2,770 30      83,100 10/15/2023 88

2029 002SB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 ROLLING HILLS DR SAN RAMON RD 2 C AC/AC    3,050 30      91,500 10/15/2023 88

26 01 TRAIL - GLEASON - 26 FALLON LOCKHART 1 O PCC       685 10        6,850 8/31/2023 88

35 01 TRAIL - GRAFTO EASTSIDE - 35 CENTRAL PARKWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 O PCC    2,742 10      27,420 10/6/2023 88

25 01 TRAIL - LOCKHART EASTSIDE - 25 CENTRAL PARKWAY GLEASON 1 O PCC    2,212 10      22,120 8/30/2023 88

2 02 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 BELLINA ST VOMAC RD 1 O AC    1,600 10      16,000 8/29/2023 88

2 09 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AMADOR VALLEY 1 O AC       587 10        5,870 8/29/2023 88

14 01
TRAIL - TRAIL DUBLIN EAST 

NORTHSIDE - 14
BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 1 O PCC       975 10        9,750 10/6/2023 88

3054 001 VOMAC COURT - 3054 VOMAC ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       164 31        5,084 7/21/2023 88

6014 002 WINEBERRY WAY - 6014 VILLAGE PARKWAY MULBERRY PLACE 2 R AC/AC       645 37      23,865 10/15/2023 88

3036 001 WOODREN COURT - 3036 DUBLIN GREEN DR CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       657 33      21,681 7/19/2023 88

ACFD17 010 ACFD STATION 17 - 010 MADIGANDR MADIGANDR 2 O PCC       350 70      24,500 10/5/2023 87

2003 001 AMARILLO ROAD - 2003 650' W/O SILVERGATE DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2 R AC    2,620 37      96,940 10/15/2023 87

00001 001 ANTONE WAY - 00001 S DUBLIN RANCH RD FALLON RD 2 R AC    1,850 37      68,450 8/17/2023 87

5040 001 ASHFORD WAY - 5040 LONGFORD WAY EDENBERRY WAY 2 R AC/AC       760 31      23,560 7/24/2023 87

00006 001 BLACKSTONE ROAD - 00006 FERNCROFT WY S DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 R AC       580 33      19,140 8/17/2023 87

5005 001 BLUEBELL WAY - 5005 DEVONA DRIVE EDENBERRY PLACE 2 R AC/AC       205 31        6,355 7/24/2023 87

00009 001 CASTLETON LANE - 00009 DEVANEY DR FORESTDALE CIR 2 R AC       130 31        4,030 8/17/2023 87

10100 001 CORAL WAY - 10100 TOPAZ CIRCLE TOPAZ CIRCLE 2 R AC       785 31      24,335 8/5/2023 87

9020 001 EAGLES LANDING - 9020 PIPER GLEN CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       307 35      12,535 8/17/2023 87

FALLONSP

K
020 FALLON SPORTS PARK (SOFTBALL) LOCKHART ST LOCKHART ST 2 O AC       562 738    414,756 8/28/2023 87

6009 001 FERNCLIFF COURT - 6009 CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       300 29      10,162 7/22/2023 87

5036 001 KNOLLWOOD PLACE - 5036 ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       382 29      11,078 7/23/2023 87

MIDLANDC

T
010 MIDLANDS CT THREECASTLES WY END 2 R AC       408 32      13,056 8/17/2023 87

10390 001 OWL COURT - 10390 HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       135 33        4,455 8/17/2023 87

10660 001 QUAIL CREEK CIRCLE - 10660 CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK ROAD 2 R AC/AC       450 31      13,950 8/17/2023 87

RIMINILN 010 RIMINI LN GRAFTON ST AVIANO WY 2 R AC    1,393 34      47,362 10/5/2023 87

9017 001SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 N CITY LIMIT (ALCOSTA BLVD) VOMAC RD 2 A AC/AC    2,108 38      80,104 8/30/2023 87

9017 002NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 4 A AC/AC    2,975 30      89,250 8/30/2023 87

9017 004NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 3 A AC/AC    1,340 43      57,620 8/30/2023 87

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 12/28
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SENTINDW

Y
010 SENTINEL DOME WY - 010 MOUNT DANA DR LEMBERT HILLS CT 2 R AC       262 32        8,384 10/5/2023 87

5045 001 SHANNON COURT - 5045 SHANNON AVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       652 29      18,908 7/21/2023 87

2029 002NB SILVERGATE DRIVE - 2029 SAN RAMON RD ROLLING HILLS DR 2 C AC/AC    3,050 30      91,500 10/15/2023 87

10670 001 SQUIRREL CREEK CIRCLE - 10670 CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK ROAD 2 R AC/AC       600 29      17,400 8/17/2023 87

9041 001 STONEHAVEN LN - 9041 BENT TREE STONEHAVEN 2 R AC       132 35        4,620 8/17/2023 87

2 01 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 ALCOSTA BLVD BELLINA ST 1 O AC       515 10        5,150 8/29/2023 87

2 06 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 SILVERGATE DR ARBOR CREEK 1 O AC       335 10        3,350 8/29/2023 87

5058 001 BEDFORD COURT - 5058 CANTERBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       507 29      14,703 10/15/2023 86

6053 001 BRIGHTON DRIVE - 6053 FIRETHORN WY VILLAGE PKWY 2 C AC/AC    2,480 37    103,664 8/30/2023 86

5021 001 CARLOW WAY - 5021 EDENBERRY STREET BANDON DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       960 31      29,760 7/24/2023 86

00011 001 COLEBROOK COURT - 00011 S BRIDGEPOINT LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       150 31        7,290 8/17/2023 86

9011 001 DUKE COURT - 9011 KING WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       157 29        4,553 7/25/2023 86

8022 001 ELK COURT - 8022 PORTAGE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       158 30        4,725 7/24/2023 86

5025 001 FLANDERS WAY - 5025 CARDIGAN STREET CANTEBURY LANE 2 R AC       200 34        6,800 10/15/2023 86

5026 001 GLENOAKS WAY - 5026 BANDON DRIVE BEVERLY LANE 2 R AC/AC       820 37      30,340 7/24/2023 86

9024 001 GRAYHAWK LN - 9024 SOUTHWIND GRAYHAWK CT 2 C AC       623 36      22,428 8/18/2023 86

LASTRADD

R
010 LA STRADA DR - 010 POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR 2 C AC       654 32      20,928 8/18/2023 86

2016 001 LADERA COURT - 2016 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       305 29        8,845 10/15/2023 86

8040 001 LANCASTER ROAD - 8040 YORK DRIVE PENN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,500 31      46,500 7/24/2023 86

2019 001 MANCINI COURT - 2019 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       229 31        7,099 10/15/2023 86

8038 001 MAPLE DRIVE - 8038 YORK DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 2 R AC/AC    1,742 37      64,454 7/24/2023 86

4019 002 MILLBROOK AVE - 4019 VOMAC RD EAST END 2 R AC/AC       700 37      25,900 7/22/2023 86

3055 001 PEPPERTREE COURT - 3055 VOMAC ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       234 31        7,254 7/21/2023 86

9045 001 ROUND HILL DR - 9045 LEDGEWOOD TER N DUBLIN RANCH PKWY 2 C AC    1,740 29      50,460 8/18/2023 86

9037 001 ROYAL PINES CT - 9037 TWIN EAGLES CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC       328 35      13,270 8/30/2023 86

00035 001 S BRIDGEPOINT LANE - 00035 ANTONE WY COLEBROOK LN 2 R AC    1,110 33      36,630 8/17/2023 86

SMARCT 10 S. MARIPOSA CT - 9104 S. MARIPOSA LN SOUTH END 2 R AC       150 34        5,100 10/5/2023 86

10920 001 SABLE OAKS WAY - 10920 E. CASTLE PINES SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       730 33      24,090 8/17/2023 86

00039 001 SADDLEBROOK PLACE - 00039 ANTONE WY DEVANEY DR 2 R AC       395 31      14,890 10/5/2023 86

9017 002SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 4 A AC/AC    2,975 29      86,275 8/30/2023 86

9017 003NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 SILVERGATE DR AMADOR VALLEY RD 4 A AC/AC    1,330 39      51,870 8/30/2023 86

5 08 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 CAMP PARKS
SOUTHERN TERMINUS NEAR IRON 

HORSE
1 O AC    1,555 10      15,550 8/29/2023 86

6 09
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
MYRTLE HAWK 1 O PCC       388 12        4,656 8/28/2023 86

31 04 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 TURNBERRY DR ANTONE WY 1 O PCC    1,099 12      13,188 8/30/2023 86

11000 001 WALNUT STREET - 11000 SUMMERGLEN WINTERBROOK 2 R AC       771 34      26,214 8/17/2023 86

10600 004 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 30 FT S/O ST. PATRICK WY S CUL DE SAC 2 C AC/AC       352 49      17,665 8/27/2023 85

2004 002 BETLEN DRIVE - 2004 WEST END W/O HANSEN 2 R AC/AC    3,946 45    177,570 10/15/2023 85

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 13/28



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Descending PCI

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

2005 001 CALLE VERDE ROAD - 2005 SILVERGATE DRIVE PLATA WAY 2 R AC/AC       820 31      25,420 10/15/2023 85

CITYHALL 010LT CITY HALL LOT LOT LOT 2 R AC       479 320    153,280 7/26/2023 85

4006 001 COUNTESS STREET - 4006 VOMAC STREET COUNTESS COURT 2 R AC/AC       205 31        6,355 7/22/2023 85

CROAKRD 010 CROAK ROAD - 9120 POSITANO PKWY END 2 R AC       740 32      23,680 8/17/2023 85

4008 001 DEERVALE ROAD - 4008 GALINDO DRIVE VOMAC ROAD 2 R AC    1,740 31      53,940 7/23/2023 85

2011 001 DILLON WAY - 2011 BETLEN DRIVE SIVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       980 35      34,300 10/15/2023 85

DOUGHHIL

PR
010

DOUGHERTY HILLS DOG PARK - 

010
AMADOR VALLEY BLVD AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 1 O AC       187 43        8,041 8/28/2023 85

EMERALDP

RK
030

EMERALD PARK (AQUATIC 

CENTER) - 030
CENTRAL PRKWY AQUATIC CENTER 2 O AC       879 540      89,130 8/28/2023 85

EMERALDP

RK
020

EMERALD PARK (CENTRAL PRKWY) 

- 020
CENTRAL PRKWY CENTRAL PRKWY 2 O AC       660 163    107,580 8/28/2023 85

4020 001 HONEY COURT - 4020 IRONWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       542 29      15,718 7/22/2023 85

10420 001 IRON HORSE PARKWAY - 10420 DUBLIN BOULEVARD MARTINELLI WAY 2 C AC       650 62      40,300 8/23/2023 85

5027 001 KILRUSH AVE - 5027 LUCIANA STREET ELGIN LANE 2 R AC/AC    1,315 31      40,765 7/23/2023 85

KNIGHTST 010 KNIGHTSTOWN ST THREECASTLES WY STRINGHAM 2 R AC       425 32      13,600 8/17/2023 85

5051 001 LARKDALE AVE - 5051 ALDEA STREET BRISTOL ROAD 2 R AC/AC       921 37      34,077 7/23/2023 85

10860 001 LOCKHART STREET - 10860 CENTRAL PARKWAY GLEASON DRIVE 2 C AC    2,122 58    123,076 8/24/2023 85

3016 001 MANZANITA LANE - 3016 HANSEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,350 31      41,850 10/15/2023 85

6013 001 MULBERRY PLACE - 6013 CUL DE SAC - N/O WINEBERRY WY CUL DE SAC - S/O WINEBERRY WY 2 R AC/AC    1,425 33      47,025 10/15/2023 85

3058 001 NORFOLK PLACE - 3058 SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       590 31      19,285 10/5/2023 85

00033 001 OAKHURST WAY - 00033 CRESTRIDGE TERR BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       790 33      26,070 8/17/2023 85

PIAZZSGRD 010 PIAZZA SORRENTO - 010 PERUGIA ST PERUGIA ST 2 O AC       116 96      11,136 8/28/2023 85

9036 001 POPPY HILLS CT - 9036 POPPYHILLS LN CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC       138 35        6,620 8/18/2023 85

ROSAMHC

T
010 ROSAMOND HILLS CT - 010 PALISADES DR END 2 R AC       384 32      12,288 8/17/2023 85

9017 001NB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 N CITY LIMIT (ALCOSTA BLVD) VOMAC RD 2 A AC/AC    2,108 30      63,240 8/30/2023 85

9017 004SB SAN RAMON ROAD - 9017 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC    1,340 50      67,000 8/30/2023 85

SARACT 010 SARA ANN CT - 050 SEENO ST END 2 R AC       737 40      29,480 7/20/2023 85

10260 002SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC       635 55      34,925 8/22/2023 85

6 10
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
HAWK TASSAJARA CREEK TRAIL (EBRPD) 1 O PCC       452 12        5,424 8/28/2023 85

7 08
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
CAMPUS DR ARNOLD 1 O AC       613 10        6,130 10/6/2023 85

39 02 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY VOLTERRA CT 1 O AC    1,385 12      16,620 8/30/2023 85

3037 001 WATERFORD COURT - 3037 BLOOMINTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       150 31        4,650 7/21/2023 85

10050 001 ALTO WAY - 10050 REGIO DRIVE SOLANA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       535 31      16,585 7/20/2023 84

AMATRWY 010 AMATRICE WAY - 9047 CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA DR 2 R AC       480 32      15,360 10/5/2023 84

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 14/28
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5010 001 BONNIEWOOD LANE - 5010 ARDMORE STREET DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,230 31      38,130 7/23/2023 84

2008 001 CIRCLE WAY - 2008 BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,430 31      44,330 10/15/2023 84

4005 001 COUNTESS COURT - 4005 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       313 29      11,945 7/22/2023 84

8001 006EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    3,800 33    125,400 8/25/2023 84

00017 001 FERNCROFT COURT - 00017 CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       210 31        9,152 8/17/2023 84

9023 001 GRAYHAWK CT - 9023 GREYHAWK LN CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       296 36      12,371 8/17/2023 84

5050 001 LISA COURT - 5050 BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       222 29        6,438 10/15/2023 84

10360 001 MYRTLE DRIVE - 10360 DUBLIN BOULEVARD MANGROVE DRIVE 2 C AC       635 33      20,955 8/23/2023 84

PANORDR 010 PANORAMA DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY TABLE MOUNTAIN RD 2 R AC    1,552 32      49,664 8/17/2023 84

8019 001 POST ROAD - 8019 KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       470 31      14,570 7/25/2023 84

REIMWY 20 REIMERS WY - 9091 REIMERS CT MARSHALL CANYON DR 2 C AC       330 34      11,220 8/30/2023 84

9064 001 SADDLE CREEK TERR - 9064 LOCHGREEN E COG HILL 2 R AC       600 32      19,200 8/17/2023 84

5048 001 SHARON COURT - 5048 BONNIEWOOD LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       110 29        4,625 7/23/2023 84

10020 001 SOUTHWICK DRIVE - 10020 WEST VOMAC ROAD ALCOSTA BOULEVARD 2 C AC/AC    1,606 34      54,604 8/17/2023 84

SYRAHRD 010 SYRAH DR - 010 FALLON RD CYDONIA CT 2 R AC    2,825 32      90,400 8/17/2023 84

10260 002NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC       635 78      49,530 8/25/2023 84

10260 005NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,425 30      50,160 8/22/2023 84

5 02 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 FALL CREEK 300 FEET SOUTH OF WILDWOOD 1 O AC    2,723 10      27,230 8/29/2023 84

5 04 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 300 FEET SOUTH OF WILDWOOD CAMP PARKS 1 O AC    2,886 10      28,860 8/29/2023 84

18 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN TO FINNIAN EAST - 

18
DUBLIN FINNIAN EAST 1 O PCC       481 10        4,810 8/31/2023 84

31 05 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 ANTONE WY GLEASON DR 1 O PCC    1,100 12      13,200 8/30/2023 84

4014 001 VOMAC ROAD - 4014 LANDALE AVENUE SAN RAMON ROAD 2 C AC    2,245 37      83,065 8/27/2023 84

5028 001 WICKLOW LANE - 5028 DAVONA DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    2,230 31      69,130 7/23/2023 84

10600 003 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 30 FT N/O ST. PATRICK WY 30 FT S/O ST. PATRICK WY 2 C AC/AC       100 49        4,900 8/27/2023 83

11030 001 ASPEN STREET - 11030 CENTRAL PRKWY PERSIMMON 2 R AC    1,717 32      54,944 8/17/2023 83

9018 001 BENT TREE DR - 9018 FALLON RD EAST SUGAR HILL 2 C AC    1,995 36      71,820 8/18/2023 83

11129 001 CAMPBELL LN - 11119 DUBLIN BLVD PARCEL BOUNDRY 2 C AC       400 36      14,400 8/23/2023 83

CONFIDEN

WY
010 CONFIDENCE WY PANORAMA DR LOYALTON RD 2 NCR AC       504 32      16,128 8/17/2023 83

8001 006WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 3 A AC/AC    3,800 43    163,400 8/25/2023 83

5038 001 ELGIN LANE - 5038 KILRUSH AVE TAMARACK DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,670 31      51,770 7/23/2023 83

3010 001 FENWICK WAY - 3010 BLOOMINGTON WAY BLOOMINGTON WAY 2 C AC    1,680 33      75,600 8/17/2023 83

8009 001 FIR COURT - 8009 HEMLOCK ST CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       153 30        4,590 7/24/2023 83

9014 001 FIRETHORN WAY - 9014 TAMARACK ELGIN 2 R AC/AC       200 37        7,400 7/23/2023 83

9055 002 FORINO DR - 9055 MONITANO CERRETO 2 R AC       692 32      22,144 8/17/2023 83

00023 001 HARTLAND LANE - 00023 S FORESTDALE CIR S BRIDGEPOINT LN 2 R AC       200 33        6,600 8/17/2023 83

10140 001 LIMERICK COURT - 10140 LIMERICK AVENUE END 2 R AC/AC       342 29        9,921 7/23/2023 83

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 15/28
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Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area
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PCI Date PCI

5032 001 NEWRY PLACE - 5032 BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       437 29      12,673 7/24/2023 83

00032 001 OAKHURST COURT - 00032 CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE RD 2 R AC       320 31      12,560 8/17/2023 83

3021 001 OBISPO COURT - 3021 IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       217 31        6,727 10/5/2023 83

PINOCT 010 PINOT NOIR CT - 010 SYRAH RD END 2 R AC       348 32      11,136 8/17/2023 83

9035 001 POPPY HILLS LN - 9035 POPPY HILLS CT GRAYHAWK 2 C AC       360 35      12,600 8/18/2023 83

3053 001 PUTNAM COURT - 3053 BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       284 31        8,804 7/21/2023 83

3033 001 SAINT RAYMOND COURT - 3033 DUBLIN GREEN COURT CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       327 33      10,791 7/21/2023 83

10210 001 SAPPHIRE STREET - 10210 TURQUOISE STREET STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC       575 31      17,825 8/17/2023 83

9040 001 SOUTHWIND LN - 9040 BENT TREE GRAY HAWK 2 C AC       651 36      23,436 8/18/2023 83

10400 001 SPARROW COURT - 10400 HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       255 33        8,415 8/17/2023 83

10990 001 SUMMERGLEN DRIVE - 10990 HACIENDA PERSIMMON 2 R AC    2,329 32      74,528 8/17/2023 83

TABLEMRD 010 TABLE MOUNTAIN RD - 010 SUNSET VIEW DR LOYALTON RD 2 R AC       430 32      13,760 8/17/2023 83

4 06 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 CONNECTION TO MARIPOSA AMADOR VALLEY 1 O AC       410 10        4,100 8/29/2023 83

6 06
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
PARKK WY HACIENDA 1 O PCC       574 12        6,888 8/28/2023 83

6 08
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
HIBERNIA MYRTLE 1 O PCC       878 12      10,536 8/28/2023 83

31 02 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 SILVER RANCH DR KINGSMILL TERRACE 1 O PCC    3,315 12      39,780 8/30/2023 83

2 04 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 VOMAC RD SHANNON AVE 1 O AC    1,280 10      12,800 8/29/2023 83

2 05 TRAIL - SAN RAMON - 2 SHANNON AVE SILVERGATE DR 1 O AC    1,720 10      17,200 8/29/2023 83

3040 001 VIA ZAPATA - 3040 JUAREZ LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC    2,084 31      64,604 7/21/2023 83

10010 001 WEST VOMAC ROAD - 10010 SAN RAMON ROAD SOUTHWICK DRIVE 2 C AC/AC    2,406 33      79,398 8/27/2023 83

3034 001 ZAPATA COURT - 3034 VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       182 31        5,642 7/21/2023 83

8034 001 ALLEGHENY DRIVE - 8034 PORTAGE DRIVE PORTAGE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,058 31      32,798 7/24/2023 82

10600 002 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 DUBLIN BLVD 30 FT N/O ST. PATRICK WY 2 C AC/AC       570 49      27,930 8/27/2023 82

11104 002 BRANNIGAN ST - 11100 GLEASON DR KOHEN WAY 2 C AC       950 38      36,100 8/30/2023 82

9004 001 CASTILIAN COURT - 9004 CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       306 29        8,874 7/20/2023 82

5001 001 DAVONA DRIVE - 5001 ALCOSTA BLVD VILLAGE PARKWAY 2 C AC/AC    3,735 49    183,015 10/5/2023 82

FORTEZZC

T
010 FORTEZZA CT - 010 AVANTI AVE END 2 R AC       504 32      16,128 8/17/2023 82

9022 001 GALWAY CT - 9022 MOUNTAINRISE PL CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       605 29      19,126 7/20/2023 82

10800 001 GLEN ABBEY PLACE - 10800 CUL-DE-SAC W. COG HILL LANE 2 R AC       180 30        5,400 8/17/2023 82

8020 001 HYDE COURT - 8020 POST ROAD CUL DE ASC 2 R AC       562 29      16,298 7/25/2023 82

4027 001 LANDALE AVENUE - 4027 STARWARD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,150 37      42,550 7/22/2023 82

5035 003 LONGFORD WAY - 5035 CARLOW WY BANDON DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,139 31      35,309 7/24/2023 82

00030 001 OAKBLUFF COURT - 00030 CRANBROOK PL CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       110 60        6,600 8/17/2023 82

00031 001 OAKBLUFF LANE - 00031 N DUBLIN RANCH RD SUGARLOAF CT 2 R AC       475 33      15,675 8/17/2023 82

10940 001 SOMERSET LANE - 10940 TASSAJARA ROAD CREEKVIEW DRIVE 2 R AC       350 36      12,600 8/17/2023 82

4 07 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 AMDOR VALLEY ALAMO CREEK PARK 1 O AC    2,400 10      24,000 8/29/2023 82

5055 002SB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC    1,800 32      57,600 8/26/2023 82

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 16/28
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Width
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00045 001 WOODSHIRE LANE - 00045 OAKHURST WAY S DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 R AC       240 33        7,920 8/17/2023 82

ACFDST18 010 ACFD STATION 18 - 010 FALLON RD FALLON RD 2 O PCC       419 288    120,672 8/28/2023 81

ATELLACT 010 ATELLA CT - 010 ENCANTO WY END 2 R AC       181 32        5,792 8/17/2023 81

CITYHALL 010 CITY HALL LOT CITY HALL PARKING LOT CITY HALL PARKING LOT 2 O AC       479 320    153,280 8/28/2023 81

CONTRAD

CT
010 CONTRADA CT - 010 FORTEZZA CT END 2 R AC       321 32      10,272 8/17/2023 81

2010 001 CRESTA LANE - 2010 PROW WAY SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       865 31      26,815 10/15/2023 81

DUCALECT 010 DUCALE CT - 010 MOORJANI ST END 2 R AC       220 32        7,040 8/17/2023 81

8004 001 EDEN STREET - 8004 KING WAY POPLAR WAY 2 R AC/AC       865 31      26,815 7/25/2023 81

00021 001 GROVELAND LANE - 00021 APPLEGATE WY N DUBLIN RANCH RD 2 R AC       190 33        6,270 8/17/2023 81

9056 001 HIGHLAND MEADOWS CT - 9056 SADDLE CREEK END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       398 30      11,940 8/17/2023 81

4016 001 HILLROSE DRIVE - 4016 STARWARD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,810 31      56,110 7/22/2023 81

10830 001 INNISBROOK WAY - 10830 EAGLEBROOK TR. SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       440 33      14,520 8/17/2023 81

9044 001 LEDGEWOOD TER - 9044 ROUND HILL DR WOODVALE TER 2 R AC    1,300 29      37,700 8/17/2023 81

4017 001 OXBOW LANE - 4017 STARWARD DRIVE STARWARD DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       860 31      26,660 7/22/2023 81

9010 001 PRINCE DRIVE - 9010 POST ROAD DUKE COURT 2 R AC/AC    2,015 31      62,465 7/25/2023 81

SMARLN 10 S. MARIPOSA LN - 9103 MARIPOSA CIR S. MARIPOSA CT 2 R AC       845 34      28,730 10/5/2023 81

10220 002 SCARLETT DRIVE - 10220 DOUGHERTY RD CUL DE SAC (HOUSTON PL) 2 R AC    1,312 39      51,168 7/26/2023 81

2026 001 SHADOW DRIVE - 2026 AMARILLO ROAD END 2 R AC       810 33      26,730 10/15/2023 81

2027 001 SHADOW PLACE - 2027 SHADOW DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       167 33        5,511 10/15/2023 81

4026 001 STARWARD DRIVE - 4026 LANDALE AVENUE AMADOR VALLEY BOULEVARD 2 C AC    2,240 37      82,880 8/30/2023 81

7 02
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
GLYNNIS ROSE JOHN MONEGO 1 O PCC       582 10        5,820 8/28/2023 81

9068 001 VANNUCCI WY - 9068 CERRETO MONTIANO 2 R AC       530 32      16,960 8/17/2023 81

5056 001 ALDEA STREET - 5056 BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK DRIVE 2 R AC    1,040 31      32,240 7/23/2023 80

2001 001 AMARILLO COURT - 2001 AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       544 31      16,864 10/15/2023 80

10460 001 BAY LAUREL COURT - 10460 BAY LAUREL STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       435 31      13,485 10/15/2023 80

3052 001 BLOOMINGTON WAY - 3052 MARWICK WAY AUGUSTA COURT 2 R AC    4,080 37    150,960 7/21/2023 80

4004 001 CAVALIER LANE - 4004 DEERVALE ROAD VOMAC ROAD 2 R AC/AC    1,520 31      47,120 7/22/2023 80

10300 003EB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 1 A AC    2,140 26      55,640 8/24/2023 80

8001 007WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 3 A AC/AC       975 33      32,175 8/25/2023 80

00020 001 GLYNNIS ROSE DRIVE - 00020 CENTRAL PKWY 245' S/O DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC    1,565 52      81,380 8/23/2023 80

10820 001 HAZELTINE LANE - 10820 EAGLEBROOKE TR W.SIGNAL HILL DRIVE 2 R AC       710 33      23,430 8/17/2023 80

4022 001 IRONWOOD DRIVE - 4022 DONOHUE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC    2,060 31      63,860 7/22/2023 80

KALMIAHC

T
010 KALAMIA CT - 010 COPPER PEAK DR END 2 R AC       192 32        6,144 8/17/2023 80

00024 001 KILLIAN STREET - 00024 CENTRAL PKWY ROSCOMMON WY 2 R AC       370 37      13,690 8/17/2023 80

11128 001 MARTINELLI WY - 11118 ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE PWAY 2 A AC    1,050 42      44,100 8/23/2023 80

9005 001 MURIETTA COURT - 9005 PEPPERTREE ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       452 30      13,560 10/5/2023 80

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 17/28



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Descending PCI

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

00026 001 N BRIDGEPOINT LANE - 00026 OAK BLUFF LN ANTONE WY 2 R AC       685 33      22,605 8/17/2023 80

9031 001 PENWOOD LN - 9031 ROUND HILL NEWFIELDS 2 R AC    1,056 35      36,960 8/17/2023 80

11060 002 REDWOOD AVENUE - 11060 ASTERWOOD ASPEN 2 R AC       175 33        5,775 8/17/2023 80

3060 001 RHODA COURT - 3060 RHODA AVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       245 31        7,595 7/21/2023 80

RIDGPL 10 RIDGELINE PL - 9094 MARSHALL CANYON DR WEST END 2 R AC    1,000 34      34,000 7/20/2023 80

3024 001 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE - 3024 CREEKSIDE DRIVE SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 C AC    3,810 38    144,780 8/27/2023 80

9065 002 SAINT PATRICK WY - 9065 400' E/O GOLDEN GATE DR AMADOR PLAZA RD 2 C AC/PCC       320 43      13,760 8/30/2023 80

4024 001 SERENA CT - 4024 FIREBRAND DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       312 29        9,048 7/22/2023 80

5060 002 TAMARACK DRIVE - 5060 VILLAGE PKWY BRIGHTON DR 2 C AC/AC    2,220 42      93,240 10/15/2023 80

10260 003NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC    1,480 78      75,480 8/25/2023 80

10260 010NBB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 1060' N/O SHADOW HILL DR SILVER RANCH RD 1 A AC       735 60      44,100 8/22/2023 80

27 01 TRAIL - GRAFTON SPUR - 27 GRAFTON ANTONE 1 O AC       773 10        7,730 10/6/2023 80

14 02
TRAIL - TRAIL DUBLIN EAST 

NORTHSIDE - 14
GRAFTON KEEGAN 1 O PCC    1,503 10      15,030 10/6/2023 80

5055 003 VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE 2 A AC/AC       880 41      36,080 8/26/2023 80

5003 001 BANDON DRIVE - 5003 ALCOSTA BLVD DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC    1,600 37      59,200 7/24/2023 79

8006 001 CEDAR LANE - 8006 YORK DRIVE SPRUCE LANE 2 R AC/AC    1,010 31      31,310 7/24/2023 79

10300 005 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 2 A AC    3,336 62    206,832 8/24/2023 79

10300 007 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 FALLON RD CROAD RD 2 A AC    2,950 70    206,500 8/24/2023 79

COLCCT 10 COLCHESTER CT - 9114 COLCHESTER LN END 2 R AC       350 33      11,550 8/17/2023 79

00013 001 CRANBROOK PLACE - 00013 OAK BLUFF LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       530 31      19,070 8/17/2023 79

4007 001 DEERVALE COURT - 4007 DEERVALE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       170 29        6,363 7/23/2023 79

8001 007EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 3 A AC/AC       975 36      35,100 8/25/2023 79

8001 017EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 2 A AC    1,991 51    101,541 8/25/2023 79

FORINODR 010 FORINO DR - 010 LA STRADA DR SANTA LUCIA LN 2 R AC    1,653 32      52,896 8/17/2023 79

HERITAGE

CT
010 HERITAGE CENTER - 010 DONLON WY DONLON WY 2 O AC       255 86      21,930 8/31/2023 79

5034 001 LIMERICK AVE - 5034 LUCIANA STREET CHATAM STREET 2 R AC       915 31      28,365 7/23/2023 79

9028 001 MILBRIDGE CT - 9028 PENWOOD CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       111 44        7,894 8/17/2023 79

NMARLN 10 N. MARIPOSA LN - 9101 VENTURA WY MARIPOSA CIR 2 R AC       390 34      13,260 8/17/2023 79

3023 001 REGIO DRIVE - 3023 PEPPERTREE DRIVE CASTILIAN DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       780 31      24,180 7/21/2023 79

RIDGDR 10 RIDGELINE DR - 9095 MARSHALL CANYON DR (NORTH) LILLY PAD LAKE CT 2 R AC    1,135 34      38,590 7/20/2023 79

9066 001 SALERNO DR - 9066 POSITANO PKWY AMANTEA WY 2 R AC    1,936 32      61,952 8/17/2023 79

3028 001 SEINE COURT - 3028 BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       125 31        3,875 7/18/2023 79

8030 001 SPENCER COURT - 8030 YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       292 29        8,468 7/24/2023 79

SUNSVDR 010 SUNSET VIEW DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY TABLE MOUNTAIN RD 2 R AC    2,076 32      66,432 8/17/2023 79

8028 001 TORY WAY - 8028 KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 2 R AC       702 31      21,762 7/25/2023 79

5 05 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5
NORTH-SIDE AMADOR VALLEY 

CONNECTION SPUR
DOUGHERTY 1 O AC         75 10           750 8/30/2023 79

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 18/28
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31 03 TRAIL - FALLON RD - 31 KINGSMILL TERRACE TURNBERRY DR 1 O PCC    1,483 12      17,796 8/30/2023 79

5055 002NB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC/AC    1,800 32      57,600 8/26/2023 79

VOLTDR 010 VOLTERRA DR - 010 POSITANO PKWY VOLTERRA CT 2 R AC       634 32      20,288 8/17/2023 79

9043 001 WOODVALE TER - 9043 LEDGEWOOD ROUND HILL 2 R AC       419 35      14,665 8/17/2023 79

10290 003 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 DUBLIN BLVD MARTINELLI WY 2 A AC       605 62      37,510 8/23/2023 78

00004 001 BANGOR COURT - 00004 CUL DE SAC KILLIAN ST 2 R AC       370 33      13,524 8/17/2023 78

00010 001 CEDAR CREST TERRACE - 00010 N DUBLIN RANCH DR CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       530 33      19,970 8/17/2023 78

9019 001 CLIFDEN CT - 9019 MOUNTAINRISE PL CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC       235 31        9,463 8/30/2023 78

3046 001 CREEKSIDE DRIVE - 3046 BRITTANY DRIVE SILVERGATE DRIVE 2 C AC    4,120 33    135,960 8/27/2023 78

00015 001 CRESTRIDGE TERRACE - 00015 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       950 31      34,735 8/17/2023 78

8001 015EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 2 A AC/AC       927 32      29,664 8/25/2023 78

8027 001 ERIE COURT - 8027 EDENSBURG LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       164 30        4,920 7/24/2023 78

9021 006 FALLON RD - 9021 DUBLIN BLVD EL CHARRO RD 4 C AC    1,800 76    136,800 10/5/2023 78

6051 001 LANGMUIR LANE - 6051 BRIGHTON DRIVE MANSFIELD AVE 2 R AC/AC    1,080 31      33,480 7/25/2023 78

00029 001 O RYAN STREET - 00029 ROSCOMMON WY 329FT S/O ROSCOMMON WY 2 R AC       329 33      10,857 8/17/2023 78

RAVELLO

WY
010 RAVELLO WY - 010 AVELINA DR SALERNO DR 2 R AC       394 32      12,608 8/17/2023 78

10600 001 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD - 1001 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC/AC    1,705 49      83,545 8/27/2023 77

5008 001 BRIARWOOD LANE - 5008 BANDON DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,130 31      35,030 7/24/2023 77

10070 001 BRITTANY LANE - 10070 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE END 2 R AC       740 31      22,940 7/18/2023 77

10300 003WB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 1 A AC    2,140 26      55,640 8/24/2023 77

8001 017WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 FALLON RD LOCKHART ST 3 A AC/AC    1,991 40      79,640 8/25/2023 77

8026 001 EBENSBURG LANE - 8026 MAPLE DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 2 R AC/AC    1,950 31      60,450 7/24/2023 77

4028 001 GALINDO DRIVE - 4028 DEERVALE ROAD DEERVALE ROAD 2 R AC/AC    1,790 31      55,490 7/22/2023 77

10530 002 INSPIRATION CIRCLE - 10530 N/O BAY LAUREL ST 175' W/O DRY CREEK RD 2 R AC    3,644 37    134,828 7/18/2023 77

8023 001 LEWIS AVE - 8023 VILLAGE PARKWAY PORTAGE ROAD 2 C AC/AC       345 37      12,765 8/30/2023 77

3020 001 MARWICK DRIVE - 3020 FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC    1,830 33      61,703 7/21/2023 77

MCCORMC

T
010 MCCORMICK CT - 010 SYRAH RD END 2 R AC       290 32        9,280 8/17/2023 77

NTERRACD

R
010 N TERRACINA DR - 010 VOLTERRA DR TRAMONTI DR 2 R AC    2,114 32      67,648 8/17/2023 77

00034 001 RAMS GATE COURT - 00034 APPLEGATE WY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       370 31      14,110 8/17/2023 77

11060 001 REDWOOD AVENUE - 11060 LINDEN ASTERWOOD 2 R AC       626 32      20,032 8/17/2023 77

REIMWY 10 REIMERS WY - 9091 KELLY CANYON DR REIMERS CT 2 C AC    1,110 34      37,740 8/30/2023 77

6047 001 ROSITA COURT - 6047 NEW CASTLE LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       233 29        6,755 7/22/2023 77

3025 001 ROTHCHILD COURT - 3025 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       210 29        6,090 7/20/2023 77

3041 001 ROYSTON COURT - 3041 BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       234 31        7,254 7/21/2023 77

5044 001 SUNWOOD DRIVE - 5044 LANDALE AVE GARDELLA DRIVE 2 R AC    1,160 31      35,960 7/22/2023 77

10260 004NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 2 A AC    1,060 65      50,880 8/22/2023 77

10260 004SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 2 A AC    1,060 30      36,890 8/22/2023 77

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 19/28
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4 04 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
WESTBOUND SEGEMENT WITH 

CONNECTION DUBLIN MEADOWS
CONNECTION TO MARIPOSA 1 O AC       522 10        5,220 8/29/2023 77

TRAMOND

R
010 TRAMONT DR - 010 CROAK RD N TERRACINA DR 2 R AC    1,189 32      38,048 8/17/2023 77

11010 001 WINTERBROOK AVENUE - 11010 WALNUT ASTERWOOD 2 R AC    1,011 32      32,352 8/17/2023 77

11020 001 ASTERWOOD DRIVE - 11020 WINTERBROOK LINDEN 2 R AC    1,200 32      38,400 8/17/2023 76

00005 001 BELCARA COURT - 00005 KILLIAN ST CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       530 33      19,970 8/17/2023 76

5004 001 BEVERLY LANE - 5004 KIMBALL AVENUE BRIARWOOD LANE 2 R AC/AC    2,484 31      80,600 7/24/2023 76

BRANDIND

R
010 BRANDINI DR - 010 AVELINA DR FORINO DR 2 R AC    2,141 32      68,512 8/17/2023 76

10090 001 BRIGHTON PLACE - 10090 BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       777 29      22,533 7/23/2023 76

4009 001 DONOHUE DRIVE - 4009 IRONWOOD DRIVE AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 C AC/AC    2,170 37      80,290 8/30/2023 76

8001 003WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 2 A AC/AC       910 27      24,570 8/25/2023 76

3007 002 DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE - 3007 PEPPERTREE ROAD PC AT T-JUNC W/WOODREN 2 R AC/AC    1,100 33      36,300 7/19/2023 76

HAGGERT

DR
010 HAGGERTY DR - 010 FORINO DR SANTA LUCIA LN 2 R AC    1,507 32      48,224 10/5/2023 76

HOULCT 10 HOULTON CT - 9109 HOULTON ST END 2 R AC       275 33        9,075 8/17/2023 76

3011 001 IGLESIA DRIVE - 3011 CASTILIAN ROAD CREEKSIDE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,800 33      59,400 7/20/2023 76

11040 001 LINDEN STREET - 11040 ASTERWOOD WINTERBROOK 2 R AC       632 33      20,856 8/17/2023 76

00025 001 LONGMEADOW PLACE - 00025 CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE CIR 2 R AC       370 31      14,110 8/17/2023 76

MAGUIRE

WY
010 MAGUIRE WAY - 10870 FINNIAN WY KEEGAN ST 2 R AC       778 38      29,564 8/17/2023 76

MOLINWY 010 MOLINARO WY - 010 AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST 2 R AC       664 32      21,248 8/17/2023 76

PANORCT 010 PANORAMA DR - 010 PANORAMA DR END 2 R AC       127 32        4,064 10/5/2023 76

9032 001 PENWOOD PL - 9032 ROUND HILL CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       386 35      15,300 8/17/2023 76

8002 001 POPLAR WAY - 8002 PENN DRIVE HICKORY LANE 2 R AC/AC       565 31      17,515 7/25/2023 76

9008 001 PORTAGE ROAD - 9008 ALLEGHENY LANE LEWIS AVENUE 2 R AC/AC       637 31      19,747 7/24/2023 76

11135 003 POSITANO PWAY - 11034 AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 2 C AC       544 32      17,408 8/18/2023 76

00038 001 S FORESTDALE CIRCLE - 00038 CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 2 R AC    1,055 33      34,815 8/17/2023 76

SHANNPRK 010 SHANNON PARK - 010 SHANNON RD SHANNON RD 2 O AC/AC       261 356      92,916 8/28/2023 76

10260 001NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER DR 2 A AC       580 50      29,000 8/22/2023 76

10260 005SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,425 42      66,690 8/22/2023 76

4 03 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4
NORTH-SOUTH SEGEMENT 

BETWEEN ACCESS CONNECTIONS
DUBLIN MEADOWS 1 O AC       145 10        1,450 8/29/2023 76

4 08 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 ALAMO CREEK PARK SOUTH END WILLOW CREEK 1 O PCC       815 10        8,150 8/29/2023 76

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 20/28
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39 04 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY BEAR VALLEY RD 1 O AC    4,499 12      53,988 8/30/2023 76

AVANTIAV 020 AVANTI AVE - 010 POSITANO PKWY AVANTI AVE 2 R AC       490 32      15,680 10/6/2023 75

AVELINDR 010 AVELLINA DR - 9122 DUCALE WY RAVELLO WY 2 R AC    2,448 32      78,336 8/17/2023 75

CARBODW

Y
010 CARBONDALE WY - 010 SUNSET VIEW DR PANORAMA DR 2 R AC       903 32      28,896 8/17/2023 75

10610 001 CIVIC PLAZA - 10610 DUBLIN BOULEVARD END 2 C AC       390 43      16,770 8/28/2023 75

2012 001 DONLON WAY - 2012 DUBLIN BLVD NORTH END 2 R AC/AC       467 35      16,345 7/19/2023 75

8001 003EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 2 A AC/AC       910 39      35,490 8/25/2023 75

3006 001 DUBLIN GREEN COURT - 3006 DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       143 39        5,577 7/19/2023 75

DUBLINSP

GR
010 DUBLIN SPORTS GROUND - 010 CIVIC PLAZA (PARKING LOT) DUBLIN BLVD (PARKING LOT) 2 O AC       740 103      76,220 8/28/2023 75

9021 001 FALLON RD - 9021 TASSAJARA RD CYDONIA CT 2 A AC    1,335 26      34,710 8/24/2023 75

4013 001 GARDELLA DRIVE - 4013 SUNWOOD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE 2 R AC    1,530 31      47,430 7/22/2023 75

10310 001 HIBERNIA DRIVE - 10310 DUBLIN BOULEVARD SUMMERGLEN 2 C AC    1,701 37      62,937 8/23/2023 75

MONTIANL

N
010 MONTIANO LN - 010 CANTALISE CT LA STRADA DR 2 R AC    1,305 32      41,760 8/17/2023 75

PORCELLA

NW
010 PORCELLANO WY - 010 VOTERRA DR N TERRACINA DR 2 R AC    1,362 32      43,584 8/17/2023 75

10190 001 QUARTZ CIRCLE - 10190 STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC    1,170 33      38,610 8/17/2023 75

RIDGCT 10 RIDGELINE CT - 9096 RIDGELINE PL END 2 R AC       215 34        7,310 7/20/2023 75

SCRARD 10 SCHAEFFER RANCH RD - 9084 DUBLIN BLVD CITY LIMITS 2 C AC    1,530 36      55,080 10/5/2023 75

3031 001 SOLANA DRIVE - 3031 ALTO WAY PEPPERTREE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       700 31      21,700 7/20/2023 75

00041 001 SUGARLOAF COURT - 00041 CUL DE SAC OAK BLUFF LN 2 R AC       205 31        9,000 8/17/2023 75

10260 001SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER DR 2 A AC       580 60      34,800 8/22/2023 75

10260 006SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SO. DUBLIN RANCH DR NO. DUBLIN RANCH DR 2 A AC    1,165 42      54,800 8/22/2023 75

10260 010SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SILVER RANCH RD SHADOW HILL DR 2 A AC    1,795 20      35,900 8/18/2023 75

10260 012A TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 FALLON RD N/O PALISADES 4 A AC    1,381 105    145,005 8/24/2023 75

7 05
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
TOYOTA DR HIBERNIA 1 O PCC       818 8        6,544 8/28/2023 75

8031 001 YORK COURT - 8031 YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       322 29        9,338 7/24/2023 75

10300 006 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 2 A AC    1,634 46      75,164 8/24/2023 74

9055 001 FORINO DR - 9055 LA STRADA MONTIANO 2 R AC       590 32      18,880 10/5/2023 74

10280 006 GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 4 A AC    3,154 60    189,240 8/24/2023 74

00022 001 HARTLAND COURT - 00022 S BRIDGEPOINT LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       208 31        9,090 8/17/2023 74

00027 001 N DUBLIN RANCH ROAD - 00027 TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 2 C AC    2,850 37    105,450 8/18/2023 74

8013 001 PINE COURT - 8013 HEMLOCK STREET CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       238 30        7,125 7/24/2023 74

8005 001 SAGE COURT - 8005 YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       132 30        3,946 7/24/2023 74

10650 001 SHADY CREEK ROAD - 10650 CROSSRIDGE ROAD CROSSRIDGE ROAD 2 R AC    2,150 31      66,650 8/17/2023 74

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 21/28
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3030 001 SHANNON AVE - 3030 VOMAC ROAD PEPPERTREE ROAD 2 C AC    1,531 42      64,302 8/27/2023 74

8008 001 SPRUCE LANE - 8008 CEDAR LANE YORK DRIVE 2 R AC    1,170 31      36,270 7/24/2023 74

10260 011 TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SILVER RANCH RD FALLON RD 2 A AC    1,730 60    103,800 8/22/2023 74

5 06 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5
SOUTH-SIDE AMADOR VALLEY 

CONNECTION SPUR
DOUGHERTY 1 O AC         75 10           750 8/30/2023 74

30 01
TRAIL - TED FAIRFIELD PARK 

BRIDGE - 30
OAK BLUFF TED FAIRFIELD PARK 1 O PCC         95 10           950 8/17/2023 74

00003 001 APPLEGATE WAY - 00003 CEDAR CREST TERR GROVELAND LN 2 R AC       635 33      20,955 8/17/2023 73

10080 001 BRIGHTON COURT - 10080 BRIGHTON PLACE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       242 29        7,018 7/23/2023 73

CAMPANC

T
010 CAMPANILLE CT - 010 N TERRACINA DR END 2 R AC       286 32        9,152 8/17/2023 73

10300 001WB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,425 36      51,300 8/24/2023 73

10300 002WB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA CREEK 1 A AC    2,375 26      61,750 8/24/2023 73

8001 009EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    1,585 40      63,400 8/23/2023 73

8001 009WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 3 A AC/AC    1,585 37      58,645 8/23/2023 73

DUCALEW

Y
010 DUCALE WY - 010 AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST 2 R AC       455 32      14,560 8/17/2023 73

9021 002 FALLON RD - 9021 GLEASON DR SIGNAL HILL DR 4 C AC    4,298 66    283,668 8/24/2023 73

10780 001 FINNIAN WAY - 10780 Brannigan Street E/O Chancery Lane 2 R AC       800 34      27,200 8/17/2023 73

10270 001SB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 1 A AC    1,850 30      59,200 8/23/2023 73

5051 002 LARKDALE AVE - 5051 BRISTOL ROAD DIANA LANE 2 R AC/AC       505 31      15,655 7/23/2023 73

10860 002 LOCKHART STREET - 10860 DUBLIN BOULEVARD CENTRAL PARKWAY 2 C AC    1,584 55      87,120 8/24/2023 73

6048 002 MANSFIELD AVENUE - 6048 BRIGHTON DRIVE LANGMUIR LANE 2 R AC/AC       510 31      15,810 7/25/2023 73

NMARCT 10 N. MARIPOSA CT - 9100 VENTURA WY END 2 R AC       210 34        7,140 8/17/2023 73

PINOGRD 010 PINO GRANDE DR - 010 CENTRAL PKWY TWAIN HARTE RD 2 R AC       511 32      16,352 8/17/2023 73

VIENTOCT 010 VIENTO CT - 9147 N TERRACINA DR END 2 R AC       274 32        8,768 8/17/2023 73

8035 001 YORK DRIVE - 8035 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD PENN DRIVE 2 C AC/AC    1,970 41      80,770 8/28/2023 73

8015 001 ANN ARBOR WAY - 8015 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. LANCASTER ROAD 2 R AC       575 37      21,275 7/24/2023 72

8001 016EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 3 A AC/AC    3,321 40    132,840 8/25/2023 72

8001 016WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 LOCKHART ST BRANNIGAN ST 3 A AC/AC    3,321 42    139,482 8/25/2023 72

10680 001 FALL CREEK ROAD - 10680 WILLOW CREEK DRIVE DOUGHERTY ROAD 2 R AC    2,450 31      75,950 8/17/2023 72

10280 005 GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 2 A AC       932 38      35,416 8/24/2023 72

10270 002SB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 3 A AC       845 73      56,190 8/23/2023 72

3013 001 JUAREZ COURT - 3013 CASTILLIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       242 31        7,502 7/21/2023 72

3012 001 JUAREZ LANE - 3012 PEPPERTREE ROAD CASILLIAN ROAD 2 R AC/AC       490 31      15,190 7/21/2023 72

LIBRARY 010 LIBRARY PARKING LOT LIBRARY PARKING LOT LIBRARY PARKING LOT 2 O AC       636 158    100,488 8/28/2023 72

MACACT 10 MARSHALL CANYON CT - 9097 RIDGELINE PL END 2 R AC       215 34        7,310 7/20/2023 72

3017 001 MARWICK COURT - 3017 MARWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       180 31        5,580 7/21/2023 72

3022 003 PEPPERTREE ROAD - 3022 SILVERGATE LADERA DR 2 R AC/AC       704 32      22,528 7/21/2023 72

3026 001 ROTHCHILD PLACE - 3026 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       772 29      22,388 7/20/2023 72

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 22/28
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SUNSETVC

T
010 SUNSET VIEW CT - 010 SUNSET VIEW DR END 2 R AC       120 32        3,840 8/17/2023 72

7 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

SOUTHSIDE - 7
TASSAJARA RD GLYNNIS ROSE 1 O PCC       619 10        6,190 8/28/2023 72

10290 004 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 MARTINELLI WY ALTA MIRANO AVE 2 C AC       960 58      55,680 8/30/2023 71

9003 001 CASTILIAN ROAD - 9003 PADRE WAY SIVERGATE DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,800 31      55,800 7/20/2023 71

10300 001EB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,425 36      51,300 8/24/2023 71

8001 001B DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 SCHAEFER RANCH RD INSPIRATION DR 2 A AC    6,910 37    255,670 8/25/2023 71

3008 001 FENWICK COURT - 3008 FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       450 31      13,950 7/21/2023 71

3009 001 FENWICK PLACE - 3009 FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       390 31      12,090 7/21/2023 71

MACADR 10 MARSHALL CANYON DR - 9093 DUBLIN BLVD RIDGELINE DR (SOUTH) 2 C AC    1,065 34      36,210 8/30/2023 71

3019 001 MARTIN CANYON ROAD - 3019 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE END 2 R AC       200 33        6,600 7/18/2023 71

9062 001 PALATINO CT - 9062 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       432 32      13,824 8/17/2023 71

00037 001 S DUBLIN RANCH ROAD - 00037 TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 2 C AC    2,060 50    103,000 8/18/2023 71

3057 001 SOUTHWICK COURT - 3057 SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       420 30      13,970 7/21/2023 71

VOLTCT 010 VOLTERRA CT - 010 VOLTERRA DR END 2 R AC       878 32      28,096 8/17/2023 71

AVANTIAV 010 AVANTI AVE - 010 VALENTANO DR SANTA LUCIA LN 2 R AC    1,348 32      43,136 8/17/2023 70

3043 001 BRITTANY DRIVE - 3043 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE NORTH END 2 R AC    2,780 31      86,180 7/18/2023 70

9049 001 CANTALISE DR - 9049 FORINO MONTIANO 2 R AC       800 32      25,600 8/17/2023 70

9021 003 FALLON RD - 9021 BENT TREE DR GLEASON DR 5 C AC       784 93      72,912 8/18/2023 70

9021 005 FALLON RD - 9021 CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 5 C AC    1,410 90    126,900 8/24/2023 70

9021 007 FALLON RD - 9021 SIGNAL HILL DR CYDONIA CT 4 A AC    2,500 61    152,500 8/24/2023 70

10420 002 IRON HORSE PARKWAY - 10420 MARTINELLI WY DEMARCUS BLVD 2 C AC    1,355 58      78,590 8/23/2023 70

10840 001 KEEGAN STEET - 10840 DUBLIN BOULEVARD CENTRAL PARKWAY 2 C AC    1,250 60      75,000 8/24/2023 70

9058 001 LA STRADA DR - 9058 POSITANO PKWY VALENTANO DR 2 C AC    1,562 36      56,232 8/18/2023 70

MACADR 20 MARSHALL CANYON DR - 9093 RIDGELINE DR (SOUTH) RIDGELINE DR (NORTH) 2 C AC    1,305 27      35,235 8/30/2023 70

NORTHDR 20 NORTHSIDE DR - 9105 PVMT CHNG EAST END 2 C AC    1,150 32      36,800 8/30/2023 70

11135 002 POSITANO PWAY - 11034 LA STRADA DR AVANTI AVE 4 C AC    1,468 48      70,464 8/18/2023 70

10260 003SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC    1,480 42      69,265 8/30/2023 70

39 03 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY CROAK RD 1 O AC       680 12        8,160 8/30/2023 70

4015 001 VALENCIA STREET - 4015 DEERVALE ROAD GALINDO DRIVE 2 R AC/AC    1,130 31      35,030 7/22/2023 70

VALENTDR 010 VALENTANO DR - 9129 POSTIANO PKWY AVELINA DR 2 R AC    2,927 32      93,664 10/5/2023 70

4001 001 BELLINA STREET - 4001 SAN RAMON ROAD GALINDO DRIVE 2 R AC/AC       445 41      18,245 7/22/2023 69

9048 001 CALABRIA CT - 9048 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       260 32        8,320 8/17/2023 69

4031 001 CATALON COURT - 4031 GARDELLA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       222 29        6,438 7/22/2023 69

10300 004 CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 2 A AC       940 58      54,520 8/24/2023 69

9052 001 CERRETO ST - 9052 CALBRIA FORINO 2 R AC    1,121 32      35,872 8/17/2023 69

8001 001A DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 WEST END SCHAFER RANCH RD 2 A AC    2,085 47      97,995 8/25/2023 69

10280 001EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,530 30      45,900 8/23/2023 69

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 23/28
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6008 001 IONE COURT - 6008 IONE WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       542 29      15,718 7/22/2023 69

11050 001 PERSIMMON STREET - 11050 ASPEN CENTRAL PARKWAY 2 R AC    2,056 32      65,792 8/17/2023 69

10 03
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
SOMERSET NORTH END 1 O AC    1,137 22      25,014 8/30/2023 69

WALLSRDR 010 WALLIS RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD GATE 2 R AC    1,284 32      41,088 8/17/2023 69

3035 001 WILDCAT COURT - 3035 CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       292 31        9,052 7/20/2023 69

3002 001 BARN HOLLOW COURT - 3002 SILVERGATE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       384 31      11,904 10/15/2023 68

11104 001 BRANNIGAN ST - 11100 CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 2 C AC    1,000 38      38,000 8/30/2023 68

CALCAGNO

CT
010 CALCAGNO CT - 010 N TERRACINA DR END 2 R AC       306 32        9,792 8/17/2023 68

10300 002EB CENTRAL PARKWAY - 10300 HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA CREEK 1 A AC    2,375 26      61,750 8/24/2023 68

1002 0001 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE - 1002 DUBLIN END OF CUL DE SAC 2 C AC    1,173 45      52,785 8/30/2023 68

9060 001 LORENZO CT - 9060 MONTIANO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       125 32        4,000 8/17/2023 68

9061 001 MONTELENA CT - 9061 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       430 32      13,760 8/17/2023 68

10510 001 MOUNTAINRISE PLACE - 10510 INSPIRATION CIRCLE GALWAY/CLIFDEN 2 R AC       300 31        9,300 10/5/2023 68

PALAZZDR 010 PALAZZO DR - 010 VALENTANO DR AVANTI AVE 2 R AC       962 32      30,784 8/17/2023 68

10220 001NB SCARLETT DRIVE - 10220 SCARLETT COURT DUBLIN BOULEVARD 2 C AC    1,250 23      28,750 8/23/2023 68

7005 002 STAGECOACH ROAD - 7005 TURQUOISE STREET AMADOR VALLEY BLVD. 2 C AC/AC    1,650 37      61,050 10/5/2023 68

5 09 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5
WESTBOUND SPUR SEGMENT AT 

SOUTHERN TERMINUS
END 1 O AC       172 10        1,720 10/6/2023 68

9 03 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK EAST - 9 GLEASON EMERALD GLEN PARK 1 O GRAVEL       540 10        5,400 8/28/2023 68

EMERALDP

RK
010 EMERALD PARK (GLEASON) - 010 GLEASON RD GLEASON RD 2 O AC       893 123    109,839 8/28/2023 67

ENCANTW

Y
010 ENCANTO WY - 010 AVELINA DR LATTAIR DR 2 R AC    1,275 32      40,800 8/17/2023 67

10280 007 GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 4 A AC       686 60      41,160 8/24/2023 67

8012 001 HEMLOCK STREET - 8012 CEDAR LANE SPRUCE LANE 2 R AC       600 31      18,600 7/24/2023 67

4 10 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 WILLOW CREEK NORTH TERMINUS 1 O AC    2,075 10      20,750 8/29/2023 67

13 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN EAST SOUTHSIDE - 

13
BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 1 O PCC       945 10        9,450 10/6/2023 67

10 02
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
EAST SIDE MAYMONT NORTH END OF CREEKVIEW 1 O AC       833 10        8,330 8/30/2023 67

8 01
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 

8
DUBLIN CENTRAL PARKWAY 1 O AC    1,103 10      11,030 8/28/2023 67

URBINOST 010 URBINO ST - 010 VALENTANO DR BRANDINI DR 2 R AC       258 32        8,256 10/18/2023 67

5055 011NB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 2 A AC/AC    1,830 32      58,560 8/26/2023 67

5055 011SB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 2 A AC/AC    1,830 32      58,560 8/26/2023 67

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 24/28
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8041 001 CLARK AVE - 8041 MAPLE DRIVE DUBLIN BLVD 2 C AC/AC       406 41      16,646 8/26/2023 66

8001 012WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 3 A AC    1,690 50      84,500 8/23/2023 66

10280 002EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 2 A AC    1,270 41      52,070 8/23/2023 66

10280 002WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 2 A AC    1,270 41      52,070 8/23/2023 66

10280 003WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA CREEK 2 A AC    1,530 41      62,730 8/23/2023 66

10270 001NB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC    1,850 30      59,200 8/23/2023 66

6052 001 LANGMUIR COURT - 6052 LANGMUIR LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       302 29        8,758 7/25/2023 66

7005 001 STAGECOACH ROAD - 7005 NORTH CITY LIMIT TURQUOISE STREET 2 C AC    3,150 41    129,150 10/5/2023 66

10260 008 TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260
600 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH 

RD

925 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH 

RD
2 A AC/AC       325 30        9,750 8/22/2023 66

10290 001 ARNOLD ROAD - 10290 GLEASON DR 105 FT S/O CENTRAL PKWY 2 A AC/AC    2,060 41      84,460 8/23/2023 65

8001 007A DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 3 A AC/AC    1,200 33      39,600 8/30/2023 65

8001 014EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 JOHN MONEGO CT TASSAJARA RD 3 A AC    1,480 75      92,500 8/23/2023 65

6042 001 ELBA COURT - 6042 ELBA WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       221 29        6,409 7/25/2023 65

10520 001 INSPIRATION DRIVE - 10520 DUBLIN BOULEVRAD INSPIRATION CIRCLE 2 C AC    2,600 37      96,200 8/26/2023 65

8039 001 KING WAY - 8039 PENN DRIVE DUKE COURT 2 R AC/AC       810 31      25,110 7/22/2023 65

6045 001 NEWCASTLE LANE - 6045 IONE WAY BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 R AC    1,105 31      34,255 7/22/2023 65

TOYOTADR 010 TOYOTA DR DUBLIN BLVD END 2 NCR AC       993 60      59,580 8/17/2023 65

5 07 TRAIL - DOUGHERTY - 5 CAMP PARKS CROSSING END OF CROSSING 1 O AC         40 10           400 10/6/2023 65

6053 003 BRIGHTON DRIVE - 6053 TAMARACK DR AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 C AC/AC       475 37      17,575 8/30/2023 64

6003 001 BURTON STREET - 6003 TAMARACK DRIVE AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 R AC       460 37      17,020 7/25/2023 64

Croak 1 CROAK ROAD - 9120 FALLON RD 1200' S/O FALLON RD 2 R AC    1,200 28      33,600 4/13/2022 64

8001 015WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 BRANNIGAN ST TASSAJARA RD 2 A AC       927 47      43,569 8/25/2023 64

10500 001 GEORGIAN OAKS COURT - 10500 INSPIRATION CIRCLE END 2 R AC       385 31      11,935 7/18/2023 64

MONTIACT 010 MONTIANO CT - 010 LA STRADA DR END 2 R AC       376 32      12,032 8/17/2023 64

29 01 TRAIL - TED FAIRFIELD PARK - 29 PATHWAY THROUGH PARK END 1 O PCC    2,000 10      20,000 10/6/2023 64

5055 012SB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 DAVONA DR AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 A AC/AC    4,070 32    130,240 8/26/2023 64

CAMPUDR 010 CAMPUS DR - 10 MARTINELLI WY DUBLIN BLVD 2 R AC       780 66      51,480 8/17/2023 63

10280 004WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 2 A AC    1,795 41      73,595 8/23/2023 63

11128 002 MARTINELLI WY - 11118 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 5 A AC    1,540 80    123,200 8/23/2023 63

8036 001 PENN DRIVE - 8036 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD YORK DRIVE 2 C AC/AC    1,700 41      69,700 8/30/2023 63

9015 001 SCARLETT COURT - 9015 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC    1,932 37      71,484 7/26/2023 63

10 4
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
SOMERSET MARYMONT 1 O AC       412 18        7,416 8/30/2023 63

10630 001 CROSSRIDGE ROAD - 10630 CUL DE SAC (NORTH) SHADY CREEK DRIVE 2 R AC    1,950 31      60,450 8/5/2023 62

8003 001 HICKORY LANE - 8003 POPLAR WY EDEN ST 2 R AC       998 31      30,938 7/25/2023 62

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 25/28



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Descending PCI

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

3022 002 PEPPERTREE ROAD - 3022 SHANNON AVE SILVERGATE 2 R AC/AC    1,600 41      65,600 7/21/2023 62

10430 002 DEMARCUS BOULEVARD - 10430 CAMBELL GREEN IRONHORSE PW 2 C AC       350 42      14,700 8/23/2023 61

8001 014WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 JOHN MONEGO CT TASSAJARA RD 3 A AC    1,480 75      92,500 8/23/2023 61

10270 002NB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 2 A AC       845 33      35,070 8/23/2023 61

39 01 TRAIL - POSITANO - 39 POSITANO PKWY CONTRADA CT 1 O AC    1,240 12      14,880 8/30/2023 61

3038 001 VISTA PLACE - 3038 CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       200 31        6,200 7/21/2023 61

11104 003 BRANNIGAN ST - 11100 DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 2 C AC    1,500 38      57,000 8/30/2023 60

10280 003EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA CREEK 2 A AC    1,530 38      58,140 8/23/2023 60

10260 007SB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD
600 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH 

RD
2 A AC/AC       600 54      23,400 8/22/2023 60

5055 012NB VILLAGE PARKWAY - 5055 AMADOR VALLEY BLVD DAVONA DR 2 A AC/AC    4,070 32    130,240 8/26/2023 60

6040 001 DOVER LANE - 6040 EMERALD AVENUE EMERALD AVENUE 2 R AC/AC    1,125 31      34,875 7/25/2023 59

8001 007B DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 3 A AC    1,200 33      39,600 8/30/2023 59

8001 012EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 3 A AC    1,690 50      84,500 8/23/2023 59

10780 002 FINNIAN WAY - 10780 W/O Fitzwilliam St Keegan St 2 R AC    1,200 34      40,800 8/17/2023 59

10280 001WB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 2 A AC    1,530 32      48,960 8/23/2023 59

10530 003 INSPIRATION CIRCLE - 10530 175' W/O DRY CREEK RD N/O BAY LAUREL ST 2 R AC    1,356 37      50,172 7/18/2023 59

9 01 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK EAST - 9 CENTRAL PARKWAY DUBLIN BLVD 1 O AC    1,057 16      16,912 8/28/2023 59

3051 001 BLOOMINGTON COURT - 3051 BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       150 31        4,650 7/21/2023 58

10480 001 DRY CREEK DRIVE - 10480 INSPIRATION CIRCLE END 2 R AC       350 31      10,850 7/18/2023 58

10270 003NB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 DUBLIN BLVD CALTRANS RIGHT OF WAY 4 A AC    1,110 80      88,800 8/23/2023 58

2014 002 HANSEN DRIVE - 2014 DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR 2 C AC/AC    2,195 45      98,775 8/27/2023 58

10120 001 HARLAN ROAD - 10120 VIA ZAPATA PADRE WAY 2 R AC       520 31      16,120 7/21/2023 58

MAGUIRE

WY
020 MAGUIRE WAY - 10870 KEEGAN ST LOCKHART ST 2 NCR AC       623 38      23,674 10/6/2023 58

8010 001 SIERRA COURT - 8010 DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 2 C AC/AC    3,321 49    162,729 8/30/2023 58

4 02 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 ACCESS TO TOWNHOMES ACCESS TO DUBLIN MEADOWS 1 O AC       442 10        4,420 8/29/2023 58

6037 001 DOREEN COURT - 6037 CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       585 30      17,550 7/22/2023 57

10270 003SB HACIENDA DRIVE - 10270 DUBLIN BLVD CALTRANS RIGHT OF WAY 7 A AC    1,110 80      88,800 8/23/2023 57

8032 001 TRINITY COURT - 8032 SIERRA COURT CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       607 45      27,315 7/26/2023 57

9021 004 FALLON RD - 9021 BENT TREE DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY 6 A AC    2,000 92    184,000 8/24/2023 56

9054 001 FORINO CT - 9054 CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       296 32        9,472 8/17/2023 56

10260 007NB TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 NO. DUBLIN RANCH RD
600 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH 

RD
2 A AC/AC       600 42      25,200 8/22/2023 56

8001 002 DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 INSPIRATION DR 650' W/O SILVERGATE DR 2 A AC    2,706 32      86,592 8/25/2023 55

6046 001 IONE WAY - 6046 NEW CASTLE LANE BRIGHTON DRIVE 2 R AC       480 31      14,880 10/5/2023 55

9007 001 PADRE WAY - 9007 CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       914 31      28,334 10/5/2023 55

10 01
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK NORTH - 

10
GLEASON MAYMONT 1 O AC    2,622 10      26,220 8/30/2023 55

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 26/28



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

PCI Listing Report - Sorted by Descending PCI

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location
# of 

Lanes
FC ST

Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
PCI Date PCI

6001 001 AMANDA STREET - 6001 TAMARACK DRIVE ELBA WAY 2 R AC/AC       480 31      14,880 7/25/2023 53

00002 001 APPLEGATE COURT - 00002 GROVELAND LN CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       200 31        8,840 8/17/2023 53

COLLIERCY

N
01 COLLIER CANYON RD - 40 DUBLIN CL CUL-DE-SAC 2 R AC       750 32      24,000 10/5/2023 52

8001 013WB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO CT 3 A AC    1,480 42      62,160 8/23/2023 51

6044 001 EMERALD AVE - 6044 TAMARACK DRIVE AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 2 R AC    1,220 37      45,140 7/25/2023 51

9 02 TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK EAST - 9 EMERALD GLEN PARK CENTRAL PARKWAY 1 O AC       994 10        9,940 8/28/2023 51

10260 009 TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260
925 FT N/O NO. DUBLIN RANCH 

RD
SHADOW HILL DR 2 A AC/AC    1,095 24      26,280 8/22/2023 50

6018 001 DOVER COURT - 6018 DOVER LANE CUL DE SAC 2 R AC/AC       461 29      13,369 7/22/2023 49

8001 013EB DUBLIN BLVD - 8001 MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO CT 3 A AC    1,480 42      62,160 8/23/2023 48

6041 001 ELBA WAY - 6041 ELBA COURT EMERALD WAY 2 R AC/AC       735 31      22,785 7/25/2023 48

6038 001 DOREEN STREET - 6038 TAMARACK DRIVE DORREEN COURT 2 R AC/AC       200 30        6,000 7/22/2023 47

10040 001 AGATE WY - 10040 JADE CIRCLE JADE CIRCLE 2 R AC       515 31      15,965 8/5/2023 46

10130 001 JADE CIRCLE - 10130 STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD 2 R AC    1,175 31      36,425 8/17/2023 45

9050 001 CANTALISE CT - 9050 MONTIANO CUL DE SAC 2 R AC       228 32        7,296 8/17/2023 44

6 01
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
SCARLETT DR COLUMBUS ST 1 O AC       458 12        5,496 6/7/2021 44

10030 001 SIERRA LANE - 10030 SIERRA COURT END OF CDS 2 C AC    1,633 49      80,017 8/30/2023 43

10280 004EB GLEASON DRIVE - 10280 TASSAJARA CREEK TASSAJARA RD 2 A AC    1,795 38      68,210 8/23/2023 41

10220 001SB SCARLETT DRIVE - 10220 DUBLIN BOULEVARD SCARLETT COURT 2 C AC    1,250 24      30,000 8/23/2023 41

Croak 2 CROAK ROAD - 9120 1200' south of Dublin Blvd.
3,000' east of southern end of 

Section 1
2 R AC    3,000 30      90,000 4/13/2022 40

10690 001 HOUSTON PLACE - 10690 DOUGHERTY ROAD SCARLETT DR 2 C AC       808 37      29,896 8/30/2023 39

3 01 TRAIL - SAN RAMON SPUR - 3 SAN RAMON RD MAPE MEMORIAL PARK 1 O AC       950 10        9,500 10/6/2023 39

6 11
TRAIL - DUBLIN CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE - 6
TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 1 O AC       908 8        7,264 10/6/2023 37

8033 001 DUBLIN COURT - 8033 DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 2 C AC    1,175 48      56,400 8/31/2023 36

10260 012B TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 N/O PALISADES CITY LIMIT 4 A AC    1,579 105    165,795 8/24/2023 36

1 01 TRAIL - DUBLIN WEST PATH - 1
1,050 FEET EAST OF INSPIRATION 

DR
66 FEET WEST OF SILVERGATE DR 1 O AC    1,684 10      16,840 8/30/2023 36

10260 010NBA TASSAJARA ROAD - 10260 SHADOW HILL DR 1060' N/O SHADOW HILL DR 1 A AC    1,060 60      63,600 8/22/2023 34

10430 001 DEMARCUS BOULEVARD - 10430 DUBLIN BOULEVARD CAMPBELL GREEN 2 C AC       550 62      34,100 8/23/2023 31

NORTDR 10 NORTHSIDE DR - 9105 TASSAJARA RD PVMT CHNG 2 C AC    1,100 32      35,200 8/30/2023 30

ALAMOCR

K
010 ALAMO CREEK PARK - 010 SHADY CREEK RD SHADY CREEK RD 2 O AC       160 80      12,800 8/31/2023 28

Croak 3 CROAK ROAD - 9120 Eastern end of Section 2 750' n/o eastern end of Section 2 2 R AC       750 24      18,000 4/13/2022 28

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 27/28
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Lanes
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(ft)
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(sf)
PCI Date PCI

4 01 TRAIL - ALAMO CREEK - 4 IRON HORSE TRAIL
CONCRETE WALK AT ACCESS TO 

TOWNHOMES
1 O AC       180 10        1,800 8/29/2023 27

8 02
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 

8
CENTRAL PARKWAY SUMMER GLEN 1 O AC       780 10        7,800 8/28/2023 26

8 03
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 

8
SUMMER GLEN GLEASON 1 O AC       722 10        7,220 10/6/2023 25

9026 001 JOHN MONEGO CT - 9026 DUBLIN BLVD CUL-DE-SAC 2 C AC    1,243 50      62,150 8/30/2023 24

Croak 5 CROAK ROAD - 9120 Northern end of section 4 Terracina Drive 2 R AC    3,150 18      56,700 4/13/2022 14

37 01 TRAIL - CAMINO TASSAJARA - 37 BRIDGE (PCC)
132' S/O RUTHERFORD/QUARRY 

LANE ENTRANCE
1 O AC       331 7        2,317 10/6/2023 7

38 01
TRAIL - TASSAJARA CREEK WEST - 

38
PERSIMMON DR PERSIMMON DR 1 O AC    1,280 10      12,800 10/6/2023 7

Croak 4 CROAK ROAD - 9120 North end of Section 3 1,700' north of end of section 3 2 R AC    1,700 17      28,900 4/13/2022 6

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials), O (Other), NCR (Non-City Streets)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 28/28
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Maintenance and Rehabilitation (M&R) Decision Tree 

 

This report presents the current maintenance and rehabilitation decision tree that exists in the database. 

The decision tree forms the basis for all of the budgetary computations included in this report. Changes to 

the decision tree will make the results in the budget reports invalid. All pavement treatment unit costs 

relevant to the road types in the database were updated. 

 

The decision tree lists the treatments and costs selected for preventive maintenance and rehabilitation 

activities. Each line represents a specific combination of functional classification and surface type. 

 

The preventive maintenance portion of the report is identified as Condition Category I – Very Good. All 

preventive maintenance treatment listings are assigned only to sections in Condition Category I where the 

PCI ≥ 70. Sections with PCI values less than 70 are assigned to treatments listed in Categories II through 

V. 

 

In the preventive maintenance category (PCI  70), a time sequence is used to identify the appropriate 

treatment and cost. Each preventive maintenance treatment description consists of three parts: 1) a 

CRACK treatment, 2) a SURFACE treatment, and 3) a RESTORATION treatment. These three parts 

allow the user to specify one of three different preventive maintenance treatments depending on the prior 

maintenance history of the section. 

1. The CRACK treatment part can be used to specify the most frequent type of preventive 

maintenance activity planned (typically crack seals). 

2. The SURFACE treatment part can be used to specify more extensive and less frequent 

preventive maintenance activities, such as chip seals or slurry seals. For example, a crack 

seal can be specified on a 3-year cycle with a slurry seal specified after 5 years. 

3. The RESTORATION part can be used to specify a surface restoration treatment (such as 

an overlay) to be performed after a specified number of surface treatments. For example, 

after a certain number of successive slurry seals, an overlay can be specified instead of 

another slurry seal. 

Rehabilitation treatments are assigned to sections in Condition Categories II through V (PCI less than 70). 

Each line is defined by a specific combination of functional classification, surface type, and condition 

category. 

 

COLUMN DESCRIPTION 

Functional Class Functional Classification identifying the branch 

Surface Surface Type identifying the branch number. 

Condition Category Condition Category (I through V). 

Treatment Type 

First Row (Crack Treatment) indicates localized treatment (e.g., crack sealing). 

Second Row (Surface Treatment) indicates surface treatment (e.g., slurry sealing). 

Third Row (Restoration Treatment) indicates surface restoration (e.g., overlay). 

Treatment Name of treatments from the "Treatment Descriptions" report. 

Yrs. Between Crack Seals 
First Row - number of years between successive treatment applications specified in 

the first  row (i.e., CRACK treatment). 

Yrs. Between Surface 

Seals 

Second Row - number of years between successive treatment applications specified 

in the second row (i.e., SURFACE treatment). 

Number of Sequential 

Seals 

Number of times that the treatment application in the second row (i.e., SURFACE 

treatment) will be performed prior to performing the treatment application in the 

third row. 



 
Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd.  

Note that the treatments assigned to each section should not be blindly followed in preparing a road 

maintenance program. Engineering judgment and project level analysis should be applied to ensure that 

the treatment is appropriate and cost effective for the section. 



Arterial AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 5

Surface Treatment Slurry Seal or Microsurfacing $4.75 5

Restoration Treatment Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") $33.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Microsurfacing w/Digouts $12.50 6

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0") $52.50

IV - Poor 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL w/DO or 3" Mill &
HMA OL w/DO

$81.25

V - Very Poor 12" FDR w/3.5" HMA OL or 8" Surface
Reconstruction

$148.75

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 5

Surface Treatment Slurry Seal or Microsurfacing $4.75 5

Restoration Treatment Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") $33.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Microsurfacing w/Digouts $12.50 6

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0") $52.50

IV - Poor 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL w/DO or 3" Mill &
HMA OL w/DO

$81.25

V - Very Poor 12" FDR w/3.5" HMA OL or 8" Surface
Reconstruction

$148.75

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Printed: 10/21/2023

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 1 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Collector AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 5

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 5

Restoration Treatment Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") $32.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Rubber Cape Seal w/Digouts $19.00 6

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0") $51.00

IV - Poor 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL w/DO or 3" Mill &
HMA OL w/DO

$78.25

V - Very Poor 10" FDR w/3.5" HMA OL or 6" Surface
Reconstruction

$119.75

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 5

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 5

Restoration Treatment Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") $32.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Rubber Cape Seal w/Digouts $19.00 6

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0") $51.00

IV - Poor 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL w/DO or 3" Mill &
HMA OL w/DO

$78.25

V - Very Poor 10" FDR w/3.5" HMA OL or 6" Surface
Reconstruction

$119.75

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Printed: 10/21/2023

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 2 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Collector AC/PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 5

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 5

Restoration Treatment Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") $32.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Rubber Cape Seal w/Digouts $14.50 6

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay (2.0") $43.50

IV - Poor 3" Mill and HMA Overlay $63.00

V - Very Poor 3" Mill and HMA Overlay $63.00

PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related DO NOTHING $0.00

III - Good, Load Related DO NOTHING $0.00

IV - Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $0.40

V - Very Poor THIN OVERLAY w/FABRIC $12.25

ST I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.11

III - Good, Load Related SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.51

IV - Poor SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.92

V - Very Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $7.47

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Printed: 10/21/2023

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 3 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Residential/Local AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 8

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 8

Restoration Treatment THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $31.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Rubber Cape Seal w/Digouts $17.00

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (1.5") $37.00

IV - Poor Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0") $53.00

V - Very Poor 4" Surface Reconstruction $80.00

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 8

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 8

Restoration Treatment THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $31.50 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related Rubber Cape Seal w/Digouts $17.00 8

III - Good, Load Related Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") $37.00

IV - Poor Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0") $53.00

V - Very Poor 4" Surface Reconstruction $80.00

AC/PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 8

Restoration Treatment THIN OVERLAY w/FABRIC $12.25 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related SLURRY SEAL $4.50

III - Good, Load Related THIN OVERLAY w/FABRIC $12.25

IV - Poor THIN OVERLAY w/FABRIC $12.25

V - Very Poor THIN OVERLAY w/FABRIC $12.25

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Printed: 10/21/2023

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 4 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Other AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 5

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $4.50 8

Restoration Treatment THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $23.38 5

II - Good, Non-Load Related OVERLAY (10% BASE REPAIR) $23.38

III - Good, Load Related OVERLAY (10% BASE REPAIR) $23.38

IV - Poor OVERLAY (10% BASE REPAIR) $23.38

V - Very Poor OVERLAY (20% BR) w/ FAB $48.73

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 5

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 5

II - Good, Non-Load Related SLURRY SEAL $4.50

III - Good, Load Related OVERLAY (10% BR) w/ FAB $18.25

IV - Poor OVERLAY (15% BR) w/ FAB $9.94

V - Very Poor OVERLAY (20% BR) w/ FAB $11.95

AC/PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $1.75 4

Surface Treatment SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.74 8

Restoration Treatment MILL AND THIN OVERLAY $15.04 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related DOUBLE CHIP SEAL $1.52

III - Good, Load Related HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $5.95

IV - Poor HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $6.14

V - Very Poor RECONSTRUCT SURFACE (AC) $48.73

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Printed: 10/21/2023

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 5 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Other PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 9

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related DO NOTHING $0.00

III - Good, Load Related DO NOTHING $0.00

IV - Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $1.92

V - Very Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $7.27

ST I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 9

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.11

III - Good, Load Related SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.51

IV - Poor SINGLE CHIP SEAL $1.92

V - Very Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $7.27

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Printed: 10/21/2023

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 6 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Appendix C 
Budget Needs Analysis Results 
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Budget Needs Reports 

 

The purpose of this section is to answer the question: If the City had all the money in the world, what 

sections should be fixed and how much will it cost? Based on the Maintenance & Rehabilitation (M&R) 

decision tree and the PCIs of the sections, the program will then select a maintenance or rehabilitation 

action and compute the total costs over a period of ten years. The Budget Needs represents the "ideal 

world" funding levels, while the Budget Scenario reports in the next section represent the most "cost 

effective" prioritization possible for the actual funding levels. 

 

A budget needs analysis has been performed. The summary results from the analysis are shown below. 

An interest rate of 4.00% and an inflation factor of 4.00% were used to project the costs for the next ten 

years. This report shows the total ten-year budget that would be required to meet the City’s standards as 

exemplified in the M&R decision tree. 

 

Budget Needs reports included in this appendix are listed below: 

 

➢ Projected PCI/Cost Summary 

➢ Preventive Maintenance Treatment/Cost Summary 

➢ Rehabilitation Treatment/Cost Summary 
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Needs - Projected PCI/Cost Summary 

 
This report summarizes and projects the network PCI over the ten-year analysis period, both with and 

without treatments applied. It also reports the associated costs, which are based on the treatment unit costs 

presented in the M&R decision tree.  

 

COLUMN DESCRIPTION 

Year Year in the analysis period. 

PCI Treated Projected network average PCI with all needed treatments applied. 

PCI Untreated Projected network average PCI without any treatments applied. 

PM Cost Total preventive maintenance treatment cost. 

Rehab Cost Total rehabilitation treatment cost. 

Cost 
The budget required for each year in the analysis period to meet the City’s 

standard as shown on the M&R decision tree. 

Total Cost Total budget required over a ten-year period. 

 

  



Year PCI Treated PCI Untreated CostPM Cost Rehab Cost

2024 84 79 $20,897,631$3,980,603 $16,917,029

2025 84 77 $7,751,588$932,423 $6,819,165

2026 84 75 $11,766,723$715,194 $11,051,529

2027 84 73 $12,709,693$1,552,828 $11,156,865

2028 84 71 $5,316,007$1,455,748 $3,860,259

2029 84 69 $6,719,528$4,698,714 $2,020,814

2030 83 67 $5,886,269$1,740,224 $4,146,045

2031 83 65 $5,768,995$3,892,352 $1,876,643

2032 83 63 $7,837,469$5,010,804 $2,826,666

2033 84 61 $11,565,315$4,102,828 $7,462,487

Total Cost

$96,219,219

PM Total Cost

$28,081,717

% PM

29.19% $68,137,501

Rehab Total Cost

Needs - Projected PCI/Cost
Summary

Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other 1 MTC StreetSaver
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Needs - Preventive Maintenance Treatment/Cost Summary 

 

This report summarizes each preventive maintenance treatment type, quantity of pavement affected, and 

total costs over the analysis period. It also summarizes the total quantities and costs over the next ten 

years. 

 

COLUMN DESCRIPTION 

Treatment Type of preventive maintenance treatments needed. 

Year 
Year in the analysis period (i.e., 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 

2032, and 2033). 

Area Treated Quantities in linear feet (Seal Cracks) or square yard (Slurry Seal). 

Cost Maintenance treatment cost. 



Treatment CostArea TreatedYear

SLURRY SEAL 2024 $2,747,927sq. yd.610,650.44

2025 $648,016sq. yd.138,465

2026 $608,880sq. yd.125,098.56

2027 $716,710sq. yd.141,589.56

2028 $482,263sq. yd.91,608.89

2029 $2,139,039sq. yd.390,696.44

2030 $417,520sq. yd.73,327.11

2031 $1,518,320sq. yd.256,399.67

2032 $3,148,329sq. yd.511,211.78

2033 $709,732sq. yd.110,810.78

Total 2,449,858.22 $13,136,736

Slurry Seal or Microsurfacing 2024 $1,232,676sq. yd.259,510.67

2025 $284,407sq. yd.57,572.22

2026 $106,314sq. yd.20,693.33

2028 $538,117sq. yd.96,838.89

2029 $2,074,758sq. yd.359,010.56

2030 $728,782sq. yd.121,256.22

2031 $590,114sq. yd.94,408

2032 $354,834sq. yd.54,583.89

2033 $813,789sq. yd.120,370

Total 1,184,243.78 $6,723,791

THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) 2027 $509,978sq. yd.14,392.67

2028 $435,369sq. yd.11,814.44

2029 $120,786sq. yd.3,151.67

2030 $248,490sq. yd.6,234.44

2031 $1,137,840sq. yd.27,449.67

2032 $381,619sq. yd.8,852.22

2033 $1,418,413sq. yd.31,636.78

Total 103,531.89 $4,252,495

Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") 2027 $326,139sq. yd.8,921.11

2029 $364,131sq. yd.9,208.89

2030 $345,432sq. yd.8,400

2031 $646,079sq. yd.15,106.67

2032 $1,126,023sq. yd.25,316.11

2033 $1,160,893sq. yd.24,528.22

Total 91,481 $3,968,696

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Needs - Preventive Maintenance
Treatment/Cost Summary

Printed:
3/12/2024

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other 1 MTC StreetSaver

Total Quantity 3,829,114.89 $28,081,717
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Needs - Rehabilitation Treatment/Cost Summary 

 
This report summarizes each rehabilitation treatment type, quantity of pavement affected, and total costs 

over the analysis period. It also summarizes the total quantities and costs over the next ten years. 

 

COLUMN DESCRIPTION 

Treatment Type of rehabilitation treatments needed. 

Year 
Year in the analysis period (i.e., 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 

2032, and 2033). 

Area Treated Quantities in square yard. 

Cost Rehabilitation treatment cost. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Treatment Year Area Treated Cost

10" FDR w/3.5" HMA OL or 6" Surface
Reconstruction

sq.yd. $826,9406,905.562024

sq.yd. $471,8683,788.892025

sq.yd. $811,6696,266.672026

sq.yd. $896,4606,655.112027

Total 23,616.22 $3,006,937sq.yd.

12" FDR w/3.5" HMA OL or 8" Surface
Reconstruction

sq.yd. $4,264,79825,488.332027

sq.yd. $1,371,6057,578.892029

Total 33,067.22 $5,636,403sq.yd.

3" CIR w/2" HMA OL w/DO or 3" Mill & HMA OL
w/DO

sq.yd. $2,055,28725,624.112024

sq.yd. $3,755,32742,732.442026

sq.yd. $5,917,95266,118.222027

sq.yd. $2,236,65623,531.112028

sq.yd. $618,6226,2482030

sq.yd. $6,788,78459,470.222033

Total 223,724.11 $21,372,628sq.yd.

4" Surface Reconstruction sq.yd. $760,8899,511.112024

Total 9,511.11 $760,889sq.yd.

Microsurfacing w/Digouts sq.yd. $1,363,424109,073.892024

sq.yd. $634,12848,779.112025

sq.yd. $820,82060,711.562026

sq.yd. $1,040,39165,778.892030

sq.yd. $802,37548,779.112031

sq.yd. $1,038,59960,711.562032

Total 393,834.11 $5,699,738sq.yd.

Rubber Cape Seal w/Digouts sq.yd. $2,556,683139,9012024

sq.yd. $253,45314,335.562025

sq.yd. $1,041,52052,403.222026

sq.yd. $14,911779.782027

sq.yd. $469,96423,6312028

sq.yd. $287,46813,898.672029

sq.yd. $1,948,87683,461.442030

sq.yd. $761,28734,030.332031

sq.yd. $1,281,00351,905.562032

sq.yd. $468,72819,371.892033

Total 433,718.44 $9,083,893sq.yd.

Thin Mill and Overlay (1.5") sq.yd. $974,63826,341.562024

sq.yd. $459,57111,943.112025

sq.yd. $101,2932,531.112026

sq.yd. $87,7241,873.782030

sq.yd. $312,9816,428.112031

sq.yd. $507,06310,013.672032

sq.yd. $204,9743,892.222033

Total 63,023.56 $2,648,244sq.yd.

Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (1.5") sq.yd. $1,121,58130,3132024

sq.yd. $382,1719,931.672025

sq.yd. $375,4029,380.562026

Needs - Rehabilitation
Treatment/Cost Summary

Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other 1 MTC StreetSaver



sq.yd. $67,4491,498.332029

Total 51,123.56 $1,946,603sq.yd.

sq.yd. $7,257,587139,230.892024

sq.yd. $4,617,97485,704.892025

sq.yd. $4,145,49774,052.332026

sq.yd. $62,7441,052.442027

sq.yd. $1,153,63918,606.332028

sq.yd. $294,2914,563.892029

sq.yd. $450,4326,716.672030

Total 329,927.44 $17,982,167sq.yd.

Needs - Rehabilitation
Treatment/Cost Summary

Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Thin Mill and Overlay w/Digouts (2.0")

Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other 2 MTC StreetSaver

$68,137,501Total Cost



 

 

Appendix D 
Budget Scenario Results 
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Scenario 1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 
 

Cost Summary Report 
Network Condition Summary Report  



CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Cost Summary
Printed: 3/12/2024Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 

2024 $100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$98,073 $0$16,012,660$0

$57,284

98%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2025 $800,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$799,832 $0$20,112,973$168

$22,625

100%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2026 $2,573,961

$2,315,488

$1,597,360

$718,128

$0

$0

$258,242 $0$25,851,689$0

$28,126

10%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2027 $2,573,961

$1,409,361

$212,404

$1,196,957

$0

$0

$1,164,115 $0$30,505,343$0

$30,862

45%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2028 $2,573,961

$227,577

$0

$227,577

$0

$0

$2,345,780 $0$37,287,718$0

$29,757

91%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2029 $2,573,961

$25,321

$25,321

$0

$0

$0

$2,547,779 $0$38,154,725$442

$45,381

99%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2030 $2,573,961

$2,006,371

$244,298

$1,762,073

$0

$0

$566,574 $0$43,475,779$0

$37,888

22%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2031 $2,573,961

$977,495

$0

$977,495

$0

$0

$1,594,812 $0$40,727,227$1,043

$32,747

62%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

1 MTC StreetSaver



2032 $2,573,961

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,572,166 $0$38,514,876$1,795

$59,025

100%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2033 $2,570,000

$138,558

$138,558

$0

$0

$0

$2,429,041 $0$46,689,093$2,179

$79,322

95%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Functional Class Stop GapRehabilitation Prev. Maint.

Summary

Stop Gap

UnmetFunded

Arterial $4,667,979 $5,667,355 $0 $143,485

Collector $0 $2,917,594 $0 $165,683

Residential/Local $2,432,192 $5,791,469 $0 $113,851

$7,100,171 $14,376,418 $0Grand Total: $423,018

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

2 MTC StreetSaver



YearYearYear Budget PM Budget PM Budget PM

2024 $100,000 98%

2025 $800,000 100%

2026 $2,573,961 10%

2027 $2,573,961 45%

2028 $2,573,961 91%

2029 $2,573,961 99%

2030 $2,573,961 22%

2031 $2,573,961 62%

2032 $2,573,961 100%

2033 $2,570,000 94.6%

Projected Network Average PCI by Year

With Selected Treatment Treated Centerline
Miles

Treated Lane
Miles

Never TreatedYear

2024 7979 21.7610.00

2025 7977 22.599.46

2026 7875 20.507.73

2027 7773 27.3514.07

2028 7671 45.6020.70

2029 7569 46.6522.73

2030 7467 15.005.92

2031 7365 29.8912.29

2032 7263 39.7319.34

2033 7161 31.4813.49

Percent Network Area by Functional Class and Condition Category

Condition

Condition in base year 2024, prior to applying treatments.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 21.0% 15.2% 41.4% 0.0% 77.7%

II / III 9.0% 5.4% 4.6% 0.0% 19.0%

IV 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.9%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2024 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 22.4% 15.8% 41.4% 0.0% 79.6%

II / III 8.0% 4.8% 4.6% 0.0% 17.4%

IV 1.1% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.4%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2033 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 20.0% 8.2% 33.2% 0.0% 61.4%

II / III 5.7% 5.5% 9.0% 0.0% 20.2%

IV 4.7% 6.7% 4.2% 0.0% 15.6%

V 1.2% 1.3% 0.4% 0.0% 2.8%

Scenarios - Network Condition SummaryCITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 Scenario: 

PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 

MTC StreetSaver1

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:



Scenarios - Network Condition SummaryCITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Interest: 4.00%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

MTC StreetSaver2

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:

Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 Scenario: 

PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 
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Scenario 2: Funding Level of $4.5M/Year 
 

Cost Summary Report 
Network Condition Summary Report 



CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Cost Summary
Printed: 3/12/2024Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year

2024 $2,300,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,298,541 $0$13,812,192$1,459

$57,284

100%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2025 $3,000,000

$683,528

$683,528

$0

$0

$0

$2,315,690 $0$15,625,099$0

$16,801

77%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2026 $4,500,000

$4,135,781

$879,749

$3,256,032

$0

$0

$363,815 $0$19,258,435$0

$28,237

8%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2027 $4,500,000

$2,922,294

$108,213

$2,814,080

$0

$0

$1,561,606 $0$20,968,512$13,394

$18,953

35%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2028 $4,500,000

$3,225,148

$15,508

$3,209,640

$0

$0

$1,240,120 $0$23,319,959$19,880

$7,852

28%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2029 $4,500,000

$666,283

$0

$494,329

$171,954

$0

$3,810,762 $0$24,757,868$14,238

$40,727

85%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2030 $4,500,000

$3,598,486

$244,145

$630,055

$2,724,286

$0

$901,345 $0$29,213,273$0

$35,877

20%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2031 $4,500,000

$2,061,180

$864,882

$321,994

$874,304

$0

$2,389,292 $0$28,738,014$40,708

$33,250

54%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

1 MTC StreetSaver



2032 $4,500,000

$1,435,260

$724,788

$710,472

$0

$0

$3,038,684 $0$27,508,207$21,316

$36,070

68%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2033 $4,500,000

$628,818

$10,926

$204,974

$412,917

$0

$3,814,775 $0$34,056,701$55,225

$59,385

86%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Functional Class Stop GapRehabilitation Prev. Maint.

Summary

Stop Gap

UnmetFunded

Arterial $13,803,526 $6,885,304 $0 $95,267

Collector $1,171,945 $5,792,760 $0 $153,065

Residential/Local $4,381,308 $9,056,567 $0 $86,104

$19,356,779 $21,734,631 $0Grand Total: $334,435

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

2 MTC StreetSaver



YearYearYear Budget PM Budget PM Budget PM

2024 $2,300,000 100%

2025 $3,000,000 77%

2026 $4,500,000 8%

2027 $4,500,000 35%

2028 $4,500,000 28%

2029 $4,500,000 85%

2030 $4,500,000 20%

2031 $4,500,000 54%

2032 $4,500,000 68%

2033 $4,500,000 86%

Projected Network Average PCI by Year

With Selected Treatment Treated Centerline
Miles

Treated Lane
Miles

Never TreatedYear

2024 8179 69.5830.60

2025 8177 61.1730.46

2026 8075 17.618.16

2027 8073 33.1215.46

2028 7971 26.1811.49

2029 7869 64.7128.45

2030 7767 20.888.01

2031 7765 32.5515.89

2032 7663 34.3915.79

2033 7561 47.1622.16

Percent Network Area by Functional Class and Condition Category

Condition

Condition in base year 2024, prior to applying treatments.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 21.0% 15.2% 41.4% 0.0% 77.7%

II / III 9.0% 5.4% 4.6% 0.0% 19.0%

IV 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.9%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2024 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 22.4% 15.8% 41.4% 0.0% 79.6%

II / III 8.0% 4.8% 4.6% 0.0% 17.4%

IV 1.1% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.4%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2033 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 26.7% 11.4% 37.3% 0.0% 75.4%

II / III 1.8% 2.8% 5.6% 0.0% 10.2%

IV 1.9% 6.2% 3.4% 0.0% 11.5%

V 1.2% 1.3% 0.4% 0.0% 2.8%

Scenarios - Network Condition Summary

Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

MTC StreetSaver1

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:



Scenarios - Network Condition Summary

Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

MTC StreetSaver2

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

 Scenario 3: Maintain PCI at 79 
 

Cost Summary Report 
Network Condition Summary Report  



CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Cost Summary
Printed: 3/12/2024Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Scenario: PTAP24_SC3: Maintain PCI at 79

2024 $100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$98,073 $0$16,012,660$0

$57,284

95%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2025 $1,500,000

$239,270

$201,474

$37,796

$0

$0

$1,259,270 $0$19,414,265$730

$20,397

84%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2026 $6,500,000

$6,304,950

$1,477,291

$4,827,658

$0

$0

$194,114 $0$21,199,699$886

$26,837

3%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2027 $7,000,000

$6,295,645

$104,191

$4,322,930

$1,868,524

$0

$703,712 $0$23,168,619$0

$29,220

10%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2028 $9,000,000

$7,106,347

$0

$4,812,449

$2,293,898

$0

$1,893,501 $0$24,025,206$0

$25,103

21%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2029 $9,000,000

$6,835,267

$25,321

$1,592,329

$5,217,618

$0

$2,163,424 $0$24,321,145$0

$37,733

24%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2030 $9,000,000

$8,548,733

$278,005

$4,334,976

$3,935,751

$0

$451,048 $0$28,231,164$0

$28,914

5%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2031 $9,000,000

$7,287,470

$664,863

$258,433

$6,364,173

$0

$1,712,123 $0$19,788,149$0

$12,626

19%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

1 MTC StreetSaver



2032 $8,000,000

$4,865,532

$1,283,868

$1,744,672

$1,836,993

$0

$3,132,847 $0$16,103,914$0

$23,074

39%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2033 $8,000,000

$4,558,481

$745,674

$93,295

$3,719,513

$0

$3,436,145 $0$13,039,183$3,855

$9,924

43%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Functional Class Stop GapRehabilitation Prev. Maint.

Summary

Stop Gap

UnmetFunded

Arterial $23,807,945 $6,642,295 $0 $47,199

Collector $13,466,351 $2,876,450 $0 $144,245

Residential/Local $14,767,399 $5,525,511 $0 $79,668

$52,041,695 $15,044,256 $0Grand Total: $271,112

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

2 MTC StreetSaver



YearYearYear Budget PM Budget PM Budget PM

2024 $100,000 95%

2025 $1,500,000 84%

2026 $6,500,000 3%

2027 $7,000,000 10%

2028 $9,000,000 21%

2029 $9,000,000 24%

2030 $9,000,000 5%

2031 $9,000,000 19%

2032 $8,000,000 39%

2033 $8,000,000 43%

Projected Network Average PCI by Year

With Selected Treatment Treated Centerline
Miles

Treated Lane
Miles

Never TreatedYear

2024 7979 21.7610.00

2025 7977 35.0914.21

2026 7975 23.9510.48

2027 7973 27.0813.29

2028 7971 47.8720.17

2029 7969 46.7422.19

2030 7967 24.3610.15

2031 7965 40.1015.96

2032 7963 59.6427.47

2033 7961 60.2726.37

Percent Network Area by Functional Class and Condition Category

Condition

Condition in base year 2024, prior to applying treatments.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 21.0% 15.2% 41.4% 0.0% 77.7%

II / III 9.0% 5.4% 4.6% 0.0% 19.0%

IV 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.9%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2024 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 22.4% 15.8% 41.4% 0.0% 79.6%

II / III 8.0% 4.8% 4.6% 0.0% 17.4%

IV 1.1% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.4%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2033 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 29.6% 13.4% 39.4% 0.0% 82.4%

II / III 1.7% 4.5% 6.4% 0.0% 12.6%

IV 0.0% 2.5% 0.6% 0.0% 3.1%

V 0.2% 1.3% 0.4% 0.0% 1.9%

Scenarios - Network Condition SummaryCITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC3: Maintain PCI at 79

MTC StreetSaver1

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:



Scenarios - Network Condition SummaryCITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630 Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC3: Maintain PCI at 79

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

MTC StreetSaver2

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Scenario 4: Improve PCI to 82 
 

Cost Summary Report 
Network Condition Summary Report 

  



CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Cost Summary
Printed: 3/12/2024Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

Scenario: PTAP24_SC4: Improve PCI to 82 in 
5-Yrs & Maintain

2024 $100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$98,073 $0$16,012,660$0

$57,284

95%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2025 $4,000,000

$2,435,432

$1,126,919

$1,308,514

$0

$0

$1,564,363 $0$16,913,010$0

$15,840

39%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2026 $10,000,000

$9,736,368

$661,630

$7,278,081

$1,796,658

$0

$262,569 $0$15,512,367$0

$18,780

3%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2027 $12,000,000

$10,916,596

$984,332

$5,940,577

$3,991,687

$0

$1,082,778 $0$12,427,308$0

$20,377

9%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2028 $15,000,000

$12,704,432

$2,003,851

$4,346,027

$6,354,554

$0

$2,294,579 $0$7,187,090$0

$0

15%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2029 $10,000,000

$7,894,124

$1,023,639

$250,480

$4,210,733

$2,409,272

$2,105,654 $0$4,881,752$0

$14,991

20%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2030 $9,000,000

$7,635,456

$353,361

$860,375

$6,421,720

$0

$1,362,999 $0$9,416,108$0

$11,726

15%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2031 $9,500,000

$7,564,397

$2,101,767

$258,433

$4,692,785

$511,412

$1,935,176 $0$7,832,125$0

$6,432

20%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

1 MTC StreetSaver



2032 $6,500,000

$3,230,761

$1,567,439

$1,142,091

$327,016

$194,215

$3,267,983 $0$6,236,179$0

$4,900

48%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

2033 $7,000,000

$3,683,836

$1,608,559

$93,295

$1,339,903

$642,079

$3,305,017 $0$4,443,030$0

$0

45%

$0

$0

II

III

IV

V

Non-
Project

Project

Funded

Unmet

Project

Total

Functional Class Stop GapRehabilitation Prev. Maint.

Summary

Stop Gap

UnmetFunded

Arterial $23,325,151 $7,676,484 $0 $22,183

Collector $23,051,432 $3,921,166 $0 $95,129

Residential/Local $19,424,818 $5,681,543 $0 $33,018

$65,801,401 $17,279,193 $0Grand Total: $150,330

Year Budget RehabilitationPM Deferred  Stop GapSurplus PM
Preventative
Maintenance

Criteria:

Scenarios Criteria:

2 MTC StreetSaver



YearYearYear Budget PM Budget PM Budget PM

2024 $100,000 95%

2025 $4,000,000 39%

2026 $10,000,000 2.5%

2027 $12,000,000 9%

2028 $15,000,000 15%

2029 $10,000,000 20%

2030 $9,000,000 15%

2031 $9,500,000 20%

2032 $6,500,000 48%

2033 $7,000,000 45%

Projected Network Average PCI by Year

With Selected Treatment Treated Centerline
Miles

Treated Lane
Miles

Never TreatedYear

2024 7979 21.7610.00

2025 8077 50.8920.52

2026 8075 25.5911.04

2027 8173 46.2522.04

2028 8271 68.3131.64

2029 8269 50.7124.32

2030 8267 36.7813.82

2031 8265 46.1919.84

2032 8263 61.1928.29

2033 8261 42.9918.63

Percent Network Area by Functional Class and Condition Category

Condition

Condition in base year 2024, prior to applying treatments.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 21.0% 15.2% 41.4% 0.0% 77.7%

II / III 9.0% 5.4% 4.6% 0.0% 19.0%

IV 1.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.9%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2024 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 22.4% 15.8% 41.4% 0.0% 79.6%

II / III 8.0% 4.8% 4.6% 0.0% 17.4%

IV 1.1% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 2.4%

V 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Condition

Condition in year 2033 after schedulable treatments applied.

Arterial Collector Res/Loc Other Total

I 29.8% 17.7% 44.1% 0.0% 91.7%

II / III 1.7% 3.2% 2.7% 0.0% 7.6%

V 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%

Total 31.6% 21.6% 46.8% 0.0% 100.0%

Scenarios - Network Condition Summary

Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenario: PTAP24_SC4: Improve PCI to 82 in 
5-Yrs & Maintain

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00%

MTC StreetSaver1

Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-CountyScenarios Criteria:



 

 

Appendix E 
Pavement Condition Maps 

 



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Current Network Condition - 2023  



Current PCI Condition
Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Scenario 1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 
Projected Street Network Condition - 2033 



Scenario PCI Condition
PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $4.5M/Year  - 2033 Project Period - Total Rehab for 2033: $138,558 - Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Scenario 2: Funding Level of $4.5M/Year 
Projected Street Network Condition - 2033  



Scenario PCI Condition
PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year - 2033 Project Period - Total Rehab for 2033: $628,818 - Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Scenario 3: Maintain PCI at 79 
Projected Street Network Condition – 2033  



Scenario PCI Condition
PTAP24_SC3: Maintain PCI at 79 - 2033 Project Period - Total Rehab for 2033: $4,558,481 - Printed: 3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Scenario 4: Increase PCI to 82 
Projected Street Network Condition – 2033 

 



Scenario PCI Condition
PTAP24_SC4: Improve PCI to 82 in 5-Yrs & Maintain - 2033 Project Period - Total Rehab for 2033: $3,683,836 - Printed: 
3/12/2024

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630



 

 

Appendix F 
Sections Selected For Treatment: Scenarios 1 and 2 

 



YearYearYear Budget PM Budget PM Budget PM
2024 $100,000 98%

2025 $800,000 100%

2026 $2,573,961 10%

2027 $2,573,961 45%

2028 $2,573,961 91%

2029 $2,573,961 99%

2030 $2,573,961 22%

2031 $2,573,961 62%

2032 $2,573,961 100%

2033 $2,570,000 94.6%

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

**DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012EB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY5784,500501,690 58 100
**DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012WB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY6584,500501,690 65 100
**DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO

CT
8001 013EB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY4662,160421,480 47 100

**DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013WB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY4962,160421,480 50 100

$0Treatment Total

MARTINELLI WY ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE
PWAY

11128 001 A AC $23,275 38,852 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7944,100421,050 79 87

DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 8001 017EB A AC $53,591 36,385 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78101,541511,991 78 86

FALLON RD TASSAJARA RD CYDONIA CT 9021 001 A AC $18,319 35,497 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7434,710261,335 74 83

$95,185Treatment Total

**ANTONE WAY S DUBLIN RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 00001 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8668,450371,850 87 93

**APPLEGATE COURT GROVELAND LN CUL DE SAC 00002 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL528,84031200 52 65
**APPLEGATE WAY CEDAR CREST

TERR
GROVELAND LN 00003 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7220,95533635 72 81

**BLACKSTONE ROAD FERNCROFT WY S DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00006 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8619,14033580 87 93

**CASTLETON COURT S FORESTDALE
CIR

CUL DE SAC 00008 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL908,84031200 91 96

**CASTLETON LANE DEVANEY DR FORESTDALE
CIR

00009 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL864,03031130 87 93

**CEDAR CREST
TERRACE

N DUBLIN RANCH
DR

CUL DE SAC 00010 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7719,97033530 77 86

**COLEBROOK COURT S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

CUL DE SAC 00011 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL857,29031150 86 92

**COLEBROOK LANE S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

COLEBROOK CT 00012 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8925,24533765 90 95

**CRANBROOK PLACE OAK BLUFF LN CUL DE SAC 00013 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7819,07031530 78 86

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 1 MTC StreetSaver



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

**CRESTRIDGE
TERRACE

CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 00015 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7734,73531950 77 86

**FERNCROFT COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE
RD

00017 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL839,15231210 84 91

**FERNCROFT WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00018 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9114,72531475 92 96

**GROVELAND LANE APPLEGATE WY N DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00021 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL806,27033190 80 88

**HARTLAND COURT S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

CUL DE SAC 00022 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL739,09031208 73 82

**HARTLAND LANE S FORESTDALE
CIR

S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

00023 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL826,60033200 83 90

**LONGMEADOW
PLACE

CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE
CIR

00025 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7514,11031370 75 84

**N BRIDGEPOINT
LANE

OAK BLUFF LN ANTONE WY 00026 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7922,60533685 79 87

**N DUBLIN RANCH
ROAD

TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 00027 001 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL73105,450372,850 73 82

**N FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00028 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9134,815331,055 92 96

**OAKBLUFF COURT CRANBROOK PL CUL DE SAC 00030 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL816,60060110 81 89
**OAKBLUFF LANE N DUBLIN RANCH

RD
SUGARLOAF CT 00031 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8115,67533475 81 89

**OAKBLUFF LANE SUGARLOAF CT CRANBROOK PL 00031 002 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9336,630331,110 94 97
**OAKHURST COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE

RD
00032 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8212,56031320 83 90

**OAKHURST WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00033 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8426,07033790 85 91

**RAMS GATE COURT APPLEGATE WY CUL DE SAC 00034 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7614,11031370 76 85
**S BRIDGEPOINT
LANE

ANTONE WY COLEBROOK LN 00035 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8536,630331,110 86 92

**S DUBLIN RANCH
ROAD

TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 00037 001 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL69103,000502,060 70 79

**S FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00038 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7534,815331,055 75 84

**SADDLEBROOK
PLACE

ANTONE WY DEVANEY DR 00039 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8614,89031395 86 92

**SUGARLOAF COURT CUL DE SAC OAK BLUFF LN 00041 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL749,00031205 74 83
**WOODSHIRE LANE OAKHURST WAY S DUBLIN

RANCH DR
00045 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL817,92033240 82 89

REDWOOD AVENUE ASTERWOOD ASPEN 11060 002 R AC $2,888 28,662 SLURRY SEAL795,77533175 80 87
**POSITANO PWAY LA STRADA DR AVANTI AVE 11135 002 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL6870,464481,468 69 78

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 2 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

**POSITANO PWAY AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 11135 003 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7417,40832544 75 83
**HOBSTONE PL LEDGEWOOD TER CUL-DE-SAC 9025 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9214,56535365 92 96
**MILBRIDGE CT PENWOOD CUL-DE-SAC 9028 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL787,89444111 78 86
**PENWOOD LN ROUND HILL NEWFIELDS 9031 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7936,960351,056 79 87
**PENWOOD PL ROUND HILL CUL-DE-SAC 9032 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7515,30035386 75 84
**WOODVALE TER LEDGEWOOD ROUND HILL 9043 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7814,66535419 78 86
**LEDGEWOOD TER ROUND HILL DR WOODVALE TER 9044 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8037,700291,300 81 88
**ROUND HILL DR LEDGEWOOD TER N DUBLIN

RANCH PKWY
9045 001 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8550,460291,740 85 92

$2,888Treatment Total

**DUBLIN BLVD WEST END SCHAFER
RANCH RD

8001 001A A AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

6897,995472,085 68 78

**DUBLIN BLVD SCHAEFER
RANCH RD

INSPIRATION DR 8001 001B A AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

70255,670376,910 70 79

**DUBLIN BLVD INSPIRATION DR 650' W/O
SILVERGATE DR

8001 002 A AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

5486,592322,706 54 66

**DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003EB A AC/AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

7435,49039910 74 83

**DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003WB A AC/AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

7524,57027910 75 84

$0Treatment Total

$98,073Year 2024 TotalYear 2024 Area Total 2,022,461

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2025

ARNOLD ROAD DUBLIN BLVD MARTINELLI WY 10290 003 A AC $20,589 32,189 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7737,51062605 75 84

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003EB A AC $30,540 33,718 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7955,640262,140 78 86

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003WB A AC $30,540 31,617 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7655,640262,140 74 83

CENTRAL PARKWAY BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 10300 005 A AC $113,528 37,253 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,832623,336 77 85

CENTRAL PARKWAY FALLON RD CROAD RD 10300 007 A AC $113,346 35,700 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,500702,950 77 85

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 3 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2025

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002NB A AC/AC $31,616 31,992 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7857,600321,800 77 85

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002SB A AC/AC $31,616 32,426 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8157,600321,800 80 87

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006EB A AC/AC $68,831 31,817 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

83125,400333,800 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006WB A AC/AC $89,688 31,914 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

82163,400433,800 81 88

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007EB A AC/AC $19,266 32,023 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7835,10036975 77 85

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007WB A AC/AC $17,661 32,035 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7932,17533975 78 86

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001NB A AC/AC $34,712 31,714 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8463,240302,108 83 90

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001SB A AC/AC $43,968 31,004 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8680,104382,108 85 92

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002SB A AC/AC $47,355 31,326 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8586,275292,975 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY RD

9017 003NB A AC/AC $28,471 31,326 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8551,870391,330 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004NB A AC/AC $31,627 31,004 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8657,620431,340 85 92

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD.

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004SB A AC/AC $36,776 31,461 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8467,000501,340 83 90

$790,129Treatment Total

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 003 C AC/AC $2,548 24,465 SLURRY SEAL824,90049100 81 88

SAINT PATRICK WY 400' E/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

AMADOR PLAZA
RD

9065 002 C AC/PCC $7,155 28,771 SLURRY SEAL7913,76043320 78 86

$9,703Treatment Total

**TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007NB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

5525,20042600 53 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007SB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

5923,40054600 57 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD 600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 008 A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

659,75030325 63 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD 925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 009 A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

4826,280241,095 46 100

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 4 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2025

**TASSAJARA ROAD SHADOW HILL DR 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 010NBA A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

3263,600601,060 29 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL DR

SILVER RANCH
RD

10260 010NBB A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

7944,10060735 77 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD SILVER RANCH
RD

SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 010SB A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

7435,900201,795 72 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD FALLON RD N/O PALISADES 10260 012A A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

74145,0051051,381 72 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD N/O PALISADES CITY LIMIT 10260 012B A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

34165,7951051,579 31 100

**CROAK ROAD North end of
Section 3

1,700' north of
end of section 3

Croak 4 R AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

028,900171,700 0 100

**CROAK ROAD Northern end of
section 4

Terracina Drive Croak 5 R AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

756,700183,150 4 100

$0Treatment Total

$799,832Year 2025 TotalYear 2025 Area Total 2,082,796

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2026

LORENZO CT MONTIANO END OF CUL DE
SAC

9060 001 R AC $8,172 5,406 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

674,00032125 64 74

N. MARIPOSA CT VENTURA WY END NMARCT 10 R AC $14,587 5,012 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

727,14034210 69 78

$22,759Treatment Total

GLEASON DRIVE HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 10280 002EB A AC $328,527 9,727 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6552,070411,270 60 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA
CREEK

10300 002EB A AC $389,601 9,887 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6661,750262,375 61 100

$718,128Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002SB A AC $19,937 28,251 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8434,92555635 80 88

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008EB A AC/AC $37,676 29,402 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9166,000332,000 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008WB A AC/AC $37,676 30,889 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9066,000332,000 88 94

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 5 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2026

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001EB A AC/AC $25,231 30,655 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8944,200341,300 87 93

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

9016 002EB A AC/AC $40,758 31,614 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9171,400342,100 90 95

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002NB A AC/AC $50,948 32,781 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8689,250302,975 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

9017 003SB A AC/AC $27,332 32,623 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8747,880361,330 85 92

$239,558Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001NB A AC $43,564 9,450 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7529,00050580 70 79

TASSAJARA ROAD SILVER RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 10260 011 A AC $155,931 12,245 Microsurfacing w/Digouts73103,800601,730 70 79

HACIENDA DRIVE GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 10270 001SB A AC $88,932 9,942 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7259,200301,850 67 77
HACIENDA DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 10270 002SB A AC $84,410 11,251 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7156,19073845 67 77
GLEASON DRIVE ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10280 001EB A AC $68,952 11,065 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6845,900301,530 64 74
GLEASON DRIVE LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 10280 007 A AC $61,831 8,859 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6541,16060686 60 71
CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001WB A AC $77,064 9,542 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7251,300361,425 67 77
CENTRAL PARKWAY LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 10300 006 A AC $112,913 11,656 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7375,164461,634 69 78
DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 8001 007A A AC/AC $59,488 11,695 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6439,600331,200 60 71
DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009EB A AC/AC $95,241 12,889 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7263,400401,585 69 78
DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009WB A AC/AC $88,098 12,376 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7258,645371,585 69 78
DUBLIN BLVD BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 8001 016EB A AC/AC $199,555 12,472 Microsurfacing w/Digouts71132,840403,321 68 77
DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST BRANNIGAN ST 8001 016WB A AC/AC $209,533 12,628 Microsurfacing w/Digouts71139,482423,321 68 77
FALLON RD SIGNAL HILL DR CYDONIA CT 9021 007 A AC $229,089 9,883 Microsurfacing w/Digouts69152,500612,500 64 74

$1,574,601Treatment Total

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 002 C AC/AC $15,105 30,060 SLURRY SEAL8127,93049570 79 87

POPPY HILLS CT POPPYHILLS LN CUL-DE-SAC 9036 001 C AC $3,580 25,435 SLURRY SEAL846,62035138 81 88

$18,685Treatment Total

$2,573,731Year 2026 TotalYear 2026 Area Total 1,627,346

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 6 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2027

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001SB A AC $228,347 8,726 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7434,80060580 66 100

GLEASON DRIVE TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10280 005 A AC $232,389 9,070 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7135,41638932 63 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001EB A AC $336,616 9,481 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6951,300361,425 61 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10300 004 A AC $357,744 9,132 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6854,52058940 61 100

$1,155,097Treatment Total

WILDCAT COURT CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3035 001 R AC $41,860 7,998 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

689,05231292 61 100

$41,860Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002NB A AC $29,405 27,401 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8349,53078635 77 85

TASSAJARA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 10260 003NB A AC $44,811 25,859 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7975,480781,480 72 81

TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 005NB A AC $29,779 27,595 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8350,160301,425 77 85

TASSAJARA ROAD SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

NO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 006NB A AC $20,749 27,679 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9034,950301,165 85 92

ARNOLD ROAD 105 FT S/O
CENTRAL PKWY

DUBLIN BLVD 10290 002 A AC/AC $28,995 24,895 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9248,84066740 88 94

VILLAGE PARKWAY DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE 5055 003 A AC/AC $21,420 27,708 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7936,08041880 73 82

DUBLIN BLVD TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 8001 015EB A AC/AC $17,611 26,958 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7729,66432927 71 80

DUBLIN BLVD FALLON RD LOCKHART ST 8001 017WB A AC/AC $47,281 27,920 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7679,640401,991 70 79

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001WB A AC/AC $26,241 27,568 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8844,200341,300 83 90

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

9016 002WB A AC $42,389 24,563 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9071,400342,100 84 91

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

DOUGHERTY RD 9016 003EB A AC/AC $76,406 27,770 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

88128,700225,850 83 90

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

DOUGHERTY RD 9016 003WB A AC/AC $76,406 27,568 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

88128,700225,850 83 90

$461,492Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 10260 003SB A AC $108,213 8,118 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6869,265421,480 60 71
TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN

RANCH DR
10260 005SB A AC $104,191 9,091 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7566,690421,425 67 77

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 7 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



$212,404Treatment Total

GLYNNIS ROSE DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY 245' S/O DUBLIN
BLVD

00020 001 C AC $45,771 24,775 SLURRY SEAL7981,380521,565 74 82

WEST VOMAC ROAD SAN RAMON
ROAD

SOUTHWICK
DRIVE

10010 001 C AC/AC $44,656 25,088 SLURRY SEAL8279,398332,406 78 86

MYRTLE DRIVE DUBLIN
BOULEVARD

MANGROVE
DRIVE

10360 001 C AC $11,786 25,637 SLURRY SEAL8320,95533635 78 86

IRON HORSE PARKWAYDUBLIN
BOULEVARD

MARTINELLI
WAY

10420 001 C AC $22,666 23,509 SLURRY SEAL8440,30062650 79 86

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

S CUL DE SAC 10600 004 C AC/AC $9,935 24,777 SLURRY SEAL8417,66549352 80 88

WILDWOOD ROAD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

AMADOR
VALLEY
BOULEVARD

10700 001 C AC/AC $47,947 23,961 SLURRY SEAL8685,250312,750 82 89

LOCKHART STREET CENTRAL
PARKWAY

GLEASON
DRIVE

10860 001 C AC $69,222 23,591 SLURRY SEAL84123,076582,122 79 86

PERUGIA ST CAPOTERRA WAY PALERMO WAY 11109 001 C AC $12,430 25,335 SLURRY SEAL9022,10034650 86 92
GRAFTON ST PALMERO WY GLEASON DR 11113 004 C AC $10,349 23,766 SLURRY SEAL9118,40040460 87 93
MADDEN WAY GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR 11114 001 C AC $41,732 25,828 SLURRY SEAL8874,200401,855 84 91
GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR KOHREN WY 11118 001 C AC $13,948 25,521 SLURRY SEAL9024,80040620 86 92
SILVERGATE DRIVE ROLLING HILLS

DR
DUBLIN BLVD 2029 001SB C AC/AC $46,738 24,942 SLURRY SEAL7583,100302,770 70 79

PEPPERTREE ROAD W. VOMAC RD SHANNON AVE 3022 001 R AC $19,601 25,702 SLURRY SEAL8734,85041850 85 92
COUNTESS COURT CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 4005 001 R AC/AC $6,718 24,804 SLURRY SEAL8311,94529313 81 88
DAVONA DRIVE ALCOSTA BLVD VILLAGE

PARKWAY
5001 001 C AC/AC $102,933 24,917 SLURRY SEAL81183,015493,735 77 85

BLUEBELL WAY DEVONA DRIVE EDENBERRY
PLACE

5005 001 R AC/AC $3,574 22,882 SLURRY SEAL866,35531205 84 91

LUCANIA STREET DAVONA DRIVE BRIGHTON
DRIVE

5033 001 C AC $14,775 24,427 SLURRY SEAL8926,27037710 85 91

ALDEA STREET BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK
DRIVE

5056 001 R AC $18,133 26,170 SLURRY SEAL7932,240311,040 76 85

ROSITA COURT NEW CASTLE
LANE

CUL DE SAC 6047 001 R AC/AC $3,799 22,625 SLURRY SEAL766,75529233 73 81

BRIGHTON DRIVE FIRETHORN WY VILLAGE PKWY 6053 001 C AC/AC $58,304 26,231 SLURRY SEAL85103,664372,480 81 89
LEWIS AVE VILLAGE

PARKWAY
PORTAGE ROAD 8023 001 C AC/AC $7,179 25,857 SLURRY SEAL7612,76537345 72 80

CLARK AVE DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY 8041 002 C AC/AC $17,295 27,805 SLURRY SEAL8730,75041750 84 91
GRAYHAWK LN SOUTHWIND GRAYHAWK CT 9024 001 C AC $12,614 25,946 SLURRY SEAL8522,42836623 80 88
POPPY HILLS LN POPPY HILLS CT GRAYHAWK 9035 001 C AC $7,087 23,704 SLURRY SEAL8212,60035360 76 85
ROYAL PINES CT TWIN EAGLES CUL-DE-SAC 9037 001 C AC $7,463 24,677 SLURRY SEAL8513,27035328 80 88
FORINO DR MONITANO CERRETO 9055 002 R AC $12,454 25,093 SLURRY SEAL8222,14432692 79 87
LEE THOMPSON WY CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY LETHWY 10 C AC $16,884 23,480 SLURRY SEAL9030,02038790 85 92
MAGUIRE WAY FINNIAN WY KEEGAN ST MAGUIREW

Y
010 R AC $16,628 25,529 SLURRY SEAL7529,56438778 72 81

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
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$702,623Treatment Total

**VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011NB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

6658,560321,830 60 100

**VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011SB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

6658,560321,830 60 100

**VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DAVONA DR 5055 012NB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

59130,240324,070 52 100

**VILLAGE PARKWAY DAVONA DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

5055 012SB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

63130,240324,070 56 100

$0Treatment Total

$2,573,476Year 2027 TotalYear 2027 Area Total 2,725,246

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2028

FENWICK PLACE FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 3009 001 R AC $58,146 7,627 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7012,09031390 62 100

MARTIN CANYON
ROAD

ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

END 3019 001 R AC $31,742 7,593 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

706,60033200 62 100

$89,888Treatment Total

BELLINA STREET SAN RAMON
ROAD

GALINDO DRIVE 4001 001 R AC/AC $87,748 7,678 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

6818,24541445 60 100

CATALON COURT GARDELLA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4031 001 R AC/AC $30,963 7,439 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

686,43829222 61 100

SAGE COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8005 001 R AC/AC $18,978 6,457 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

733,94630132 67 100

$137,689Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WAY 8001 004EB A AC/AC $16,611 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9226,90438708 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WY 8001 004WB A AC/AC $18,797 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9230,44443708 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005EB A AC/AC $30,418 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9249,26663782 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005WB A AC/AC $18,347 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9229,71638782 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010EB A AC/AC $67,744 28,008 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010WB A AC/AC $67,744 27,998 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD IRON HORSE
PKWY

ARNOLD RD 8001 011EBA A AC/AC $31,378 28,008 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 90 95

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630
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Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2028

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 8001 011EBB A AC/AC $38,509 27,998 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR ARNOLD RD 8001 011WBA A AC/AC $38,509 27,998 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE TR 8001 011WBB A AC/AC $31,378 26,896 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD N CITY LIMIT AT
FALL CREEK RD

700 FT N/O
AMADOR
VALLEY BL

8042 001SB A AC/AC $83,476 32,095 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93135,200403,380 90 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 700 FT N/O
AMADOR VALLEY
BL

SCARLETT DR 8042 002SB A AC/AC $95,207 32,095 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93154,200403,855 90 95

$538,117Treatment Total

BANGOR COURT CUL DE SAC KILLIAN ST 00004 001 R AC $7,911 19,520 SLURRY SEAL7713,52433370 72 80
KILLIAN STREET CENTRAL PKWY ROSCOMMON

WY
00024 001 R AC $8,008 20,156 SLURRY SEAL7913,69037370 74 82

O RYAN STREET ROSCOMMON WY 329FT S/O
ROSCOMMON
WY

00029 001 R AC $6,351 19,576 SLURRY SEAL7710,85733329 72 80

ROSCOMMON WAY FOXFORD WY GLYNNIS ROSE
DR

00036 001 R AC $27,486 19,718 SLURRY SEAL9046,990371,270 87 93

REGIONAL STREET AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 1003 001 C AC/AC $32,302 19,737 SLURRY SEAL9355,223491,127 87 93

REGIONAL STREET DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 1003 002 C AC/AC $24,368 20,616 SLURRY SEAL9141,66049826 85 92
ALTO WAY REGIO DRIVE SOLANA DRIVE 10050 001 R AC/AC $9,701 21,388 SLURRY SEAL8316,58531535 79 87
SCARLETT DRIVE DOUGHERTY RD CUL DE SAC

(HOUSTON PL)
10220 002 R AC $29,930 21,293 SLURRY SEAL8051,168391,312 75 84

ZANDOL COURT WEST VOMAC
ROAD

END 10250 001 R AC/AC $9,523 19,595 SLURRY SEAL8916,28032470 86 92

BLOOMFIELD TERR. INSPIRATION
CIRCLE

CUL DE SAC 10490 001 R AC $11,061 19,131 SLURRY SEAL8918,91031610 85 92

WILLOW CREEK DRIVE SHADY CREEK
ROAD

DOUGHERTY
ROAD

10640 001 R AC/AC $16,583 19,552 SLURRY SEAL8828,35045630 84 91

QUAIL CREEK CIRCLE CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK
ROAD

10660 001 R AC/AC $8,160 20,814 SLURRY SEAL8613,95031450 82 90

SQUIRREL CREEK
CIRCLE

CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK
ROAD

10670 001 R AC/AC $10,178 20,757 SLURRY SEAL8617,40029600 82 90

BLAIRMORE PLACE CUL-DE-SAC E. SIGNAL HILL
DR

10710 001 R AC $4,211 20,827 SLURRY SEAL877,20030240 83 90

EAGLEBROOK
TERRACE

INNISBROOK WAY W. SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10750 001 R AC $16,600 19,781 SLURRY SEAL9028,38033860 87 93
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2028

EAST CASTLE PINES
WAY

E. SUGAR HILL
WAY

SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10760 001 R AC $11,582 21,087 SLURRY SEAL8819,80033600 84 91

WEST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

BENT TREE SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10770 001 R AC $4,633 19,721 SLURRY SEAL917,92036220 88 94

WEST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

E. CASTLE PINES BENT TREE 10770 002 R AC $18,531 20,848 SLURRY SEAL8931,68033960 86 92

GLEN ABBEY PLACE CUL-DE-SAC W. COG HILL
LANE

10800 001 R AC $3,159 20,293 SLURRY SEAL815,40030180 76 84

HAZELTINE LANE EAGLEBROOKE
TR

W.SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10820 001 R AC $13,705 19,596 SLURRY SEAL7923,43033710 74 82

INNISBROOK WAY EAGLEBROOK TR. SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10830 001 R AC $8,493 19,755 SLURRY SEAL8014,52033440 75 83

SABLE OAKS WAY E. CASTLE PINES SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10920 001 R AC $14,091 21,264 SLURRY SEAL8524,09033730 81 88

SIGNAL HILL DRIVE FALLON E. SUGAR HILL
TR.

10930 001 R AC $51,886 19,783 SLURRY SEAL9188,704422,112 88 94

WEST CASTLE PINES
TERRACE

SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

W. COG HILL
LANE

10950 001 R AC $8,493 20,848 SLURRY SEAL8914,52033440 86 92

WEST COG HILL LANE SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

W. CASTLE
PINES

10960 001 R AC $15,512 20,684 SLURRY SEAL9026,52034780 87 93

EAST COG HILL
TERRACE

SIGNAL HILL DR SADDLE CREEK
TER

10961 001 R AC $14,413 21,569 SLURRY SEAL8824,64032770 85 91

EAST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

EAGLEBROOK TR. HAZELTINE
LANE

10970 001 R AC $13,898 21,147 SLURRY SEAL8823,76036660 84 91

SUMMERGLEN DRIVE HACIENDA PERSIMMON 10990 001 R AC $43,594 20,613 SLURRY SEAL8274,528322,329 77 85
WALNUT STREET SUMMERGLEN WINTERBROOK 11000 001 R AC $15,333 22,097 SLURRY SEAL8526,21434771 81 89
ASPEN STREET CENTRAL PRKWY PERSIMMON 11030 001 R AC $32,138 22,023 SLURRY SEAL8254,944321,717 78 86
SEQUOIA AVENUE WALNUT ASTERWOOD 11070 001 R AC $13,495 21,043 SLURRY SEAL8923,07232721 86 92
CHESTNUT COURT CUL-DE-SAC END 11080 001 R AC $4,773 20,072 SLURRY SEAL908,16030272 87 93
WOODROSE COURT CUL-DE-SAC END 11100 001 R AC $5,528 19,294 SLURRY SEAL919,45030315 88 94
CAPOTERRA WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11107 001 C AC $25,456 21,969 SLURRY SEAL8843,520341,280 81 88
PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11108 001 C AC $17,758 20,725 SLURRY SEAL8730,36033920 79 87
PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON

ST
11108 002 C AC $15,893 22,638 SLURRY SEAL9027,17038715 83 90

PALERMO WAY LEE THOMPSON
ST

LOCKHART ST 11108 003 C AC $26,673 22,825 SLURRY SEAL9045,600381,200 84 91

GRAFTON ST CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 11113 002 C AC $11,933 19,925 SLURRY SEAL8820,40040510 80 87
GRAFTON ST CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 11113 003 C AC $17,314 20,290 SLURRY SEAL8829,60040740 80 88
GRAFTON ST KOHNEN WAY ANTONE WAY 11113 005 C AC $24,117 22,007 SLURRY SEAL8741,230381,085 80 87
SILVERA RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD FALLON RD 11120 001 C AC $45,391 21,804 SLURRY SEAL8777,600401,940 80 87
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2028

CAMPBELL LN DUBLIN BLVD PARCEL
BOUNDRY

11129 001 C AC $8,423 20,032 SLURRY SEAL8214,40036400 73 82

POSITANO PWAY FALLON RD LA STRADA DR 11135 001 C AC/AC $74,824 21,084 SLURRY SEAL93127,920482,665 88 94
WESTWOOD CT SUMMERGLEN DR CDS 11137 001 R AC $5,528 21,191 SLURRY SEAL889,45030315 85 91
CHAMPAGNE COURT ROLLING HILLS

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 3003 001 R AC/AC $6,020 20,422 SLURRY SEAL8910,29231332 86 92

LOS RANCHITOS
COURT

VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3015 001 R AC/AC $8,414 20,096 SLURRY SEAL8814,38431464 84 91

MARWICK DRIVE FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 3020 001 R AC $36,092 18,988 SLURRY SEAL7661,703331,830 70 79
OBISPO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3021 001 R AC $3,935 20,328 SLURRY SEAL826,72731217 77 86
REGIO DRIVE PEPPERTREE

DRIVE
CASTILIAN
DRIVE

3023 001 R AC/AC $14,144 19,976 SLURRY SEAL7824,18031780 73 82

ZAPATA COURT VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3034 001 R AC/AC $3,300 21,090 SLURRY SEAL825,64231182 78 86
VIA ZAPATA JUAREZ LANE CUL DE SAC 3040 001 R AC/AC $37,789 21,805 SLURRY SEAL8264,604312,084 78 86
NORFOLK PLACE SOUTHWICK

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 3058 001 R AC/AC $11,280 20,366 SLURRY SEAL8419,28531590 80 88

COUNTESS STREET VOMAC STREET COUNTESS
COURT

4006 001 R AC/AC $3,717 20,864 SLURRY SEAL846,35531205 80 88

OXBOW LANE STARWARD DRIVE STARWARD
DRIVE

4017 001 R AC/AC $15,594 19,211 SLURRY SEAL8026,66031860 75 83

MILLBROOK AVE VOMAC RD EAST END 4019 002 R AC/AC $15,150 19,431 SLURRY SEAL8525,90037700 81 88
HONEY COURT IRONWOOD

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 4020 001 R AC/AC $9,194 21,423 SLURRY SEAL8415,71829542 80 88

IRONWOOD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4022 001 R AC/AC $37,354 19,948 SLURRY SEAL7963,860312,060 74 83
CONTER COURT SUNWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4030 001 R AC/AC $3,427 19,630 SLURRY SEAL895,85829202 86 92
BANDON DRIVE ALCOSTA BLVD DAVONA DRIVE 5003 001 R AC $34,628 19,416 SLURRY SEAL7859,200371,600 72 81
CARLOW WAY EDENBERRY

STREET
BANDON DRIVE 5021 001 R AC/AC $17,408 20,643 SLURRY SEAL8529,76031960 81 89

CRANFORD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE LARKDALE
AVENUE

5023 001 C AC/AC $22,122 21,167 SLURRY SEAL8837,820311,220 82 89

GLENOAKS WAY BANDON DRIVE BEVERLY LANE 5026 001 R AC/AC $17,747 21,389 SLURRY SEAL8530,34037820 81 89
ELGIN LANE KILRUSH AVE TAMARACK

DRIVE
5038 001 R AC/AC $30,282 21,770 SLURRY SEAL8251,770311,670 78 86

ASHFORD WAY LONGFORD WAY EDENBERRY
WAY

5040 001 R AC/AC $13,781 19,587 SLURRY SEAL8623,56031760 82 89

SHANNON COURT SHANNON AVE CUL DE SAC 5045 001 R AC/AC $11,060 20,680 SLURRY SEAL8618,90829652 82 89
IRVING WAY DONOHUE DRIVE IRONWOOD

DRIVE
5053 001 R AC $3,627 19,408 SLURRY SEAL916,20031200 88 94

HOLANDA LANE MILLBROOK AVE. VOMAC RD. 5059 001 R AC/AC $18,659 20,406 SLURRY SEAL8931,899311,029 86 92
TAMARACK DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY BRIGHTON DR 5060 002 C AC/AC $54,539 19,551 SLURRY SEAL7993,240422,220 71 80
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2028

THAMES COURT ELBA STREET CUL DE SAC 6043 001 R AC/AC $9,467 19,050 SLURRY SEAL8916,18529558 85 92
LANGMUIR LANE BRIGHTON DRIVE MANSFIELD AVE 6051 001 R AC/AC $19,583 20,497 SLURRY SEAL7733,480311,080 72 81
BRIGHTON DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY TAMARACK DR 6053 002 C AC/AC $52,266 23,751 SLURRY SEAL9089,355372,415 85 92
MAPLE DRIVE YORK DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 8038 001 R AC/AC $37,701 20,325 SLURRY SEAL8564,454371,742 81 88
LANCASTER ROAD YORK DRIVE PENN DRIVE 8040 001 R AC/AC $27,199 21,541 SLURRY SEAL8546,500311,500 81 89
CASTILIAN COURT CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 9004 001 R AC/AC $5,191 20,265 SLURRY SEAL818,87429306 76 85
BENT TREE DR FALLON RD EAST SUGAR

HILL
9018 001 C AC $42,010 21,549 SLURRY SEAL8271,820361,995 74 83

EAGLES LANDING PIPER GLEN CUL-DE-SAC 9020 001 R AC $7,332 21,307 SLURRY SEAL8612,53535307 82 89
GALWAY CT MOUNTAINRISE

PL
CUL-DE-SAC 9022 001 R AC $11,187 20,772 SLURRY SEAL8119,12629605 76 84

GRAYHAWK CT GREYHAWK LN CUL-DE-SAC 9023 001 R AC $7,236 21,762 SLURRY SEAL8312,37136296 79 87
LANDMARK PIPER GLEN S KIBRIDE 9027 001 R AC $10,748 19,886 SLURRY SEAL9018,37535525 87 93
PIPER GLEN BENT TREE S KILBRIDE 9034 001 R AC $30,115 21,294 SLURRY SEAL8851,485351,471 85 91
ROYAL PINES WY POPPY HILLS TWIN EAGLES 9038 001 R AC $13,676 20,063 SLURRY SEAL9123,38035668 88 94
S. KILBRIDE STONEHAVEN PIPER GLEN 9039 001 R AC $9,315 20,193 SLURRY SEAL9015,92535455 87 93
SOUTHWIND LN BENT TREE GRAY HAWK 9040 001 C AC $13,708 21,024 SLURRY SEAL8223,43636651 74 82
STONEHAVEN LN BENT TREE STONEHAVEN 9041 001 R AC $2,702 22,192 SLURRY SEAL864,62035132 82 90
STONEHAVEN LN N KILBRIDE S KIBRIDE 9041 002 R AC $9,847 20,016 SLURRY SEAL9316,83535481 90 95
CHANCERY LN FINNIAN CENTRAL 9053 001 R AC $16,530 20,930 SLURRY SEAL9028,26036785 87 93
HIGHLAND MEADOWS
CT

SADDLE CREEK END OF CUL DE
SAC

9056 001 R AC $6,984 20,523 SLURRY SEAL8011,94030398 75 84

LOCHGREEN WY SADDLE CREEK SIGNAL HILL 9059 001 R AC $11,568 21,932 SLURRY SEAL8719,77632618 84 91
SADDLE CREEK TERR LOCHGREEN E COG HILL 9064 001 R AC $11,231 21,475 SLURRY SEAL8319,20032600 79 87
VANNUCCI WY CERRETO MONTIANO 9068 001 R AC $9,920 19,745 SLURRY SEAL8016,96032530 75 83
AMATRICE WAY CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA DR AMATRWY 010 R AC $8,985 19,093 SLURRY SEAL8315,36032480 78 86
CONTRADA CT FORTEZZA CT END CONTRADC

T
010 R AC $6,008 18,729 SLURRY SEAL8010,27232321 74 83

CROAK ROAD POSITANO PKWY END CROAKRD 010 R AC $13,851 19,827 SLURRY SEAL8423,68032740 79 87
FORTEZZA CT AVANTI AVE END FORTEZZCT 010 R AC $9,434 19,102 SLURRY SEAL8116,12832504 76 84
KELLY CANYON DR WILD HORSE CT SCHAEFFER

HEIGHTS RD
KECADR 20 R AC $11,137 21,320 SLURRY SEAL9019,04034560 87 93

KELLY CANYON PL SCHAEFFER
HEIGHTS RD

WEST END KECAPL 10 R AC $12,529 20,602 SLURRY SEAL9121,42034630 88 94

LEE THOMPSON WY CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY LETHWY 20 C AC $17,226 19,476 SLURRY SEAL8729,45038775 78 86
LILLY PAD LAKE CT RIDGELINE DR END LIPLCT 10 R AC $7,458 19,785 SLURRY SEAL9212,75034375 89 95
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MARIPOSA CIR N. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD MARICR 10 R AC $13,524 20,446 SLURRY SEAL8923,12034680 86 92
N. MARIPOSA LN VENTURA WY MARIPOSA CIR NMARLN 10 R AC $7,756 19,470 SLURRY SEAL7813,26034390 73 81
REIMERS WY REIMERS CT MARSHALL

CANYON DR
REIMWY 20 C AC $6,563 20,319 SLURRY SEAL8311,22034330 75 83

RIDGELINE DR MARSHALL
CANYON DR
(NORTH)

LILLY PAD LAKE
CT

RIDGDR 10 R AC $22,572 18,791 SLURRY SEAL7838,590341,135 72 81

RIDGELINE DR LILLY PAD LAKE
CT

MARSHALL
CANYON DR
(SOUTH)

RIDGDR 20 R AC $20,683 19,951 SLURRY SEAL9135,360341,040 88 94

RIDGELINE PL MARSHALL
CANYON DR

WEST END RIDGPL 10 R AC $19,888 19,387 SLURRY SEAL7934,000341,000 73 82

SCHAEFER HEIGHTS
CT

KELLY CANYON
DR

END SCHECT 10 R AC $5,767 19,762 SLURRY SEAL919,86034290 88 94

SCHAEFER HEIGHTS
DR

DUBLIN BLVD KELLY CANYON
DR

SCHEDR 10 R AC $16,507 18,820 SLURRY SEAL9228,22034830 89 95

S. MARIPOSA CT S. MARIPOSA LN SOUTH END SMARCT 10 R AC $2,983 20,113 SLURRY SEAL855,10034150 81 88
S. MARIPOSA LN MARIPOSA CIR S. MARIPOSA CT SMARLN 10 R AC $16,805 19,974 SLURRY SEAL8028,73034845 75 83
VENTURA DRIVE DOUGHERTY RD N. MARIPOSA LN VENTWY 10 R AC $4,276 19,686 SLURRY SEAL917,31034215 88 94

$1,807,663Treatment Total

$2,573,357Year 2028 TotalYear 2028 Area Total 4,009,265
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Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
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Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area
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2029

BRIGHTON COURT BRIGHTON PLACE CUL DE SAC 10080 001 R AC/AC $16,128 4,751 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

727,01829242 65 74

LORENZO CT MONTIANO END OF CUL DE
SAC

9060 001 R AC $9,192 5,002 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

674,00032125 70 79

$25,321Treatment Total

MARTINELLI WY ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE
PWAY

11128 001 A AC $28,318 31,925 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7944,100421,050 80 87

DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003WB A AC/AC $15,777 30,826 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7524,57027910 76 84

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012EB A AC $54,259 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

5784,500501,690 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012WB A AC $54,259 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6584,500501,690 83 90

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
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2029

DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013EB A AC $39,914 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

4662,160421,480 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013WB A AC $39,914 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

4962,160421,480 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 8001 017EB A AC $65,202 29,935 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78101,541511,991 78 86

FALLON RD TASSAJARA RD CYDONIA CT 9021 001 A AC $22,288 29,168 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7434,710261,335 74 83

$319,932Treatment Total

CASTERSON DRIVE CREEKVIEW DR TASSAJARA RD 00007 001 R AC $16,963 16,101 SLURRY SEAL9427,88533845 89 95
CREEKVIEW DRIVE CASTERSON DR GLEASON DR 00014 002 R AC $24,984 17,037 SLURRY SEAL9241,070371,110 87 93
FOXFORD WAY ROSCOMMON WY O RYAN ST 00019 001 R AC $15,959 13,926 SLURRY SEAL9626,23533795 89 94
EDENBERRY PLACE BLUBELL WAY CUL DE SAC 10110 001 R AC/AC $9,615 17,539 SLURRY SEAL9015,80529545 85 91
LIMERICK COURT LIMERICK AVENUE END 10140 001 R AC/AC $6,035 17,672 SLURRY SEAL829,92129342 75 83
ONYX PLACE TURQUOISE

STREET
END 10170 001 R AC/AC $3,300 17,323 SLURRY SEAL925,42531175 88 94

PEARL PLACE TURQUOISE
STREET

END 10180 001 R AC/AC $6,424 18,303 SLURRY SEAL8710,56032330 81 89

REGIO COURT CASTILIAN ROAD END 10200 001 R AC/AC $7,960 14,498 SLURRY SEAL9413,08531340 88 94
TURQUOISE STREET SAPPHIRE

STREET
STAGECOACH
ROAD

10240 001 R AC/AC $19,077 18,094 SLURRY SEAL9031,36032980 85 92

OWL COURT HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 10390 001 R AC $2,710 19,255 SLURRY SEAL864,45533135 80 88
SPARROW COURT HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 10400 001 R AC $5,119 17,095 SLURRY SEAL828,41533255 74 83
SOLEADO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 10550 001 R AC/AC $7,180 17,256 SLURRY SEAL9311,80329407 89 95
AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON

ROAD
CUL DE SAC 10600 005 R AC $14,342 15,018 SLURRY SEAL9523,57630580 90 95

MAYMONT COURT CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

CUL-DE-SAC 10880 001 R AC $3,212 16,518 SLURRY SEAL935,28033160 88 94

MAYMONT LANE CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10890 001 R AC $14,478 15,684 SLURRY SEAL9423,80034700 89 94

SOMERSET LANE TASSAJARA ROAD CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10940 001 R AC $7,665 16,853 SLURRY SEAL8112,60036350 73 82

WOODROSE CIRCLE SUMMERGLEN SUMMERGLEN 11090 001 R AC $21,697 17,983 SLURRY SEAL9135,666341,049 86 92
AVIANO WAY BRANNINGAN ST PALENMO WAY 11103 001 C AC $12,547 18,666 SLURRY SEAL9520,62533625 86 92
BRANFORD CT MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11111 001 R AC $4,270 17,311 SLURRY SEAL877,02036195 80 88
SHAPLEIGH CT MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11117 001 R AC $7,446 13,697 SLURRY SEAL9312,24036340 84 91
ALTAMIRANO AVE ARNOLD ROAD BART STATION 11125 001 R AC $11,072 13,860 SLURRY SEAL9518,20026700 88 94
NEWFIELDS LN OAK BLUFF LN PENWOOD LN 11136 001 R AC $31,362 14,202 SLURRY SEAL9551,555351,473 89 95

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630
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2029

DONLON WAY DUBLIN BLVD SOUTH END 2012 002 R AC/AC $18,885 17,757 SLURRY SEAL9231,04535887 88 94
AUGUSTA COURT CUL DE SAC- N/O

BLOOMINGTON
WY

CUL DE SAC-
S/O
BLOOMINGTON
WY

3001 001 R AC/AC $15,124 16,162 SLURRY SEAL9324,86231760 88 94

DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE PC AT T-JUNC
W/WOODREN

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3007 003 R AC/AC $6,424 18,658 SLURRY SEAL8910,56033320 84 91

MARQUITA COURT VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3018 001 R AC/AC $3,299 15,787 SLURRY SEAL915,42329187 84 91
SANTO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3027 001 R AC/AC $3,998 18,233 SLURRY SEAL936,57231212 90 95
SEINE COURT BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3028 001 R AC $2,357 17,623 SLURRY SEAL783,87531125 70 79
SERRA COURT PEPPERTREE

ROAD
CUL DE SAC 3029 001 R AC/AC $7,445 16,320 SLURRY SEAL9312,23829422 89 94

SAINT RAYMOND
COURT

DUBLIN GREEN
COURT

CUL DE SAC 3033 001 R AC/AC $6,564 16,680 SLURRY SEAL8210,79133327 74 83

WOODREN COURT DUBLIN GREEN
DR

CUL DE SAC 3036 001 R AC/AC $13,189 17,613 SLURRY SEAL8721,68133657 81 88

VILLAGE VIEW COURT BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3039 001 R AC/AC $4,526 15,451 SLURRY SEAL947,44031240 89 95
CHAMPAGNE PLACE ROLLING HILLS

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 3045 001 R AC/AC $5,695 18,510 SLURRY SEAL929,36231302 88 94

VOMAC COURT VOMAC ROAD CUL DE SAC 3054 001 R AC $3,093 17,576 SLURRY SEAL875,08431164 80 88
BECKETT WAY BLOOMINGTON

WAY
WEST VOMAC
ROAD

3056 001 R AC/AC $5,092 15,588 SLURRY SEAL948,37031270 90 95

RHODA COURT RHODA AVE CUL DE SAC 3060 001 R AC $4,620 17,249 SLURRY SEAL797,59531245 71 80
CAVALIER COURT CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 4003 001 R AC/AC $2,902 17,651 SLURRY SEAL874,77029115 81 88
CAVALIER LANE DEERVALE ROAD VOMAC ROAD 4004 001 R AC/AC $28,664 17,401 SLURRY SEAL7947,120311,520 72 80
FIREBRAND DRIVE LANDALE AVE STARWARD

DRIVE
4010 001 R AC/AC $30,833 17,124 SLURRY SEAL8850,685311,635 82 89

GALINDO COURT GALINDO DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4012 001 R AC/AC $3,034 16,872 SLURRY SEAL934,98829172 89 95
OXBOW COURT STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4018 001 R AC/AC $3,211 15,599 SLURRY SEAL935,27829182 88 94
MILLBROOK AVE HOLANDA LANE VOMAC RD 4019 001 R AC/AC $8,901 17,520 SLURRY SEAL9214,63231472 88 94
IRONWOOD COURT IRONWOOD

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 4021 001 R AC/AC $4,093 17,530 SLURRY SEAL926,72829232 88 94

HOLANDA COURT HOLANDA LANE CUL DE SAC 4023 001 R AC $6,122 14,895 SLURRY SEAL9510,06329347 89 95
SERENA CT FIREBRAND

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 4024 001 R AC/AC $5,504 16,549 SLURRY SEAL799,04829312 71 80

GUNSHOT COURT STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4025 001 R AC/AC $3,564 16,654 SLURRY SEAL875,85829202 80 88
BRISTOL ROAD BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK

DRIVE
5006 001 R AC $23,478 15,738 SLURRY SEAL9238,595311,245 85 92

BONNIEWOOD COURT ARDMORE
STREET

CUL DE SAC 5009 001 R AC/AC $5,857 18,389 SLURRY SEAL879,62829332 81 89

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630
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2029

BONNIEWOOD LANE ARDMORE
STREET

DAVONA DRIVE 5010 001 R AC/AC $23,195 17,967 SLURRY SEAL8338,130311,230 76 84

ARDMORE PLACE WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 5013 001 R AC/AC $8,486 17,773 SLURRY SEAL9313,94929481 90 95
ARDMORE STREET WICKLOW LANE BONNIEWOOD

COURT
5014 001 R AC/AC $3,489 16,037 SLURRY SEAL875,73531185 79 87

CARDIFF DRIVE BRIGHTON DRIVE SHEFFIELD
LANE

5018 001 R AC/AC $23,384 16,441 SLURRY SEAL9338,440311,240 89 94

CARDIFF COURT CARDIFF DRIVE CUL DE SAC 5019 001 R AC/AC $2,946 16,441 SLURRY SEAL934,84329167 89 94
DIANA LANE CRANFORD LANE LARKDALE AVE 5024 001 R AC/AC $19,707 15,402 SLURRY SEAL9232,395311,045 86 92
KILRUSH AVE LUCIANA STREET ELGIN LANE 5027 001 R AC/AC $24,798 15,249 SLURRY SEAL8440,765311,315 75 84
WICKLOW LANE DAVONA DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 5028 001 R AC/AC $42,054 14,972 SLURRY SEAL8369,130312,230 74 82
WICKLOW COURT WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 5029 001 R AC/AC $7,798 15,526 SLURRY SEAL9212,81829442 86 92
SOVERIGN COURT BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 5031 001 R AC/AC $3,211 16,534 SLURRY SEAL915,27829182 85 92
NEWRY PLACE BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 5032 001 R AC/AC $7,709 17,520 SLURRY SEAL8212,67329437 75 83
LONGFORD WAY ASHFORD WAY CARLOW WY 5035 002 R AC/AC $5,488 15,459 SLURRY SEAL939,02131291 87 93
LONGFORD WAY CARLOW WY BANDON DRIVE 5035 003 R AC/AC $21,479 17,303 SLURRY SEAL8135,309311,139 74 82
KNOLLWOOD PLACE ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 5036 001 R AC/AC $6,739 15,964 SLURRY SEAL8611,07829382 78 86
EDENBERRY STREET ASHFORD WAY EDENBERRY

PLACE
5039 001 R AC/AC $9,901 16,396 SLURRY SEAL9216,27531525 87 93

SHAMROCK PLACE GLENOAKS WAY CUL DE SAC 5041 001 R AC/AC $7,268 16,574 SLURRY SEAL9111,94829412 85 92
CHATAM STREET DAVONA DRIVE LIMERICK

COURT
5042 001 R AC/AC $3,772 18,393 SLURRY SEAL896,20031200 84 91

WEXFORD COURT BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 5043 001 R AC/AC $3,784 15,049 SLURRY SEAL936,22029165 87 93
SHEFFIELD COURT SHEFFIELD LANE CUL DE SAC 5046 001 R AC/AC $3,034 16,576 SLURRY SEAL934,98829172 89 94
SHEFFIELD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE CARDIFF DRIVE 5047 001 R AC/AC $22,253 18,334 SLURRY SEAL8936,580311,180 84 91
SHARON COURT BONNIEWOOD

LANE
CUL DE SAC 5048 001 R AC/AC $2,814 17,889 SLURRY SEAL834,62529110 76 84

LARKDALE AVE ALDEA STREET BRISTOL ROAD 5051 001 R AC/AC $20,730 15,941 SLURRY SEAL8434,07737921 76 84
BONFIELD COURT ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 5057 001 R AC/AC $2,082 16,418 SLURRY SEAL883,42229118 81 88
TAMARACK DRIVE FIRETHORNE WY VILLAGE PKWY 5060 001 C AC/AC $53,457 20,365 SLURRY SEAL9587,875372,375 90 95
CALLAN STREET BRIGHTON DRIVE BURNHAM WAY 6004 001 R AC $3,772 14,141 SLURRY SEAL926,20031200 83 90
FERNCLIFF COURT CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 6009 001 R AC/AC $6,182 17,380 SLURRY SEAL8610,16229300 79 87
FREDERIKSEN COURT FREDERIKSEN

LANE
CUL DE SAC 6010 001 R AC/AC $9,385 14,388 SLURRY SEAL8715,42829532 77 86

FREDERIKSEN LANE BURNHAM WAY BURNHAM WAY 6011 001 R AC/AC $25,647 15,395 SLURRY SEAL8942,160311,360 81 89
MANSFIELD AVENUE BURNHAM WAY BRIGHTON

DRIVE
6048 001 R AC/AC $17,067 14,748 SLURRY SEAL9128,05531905 83 90

CITY OF DUBLIN
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2029

BROOKDALE COURT MANSFIELD AVE CUL DE SAC 6049 001 R AC/AC $9,728 15,833 SLURRY SEAL8915,99129502 82 89
EDEN STREET KING WAY POPLAR WAY 8004 001 R AC/AC $16,312 17,050 SLURRY SEAL8026,81531865 72 81
FIR COURT HEMLOCK ST CUL DE SAC 8009 001 R AC/AC $2,792 17,641 SLURRY SEAL824,59030153 75 83
ASH COURT SPRUCE LANE CUL DE SAC 8011 001 R AC/AC $2,046 18,374 SLURRY SEAL883,36429116 83 90
LANCASTER COURT LANCASTER

ROAD
CUL DE SAC 8014 001 R AC/AC $8,897 16,483 SLURRY SEAL9314,62530488 89 94

UTICA COURT LANCASTER
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 8016 001 R AC/AC $6,889 16,354 SLURRY SEAL9311,32530378 89 94

CORINTH COURT LANCASTER
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 8017 001 R AC/AC $5,785 17,034 SLURRY SEAL929,51030317 87 93

TYNE COURT PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8018 001 R AC/AC $4,269 17,257 SLURRY SEAL917,01829242 86 92
POST ROAD KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 8019 001 R AC/AC $8,863 17,944 SLURRY SEAL8314,57031470 76 85
HYDE COURT POST ROAD CUL DE ASC 8020 001 R AC $9,915 17,009 SLURRY SEAL8116,29829562 73 82
AVON COURT PRINCE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8021 001 R AC/AC $4,657 18,418 SLURRY SEAL887,65629264 83 90
ELK COURT PORTAGE ROAD CUL DE SAC 8022 001 R AC/AC $2,874 18,139 SLURRY SEAL854,72530158 79 87
PITT COURT ALLEGHENY

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 8024 001 R AC/AC $3,148 17,504 SLURRY SEAL905,17530172 85 91

TORY COURT TORY WAY CUL DE SAC 8029 001 R AC/AC $4,707 16,481 SLURRY SEAL937,73730258 89 94
BIRCH COURT PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8037 001 R AC/AC $3,740 16,202 SLURRY SEAL936,14829212 88 94
MURIETTA COURT PEPPERTREE

ROAD
CUL DE SAC 9005 001 R AC/AC $8,249 18,102 SLURRY SEAL7913,56030452 72 81

PORTAGE ROAD LEWIS AVENUE MAPLE DRIVE 9008 002 R AC/AC $7,977 19,082 SLURRY SEAL9013,11331423 86 92
ELM COURT EDEN STREET CUL DE SAC 9009 001 R AC/AC $2,883 17,167 SLURRY SEAL924,74030158 88 94
PRINCE DRIVE POST ROAD DUKE COURT 9010 001 R AC/AC $37,999 17,060 SLURRY SEAL8062,465312,015 72 81
DUKE COURT KING WAY CUL DE SAC 9011 001 R AC/AC $2,770 18,273 SLURRY SEAL854,55329157 79 87
BEVERLY COURT BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 9012 001 R AC/AC $3,163 16,417 SLURRY SEAL925,20029135 87 93
SHARON STREET KILRUSH BONNIEWOOD 9013 001 R AC/AC $3,772 18,480 SLURRY SEAL876,20031200 81 89
FIRETHORN WAY TAMARACK ELGIN 9014 001 R AC/AC $4,502 15,063 SLURRY SEAL827,40037200 73 81
N KILBRIDE LN PIPER GLEN STONEHAVEN 9029 001 R AC/AC $6,302 17,850 SLURRY SEAL9410,36035296 90 95
TWIN EAGLES LN GRAYHAWK BENT TREE 9042 001 R AC $8,559 18,460 SLURRY SEAL9314,07035402 89 95
ROUND HILL DR LEDGEWOOD TER N DUBLIN

RANCH PKWY
9045 001 C AC $30,696 23,839 SLURRY SEAL8550,460291,740 85 91

SAINT PATRICK WY 469 W/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

400' E/O
GOLDEN GATE
DR

9065 001 C AC $22,731 18,926 SLURRY SEAL9737,36743869 88 94

SAINT PATRICK WY 469’ W/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

REGIONAL ST 9065 003 C AC $21,895 18,138 SLURRY SEAL9735,99244818 87 93

SALERNO DR POSITANO PKWY AMANTEA WY 9066 001 R AC $37,687 17,936 SLURRY SEAL7861,952321,936 71 80

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 18 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment
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VALERIO ST CAPISTRELLO W CANTARA 9067 001 R AC $10,512 19,187 SLURRY SEAL9017,28032540 85 92
E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

ALBERT DR JACQULINE ST ZAC CT ALBERTDR 010 R AC $37,351 15,787 SLURRY SEAL9361,400401,535 87 93

AMANTEA WY AVELINA DR LA STRADA DR AMANTEWY 010 R AC $25,267 18,139 SLURRY SEAL8941,536321,298 83 90
ARALDI LN LEE THOMPSON

ST
CAPOTERRA WY ARALDILN 010 R AC $13,159 18,130 SLURRY SEAL9321,63232676 89 95

ATELLA CT ENCANTO WY END ATELLACT 010 R AC $3,523 17,893 SLURRY SEAL805,79232181 73 81
AUBREY WY COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR AUBREYWY 010 R AC $9,363 17,740 SLURRY SEAL9015,39232481 84 91
BEAR CANYON CT KELLY CANYON

DR
END BECACT 10 R AC $3,930 16,486 SLURRY SEAL936,46034190 88 94

BOTHRIN ST THREECASTLES
WY

STRINGHAM WY BOTHRINST 010 R AC $6,229 16,191 SLURRY SEAL9310,24032320 88 94

CAPOTERRA WAY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON
ST

CAPOTWY 010 R AC $14,989 17,420 SLURRY SEAL9124,64032770 86 92

CARBONDALE CIRCLE PANORAMA DR CARBONDALE
CIRCLE

CARBONCI 010 R AC $27,467 16,697 SLURRY SEAL9345,152321,411 88 94

CASTELLO CT ENCANTO WY END CASTELCT 010 R AC $10,823 18,641 SLURRY SEAL8717,79232556 81 89
CATHEDRAL ROCK WY PALISADES DR MOUNT DANA

DR
CATHRKWY 010 R AC $16,410 15,888 SLURRY SEAL9426,97632843 89 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

CHRISTINA JOY PL JACQUELINE ST END CHRISTPL 010 R AC $9,928 15,952 SLURRY SEAL9316,32040408 87 93

CIPRIANI WY AVELINA DR SALERNO DR CIPRIANIWY 010 R AC $11,875 18,953 SLURRY SEAL8919,52032610 84 91
CITY HALL LOT LOT LOT CITYHALL 010LT R AC $93,244 18,554 SLURRY SEAL84153,280320479 77 86
COLCHESTER CT COLCHESTER LN END COLCCT 10 R AC $7,026 17,466 SLURRY SEAL7811,55033350 70 79
COLCHESTER LN HOULTON ST COLCHESTER

CT
COLCLN 10 R AC $7,428 18,346 SLURRY SEAL9212,21033370 88 94

COLTON HILL DR PALISADES DR PALISADES DR COLTHILLSD 010 R AC $31,925 17,106 SLURRY SEAL9252,480321,640 87 93
CYDONIA CT FALLON RD END CYDONCT 010 R AC $51,002 16,527 SLURRY SEAL9083,840322,620 83 90
DEL AMAR DR COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR DELAMDR 010 R AC $32,567 17,655 SLURRY SEAL9253,536321,673 87 93

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

DOMINIC WY MINDY MAE LN ALBERT DR DOMNWY 010 R AC $9,733 15,370 SLURRY SEAL9416,00040400 88 94

DUCALE CT MOORJANI ST END DUCALECT 010 R AC $4,283 16,940 SLURRY SEAL807,04032220 72 81
EDGECOMB CT HOULTON ST END EDGECT 10 R AC $10,941 17,373 SLURRY SEAL9017,98533545 84 91
FORINO DR LA STRADA DR SANTA LUCIA LN FORINODR 010 R AC $32,178 16,911 SLURRY SEAL7852,896321,653 70 79

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

JACQUELINE ST DUBLIN BLVD ALBERT DR JACQST 010 R AC $23,554 15,952 SLURRY SEAL9338,72040968 87 93

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

JOEY DARE CT JACQUELINE ST END JOEYDCT 010 R AC $9,149 17,579 SLURRY SEAL8715,04040376 80 88

KALAMIA CT COPPER PEAK DR END KALMIAHCT 010 R AC $3,738 15,722 SLURRY SEAL796,14432192 70 79
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KELLY CANYON DR DUBLIN BLVD WILD HORSE CT KECADR 10 R AC $15,512 17,696 SLURRY SEAL9325,50034750 89 94
KELLY CANYON CT KELLY CANYON

PL
END KEKACT 10 R AC $3,826 14,525 SLURRY SEAL946,29034185 88 94

KNIGHTSTOWN ST THREECASTLES
WY

STRINGHAM KNIGHTST 010 R AC $8,273 17,183 SLURRY SEAL8413,60032425 77 85

LAHONTAN WY PALLISADES DR LEMBERT HILLS
DR

LAHONTAN
WY

010 R AC $13,062 15,888 SLURRY SEAL9421,47232671 89 95

LA STRADA DR POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR LASTRADDR 010 C AC $12,731 17,035 SLURRY SEAL8520,92832654 73 81
LATTARI ST VALENTANO DR ENCANTO WY LATTAIRDR 010 R AC $5,996 17,365 SLURRY SEAL879,85632308 80 88
LEMBERT HILLS DR SENTINIEL DOME

WY
END LEMBHILCT 010 R AC $9,149 16,301 SLURRY SEAL9415,04032470 90 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

MARTINI CT JACQUELINE ST END MARTINCT 010 R AC $6,229 16,886 SLURRY SEAL9110,24040256 85 92

MIDLANDS CT THREECASTLES
WY

END MIDLANDCT 010 R AC $7,942 18,184 SLURRY SEAL8613,05632408 80 87

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

MINDY MAE LN ALBERT DR SEENO ST MINDLN 010 R AC $29,443 14,806 SLURRY SEAL9548,400401,210 89 95

MONTESE CT PALAZZO DR END MONTESEC
T

010 R AC $7,787 18,440 SLURRY SEAL8912,80032400 84 91

MONTEREY WY S. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD MONTWY 10 R AC $3,516 14,214 SLURRY SEAL965,78034170 90 95
MOORJANI ST VALENTANO DR DUCALE WY MOORJST 010 R AC $17,442 19,074 SLURRY SEAL9028,67232896 85 92
MOUNT DANA DR PALISADES DR SENTINEL DOME

WY
MTDANADR 010 R AC $26,825 17,856 SLURRY SEAL8744,096321,378 81 88

OAKRIDGE CT PALISADES DR END OAKRIDCT 010 R AC $17,014 17,106 SLURRY SEAL9227,96832874 87 93
PALISADES DR TASSAJARA RD DELAMAR DR PALISADR 010 R AC $108,058 16,559 SLURRY SEAL93177,632325,551 88 94
PANDORA WAY TWAIN HARTE DR PINO GRANDE

DR
PANDWAY 010 R AC $3,621 17,520 SLURRY SEAL885,95232186 82 89

PANORAMA DR CENTRAL PKWY TABLE
MOUNTAIN RD

PANORDR 010 R AC $30,212 16,174 SLURRY SEAL8349,664321,552 75 83

PINOT NOIR CT SYRAH RD END PINOCT 010 R AC $6,774 16,634 SLURRY SEAL8211,13632348 74 83
RIMINI LN GRAFTON ST AVIANO WY RIMINILN 010 R AC $28,812 17,672 SLURRY SEAL8647,362341,393 80 87
ROSAMOND HILLS CT PALISADES DR END ROSAMHCT 010 R AC $7,475 17,274 SLURRY SEAL8412,28832384 77 85

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

SARA ANN CT SEENO ST END SARACT 010 R AC $17,933 17,309 SLURRY SEAL8429,48040737 77 85

SCOTTFIELD ST STRINGHAM WY THREECASTLES
WY

SCOTTFST 010 R AC $11,291 15,550 SLURRY SEAL9418,56032580 89 94

SENTINEL DOME WY MOUNT DANA DR LEMBERT HILLS
CT

SENTINDWY 010 R AC $5,100 18,405 SLURRY SEAL868,38432262 80 88

STRINGHAM WY SCOTTFIELD ST BOTHRIN ST STRINGHWY 010 R AC $15,184 15,550 SLURRY SEAL9424,96032780 89 94
SYRAH DR FALLON RD CYDONIA CT SYRAHRD 010 R AC $54,993 16,663 SLURRY SEAL8390,400322,825 75 84

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 20 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2029

TABLE MOUNTAIN RD SUNSET VIEW DR LOYALTON RD TABLEMRD 010 R AC $8,371 16,327 SLURRY SEAL8213,76032430 74 82
TECOPA HILLS WY COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR TECOHILWY 010 R AC $8,721 17,107 SLURRY SEAL9214,33632448 87 93
THREECASTLES WY LOCKHART ST BOTHRIN ST THREECAW

Y
010 R AC $14,133 16,191 SLURRY SEAL9323,23232726 88 94

TULARE HILL DR COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR TULAREHID
R

010 R AC $19,661 16,560 SLURRY SEAL9332,320321,010 88 94

TWAIN HARTE DR CENTRAL PKWY PANDORA WAY TWAINHRD 010 R AC $6,327 17,520 SLURRY SEAL8810,40032325 82 89
WILD HORSE CT KELLY CANYON

DR
END WIHOCT 10 R AC $5,481 14,302 SLURRY SEAL959,01034265 89 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

ZAC CT ALBERT DR END ZACCT 010 R AC $8,030 15,370 SLURRY SEAL9413,20040330 88 94

$2,227,848Treatment Total

$2,573,100Year 2029 TotalYear 2029 Area Total 4,171,516

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2030

PANORAMA DR PANORAMA DR END PANORCT 010 R AC $9,713 3,781 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

754,06432127 63 74

$9,713Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 10260 004NB A AC $375,547 8,392 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7650,880651,060 60 100

TASSAJARA ROAD CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 10260 004SB A AC $272,286 8,370 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7636,890301,060 61 100

$647,833Treatment Total

JUAREZ COURT CASTILLIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 3013 001 R AC $39,024 7,044 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

717,50231242 60 100

SPRUCE LANE CEDAR LANE YORK DRIVE 8008 001 R AC $188,672 7,203 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7336,270311,170 60 100

$227,696Treatment Total

DUBLIN GREEN COURT DUBLIN GREEN
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3006 001 R AC/AC $29,011 6,532 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

745,57739143 64 100

JUAREZ LANE PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CASILLIAN
ROAD

3012 001 R AC/AC $79,016 6,937 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7115,19031490 60 100

PEPPERTREE ROAD SILVERGATE LADERA DR 3022 003 R AC/AC $117,188 6,986 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7122,52832704 60 100

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 21 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2030

SOLANA DRIVE ALTO WAY PEPPERTREE
DRIVE

3031 001 R AC/AC $112,881 6,783 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7421,70031700 63 100

LARKDALE AVE BRISTOL ROAD DIANA LANE 5051 002 R AC/AC $81,435 6,901 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7215,65531505 61 100

POPLAR WAY PENN DRIVE HICKORY LANE 8002 001 R AC/AC $91,111 6,593 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7517,51531565 64 100

PINE COURT HEMLOCK
STREET

CUL DE SAC 8013 001 R AC/AC $37,063 6,929 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

737,12530238 61 100

YORK COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8031 001 R AC/AC $48,575 6,735 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

749,33829322 63 100

CASTILIAN ROAD PADRE WAY SIVERGATE
DRIVE

9003 001 R AC/AC $290,264 6,840 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7055,800311,800 60 100

$886,544Treatment Total

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003EB A AC $37,157 27,719 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7955,640262,140 77 85

CENTRAL PARKWAY BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 10300 005 A AC $138,124 30,624 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,832623,336 77 85

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007WB A AC/AC $21,487 26,928 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7932,17533975 77 85

DOUGHERTY ROAD N CITY LIMIT AT
FALL CREEK RD

700 FT N/O
AMADOR
VALLEY BL

8042 001NB A AC/AC $90,288 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94135,200403,380 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 700 FT N/O
AMADOR VALLEY
BL

SCARLETT DR 8042 002NB A AC/AC $102,976 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94154,200403,855 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 8042 003NB A AC/AC $76,090 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94113,940542,110 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 8042 003SB A AC/AC $52,136 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9478,070372,110 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 555' N/O
CALTRANS ROW

DUBLIN BLVD 8042 004NBB A AC/AC $27,056 34,999 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9440,51573555 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD DUBLIN BLVD 555' S/O DUBLIN
BLVD

8042 004SBA A AC/AC $18,161 34,999 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9427,19549555 89 95

$563,474Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD WEST END SCHAFER
RANCH RD

8001 001A A AC $172,215 8,749 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6897,995472,085 64 74

DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003EB A AC/AC $62,370 8,883 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7435,49039910 69 78

$234,585Treatment Total

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 003 C AC/AC $3,100 20,669 SLURRY SEAL824,90049100 80 88

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 22 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



$3,100Treatment Total

$2,572,944Year 2030 TotalYear 2030 Area Total 1,288,186

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

BAY LAUREL COURT BAY LAUREL
STREET

CUL DE SAC 10460 001 R AC $72,953 6,383 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7913,48531435 65 100

FINNIAN WAY Brannigan Street E/O Chancery
Lane

10780 001 R AC $147,150 6,530 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7227,20034800 62 100

IGLESIA DRIVE CASTILIAN ROAD CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

3011 001 R AC $321,351 6,440 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7559,400331,800 63 100

$541,454Treatment Total

BEVERLY LANE KIMBALL AVENUE BRIARWOOD
LANE

5004 001 R AC/AC $436,041 6,520 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7580,600312,484 62 100

$436,041Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002SB A AC $24,256 24,138 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8434,92555635 78 86

TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007NB A AC/AC $17,502 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

5525,20042600 82 89

TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007SB A AC/AC $16,252 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

5923,40054600 82 89

TASSAJARA ROAD 600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 008 A AC/AC $6,772 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

659,75030325 82 89

TASSAJARA ROAD 925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 009 A AC/AC $18,252 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

4826,280241,095 82 89

TASSAJARA ROAD SHADOW HILL DR 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 010NBA A AC $44,171 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

3263,600601,060 82 89

TASSAJARA ROAD 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL DR

SILVER RANCH
RD

10260 010NBB A AC $30,628 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7944,10060735 82 89

TASSAJARA ROAD N/O PALISADES CITY LIMIT 10260 012B A AC $115,148 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

34165,7951051,579 82 89

GLEASON DRIVE HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 10280 002EB A AC $36,164 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6552,070411,270 83 90

ARNOLD ROAD DUBLIN BLVD MARTINELLI WY 10290 003 A AC $26,051 25,191 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7737,51062605 72 81

CENTRAL PARKWAY HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA
CREEK

10300 002EB A AC $42,887 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6661,750262,375 83 90

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 23 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003WB A AC $38,643 24,734 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7655,640262,140 71 80

CENTRAL PARKWAY FALLON RD CROAD RD 10300 007 A AC $143,418 28,044 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,500702,950 75 83

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002NB A AC/AC $40,004 26,204 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7857,600321,800 74 82

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002SB A AC/AC $40,004 27,254 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8157,600321,800 77 85

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006EB A AC/AC $87,093 27,704 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

83125,400333,800 79 87

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006WB A AC/AC $113,485 27,372 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

82163,400433,800 78 86

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007EB A AC/AC $24,378 26,224 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7835,10036975 74 82

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008EB A AC/AC $45,838 26,758 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9166,000332,000 89 94

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008WB A AC/AC $45,838 27,142 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9066,000332,000 88 94

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001EB A AC/AC $30,698 26,879 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8944,200341,300 86 93

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

9016 002EB A AC/AC $49,589 27,236 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9171,400342,100 89 95

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001NB A AC/AC $43,921 28,013 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8463,240302,108 80 88

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001SB A AC/AC $55,634 28,472 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8680,104382,108 83 90

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002NB A AC/AC $61,986 27,579 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8689,250302,975 83 90

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002SB A AC/AC $59,920 28,209 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8586,275292,975 82 89

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY RD

9017 003NB A AC/AC $36,025 28,209 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8551,870391,330 82 89

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

9017 003SB A AC/AC $33,254 27,573 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8747,880361,330 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004NB A AC/AC $40,018 28,472 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8657,620431,340 83 90

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD.

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004SB A AC/AC $46,533 27,880 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8467,000501,340 80 88

$1,414,361Treatment Total

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 002 C AC/AC $18,377 24,236 SLURRY SEAL8127,93049570 80 88

CAMPBELL LN PARCELL
BOUNDRY

DEMARCUS
BLVD

11129 002 C AC $13,265 24,028 SLURRY SEAL9620,16024840 89 94

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 24 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

RAMPART DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2022 001 R AC/AC $25,292 20,204 SLURRY SEAL9138,440311,240 85 91
TINA PLACE DILLION WAY CUL DE SAC 2028 001 R AC/AC $11,912 18,318 SLURRY SEAL9318,10431584 87 93
MANZANITA LANE HANSEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 3016 001 R AC/AC $27,536 20,024 SLURRY SEAL8541,850311,350 77 85
CREEKSIDE COURT CREEKSIDE

DRIVE
CUL DE SAC 3042 001 R AC/AC $5,303 17,910 SLURRY SEAL948,06031260 89 95

LISA COURT BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC 5050 001 R AC/AC $4,236 19,839 SLURRY SEAL846,43829222 76 84
MULBERRY PLACE CUL DE SAC - N/O

WINEBERRY WY
CUL DE SAC -
S/O WINEBERRY
WY

6013 001 R AC/AC $30,941 18,442 SLURRY SEAL8447,025331,425 76 84

LOCUST PLACE NORTH END SOUTH END 6016 001 R AC/AC $30,181 18,896 SLURRY SEAL8745,870331,390 80 87
POPPY HILLS CT POPPYHILLS LN CUL-DE-SAC 9036 001 C AC $4,356 20,692 SLURRY SEAL846,62035138 79 87
SAINT PATRICK WY 400' E/O GOLDEN

GATE DR
AMADOR PLAZA
RD

9065 002 C AC/PCC $9,054 22,987 SLURRY SEAL7913,76043320 77 85

$180,452Treatment Total

$2,572,308Year 2031 TotalYear 2031 Area Total 2,491,401

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001SB A AC $25,136 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7434,80060580 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002NB A AC $35,776 22,819 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8349,53078635 75 83

TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 005NB A AC $36,231 22,960 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8350,160301,425 75 83

TASSAJARA ROAD SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

NO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 006NB A AC $25,244 24,536 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9034,950301,165 84 91

GLEASON DRIVE TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10280 005 A AC $25,581 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7135,41638932 83 90

ARNOLD ROAD 105 FT S/O
CENTRAL PKWY

DUBLIN BLVD 10290 002 A AC/AC $35,277 24,638 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9248,84066740 86 92

CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001EB A AC $37,054 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6951,300361,425 83 90

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10300 004 A AC $39,380 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6854,52058940 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE 5055 003 A AC/AC $26,061 23,033 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7936,08041880 72 80

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 25 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011NB A AC/AC $42,298 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6658,560321,830 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011SB A AC/AC $42,298 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6658,560321,830 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DAVONA DR 5055 012NB A AC/AC $94,072 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

59130,240324,070 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY DAVONA DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

5055 012SB A AC/AC $94,072 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

63130,240324,070 83 90

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001WB A AC/AC $31,926 24,650 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8844,200341,300 82 89

$590,405Treatment Total

ANTONE WAY S DUBLIN RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 00001 001 R AC $46,839 17,879 SLURRY SEAL8668,450371,850 84 91

BLACKSTONE ROAD FERNCROFT WY S DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00006 001 R AC $13,097 18,152 SLURRY SEAL8619,14033580 84 91

CASTLETON COURT S FORESTDALE
CIR

CUL DE SAC 00008 001 R AC $6,049 17,309 SLURRY SEAL908,84031200 88 94

CASTLETON LANE DEVANEY DR FORESTDALE
CIR

00009 001 R AC $2,758 17,758 SLURRY SEAL864,03031130 84 91

CEDAR CREST
TERRACE

N DUBLIN RANCH
DR

CUL DE SAC 00010 001 R AC $13,665 17,017 SLURRY SEAL7719,97033530 74 83

COLEBROOK COURT S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

CUL DE SAC 00011 001 R AC $4,988 17,681 SLURRY SEAL857,29031150 83 90

COLEBROOK LANE S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

COLEBROOK CT 00012 001 R AC $17,275 17,400 SLURRY SEAL8925,24533765 87 93

CRANBROOK PLACE OAK BLUFF LN CUL DE SAC 00013 001 R AC $13,049 17,054 SLURRY SEAL7819,07031530 75 84
CRESTRIDGE
TERRACE

CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 00015 001 R AC $23,769 17,109 SLURRY SEAL7734,73531950 74 83

FERNCROFT COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE
RD

00017 001 R AC $6,263 17,649 SLURRY SEAL839,15231210 81 88

FERNCROFT WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00018 001 R AC $10,076 16,879 SLURRY SEAL9114,72531475 88 94

GLYNNIS ROSE DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY 245' S/O DUBLIN
BLVD

00020 001 C AC $55,687 20,107 SLURRY SEAL7981,380521,565 73 82

GROVELAND LANE APPLEGATE WY N DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00021 001 R AC $4,290 16,211 SLURRY SEAL806,27033190 76 84

HARTLAND LANE S FORESTDALE
CIR

S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

00023 001 R AC $4,516 17,493 SLURRY SEAL826,60033200 80 87

LONGMEADOW PLACE CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE
CIR

00025 001 R AC $9,655 15,963 SLURRY SEAL7514,11031370 71 80

N BRIDGEPOINT LANE OAK BLUFF LN ANTONE WY 00026 001 R AC $15,468 16,503 SLURRY SEAL7922,60533685 76 84

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
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Surface
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Before

PCI
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2032

N FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00028 001 R AC $23,823 16,898 SLURRY SEAL9134,815331,055 88 94

OAKBLUFF COURT CRANBROOK PL CUL DE SAC 00030 001 R AC $4,516 16,153 SLURRY SEAL816,60060110 77 85
OAKBLUFF LANE N DUBLIN RANCH

RD
SUGARLOAF CT 00031 001 R AC $10,726 15,805 SLURRY SEAL8115,67533475 77 85

OAKBLUFF LANE SUGARLOAF CT CRANBROOK PL 00031 002 R AC $25,065 16,195 SLURRY SEAL9336,630331,110 88 94
OAKHURST COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE

RD
00032 001 R AC $8,595 18,005 SLURRY SEAL8212,56031320 80 88

OAKHURST WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00033 001 R AC $17,839 18,610 SLURRY SEAL8426,07033790 83 90

RAMS GATE COURT APPLEGATE WY CUL DE SAC 00034 001 R AC $9,655 17,216 SLURRY SEAL7614,11031370 74 82
S BRIDGEPOINT LANE ANTONE WY COLEBROOK LN 00035 001 R AC $25,065 18,290 SLURRY SEAL8536,630331,110 84 91
S FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00038 001 R AC $23,823 16,164 SLURRY SEAL7534,815331,055 72 81

SADDLEBROOK PLACE ANTONE WY DEVANEY DR 00039 001 R AC $10,189 17,628 SLURRY SEAL8614,89031395 83 90
WOODSHIRE LANE OAKHURST WAY S DUBLIN

RANCH DR
00045 001 R AC $5,420 17,790 SLURRY SEAL817,92033240 79 87

MANGROVE DRIVE BOXWOOD WAY HAWK WAY 10320 001 R AC $26,420 14,367 SLURRY SEAL9438,610331,170 79 87
FAWN WAY HIBERNIA DRIVE FINCH WAY 10330 001 R AC $12,420 14,367 SLURRY SEAL9418,15033550 79 87
BOXWOOD WAY FAWN WAY FINCH WAY 10340 001 R AC $10,606 14,418 SLURRY SEAL9315,50031500 79 87
FINCH WAY BOXWOOD WAY MANGROVE

DRIVE
10350 001 R AC $10,162 14,367 SLURRY SEAL9414,85033450 79 87

PHEASANT COURT MANGROVE
DRIVE

END 10370 001 R AC $14,678 14,367 SLURRY SEAL9421,45033650 79 87

HAWK WAY MANGROVE
DRIVE

DUBLIN
BOULEVARD

10380 001 R AC $16,710 14,368 SLURRY SEAL9424,42033740 79 87

PEACOCK COURT HAWK WAY END 10410 001 R AC $8,581 14,368 SLURRY SEAL9412,54033380 79 87
IRON HORSE PARKWAYDUBLIN

BOULEVARD
MARTINELLI
WAY

10420 001 C AC $27,577 19,010 SLURRY SEAL8440,30062650 77 85

BAY LAUREL STREET INSPIRATION
CIRCLE

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

10440 001 R AC $69,626 15,347 SLURRY SEAL90101,750372,750 78 86

MEADOW COURT SILVERGATE
DRIVE

END 10450 001 R AC $5,558 16,265 SLURRY SEAL918,12231262 81 88

BUCKEYE COURT BAY LAUREL
STREET

CUL DE SAC 10470 001 R AC $8,379 16,261 SLURRY SEAL9112,24531395 81 88

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

S CUL DE SAC 10600 004 C AC/AC $12,088 20,377 SLURRY SEAL8417,66549352 80 88

WILDWOOD ROAD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

AMADOR
VALLEY
BOULEVARD

10700 001 C AC/AC $58,335 19,929 SLURRY SEAL8685,250312,750 82 89

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
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2032

LOCKHART STREET CENTRAL
PARKWAY

GLEASON
DRIVE

10860 001 C AC $84,219 19,036 SLURRY SEAL84123,076582,122 77 85

ROSEHILL PLACE CUL-DE-SAC CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10910 001 R AC $5,036 15,006 SLURRY SEAL947,36032230 82 89

REDWOOD AVENUE ASTERWOOD ASPEN 11060 002 R AC $3,952 20,957 SLURRY SEAL795,77533175 79 87
PERUGIA ST CAPOTERRA WAY PALERMO WAY 11109 001 C AC $15,123 21,198 SLURRY SEAL9022,10034650 85 92
BRANFORD LN MADDEN WAY RIDGFIELD WAY 11112 001 R AC $5,666 14,460 SLURRY SEAL948,28036230 79 87
JENKINS PL MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11113 001 R AC $6,651 14,460 SLURRY SEAL949,72036270 79 87
GRAFTON ST PALMERO WY GLEASON DR 11113 004 C AC $12,591 20,165 SLURRY SEAL9118,40040460 85 92
MADDEN WAY GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR 11114 001 C AC $50,774 21,187 SLURRY SEAL8874,200401,855 83 90
BRANDING IRON CT SILVERA RANCH BRANDING IRON

PL
11115 0001 R AC $9,169 14,470 SLURRY SEAL9413,40020670 79 87

RIDGEFIELD CT MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11115 001 R AC $11,332 14,585 SLURRY SEAL9316,56036460 79 87
RIDGEFIELD WY MADDEN WAY BRANFORD

LANE
11116 001 R AC $27,837 14,461 SLURRY SEAL9440,680361,130 79 87

GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR KOHREN WY 11118 001 C AC $16,970 21,319 SLURRY SEAL9024,80040620 85 92
ROCKING HORSE SILVERA RANCH CUL DE SAC 11123 001 R AC $13,302 14,460 SLURRY SEAL9419,44036540 79 87
ALEGRE DRIVE AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2002 001 R AC/AC $10,591 15,496 SLURRY SEAL9115,47731440 80 87
BETLEN DRIVE E/O HANSEN EAST END 2004 003 R AC/AC $19,553 17,080 SLURRY SEAL9328,57545635 84 91
CASA LINDA COURT PEPPERTREE

ROAD
CUL DE SAC 2006 001 R AC/AC $6,489 15,385 SLURRY SEAL949,48329327 83 90

CASTLE DRIVE SHADOW DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2007 001 R AC/AC $13,549 15,838 SLURRY SEAL9319,80033600 83 90
CORTO COURT PEPPERTREE

ROAD
CUL DE SAC 2009 001 R AC/AC $6,390 16,080 SLURRY SEAL949,33829322 85 91

DILLON WAY BETLEN DRIVE SIVERGATE
DRIVE

2011 001 R AC/AC $23,471 15,945 SLURRY SEAL8434,30035980 73 81

ESTRELLA COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2013 001 R AC/AC $14,333 14,764 SLURRY SEAL8820,94629645 75 84
HANSEN DRIVE OLD WEST END CUL-DE-SAC 2014 003 R AC $1,726 16,104 SLURRY SEAL952,5232987 84 91
KINGSTON PLACE HANSEN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2015 001 R AC/AC $12,013 17,132 SLURRY SEAL9117,55633532 82 90
LADERA DRIVE PEPPERTREE

ROAD
AMARILLO
ROAD

2017 001 R AC/AC $10,182 14,490 SLURRY SEAL8714,88031480 74 83

LUNA COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2018 001 R AC/AC $3,314 15,882 SLURRY SEAL934,84329167 83 90
PROW WAY BETLEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2021 001 R AC/AC $12,728 15,449 SLURRY SEAL9218,60031600 81 88
REILLY COURT CIRCLE WAY CUL DE SAC 2023 001 R AC/AC $5,176 15,600 SLURRY SEAL897,56431244 77 85
SAN SABANA ROAD SILVERGATE

DRIVE
PLATA WAY 2024 001 R AC/AC $21,849 15,218 SLURRY SEAL9031,930311,030 78 86

SAN SABANA COURT SILVERGATE
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 2025 001 R AC/AC $3,736 15,652 SLURRY SEAL965,46030182 87 93

CITY OF DUBLIN
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SILVERGATE DRIVE ROLLING HILLS
DR

DUBLIN BLVD 2029 001SB C AC/AC $56,864 20,583 SLURRY SEAL7583,100302,770 71 80

DAVONA DRIVE ALCOSTA BLVD VILLAGE
PARKWAY

5001 001 C AC/AC $125,234 20,442 SLURRY SEAL81183,015493,735 77 85

CARDIGAN COURT CARDIGAN
STREET

CUL DE SAC 5017 001 R AC/AC $3,413 15,641 SLURRY SEAL894,98829172 78 86

MAYAN COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 5052 001 R AC/AC $4,725 14,708 SLURRY SEAL956,90529238 82 89
JASMINE COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 5054 001 R AC/AC $4,663 15,759 SLURRY SEAL896,81529235 77 86
CYPRESS COURT WINEBERRY WAY CUL DE SAC 6006 001 R AC/AC $16,304 16,560 SLURRY SEAL9323,82633722 83 90
DARIAN COURT BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 6007 001 R AC/AC $8,672 14,701 SLURRY SEAL9312,67329437 80 88
MULBERRY COURT MULBERRY

PLACE
CUL DE SAC 6012 001 R AC/AC $3,794 16,463 SLURRY SEAL945,54442132 86 92

WINEBERRY WAY VILLAGE
PARKWAY

MULBERRY
PLACE

6014 002 R AC/AC $16,330 15,526 SLURRY SEAL8823,86537645 76 84

LOCUST COURT LOCUST PLACE CUL DE SAC 6015 001 R AC/AC $3,421 16,806 SLURRY SEAL905,00040125 80 87
NEWPORT COURT BURNHAM DRIVE CUL DE SAC 6050 001 R AC $5,621 14,563 SLURRY SEAL938,21529283 79 87
BRIGHTON DRIVE FIRETHORN WY VILLAGE PKWY 6053 001 C AC/AC $70,936 21,257 SLURRY SEAL85103,664372,480 82 89
OAK CT HICKORY LN CUL DE SAC 6100 001 R AC/AC $3,244 16,899 SLURRY SEAL954,74030158 89 94
CEDAR COURT CEDAR LANE CUL DE SAC 8007 001 R AC/AC $2,350 16,901 SLURRY SEAL953,43430114 89 94
LEWIS AVE VILLAGE

PARKWAY
PORTAGE ROAD 8023 001 C AC/AC $8,735 21,397 SLURRY SEAL7612,76537345 73 81

PIKE COURT MAPLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8025 001 R AC/AC $2,240 16,489 SLURRY SEAL953,27330109 87 93
CLARK AVE DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY 8041 002 C AC/AC $21,042 21,900 SLURRY SEAL8730,75041750 85 92
GRAYHAWK LN SOUTHWIND GRAYHAWK CT 9024 001 C AC $15,347 21,197 SLURRY SEAL8522,42836623 80 87
HOBSTONE PL LEDGEWOOD TER CUL-DE-SAC 9025 001 R AC $9,967 17,018 SLURRY SEAL9214,56535365 89 94
MILBRIDGE CT PENWOOD CUL-DE-SAC 9028 001 R AC $5,402 15,923 SLURRY SEAL787,89444111 74 83
PENWOOD LN ROUND HILL NEWFIELDS 9031 001 R AC $25,291 16,499 SLURRY SEAL7936,960351,056 76 84
PENWOOD PL ROUND HILL CUL-DE-SAC 9032 001 R AC $10,470 15,471 SLURRY SEAL7515,30035386 71 80
POPPY HILLS LN POPPY HILLS CT GRAYHAWK 9035 001 C AC $8,622 19,007 SLURRY SEAL8212,60035360 75 83
ROYAL PINES CT TWIN EAGLES CUL-DE-SAC 9037 001 C AC $9,080 20,111 SLURRY SEAL8513,27035328 79 87
WOODVALE TER LEDGEWOOD ROUND HILL 9043 001 R AC $10,035 16,333 SLURRY SEAL7814,66535419 75 83
LEDGEWOOD TER ROUND HILL DR WOODVALE TER 9044 001 R AC $25,798 17,813 SLURRY SEAL8037,700291,300 78 86
AMATRICE WAY CAPISTRELLO VALERIO 9047 001 R AC $10,620 14,483 SLURRY SEAL9415,52032485 79 87
CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA W CANTARA 9051 001 R AC $17,518 14,483 SLURRY SEAL9425,60032800 79 87
KOHNEN WY BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 9057 001 R AC $23,854 14,471 SLURRY SEAL9434,860281,245 79 87
W CANTARA DR POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR 9069 001 R AC $38,873 14,470 SLURRY SEAL9456,808361,578 79 87
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BRAMANTE LN PALERMO WY LEE THOMPSON
ST

BRAMALP 010 R AC $14,321 14,489 SLURRY SEAL9320,92832654 79 87

BRODIE WAY BRANNIGAN ST HOULTON ST BRODWY 10 R AC $11,968 14,462 SLURRY SEAL9417,49033530 79 87
COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR PALISADES DR COPPPKDR 010 R AC $38,342 17,010 SLURRY SEAL9656,032321,751 89 94
CORSICA CT SYRAH RD END CORSCT 010 R AC $9,832 16,447 SLURRY SEAL9614,36832449 88 94
HIGHPOINT CT TERRACE RIDGE

CT
END HIGHPTCT 010 R AC $23,780 14,381 SLURRY SEAL9434,752321,086 79 87

HOULTON ST BRODIE WY COLCHESTER
LN

HOULST 10 R AC $6,097 14,461 SLURRY SEAL948,91033270 79 87

LA VINA ST W CANTARA DR VALLEY VISTA
DR

LAVINST 010 R AC $38,429 14,418 SLURRY SEAL9356,160321,755 79 87

LEMBERT HILLS DR DELAMAR DR LEMBERT HILLS
CT

LEMBERHD
R

010 R AC $30,941 15,644 SLURRY SEAL9545,216321,413 84 91

LEE THOMPSON WY CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY LETHWY 10 C AC $20,542 19,758 SLURRY SEAL9030,02038790 84 91
MIRANO CT CAPOTERRA WY END MIRANOCT 010 R AC $6,657 14,367 SLURRY SEAL949,72832304 79 87
PERUGIA ST RIMINI LN PALERMO WY PERUGIST 010 R AC $3,898 14,490 SLURRY SEAL935,69632178 79 87
REIMERS CT REIMERS WY END REIMCT 10 R AC $8,957 18,637 SLURRY SEAL9413,09034385 88 94
SCALA CT W CANTARA DR END SCALACT 010 R AC $4,204 14,367 SLURRY SEAL946,14432192 79 87
SHELTON ST COLCHESTER LN KOHNEN WY SHELST 10 R AC $12,307 14,460 SLURRY SEAL9417,98533545 79 87
S TERRACINA DR CROAK RD TRAMONTI DR STERRADR 010 R AC $16,204 15,116 SLURRY SEAL9423,68032740 81 89
THORNDIKE LN COLCHESTER CT KOHNEN WY THORLN 10 R AC $10,613 14,512 SLURRY SEAL9315,51033470 79 87
TRAVERTINO ST S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR TRAVTST 010 R AC $14,255 15,116 SLURRY SEAL9420,83232651 81 89
TRESCOTT CT BRODIE WY END TRESCT 10 R AC $8,355 14,461 SLURRY SEAL9412,21033370 79 87
VASARI ST S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR VASIRIST 010 R AC $12,569 15,116 SLURRY SEAL9418,36832574 81 89

$1,981,761Treatment Total

$2,572,166Year 2032 TotalYear 2032 Area Total 3,713,502
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2033

ERIE COURT EDENSBURG
LANE

CUL DE SAC 8027 001 R AC/AC $13,227 3,638 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

774,92030164 61 72

$13,227Treatment Total

SOUTHWICK DRIVE WEST VOMAC
ROAD

ALCOSTA
BOULEVARD

10020 001 C AC/AC $280,650 6,844 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

8354,604341,606 68 100
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$280,650Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WAY 8001 004EB A AC/AC $20,210 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9226,90438708 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WY 8001 004WB A AC/AC $22,869 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9230,44443708 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005EB A AC/AC $37,008 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9249,26663782 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005WB A AC/AC $22,322 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9229,71638782 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010EB A AC/AC $82,421 25,019 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010WB A AC/AC $82,421 25,016 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD IRON HORSE
PKWY

ARNOLD RD 8001 011EBA A AC/AC $38,176 25,019 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 8001 011EBB A AC/AC $46,852 25,016 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR ARNOLD RD 8001 011WBA A AC/AC $46,852 25,016 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE TR 8001 011WBB A AC/AC $38,176 24,531 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 89 94

DOUGHERTY ROAD N CITY LIMIT AT
FALL CREEK RD

700 FT N/O
AMADOR
VALLEY BL

8042 001SB A AC/AC $101,561 25,926 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93135,200403,380 90 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 700 FT N/O
AMADOR VALLEY
BL

SCARLETT DR 8042 002SB A AC/AC $115,834 25,926 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93154,200403,855 90 95

$654,702Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009EB A AC/AC $125,331 9,520 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7263,400401,585 66 75

$125,331Treatment Total

REGIONAL STREET AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 1003 001 C AC/AC $39,300 18,044 SLURRY SEAL9355,223491,127 86 93

REGIONAL STREET DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 1003 002 C AC/AC $29,648 18,236 SLURRY SEAL9141,66049826 84 91
LAS PALMAS WAY BETLEN DRIVE END 10150 001 R AC $19,798 13,675 SLURRY SEAL8927,81933843 72 81
LAS PALMAS COURT LAS PALMAS WAY END 10160 001 R AC $9,911 13,695 SLURRY SEAL8913,92633422 72 81
CAPOTERRA WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11107 001 C AC $30,971 17,861 SLURRY SEAL8843,520341,280 79 87
PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11108 001 C AC $21,606 16,701 SLURRY SEAL8730,36033920 76 84
PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON

ST
11108 002 C AC $19,336 18,739 SLURRY SEAL9027,17038715 82 89

PALERMO WAY LEE THOMPSON
ST

LOCKHART ST 11108 003 C AC $32,452 18,884 SLURRY SEAL9045,600381,200 82 89

GRAFTON ST CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 11113 002 C AC $14,518 16,075 SLURRY SEAL8820,40040510 76 84
GRAFTON ST CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 11113 003 C AC $21,065 16,432 SLURRY SEAL8829,60040740 77 85
GRAFTON ST KOHNEN WAY ANTONE WAY 11113 005 C AC $29,342 17,778 SLURRY SEAL8741,230381,085 78 86
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SILVERA RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD FALLON RD 11120 001 C AC $55,225 17,595 SLURRY SEAL8777,600401,940 77 85
CAMPBELL LN DUBLIN BLVD PARCEL

BOUNDRY
11129 001 C AC $10,248 15,719 SLURRY SEAL8214,40036400 70 79

POSITANO PWAY FALLON RD LA STRADA DR 11135 001 C AC/AC $91,035 18,513 SLURRY SEAL93127,920482,665 88 94
MAPE WAY CALLE VERDE

DRIVE
SAN SABANA
ROAD

2020 001 R AC/AC $5,957 13,711 SLURRY SEAL878,37031270 71 80

KOLB PLACE MANZINATA LANE CUL DE SAC 3014 001 R AC/AC $8,913 16,357 SLURRY SEAL9712,52431404 89 95
CANTERBURY COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 5015 001 R AC/AC $3,343 13,164 SLURRY SEAL924,69829162 74 82
CRANFORD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE LARKDALE

AVENUE
5023 001 C AC/AC $26,915 18,150 SLURRY SEAL8837,820311,220 81 88

BRIGHTON DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY TAMARACK DR 6053 002 C AC/AC $63,590 19,563 SLURRY SEAL9089,355372,415 85 92
CASTLE COURT CASTLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 9002 001 R AC $10,567 13,545 SLURRY SEAL8914,84829512 73 81
BENT TREE DR FALLON RD EAST SUGAR

HILL
9018 001 C AC $51,111 17,091 SLURRY SEAL8271,820361,995 72 81

SOUTHWIND LN BENT TREE GRAY HAWK 9040 001 C AC $16,678 16,609 SLURRY SEAL8223,43636651 71 80
ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH

DR
VINTON AVE ALTATRD 010 R AC $26,189 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9436,800321,150 78 86

AVERY CT AVERY DR END AVERYCT 010 R AC $2,414 14,250 SLURRY SEAL943,39232106 78 86
AVERY WY ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH

DR
AVERYWY 010 R AC $21,566 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9430,30432947 78 86

BASSETTS WY ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH
DR

BASSETWY 010 R AC $19,266 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9427,07232846 78 86

CROAK ROAD North end of
Section 3

1,700' north of
end of section 3

Croak 4 R AC $20,567 13,568 SLURRY SEAL028,900171,700 81 89

CROAK ROAD Northern end of
section 4

Terracina Drive Croak 5 R AC $40,351 13,568 SLURRY SEAL756,700183,150 81 89

E CANTARA DR LA STRADA DR POSITANO
PKWY

ECANTARAD
R

010 R AC $16,647 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9423,39232731 78 86

GIOVANNI WY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON
ST

GIOVWY 010 R AC $23,525 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9433,056321,033 78 86

JORDAN RANCH DR FALLON RD LA VINA ST JORDANDR 010 R AC $73,511 14,250 SLURRY SEAL94103,296323,228 78 86
KINSLEY ST AVERY WY VINTON AVE KINSLEYST 010 R AC $7,788 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9410,94432342 78 86
LEE THOMPSON WY CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY LETHWY 20 C AC $20,958 15,626 SLURRY SEAL8729,45038775 75 83
MONTALCINO ST CENTRAL PKWY CAPOTERRA WY MONTALST 010 R AC $10,635 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9414,94432467 78 86
N SPAGO DR E CANTARA DR S SPAGO DR NSPAGODR 010 R AC $19,425 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9427,29632853 78 86
REIMERS WY REIMERS CT MARSHALL

CANYON DR
REIMWY 20 C AC $7,985 15,978 SLURRY SEAL8311,22034330 72 81

RIMINI CT AVIANO WY END RIMINICT 010 R AC $9,883 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9413,88832434 78 86
S SPAGO DR E CANTARA DR N SPAGO DR SSPAGODR 010 R AC $19,198 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9426,97632843 78 86

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 32 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

TERRACE RIDGE CT SILVER RANCH
DR

HIGHPOINTE CT TERRACERC
T

010 R AC $5,215 14,250 SLURRY SEAL947,32832229 78 86

VALLEY VISTA DR VINTON AVE JORDAN RANCH
DR

VALLEYVDR 010 R AC $45,592 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9464,064322,002 78 86

VINTON AVE POSITANO PKWY JORDAN RANCH
DR

VINTONA 010 R AC $24,959 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9435,072321,096 78 86

VITTORIA LP PALERMO WY PALERMO WY VITTLOOP 010 R AC $42,084 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9459,136321,848 78 86
WHITEHORSE WY ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH

DR
WHITEHWY 010 R AC $23,661 14,250 SLURRY SEAL9433,248321,039 78 86

$1,092,945Treatment Total

DEERVALE ROAD GALINDO DRIVE VOMAC ROAD 4008 001 R AC $268,707 6,210 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

8453,940311,740 69 100

BEDFORD WAY CANTERBURY
LANE

CANTERBURY
LANE

5011 001 R AC $132,037 6,734 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

8926,50531855 68 100

$400,744Treatment Total

$2,567,599Year 2033 TotalYear 2033 Area Total 2,610,696

$21,476,586Grand Total26,742,415Grand Total Section Area:

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 33 MTC StreetSaver

Interest: 4.00% Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024 

Scenario: PTAP24_SC1: Funding Level of $2.2M – $2.6M/Year 



YearYearYear Budget PM Budget PM Budget PM

2024 $2,300,000 100%

2025 $3,000,000 77%

2026 $4,500,000 8%

2027 $4,500,000 35%

2028 $4,500,000 28%

2029 $4,500,000 85%

2030 $4,500,000 20%

2031 $4,500,000 54%

2032 $4,500,000 68%

2033 $4,500,000 86%

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

**DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012EB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY5784,500501,690 58 100

**DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012WB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY6584,500501,690 65 100

**DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013EB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY4662,160421,480 47 100

**DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013WB A AC $0 0 OVERLAY4962,160421,480 50 100

$0Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002NB A AC $26,141 26,482 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8349,53078635 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002SB A AC $18,433 26,563 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8434,92555635 84 91

TASSAJARA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 10260 003NB A AC $39,837 27,293 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7975,480781,480 79 87

TASSAJARA ROAD CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 10260 004NB A AC $26,853 26,536 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7650,880651,060 76 84

TASSAJARA ROAD CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 10260 004SB A AC $19,470 26,751 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7636,890301,060 76 84

TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 005NB A AC $26,473 26,748 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8350,160301,425 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 005SB A AC $35,198 26,516 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7566,690421,425 75 83

ARNOLD ROAD DUBLIN BLVD MARTINELLI WY 10290 003 A AC $19,797 33,315 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7737,51062605 77 85

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003EB A AC $29,366 34,625 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7955,640262,140 79 87

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003WB A AC $29,366 32,862 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7655,640262,140 76 85

CENTRAL PARKWAY BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 10300 005 A AC $109,161 38,783 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,832623,336 78 86

CENTRAL PARKWAY FALLON RD CROAD RD 10300 007 A AC $108,986 37,082 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,500702,950 78 86

MARTINELLI WY ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE
PWAY

11128 001 A AC $23,275 38,852 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7944,100421,050 79 87

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 1 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002NB A AC/AC $30,400 31,839 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7857,600321,800 78 86

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002SB A AC/AC $30,400 31,437 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8157,600321,800 81 89

VILLAGE PARKWAY DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE 5055 003 A AC/AC $19,042 26,515 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7936,08041880 79 87

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006EB A AC/AC $66,183 30,224 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

83125,400333,800 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006WB A AC/AC $86,239 30,638 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

82163,400433,800 82 90

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007EB A AC/AC $18,525 31,873 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7835,10036975 78 86

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007WB A AC/AC $16,981 31,654 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7932,17533975 79 87

DUBLIN BLVD TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 8001 015EB A AC/AC $15,656 26,868 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7729,66432927 77 85

DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 8001 017EB A AC $53,591 36,385 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78101,541511,991 78 86

DUBLIN BLVD FALLON RD LOCKHART ST 8001 017WB A AC/AC $42,032 28,983 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7679,640401,991 76 84

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001NB A AC/AC $33,377 29,767 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8463,240302,108 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001SB A AC/AC $42,277 28,271 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8680,104382,108 87 93

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002NB A AC/AC $47,104 28,271 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8689,250302,975 87 93

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002SB A AC/AC $45,534 28,963 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8586,275292,975 85 92

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY RD

9017 003NB A AC/AC $27,376 28,963 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8551,870391,330 85 92

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

9017 003SB A AC/AC $25,270 27,348 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8747,880361,330 88 94

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004NB A AC/AC $30,411 28,271 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8657,620431,340 87 93

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD.

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004SB A AC/AC $35,361 29,450 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8467,000501,340 84 91

FALLON RD TASSAJARA RD CYDONIA CT 9021 001 A AC $18,319 35,497 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7434,710261,335 74 83

$1,196,433Treatment Total

**ANTONE WAY S DUBLIN RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 00001 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8668,450371,850 87 93

**APPLEGATE COURT GROVELAND LN CUL DE SAC 00002 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL528,84031200 52 65

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 2 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

**APPLEGATE WAY CEDAR CREST
TERR

GROVELAND LN 00003 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7220,95533635 72 81

BANGOR COURT CUL DE SAC KILLIAN ST 00004 001 R AC $6,762 22,511 SLURRY SEAL7713,52433370 77 86

**BLACKSTONE ROAD FERNCROFT WY S DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00006 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8619,14033580 87 93

**CASTLETON COURT S FORESTDALE
CIR

CUL DE SAC 00008 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL908,84031200 91 96

**CASTLETON LANE DEVANEY DR FORESTDALE
CIR

00009 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL864,03031130 87 93

**CEDAR CREST
TERRACE

N DUBLIN RANCH
DR

CUL DE SAC 00010 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7719,97033530 77 86

**COLEBROOK COURT S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

CUL DE SAC 00011 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL857,29031150 86 92

**COLEBROOK LANE S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

COLEBROOK CT 00012 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8925,24533765 90 95

**CRANBROOK PLACE OAK BLUFF LN CUL DE SAC 00013 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7819,07031530 78 86

**CRESTRIDGE
TERRACE

CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 00015 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7734,73531950 77 86

**FERNCROFT COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE
RD

00017 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL839,15231210 84 91

**FERNCROFT WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00018 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9114,72531475 92 96

GLYNNIS ROSE DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY 245' S/O DUBLIN
BLVD

00020 001 C AC $40,690 31,160 SLURRY SEAL7981,380521,565 79 87

**GROVELAND LANE APPLEGATE WY N DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00021 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL806,27033190 80 88

**HARTLAND COURT S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

CUL DE SAC 00022 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL739,09031208 73 82

**HARTLAND LANE S FORESTDALE
CIR

S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

00023 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL826,60033200 83 90

KILLIAN STREET CENTRAL PKWY ROSCOMMON
WY

00024 001 R AC $6,845 22,686 SLURRY SEAL7913,69037370 79 87

**LONGMEADOW
PLACE

CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE
CIR

00025 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7514,11031370 75 84

**N BRIDGEPOINT
LANE

OAK BLUFF LN ANTONE WY 00026 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7922,60533685 79 87

**N DUBLIN RANCH
ROAD

TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 00027 001 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL73105,450372,850 73 82

**N FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00028 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9134,815331,055 92 96

O RYAN STREET ROSCOMMON WY 329FT S/O
ROSCOMMON
WY

00029 001 R AC $5,429 22,597 SLURRY SEAL7710,85733329 77 86

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 3 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

**OAKBLUFF COURT CRANBROOK PL CUL DE SAC 00030 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL816,60060110 81 89

**OAKBLUFF LANE N DUBLIN RANCH
RD

SUGARLOAF CT 00031 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8115,67533475 81 89

**OAKBLUFF LANE SUGARLOAF CT CRANBROOK PL 00031 002 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9336,630331,110 94 97

**OAKHURST COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE
RD

00032 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8212,56031320 83 90

**OAKHURST WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00033 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8426,07033790 85 91

**RAMS GATE COURT APPLEGATE WY CUL DE SAC 00034 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7614,11031370 76 85

**S BRIDGEPOINT
LANE

ANTONE WY COLEBROOK LN 00035 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8536,630331,110 86 92

**S DUBLIN RANCH
ROAD

TASSAJARA RD ANTONE WY 00037 001 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL69103,000502,060 70 79

**S FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00038 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7534,815331,055 75 84

**SADDLEBROOK
PLACE

ANTONE WY DEVANEY DR 00039 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8614,89031395 86 92

**SUGARLOAF COURT CUL DE SAC OAK BLUFF LN 00041 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL749,00031205 74 83

**WOODSHIRE LANE OAKHURST WAY S DUBLIN
RANCH DR

00045 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL817,92033240 82 89

WEST VOMAC ROAD SAN RAMON
ROAD

SOUTHWICK
DRIVE

10010 001 C AC/AC $39,699 24,394 SLURRY SEAL8279,398332,406 82 90

ALTO WAY REGIO DRIVE SOLANA DRIVE 10050 001 R AC/AC $8,293 22,333 SLURRY SEAL8316,58531535 83 90

SCARLETT DRIVE DOUGHERTY RD CUL DE SAC
(HOUSTON PL)

10220 002 R AC $25,584 24,033 SLURRY SEAL8051,168391,312 80 88

IRON HORSE PARKWAYDUBLIN
BOULEVARD

MARTINELLI
WAY

10420 001 C AC $20,150 26,607 SLURRY SEAL8440,30062650 84 91

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 10600 001 C AC/AC $41,773 23,204 SLURRY SEAL7683,545491,705 76 85

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 002 C AC/AC $13,965 30,909 SLURRY SEAL8127,93049570 82 89

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 003 C AC/AC $2,450 23,601 SLURRY SEAL824,90049100 82 90

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

S CUL DE SAC 10600 004 C AC/AC $8,833 22,401 SLURRY SEAL8417,66549352 84 91

GLEN ABBEY PLACE CUL-DE-SAC W. COG HILL
LANE

10800 001 R AC $2,700 21,979 SLURRY SEAL815,40030180 82 89

SUMMERGLEN DRIVE HACIENDA PERSIMMON 10990 001 R AC $37,264 21,997 SLURRY SEAL8274,528322,329 83 90

WALNUT STREET SUMMERGLEN WINTERBROOK 11000 001 R AC $13,107 22,475 SLURRY SEAL8526,21434771 86 92

ASPEN STREET CENTRAL PRKWY PERSIMMON 11030 001 R AC $27,472 24,087 SLURRY SEAL8254,944321,717 83 90

REDWOOD AVENUE ASTERWOOD ASPEN 11060 002 R AC $2,888 28,662 SLURRY SEAL795,77533175 80 87

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 4 MTC StreetSaver



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2024

CAMPBELL LN DUBLIN BLVD PARCEL
BOUNDRY

11129 001 C AC $7,200 25,091 SLURRY SEAL8214,40036400 82 90

**POSITANO PWAY LA STRADA DR AVANTI AVE 11135 002 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL6870,464481,468 69 78

**POSITANO PWAY AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 11135 003 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7417,40832544 75 83

SILVERGATE DRIVE ROLLING HILLS
DR

DUBLIN BLVD 2029 001SB C AC/AC $41,550 28,049 SLURRY SEAL7583,100302,770 75 84

MARWICK DRIVE FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 3020 001 R AC $30,852 22,153 SLURRY SEAL7661,703331,830 76 85

PEPPERTREE ROAD W. VOMAC RD SHANNON AVE 3022 001 R AC $17,425 25,964 SLURRY SEAL8734,85041850 88 94

REGIO DRIVE PEPPERTREE
DRIVE

CASTILIAN
DRIVE

3023 001 R AC/AC $12,090 22,407 SLURRY SEAL7824,18031780 78 86

ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3024 001 C AC $72,390 23,748 SLURRY SEAL79144,780383,810 79 87

ZAPATA COURT VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3034 001 R AC/AC $2,821 22,424 SLURRY SEAL825,64231182 82 90

VIA ZAPATA JUAREZ LANE CUL DE SAC 3040 001 R AC/AC $32,302 23,458 SLURRY SEAL8264,604312,084 83 90

CREEKSIDE DRIVE BRITTANY DRIVE SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3046 001 C AC $67,980 24,846 SLURRY SEAL77135,960334,120 77 85

IRONWOOD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4022 001 R AC/AC $31,930 22,001 SLURRY SEAL7963,860312,060 79 87

DAVONA DRIVE ALCOSTA BLVD VILLAGE
PARKWAY

5001 001 C AC/AC $91,508 24,639 SLURRY SEAL81183,015493,735 82 89

BANDON DRIVE ALCOSTA BLVD DAVONA DRIVE 5003 001 R AC $29,600 22,091 SLURRY SEAL7859,200371,600 78 86

BLUEBELL WAY DEVONA DRIVE EDENBERRY
PLACE

5005 001 R AC/AC $3,178 22,598 SLURRY SEAL866,35531205 87 93

LUCANIA STREET DAVONA DRIVE BRIGHTON
DRIVE

5033 001 C AC $13,135 23,191 SLURRY SEAL8926,27037710 90 95

ROSITA COURT NEW CASTLE
LANE

CUL DE SAC 6047 001 R AC/AC $3,378 25,386 SLURRY SEAL766,75529233 76 85

LANGMUIR LANE BRIGHTON DRIVE MANSFIELD AVE 6051 001 R AC/AC $16,740 23,472 SLURRY SEAL7733,480311,080 77 85

BRIGHTON DRIVE FIRETHORN WY VILLAGE PKWY 6053 001 C AC/AC $51,832 23,632 SLURRY SEAL85103,664372,480 86 92

LEWIS AVE VILLAGE
PARKWAY

PORTAGE ROAD 8023 001 C AC/AC $6,383 29,038 SLURRY SEAL7612,76537345 76 85

CLARK AVE DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY 8041 002 C AC/AC $15,375 24,363 SLURRY SEAL8730,75041750 88 94

BENT TREE DR FALLON RD EAST SUGAR
HILL

9018 001 C AC $35,910 27,370 SLURRY SEAL8271,820361,995 82 90

CLIFDEN CT MOUNTAINRISE
PL

CUL-DE-SAC 9019 001 C AC $4,732 23,206 SLURRY SEAL779,46331235 77 85

FALLON RD DUBLIN BLVD EL CHARRO RD 9021 006 C AC $68,400 28,224 SLURRY SEAL77136,800761,800 78 86

GALWAY CT MOUNTAINRISE
PL

CUL-DE-SAC 9022 001 R AC $9,563 22,746 SLURRY SEAL8119,12629605 81 89

GRAYHAWK CT GREYHAWK LN CUL-DE-SAC 9023 001 R AC $6,186 23,092 SLURRY SEAL8312,37136296 84 91

GRAYHAWK LN SOUTHWIND GRAYHAWK CT 9024 001 C AC $11,214 29,189 SLURRY SEAL8522,42836623 85 92

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 5 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year
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2024

**HOBSTONE PL LEDGEWOOD TER CUL-DE-SAC 9025 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL9214,56535365 92 96

**MILBRIDGE CT PENWOOD CUL-DE-SAC 9028 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL787,89444111 78 86

**PENWOOD LN ROUND HILL NEWFIELDS 9031 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7936,960351,056 79 87

**PENWOOD PL ROUND HILL CUL-DE-SAC 9032 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7515,30035386 75 84

POPPY HILLS LN POPPY HILLS CT GRAYHAWK 9035 001 C AC $6,300 28,096 SLURRY SEAL8212,60035360 82 90

POPPY HILLS CT POPPYHILLS LN CUL-DE-SAC 9036 001 C AC $3,310 27,282 SLURRY SEAL846,62035138 84 91

ROYAL PINES CT TWIN EAGLES CUL-DE-SAC 9037 001 C AC $6,635 27,379 SLURRY SEAL8513,27035328 85 92

SOUTHWIND LN BENT TREE GRAY HAWK 9040 001 C AC $11,718 26,601 SLURRY SEAL8223,43636651 82 90

STONEHAVEN LN BENT TREE STONEHAVEN 9041 001 R AC $2,310 21,858 SLURRY SEAL864,62035132 87 93

**WOODVALE TER LEDGEWOOD ROUND HILL 9043 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL7814,66535419 78 86

**LEDGEWOOD TER ROUND HILL DR WOODVALE TER 9044 001 R AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8037,700291,300 81 88

**ROUND HILL DR LEDGEWOOD TER N DUBLIN
RANCH PKWY

9045 001 C AC $0 0 SLURRY SEAL8550,460291,740 85 92

FORINO DR LA STRADA MONTIANO 9055 001 R AC $9,440 25,251 SLURRY SEAL7318,88032590 74 82

FORINO DR MONITANO CERRETO 9055 002 R AC $11,072 27,223 SLURRY SEAL8222,14432692 83 90

HIGHLAND MEADOWS
CT

SADDLE CREEK END OF CUL DE
SAC

9056 001 R AC $5,970 22,841 SLURRY SEAL8011,94030398 81 88

SADDLE CREEK TERR LOCHGREEN E COG HILL 9064 001 R AC $9,600 22,682 SLURRY SEAL8319,20032600 84 91

SAINT PATRICK WY 400' E/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

AMADOR PLAZA
RD

9065 002 C AC/PCC $6,880 29,214 SLURRY SEAL7913,76043320 80 87

MAGUIRE WAY FINNIAN WY KEEGAN ST MAGUIREW
Y

010 R AC $14,782 29,989 SLURRY SEAL7529,56438778 76 84

MOLINARO WY AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST MOLINWY 010 R AC $10,624 22,380 SLURRY SEAL7521,24832664 75 84

N. MARIPOSA LN VENTURA WY MARIPOSA CIR NMARLN 10 R AC $6,630 22,103 SLURRY SEAL7813,26034390 78 86

REIMERS WY REIMERS CT MARSHALL
CANYON DR

REIMWY 20 C AC $5,610 24,739 SLURRY SEAL8311,22034330 83 90

RIDGELINE CT RIDGELINE PL END RIDGCT 10 R AC $3,655 22,152 SLURRY SEAL747,31034215 74 83

$1,102,108Treatment Total

**DUBLIN BLVD WEST END SCHAFER
RANCH RD

8001 001A A AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

6897,995472,085 68 78

**DUBLIN BLVD SCHAEFER
RANCH RD

INSPIRATION DR 8001 001B A AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

70255,670376,910 70 79

**DUBLIN BLVD INSPIRATION DR 650' W/O
SILVERGATE DR

8001 002 A AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

5486,592322,706 54 66

**DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003EB A AC/AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

7435,49039910 74 83

**DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003WB A AC/AC $0 0 CHIP SEAL AND
SLURRY SEAL

7524,57027910 75 84

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 6 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



$0Treatment Total

$2,298,541Year 2024 TotalYear 2024 Area Total 6,307,477
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Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment
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PCILength Width Area
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2025

TASSAJARA ROAD SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

NO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 006NB A AC $19,184 23,298 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9034,950301,165 89 94

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008WB A AC/AC $36,227 27,599 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9066,000332,000 89 95

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001EB A AC/AC $24,261 27,641 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8944,200341,300 88 94

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001WB A AC/AC $24,261 22,005 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8844,200341,300 87 93

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

9016 002WB A AC $39,191 19,721 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9071,400342,100 88 94

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

DOUGHERTY RD 9016 003EB A AC/AC $70,642 22,261 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

88128,700225,850 87 93

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

DOUGHERTY RD 9016 003WB A AC/AC $70,642 22,005 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

88128,700225,850 87 93

$284,407Treatment Total

HACIENDA DRIVE GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 10270 001SB A AC $85,511 10,453 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7259,200301,850 70 79

HACIENDA DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 10270 002SB A AC $81,163 11,945 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7156,19073845 69 78

GLEASON DRIVE ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10280 001EB A AC $66,300 11,786 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6845,900301,530 66 76

DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 8001 007A A AC/AC $57,200 12,495 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6439,600331,200 62 73

DUBLIN BLVD BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 8001 016EB A AC/AC $191,880 13,139 Microsurfacing w/Digouts71132,840403,321 69 79

DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST BRANNIGAN ST 8001 016WB A AC/AC $201,474 13,322 Microsurfacing w/Digouts71139,482423,321 70 79

$683,528Treatment Total

BELCARA COURT KILLIAN ST CUL DE SAC 00005 001 R AC $10,384 20,880 SLURRY SEAL7519,97033530 74 82

ROSCOMMON WAY FOXFORD WY GLYNNIS ROSE
DR

00036 001 R AC $24,435 17,137 SLURRY SEAL9046,990371,270 90 95

REGIONAL STREET DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 1003 002 C AC/AC $21,663 13,145 SLURRY SEAL9141,66049826 90 95

EDENBERRY PLACE BLUBELL WAY CUL DE SAC 10110 001 R AC/AC $8,219 13,921 SLURRY SEAL9015,80529545 89 95

LIMERICK COURT LIMERICK AVENUE END 10140 001 R AC/AC $5,159 18,396 SLURRY SEAL829,92129342 81 88

PEARL PLACE TURQUOISE
STREET

END 10180 001 R AC/AC $5,491 16,694 SLURRY SEAL8710,56032330 86 93

TURQUOISE STREET SAPPHIRE
STREET

STAGECOACH
ROAD

10240 001 R AC/AC $16,307 14,711 SLURRY SEAL9031,36032980 89 95

ZANDOL COURT WEST VOMAC
ROAD

END 10250 001 R AC/AC $8,466 17,710 SLURRY SEAL8916,28032470 89 94

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630
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2025

BLOOMFIELD TERR. INSPIRATION
CIRCLE

CUL DE SAC 10490 001 R AC $9,833 16,955 SLURRY SEAL8918,91031610 88 94

INSPIRATION CIRCLE N/O BAY LAUREL
ST

175' W/O DRY
CREEK RD

10530 002 R AC $70,111 20,248 SLURRY SEAL76134,828373,644 75 83

WILLOW CREEK DRIVE SHADY CREEK
ROAD

DOUGHERTY
ROAD

10640 001 R AC/AC $14,742 18,018 SLURRY SEAL8828,35045630 88 94

QUAIL CREEK CIRCLE CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK
ROAD

10660 001 R AC/AC $7,254 20,503 SLURRY SEAL8613,95031450 86 92

SQUIRREL CREEK
CIRCLE

CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK
ROAD

10670 001 R AC/AC $9,048 20,427 SLURRY SEAL8617,40029600 86 92

WILDWOOD ROAD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

AMADOR
VALLEY
BOULEVARD

10700 001 C AC/AC $44,330 21,817 SLURRY SEAL8685,250312,750 85 92

BLAIRMORE PLACE CUL-DE-SAC E. SIGNAL HILL
DR

10710 001 R AC $3,744 20,051 SLURRY SEAL877,20030240 86 93

EAGLEBROOK
TERRACE

INNISBROOK WAY W. SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10750 001 R AC $14,758 17,221 SLURRY SEAL9028,38033860 90 95

EAST CASTLE PINES
WAY

E. SUGAR HILL
WAY

SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10760 001 R AC $10,296 19,921 SLURRY SEAL8819,80033600 88 94

WEST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

E. CASTLE PINES BENT TREE 10770 002 R AC $16,474 19,106 SLURRY SEAL8931,68033960 89 94

HAZELTINE LANE EAGLEBROOKE
TR

W.SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10820 001 R AC $12,184 21,519 SLURRY SEAL7923,43033710 78 86

INNISBROOK WAY EAGLEBROOK TR. SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10830 001 R AC $7,550 21,431 SLURRY SEAL8014,52033440 79 87

SABLE OAKS WAY E. CASTLE PINES SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10920 001 R AC $12,527 21,545 SLURRY SEAL8524,09033730 84 91

SOMERSET LANE TASSAJARA ROAD CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10940 001 R AC $6,552 17,984 SLURRY SEAL8112,60036350 80 87

WEST CASTLE PINES
TERRACE

SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

W. COG HILL
LANE

10950 001 R AC $7,550 19,106 SLURRY SEAL8914,52033440 89 94

WEST COG HILL LANE SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

W. CASTLE
PINES

10960 001 R AC $13,790 18,423 SLURRY SEAL9026,52034780 90 95

EAST COG HILL
TERRACE

SIGNAL HILL DR SADDLE CREEK
TER

10961 001 R AC $12,813 20,598 SLURRY SEAL8824,64032770 88 94

EAST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

EAGLEBROOK TR. HAZELTINE
LANE

10970 001 R AC $12,355 20,004 SLURRY SEAL8823,76036660 88 94

WINTERBROOK
AVENUE

WALNUT ASTERWOOD 11010 001 R AC $16,823 20,995 SLURRY SEAL7632,352321,011 75 83

ASTERWOOD DRIVE WINTERBROOK LINDEN 11020 001 R AC $19,968 18,855 SLURRY SEAL7538,400321,200 74 82

LINDEN STREET ASTERWOOD WINTERBROOK 11040 001 R AC $10,845 20,259 SLURRY SEAL7520,85633632 74 82

REDWOOD AVENUE LINDEN ASTERWOOD 11060 001 R AC $10,417 19,911 SLURRY SEAL7620,03232626 75 83

SEQUOIA AVENUE WALNUT ASTERWOOD 11070 001 R AC $11,997 19,466 SLURRY SEAL8923,07232721 89 94

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
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2025

CHESTNUT COURT CUL-DE-SAC END 11080 001 R AC $4,243 17,675 SLURRY SEAL908,16030272 90 95

WESTWOOD CT SUMMERGLEN DR CDS 11137 001 R AC $4,914 20,137 SLURRY SEAL889,45030315 88 94

DONLON WAY DUBLIN BLVD NORTH END 2012 001 R AC/AC $8,499 21,270 SLURRY SEAL7416,34535467 73 82

CHAMPAGNE COURT ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3003 001 R AC/AC $5,352 18,768 SLURRY SEAL8910,29231332 89 94

DUBLIN GREEN COURT DUBLIN GREEN
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3006 001 R AC/AC $2,900 18,999 SLURRY SEAL745,57739143 73 81

DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE PEPPERTREE
ROAD

PC AT T-JUNC
W/WOODREN

3007 002 R AC/AC $18,876 19,244 SLURRY SEAL7536,300331,100 74 82

DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE PC AT T-JUNC
W/WOODREN

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3007 003 R AC/AC $5,491 16,130 SLURRY SEAL8910,56033320 88 94

IGLESIA DRIVE CASTILIAN ROAD CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

3011 001 R AC $30,888 20,207 SLURRY SEAL7559,400331,800 74 82

LOS RANCHITOS
COURT

VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3015 001 R AC/AC $7,480 18,769 SLURRY SEAL8814,38431464 88 94

OBISPO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3021 001 R AC $3,498 21,499 SLURRY SEAL826,72731217 81 89

ROTHCHILD COURT ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3025 001 R AC $3,167 18,137 SLURRY SEAL766,09029210 74 83

SEINE COURT BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3028 001 R AC $2,015 20,261 SLURRY SEAL783,87531125 77 85

SOLANA DRIVE ALTO WAY PEPPERTREE
DRIVE

3031 001 R AC/AC $11,284 17,423 SLURRY SEAL7421,70031700 72 81

SAINT RAYMOND
COURT

DUBLIN GREEN
COURT

CUL DE SAC 3033 001 R AC/AC $5,611 17,014 SLURRY SEAL8210,79133327 81 88

WOODREN COURT DUBLIN GREEN
DR

CUL DE SAC 3036 001 R AC/AC $11,274 15,801 SLURRY SEAL8721,68133657 86 92

NORFOLK PLACE SOUTHWICK
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3058 001 R AC/AC $10,028 20,590 SLURRY SEAL8419,28531590 84 91

HONEY COURT IRONWOOD
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 4020 001 R AC/AC $8,173 22,095 SLURRY SEAL8415,71829542 83 90

GALINDO DRIVE DEERVALE ROAD DEERVALE
ROAD

4028 001 R AC/AC $28,855 19,588 SLURRY SEAL7655,490311,790 75 83

BEVERLY LANE KIMBALL AVENUE BRIARWOOD
LANE

5004 001 R AC/AC $41,912 17,743 SLURRY SEAL7580,600312,484 73 82

BRIARWOOD LANE BANDON DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 5008 001 R AC/AC $18,216 17,952 SLURRY SEAL7635,030311,130 74 83

BONNIEWOOD COURT ARDMORE
STREET

CUL DE SAC 5009 001 R AC/AC $5,007 16,870 SLURRY SEAL879,62829332 86 93

BONNIEWOOD LANE ARDMORE
STREET

DAVONA DRIVE 5010 001 R AC/AC $19,828 18,360 SLURRY SEAL8338,130311,230 82 89

CARLOW WAY EDENBERRY
STREET

BANDON DRIVE 5021 001 R AC/AC $15,475 20,702 SLURRY SEAL8529,76031960 84 91

CRANFORD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE LARKDALE
AVENUE

5023 001 C AC/AC $19,666 16,225 SLURRY SEAL8837,820311,220 87 93

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
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GLENOAKS WAY BANDON DRIVE BEVERLY LANE 5026 001 R AC/AC $15,777 21,662 SLURRY SEAL8530,34037820 84 91

NEWRY PLACE BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 5032 001 R AC/AC $6,590 18,193 SLURRY SEAL8212,67329437 81 88

LONGFORD WAY CARLOW WY BANDON DRIVE 5035 003 R AC/AC $18,361 18,262 SLURRY SEAL8135,309311,139 80 87

ASHFORD WAY LONGFORD WAY EDENBERRY
WAY

5040 001 R AC/AC $12,251 18,911 SLURRY SEAL8623,56031760 85 92

CHATAM STREET DAVONA DRIVE LIMERICK
COURT

5042 001 R AC/AC $3,224 15,736 SLURRY SEAL896,20031200 88 94

SHANNON COURT SHANNON AVE CUL DE SAC 5045 001 R AC/AC $9,832 20,327 SLURRY SEAL8618,90829652 85 92

SHEFFIELD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE CARDIFF DRIVE 5047 001 R AC/AC $19,022 15,635 SLURRY SEAL8936,580311,180 88 94

SHARON COURT BONNIEWOOD
LANE

CUL DE SAC 5048 001 R AC/AC $2,405 18,254 SLURRY SEAL834,62529110 82 89

THAMES COURT ELBA STREET CUL DE SAC 6043 001 R AC/AC $8,416 16,926 SLURRY SEAL8916,18529558 88 94

BRIGHTON DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY TAMARACK DR 6053 002 C AC/AC $46,465 17,871 SLURRY SEAL9089,355372,415 89 95

POPLAR WAY PENN DRIVE HICKORY LANE 8002 001 R AC/AC $9,108 17,666 SLURRY SEAL7517,51531565 73 82

EDEN STREET KING WAY POPLAR WAY 8004 001 R AC/AC $13,944 18,327 SLURRY SEAL8026,81531865 79 87

SAGE COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8005 001 R AC/AC $2,052 20,501 SLURRY SEAL733,94630132 72 81

CEDAR LANE YORK DRIVE SPRUCE LANE 8006 001 R AC/AC $16,281 18,291 SLURRY SEAL7831,310311,010 77 85

FIR COURT HEMLOCK ST CUL DE SAC 8009 001 R AC/AC $2,387 18,382 SLURRY SEAL824,59030153 81 88

ASH COURT SPRUCE LANE CUL DE SAC 8011 001 R AC/AC $1,749 16,329 SLURRY SEAL883,36429116 87 93

POST ROAD KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 8019 001 R AC/AC $7,576 18,330 SLURRY SEAL8314,57031470 82 89

HYDE COURT POST ROAD CUL DE ASC 8020 001 R AC $8,475 18,227 SLURRY SEAL8116,29829562 80 87

AVON COURT PRINCE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8021 001 R AC/AC $3,981 16,366 SLURRY SEAL887,65629264 87 93

ELK COURT PORTAGE ROAD CUL DE SAC 8022 001 R AC/AC $2,457 17,663 SLURRY SEAL854,72530158 84 91

PITT COURT ALLEGHENY
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 8024 001 R AC/AC $2,691 13,925 SLURRY SEAL905,17530172 89 95

EBENSBURG LANE MAPLE DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 8026 001 R AC/AC $31,434 19,355 SLURRY SEAL7660,450311,950 75 83

ERIE COURT EDENSBURG
LANE

CUL DE SAC 8027 001 R AC/AC $2,558 17,950 SLURRY SEAL774,92030164 76 84

TORY WAY KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 8028 001 R AC $11,316 17,952 SLURRY SEAL7821,76231702 76 85

SPENCER COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8030 001 R AC/AC $4,403 18,189 SLURRY SEAL788,46829292 77 85

YORK COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8031 001 R AC/AC $4,856 17,657 SLURRY SEAL749,33829322 72 81

MAPLE DRIVE YORK DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 8038 001 R AC/AC $33,516 20,245 SLURRY SEAL8564,454371,742 84 91

LANCASTER ROAD YORK DRIVE PENN DRIVE 8040 001 R AC/AC $24,180 21,861 SLURRY SEAL8546,500311,500 84 91

CASTILIAN COURT CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 9004 001 R AC/AC $4,614 21,524 SLURRY SEAL818,87429306 80 88

MURIETTA COURT PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 9005 001 R AC/AC $7,051 19,993 SLURRY SEAL7913,56030452 78 86

Interest: 4.00%
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PORTAGE ROAD ALLEGHENY LANE LEWIS AVENUE 9008 001 R AC/AC $10,268 18,689 SLURRY SEAL7519,74731637 74 82

PORTAGE ROAD LEWIS AVENUE MAPLE DRIVE 9008 002 R AC/AC $6,819 16,152 SLURRY SEAL9013,11331423 90 95

PRINCE DRIVE POST ROAD DUKE COURT 9010 001 R AC/AC $32,482 18,353 SLURRY SEAL8062,465312,015 79 87

DUKE COURT KING WAY CUL DE SAC 9011 001 R AC/AC $2,368 17,855 SLURRY SEAL854,55329157 84 91

SHARON STREET KILRUSH BONNIEWOOD 9013 001 R AC/AC $3,224 17,013 SLURRY SEAL876,20031200 86 93

EAGLES LANDING PIPER GLEN CUL-DE-SAC 9020 001 R AC $6,518 21,131 SLURRY SEAL8612,53535307 85 92

LANDMARK PIPER GLEN S KIBRIDE 9027 001 R AC $9,555 17,348 SLURRY SEAL9018,37535525 90 95

PIPER GLEN BENT TREE S KILBRIDE 9034 001 R AC $26,772 20,185 SLURRY SEAL8851,485351,471 88 94

S. KILBRIDE STONEHAVEN PIPER GLEN 9039 001 R AC $8,281 17,721 SLURRY SEAL9015,92535455 90 95

CHANCERY LN FINNIAN CENTRAL 9053 001 R AC $14,695 18,797 SLURRY SEAL9028,26036785 90 95

LOCHGREEN WY SADDLE CREEK SIGNAL HILL 9059 001 R AC $10,284 21,564 SLURRY SEAL8719,77632618 87 93

SALERNO DR POSITANO PKWY AMANTEA WY 9066 001 R AC $32,215 20,587 SLURRY SEAL7861,952321,936 77 85

VANNUCCI WY CERRETO MONTIANO 9068 001 R AC $8,819 21,447 SLURRY SEAL8016,96032530 79 87

AMANTEA WY AVELINA DR LA STRADA DR AMANTEWY 010 R AC $21,599 15,270 SLURRY SEAL8941,536321,298 88 94

AMATRICE WAY CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA DR AMATRWY 010 R AC $7,987 19,501 SLURRY SEAL8315,36032480 82 90

ATELLA CT ENCANTO WY END ATELLACT 010 R AC $3,012 19,877 SLURRY SEAL805,79232181 79 87

AVANTI AVE POSITANO PKWY AVANTI AVE AVANTIAV 020 R AC $8,154 19,342 SLURRY SEAL7415,68032490 73 82

AVELLINA DR DUCALE WY RAVELLO WY AVELINDR 010 R AC $40,735 16,959 SLURRY SEAL7478,336322,448 72 81

BRANDINI DR AVELINA DR FORINO DR BRANDINDR 010 R AC $35,626 16,646 SLURRY SEAL7568,512322,141 73 82

CARBONDALE WY SUNSET VIEW DR PANORAMA DR CARBODWY 010 R AC $15,026 16,925 SLURRY SEAL7428,89632903 72 81

CASTELLO CT ENCANTO WY END CASTELCT 010 R AC $9,252 17,327 SLURRY SEAL8717,79232556 86 93

CIPRIANI WY AVELINA DR SALERNO DR CIPRIANIWY 010 R AC $10,150 16,401 SLURRY SEAL8919,52032610 88 94

CITY HALL LOT LOT LOT CITYHALL 010LT R AC $79,706 19,026 SLURRY SEAL84153,280320479 83 90

CONTRADA CT FORTEZZA CT END CONTRADC
T

010 R AC $5,341 20,129 SLURRY SEAL8010,27232321 79 87

CROAK ROAD POSITANO PKWY END CROAKRD 010 R AC $12,314 20,124 SLURRY SEAL8423,68032740 83 90

CYDONIA CT FALLON RD END CYDONCT 010 R AC $43,597 12,313 SLURRY SEAL9083,840322,620 89 94

DUCALE CT MOORJANI ST END DUCALECT 010 R AC $3,661 18,539 SLURRY SEAL807,04032220 79 87

FORINO DR LA STRADA DR SANTA LUCIA LN FORINODR 010 R AC $27,506 19,194 SLURRY SEAL7852,896321,653 77 85

FORTEZZA CT AVANTI AVE END FORTEZZCT 010 R AC $8,387 20,327 SLURRY SEAL8116,12832504 80 88

HAGGERTY DR FORINO DR SANTA LUCIA LN HAGGERTD
R

010 R AC $25,076 18,173 SLURRY SEAL7548,224321,507 74 82

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

JOEY DARE CT JACQUELINE ST END JOEYDCT 010 R AC $7,821 15,901 SLURRY SEAL8715,04040376 86 92

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 11 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2025

KELLY CANYON DR WILD HORSE CT SCHAEFFER
HEIGHTS RD

KECADR 20 R AC $9,901 19,363 SLURRY SEAL9019,04034560 90 95

KNIGHTSTOWN ST THREECASTLES
WY

STRINGHAM KNIGHTST 010 R AC $7,072 17,039 SLURRY SEAL8413,60032425 83 90

LATTARI ST VALENTANO DR ENCANTO WY LATTAIRDR 010 R AC $5,125 15,516 SLURRY SEAL879,85632308 86 92

MARIPOSA CIR N. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD MARICR 10 R AC $12,022 18,629 SLURRY SEAL8923,12034680 89 94

MCCORMICK CT SYRAH RD END MCCORMCT 010 R AC $4,826 16,942 SLURRY SEAL769,28032290 74 83

MIDLANDS CT THREECASTLES
WY

END MIDLANDCT 010 R AC $6,789 17,304 SLURRY SEAL8613,05632408 85 92

MONTESE CT PALAZZO DR END MONTESEC
T

010 R AC $6,656 15,663 SLURRY SEAL8912,80032400 88 94

MONTIANO LN CANTALISE CT LA STRADA DR MONTIANLN 010 R AC $21,715 17,510 SLURRY SEAL7441,760321,305 72 81

MOORJANI ST VALENTANO DR DUCALE WY MOORJST 010 R AC $14,909 15,904 SLURRY SEAL9028,67232896 89 95

MOUNT DANA DR PALISADES DR SENTINEL DOME
WY

MTDANADR 010 R AC $22,930 16,191 SLURRY SEAL8744,096321,378 86 92

N TERRACINA DR VOLTERRA DR TRAMONTI DR NTERRACD
R

010 R AC $35,177 19,564 SLURRY SEAL7667,648322,114 75 83

PANDORA WAY TWAIN HARTE DR PINO GRANDE
DR

PANDWAY 010 R AC $3,095 15,054 SLURRY SEAL885,95232186 87 93

PANORAMA DR PANORAMA DR END PANORCT 010 R AC $2,113 17,019 SLURRY SEAL754,06432127 74 82

PANORAMA DR CENTRAL PKWY TABLE
MOUNTAIN RD

PANORDR 010 R AC $25,825 16,151 SLURRY SEAL8349,664321,552 82 89

PINOT NOIR CT SYRAH RD END PINOCT 010 R AC $5,791 17,281 SLURRY SEAL8211,13632348 81 88

PORCELLANO WY VOTERRA DR N TERRACINA
DR

PORCELLAN
W

010 R AC $22,664 18,886 SLURRY SEAL7443,584321,362 73 81

RAVELLO WY AVELINA DR SALERNO DR RAVELLOWY 010 R AC $6,556 18,148 SLURRY SEAL7712,60832394 76 84

REIMERS WY KELLY CANYON
DR

REIMERS CT REIMWY 10 C AC $19,625 20,556 SLURRY SEAL7637,740341,110 74 82

RIDGELINE DR MARSHALL
CANYON DR
(NORTH)

LILLY PAD LAKE
CT

RIDGDR 10 R AC $20,067 20,730 SLURRY SEAL7838,590341,135 77 85

RIDGELINE PL MARSHALL
CANYON DR

WEST END RIDGPL 10 R AC $17,680 21,281 SLURRY SEAL7934,000341,000 78 86

ROSAMOND HILLS CT PALISADES DR END ROSAMHCT 010 R AC $6,390 17,170 SLURRY SEAL8412,28832384 83 90

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

SARA ANN CT SEENO ST END SARACT 010 R AC $15,330 17,284 SLURRY SEAL8429,48040737 83 90

SENTINEL DOME WY MOUNT DANA DR LEMBERT HILLS
CT

SENTINDWY 010 R AC $4,360 17,488 SLURRY SEAL868,38432262 85 92

S. MARIPOSA CT S. MARIPOSA LN SOUTH END SMARCT 10 R AC $2,652 19,986 SLURRY SEAL855,10034150 84 91

S. MARIPOSA LN MARIPOSA CIR S. MARIPOSA CT SMARLN 10 R AC $14,940 21,659 SLURRY SEAL8028,73034845 79 87

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 12 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2025

SUNSET VIEW DR CENTRAL PKWY TABLE
MOUNTAIN RD

SUNSVDR 010 R AC $34,545 16,525 SLURRY SEAL7866,432322,076 76 85

SYRAH DR FALLON RD CYDONIA CT SYRAHRD 010 R AC $47,008 16,827 SLURRY SEAL8390,400322,825 82 89

TABLE MOUNTAIN RD SUNSET VIEW DR LOYALTON RD TABLEMRD 010 R AC $7,155 16,831 SLURRY SEAL8213,76032430 81 88

TWAIN HARTE DR CENTRAL PKWY PANDORA WAY TWAINHRD 010 R AC $5,408 15,054 SLURRY SEAL8810,40032325 87 93

$2,031,283Treatment Total

**TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007NB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

5525,20042600 53 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007SB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

5923,40054600 57 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD 600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 008 A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

659,75030325 63 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD 925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 009 A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

4826,280241,095 46 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD SHADOW HILL DR 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 010NBA A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

3263,600601,060 29 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL DR

SILVER RANCH
RD

10260 010NBB A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

7944,10060735 77 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD SILVER RANCH
RD

SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 010SB A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

7435,900201,795 72 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD FALLON RD N/O PALISADES 10260 012A A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

74145,0051051,381 72 100

**TASSAJARA ROAD N/O PALISADES CITY LIMIT 10260 012B A AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

34165,7951051,579 31 100

**CROAK ROAD North end of
Section 3

1,700' north of
end of section 3

Croak 4 R AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

028,900171,700 0 100

**CROAK ROAD Northern end of
section 4

Terracina Drive Croak 5 R AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

756,700183,150 4 100

$0Treatment Total

$2,999,219Year 2025 TotalYear 2025 Area Total 5,522,306

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 13 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2026

LORENZO CT MONTIANO END OF CUL DE
SAC

9060 001 R AC $8,172 5,406 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

674,00032125 64 74

SUNSET VIEW CT SUNSET VIEW DR END SUNSETVCT 010 R AC $7,845 4,208 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

713,84032120 67 76

$16,017Treatment Total

GLEASON DRIVE HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 10280 002EB A AC $328,527 9,727 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6552,070411,270 60 100

GLEASON DRIVE HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 10280 002WB A AC $328,527 9,581 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6552,070411,270 61 100

GLEASON DRIVE MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA
CREEK

10280 003WB A AC $395,784 9,693 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6562,730411,530 60 100

GLEASON DRIVE TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10280 005 A AC $223,451 9,026 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7135,41638932 66 100

ARNOLD ROAD GLEASON DR 105 FT S/O
CENTRAL PKWY

10290 001 A AC/AC $532,886 9,569 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6484,460412,060 60 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001EB A AC $323,669 9,473 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6951,300361,425 64 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA
CREEK

10300 002EB A AC $389,601 9,887 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6661,750262,375 61 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA
CREEK

10300 002WB A AC $389,601 8,730 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7261,750262,375 67 100

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10300 004 A AC $343,985 9,113 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6854,52058940 64 100

$3,256,032Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008EB A AC/AC $37,676 29,402 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9166,000332,000 89 95

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

9016 002EB A AC/AC $40,758 31,614 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9171,400342,100 90 95

$78,434Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001NB A AC $43,564 9,450 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7529,00050580 70 79

TASSAJARA ROAD SILVER RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 10260 011 A AC $155,931 12,245 Microsurfacing w/Digouts73103,800601,730 70 79

GLEASON DRIVE LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 10280 007 A AC $61,831 8,859 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6541,16060686 60 71

CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001WB A AC $77,064 9,542 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7251,300361,425 67 77

CENTRAL PARKWAY LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 10300 006 A AC $112,913 11,656 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7375,164461,634 69 78

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009EB A AC/AC $95,241 12,889 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7263,400401,585 69 78

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009WB A AC/AC $88,098 12,376 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7258,645371,585 69 78

FALLON RD SIGNAL HILL DR CYDONIA CT 9021 007 A AC $229,089 9,883 Microsurfacing w/Digouts69152,500612,500 64 74

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 14 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



$863,731Treatment Total

MYRTLE DRIVE DUBLIN
BOULEVARD

MANGROVE
DRIVE

10360 001 C AC $11,332 27,333 SLURRY SEAL8320,95533635 80 88

LOCKHART STREET CENTRAL
PARKWAY

GLEASON
DRIVE

10860 001 C AC $66,560 24,903 SLURRY SEAL84123,076582,122 81 88

CAPOTERRA WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11107 001 C AC $23,536 23,099 SLURRY SEAL8843,520341,280 85 91

PALERMO WAY LEE THOMPSON
ST

LOCKHART ST 11108 003 C AC $24,660 22,934 SLURRY SEAL9045,600381,200 87 93

PERUGIA ST CAPOTERRA WAY PALERMO WAY 11109 001 C AC $11,952 25,388 SLURRY SEAL9022,10034650 88 94

GRAFTON ST PALMERO WY GLEASON DR 11113 004 C AC $9,951 23,330 SLURRY SEAL9118,40040460 88 94

GRAFTON ST KOHNEN WAY ANTONE WAY 11113 005 C AC $22,297 23,659 SLURRY SEAL8741,230381,085 84 91

MADDEN WAY GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR 11114 001 C AC $40,127 26,475 SLURRY SEAL8874,200401,855 85 92

GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR KOHREN WY 11118 001 C AC $13,412 25,566 SLURRY SEAL9024,80040620 88 94

SILVERA RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD FALLON RD 11120 001 C AC $41,966 23,429 SLURRY SEAL8777,600401,940 84 91

IRVING WAY DONOHUE DRIVE IRONWOOD
DRIVE

5053 001 R AC $3,353 17,737 SLURRY SEAL916,20031200 90 95

LEE THOMPSON WY CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY LETHWY 10 C AC $16,235 23,319 SLURRY SEAL9030,02038790 87 93

$285,381Treatment Total

$4,499,596Year 2026 TotalYear 2026 Area Total 1,763,976

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2027

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001SB A AC $228,347 8,726 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7434,80060580 66 100

TASSAJARA ROAD SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

NO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 006SB A AC $359,582 8,712 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7454,800421,165 66 100

GLEASON DRIVE BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 10280 006 A AC $1,241,737 8,546 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

73189,240603,154 66 100

$1,829,666Treatment Total

BARN HOLLOW COURT SILVERGATE
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3002 001 R AC $55,049 8,020 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

6711,90431384 61 100

FENWICK PLACE FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 3009 001 R AC $55,909 7,679 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7012,09031390 64 100

MARTIN CANYON
ROAD

ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

END 3019 001 R AC $30,521 7,643 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

706,60033200 64 100

WILDCAT COURT CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3035 001 R AC $41,860 7,998 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

689,05231292 61 100

BRITTANY DRIVE ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

NORTH END 3043 001 R AC $398,534 7,830 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

6986,180312,780 63 100

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 15 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2027

ANN ARBOR WAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD.

LANCASTER
ROAD

8015 001 R AC $98,385 7,630 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7121,27537575 65 100

WALLIS RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD GATE WALLSRDR 010 R AC $190,009 8,012 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

6841,088321,284 62 100

$870,269Treatment Total

BELLINA STREET SAN RAMON
ROAD

GALINDO DRIVE 4001 001 R AC/AC $84,373 7,744 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

6818,24541445 62 100

DONOHUE DRIVE IRONWOOD
DRIVE

AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

4009 001 C AC/AC $326,139 8,760 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7580,290372,170 69 100

CATALON COURT GARDELLA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4031 001 R AC/AC $29,772 7,490 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

686,43829222 63 100

$440,284Treatment Total

ARNOLD ROAD 105 FT S/O
CENTRAL PKWY

DUBLIN BLVD 10290 002 A AC/AC $28,995 24,895 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9248,84066740 88 94

$28,995Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 10260 003SB A AC $108,213 8,118 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6869,265421,480 60 71

$108,213Treatment Total

CREEKVIEW DRIVE CASTERSON DR GLEASON DR 00014 002 R AC $23,099 15,124 SLURRY SEAL9241,070371,110 89 94

REGIONAL STREET AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 1003 001 C AC/AC $31,059 17,482 SLURRY SEAL9355,223491,127 89 94

BRIGHTON PLACE BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 10090 001 R AC/AC $12,673 19,745 SLURRY SEAL7522,53329777 71 80

ONYX PLACE TURQUOISE
STREET

END 10170 001 R AC/AC $3,051 15,582 SLURRY SEAL925,42531175 90 95

REGIO COURT CASTILIAN ROAD END 10200 001 R AC/AC $7,359 11,899 SLURRY SEAL9413,08531340 90 95

WEST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

BENT TREE SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10770 001 R AC $4,454 19,020 SLURRY SEAL917,92036220 89 94

ROSEHILL PLACE CUL-DE-SAC CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10910 001 R AC $4,140 10,697 SLURRY SEAL947,36032230 89 94

SIGNAL HILL DRIVE FALLON E. SUGAR HILL
TR.

10930 001 R AC $49,890 19,083 SLURRY SEAL9188,704422,112 89 94

WOODROSE CIRCLE SUMMERGLEN SUMMERGLEN 11090 001 R AC $20,060 16,550 SLURRY SEAL9135,666341,049 88 94

WOODROSE COURT CUL-DE-SAC END 11100 001 R AC $5,315 18,605 SLURRY SEAL919,45030315 89 94

AVIANO WAY BRANNINGAN ST PALENMO WAY 11103 001 C AC $11,600 16,348 SLURRY SEAL9520,62533625 90 95

BRANNIGAN ST GLEASON DR KOHEN WAY 11104 002 C AC $20,304 19,357 SLURRY SEAL8136,10038950 74 82

PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11108 001 C AC $17,075 21,610 SLURRY SEAL8730,36033920 81 89

PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON
ST

11108 002 C AC $15,281 22,942 SLURRY SEAL9027,17038715 85 92

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 16 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2027

GRAFTON ST CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 11113 002 C AC $11,474 20,592 SLURRY SEAL8820,40040510 82 89

GRAFTON ST CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 11113 003 C AC $16,648 20,947 SLURRY SEAL8829,60040740 82 89

POSITANO PWAY FALLON RD LA STRADA DR 11135 001 C AC/AC $71,946 18,860 SLURRY SEAL93127,920482,665 90 95

DONLON WAY DUBLIN BLVD SOUTH END 2012 002 R AC/AC $17,461 16,127 SLURRY SEAL9231,04535887 90 95

MARQUITA COURT VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3018 001 R AC/AC $3,050 14,132 SLURRY SEAL915,42329187 87 93

VOMAC COURT VOMAC ROAD CUL DE SAC 3054 001 R AC $2,859 17,369 SLURRY SEAL875,08431164 83 90

RHODA COURT RHODA AVE CUL DE SAC 3060 001 R AC $4,272 18,531 SLURRY SEAL797,59531245 75 83

CAVALIER COURT CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 4003 001 R AC/AC $2,683 17,323 SLURRY SEAL874,77029115 83 90

CAVALIER LANE DEERVALE ROAD VOMAC ROAD 4004 001 R AC/AC $26,502 18,469 SLURRY SEAL7947,120311,520 75 83

COUNTESS COURT CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 4005 001 R AC/AC $6,718 24,804 SLURRY SEAL8311,94529313 81 88

COUNTESS STREET VOMAC STREET COUNTESS
COURT

4006 001 R AC/AC $3,574 21,200 SLURRY SEAL846,35531205 81 89

DEERVALE COURT DEERVALE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4007 001 R AC/AC $3,579 16,493 SLURRY SEAL786,36329170 73 81

FIREBRAND DRIVE LANDALE AVE STARWARD
DRIVE

4010 001 R AC/AC $28,507 16,469 SLURRY SEAL8850,685311,635 84 91

OXBOW LANE STARWARD DRIVE STARWARD
DRIVE

4017 001 R AC/AC $14,994 19,741 SLURRY SEAL8026,66031860 76 84

OXBOW COURT STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4018 001 R AC/AC $2,969 13,354 SLURRY SEAL935,27829182 90 95

MILLBROOK AVE HOLANDA LANE VOMAC RD 4019 001 R AC/AC $8,230 15,841 SLURRY SEAL9214,63231472 90 95

MILLBROOK AVE VOMAC RD EAST END 4019 002 R AC/AC $14,567 19,545 SLURRY SEAL8525,90037700 82 89

IRONWOOD COURT IRONWOOD
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 4021 001 R AC/AC $3,784 15,864 SLURRY SEAL926,72829232 90 95

SERENA CT FIREBRAND
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 4024 001 R AC/AC $5,089 17,496 SLURRY SEAL799,04829312 74 83

GUNSHOT COURT STARWARD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4025 001 R AC/AC $3,295 16,168 SLURRY SEAL875,85829202 83 90

CONTER COURT SUNWOOD DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4030 001 R AC/AC $3,295 19,276 SLURRY SEAL895,85829202 87 93

BRISTOL ROAD BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK
DRIVE

5006 001 R AC $21,707 13,774 SLURRY SEAL9238,595311,245 88 94

ARDMORE STREET WICKLOW LANE BONNIEWOOD
COURT

5014 001 R AC/AC $3,226 15,506 SLURRY SEAL875,73531185 82 90

DIANA LANE CRANFORD LANE LARKDALE AVE 5024 001 R AC/AC $18,220 13,424 SLURRY SEAL9232,395311,045 88 94

KILRUSH AVE LUCIANA STREET ELGIN LANE 5027 001 R AC/AC $22,928 15,266 SLURRY SEAL8440,765311,315 79 87

WICKLOW LANE DAVONA DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 5028 001 R AC/AC $38,881 15,139 SLURRY SEAL8369,130312,230 77 85

WICKLOW COURT WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 5029 001 R AC/AC $7,209 13,559 SLURRY SEAL9212,81829442 88 94

SOVERIGN COURT BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 5031 001 R AC/AC $2,969 14,973 SLURRY SEAL915,27829182 88 94

LONGFORD WAY ASHFORD WAY CARLOW WY 5035 002 R AC/AC $5,074 13,193 SLURRY SEAL939,02131291 90 95

KNOLLWOOD PLACE ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 5036 001 R AC/AC $6,231 15,624 SLURRY SEAL8611,07829382 81 89

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 17 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2027

ELGIN LANE KILRUSH AVE TAMARACK
DRIVE

5038 001 R AC/AC $29,117 22,365 SLURRY SEAL8251,770311,670 79 87

EDENBERRY STREET ASHFORD WAY EDENBERRY
PLACE

5039 001 R AC/AC $9,154 14,524 SLURRY SEAL9216,27531525 89 94

SHAMROCK PLACE GLENOAKS WAY CUL DE SAC 5041 001 R AC/AC $6,720 15,008 SLURRY SEAL9111,94829412 88 94

WEXFORD COURT BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 5043 001 R AC/AC $3,498 12,749 SLURRY SEAL936,22029165 89 95

LARKDALE AVE ALDEA STREET BRISTOL ROAD 5051 001 R AC/AC $19,166 16,014 SLURRY SEAL8434,07737921 79 87

ALDEA STREET BRIGHTON DRIVE TAMARACK
DRIVE

5056 001 R AC $18,133 26,170 SLURRY SEAL7932,240311,040 76 85

BONFIELD COURT ALDEA STREET CUL DE SAC 5057 001 R AC/AC $1,925 15,657 SLURRY SEAL883,42229118 84 91

HOLANDA LANE MILLBROOK AVE. VOMAC RD. 5059 001 R AC/AC $17,941 20,115 SLURRY SEAL8931,899311,029 87 93

FERNCLIFF COURT CAVALIER LANE CUL DE SAC 6009 001 R AC/AC $5,715 17,256 SLURRY SEAL8610,16229300 82 89

CORINTH COURT LANCASTER
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 8017 001 R AC/AC $5,349 15,284 SLURRY SEAL929,51030317 89 95

TYNE COURT PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8018 001 R AC/AC $3,947 15,806 SLURRY SEAL917,01829242 88 94

ELM COURT EDEN STREET CUL DE SAC 9009 001 R AC/AC $2,666 15,437 SLURRY SEAL924,74030158 89 95

BEVERLY COURT BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 9012 001 R AC/AC $2,925 14,548 SLURRY SEAL925,20029135 89 94

FIRETHORN WAY TAMARACK ELGIN 9014 001 R AC/AC $4,162 15,381 SLURRY SEAL827,40037200 76 85

ROYAL PINES WY POPPY HILLS TWIN EAGLES 9038 001 R AC $13,150 19,428 SLURRY SEAL9123,38035668 89 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

ALBERT DR JACQULINE ST ZAC CT ALBERTDR 010 R AC $34,533 13,489 SLURRY SEAL9361,400401,535 89 95

AUBREY WY COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR AUBREYWY 010 R AC $8,657 16,617 SLURRY SEAL9015,39232481 87 93

BEAR CANYON CT KELLY CANYON
DR

END BECACT 10 R AC $3,633 14,220 SLURRY SEAL936,46034190 90 95

BOTHRIN ST THREECASTLES
WY

STRINGHAM WY BOTHRINST 010 R AC $5,759 13,895 SLURRY SEAL9310,24032320 90 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

CHRISTINA JOY PL JACQUELINE ST END CHRISTPL 010 R AC $9,179 13,671 SLURRY SEAL9316,32040408 89 95

COLTON HILL DR PALISADES DR PALISADES DR COLTHILLSD 010 R AC $29,516 15,236 SLURRY SEAL9252,480321,640 89 95

DEL AMAR DR COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR DELAMDR 010 R AC $30,110 15,866 SLURRY SEAL9253,536321,673 89 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

JACQUELINE ST DUBLIN BLVD ALBERT DR JACQST 010 R AC $21,777 13,671 SLURRY SEAL9338,72040968 89 95

KALAMIA CT COPPER PEAK DR END KALMIAHCT 010 R AC $3,456 16,734 SLURRY SEAL796,14432192 74 82

KELLY CANYON PL SCHAEFFER
HEIGHTS RD

WEST END KECAPL 10 R AC $12,047 20,015 SLURRY SEAL9121,42034630 89 95

LA STRADA DR POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR LASTRADDR 010 C AC $11,771 19,259 SLURRY SEAL8520,92832654 78 86

LEE THOMPSON WY CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY LETHWY 20 C AC $16,564 20,289 SLURRY SEAL8729,45038775 81 88

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

MARTINI CT JACQUELINE ST END MARTINCT 010 R AC $5,759 15,364 SLURRY SEAL9110,24040256 87 93

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 18 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2027

OAKRIDGE CT PALISADES DR END OAKRIDCT 010 R AC $15,730 15,236 SLURRY SEAL9227,96832874 89 95

RIDGELINE DR LILLY PAD LAKE
CT

MARSHALL
CANYON DR
(SOUTH)

RIDGDR 20 R AC $19,888 19,304 SLURRY SEAL9135,360341,040 89 94

SCHAEFER HEIGHTS
CT

KELLY CANYON
DR

END SCHECT 10 R AC $5,546 19,087 SLURRY SEAL919,86034290 89 94

SCHAEFER HEIGHTS
DR

DUBLIN BLVD KELLY CANYON
DR

SCHEDR 10 R AC $15,872 17,935 SLURRY SEAL9228,22034830 90 95

TECOPA HILLS WY COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR TECOHILWY 010 R AC $8,063 15,237 SLURRY SEAL9214,33632448 89 95

THREECASTLES WY LOCKHART ST BOTHRIN ST THREECAW
Y

010 R AC $13,066 13,895 SLURRY SEAL9323,23232726 90 95

VENTURA DRIVE DOUGHERTY RD N. MARIPOSA LN VENTWY 10 R AC $4,111 18,986 SLURRY SEAL917,31034215 89 94

$1,025,904Treatment Total

**VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011NB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

6658,560321,830 60 100

**VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011SB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

6658,560321,830 60 100

**VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DAVONA DR 5055 012NB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

59130,240324,070 52 100

**VILLAGE PARKWAY DAVONA DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

5055 012SB A AC/AC $0 0 MILL AND THICK
OVERLAY

63130,240324,070 56 100

$0Treatment Total

QUARTZ CIRCLE STAGECOACH
ROAD

STAGECOACH
ROAD

10190 001 R AC $152,009 7,629 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

7438,610331,170 70 100

ROYSTON COURT BLOOMINGTON
WAY

CUL DE SAC 3041 001 R AC $28,559 8,159 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

767,25431234 70 100

$180,568Treatment Total

$4,483,899Year 2027 TotalYear 2027 Area Total 2,937,621

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2028

BRIGHTON COURT BRIGHTON PLACE CUL DE SAC 10080 001 R AC/AC $15,508 4,974 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

727,01829242 66 76

$15,508Treatment Total

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 19 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2028

SHANNON AVE VOMAC ROAD PEPPERTREE
ROAD

3030 001 C AC $426,271 6,855 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7364,302421,531 62 100

DUBLIN BLVD SCHAEFER
RANCH RD

INSPIRATION DR 8001 001B A AC $1,744,737 7,584 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

70255,670376,910 70 100

$2,171,008Treatment Total

FENWICK COURT FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC 3008 001 R AC $67,091 7,346 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7013,95031450 63 100

JUAREZ COURT CASTILLIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 3013 001 R AC $36,080 7,140 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

717,50231242 64 100

MARWICK COURT MARWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3017 001 R AC $26,837 7,375 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

715,58031180 63 100

ROTHCHILD PLACE ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3026 001 R AC $107,673 7,463 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7122,38829772 63 100

SPRUCE LANE CEDAR LANE YORK DRIVE 8008 001 R AC $174,438 7,309 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7336,270311,170 65 100

$412,119Treatment Total

JUAREZ LANE PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CASILLIAN
ROAD

3012 001 R AC/AC $73,055 7,024 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7115,19031490 64 100

PEPPERTREE ROAD SILVERGATE LADERA DR 3022 003 R AC/AC $108,347 7,079 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7122,52832704 64 100

SOUTHWICK COURT SOUTHWICK
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3057 001 R AC/AC $67,188 7,230 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7013,97030420 63 100

LARKDALE AVE BRISTOL ROAD DIANA LANE 5051 002 R AC/AC $75,291 6,976 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7215,65531505 65 100

PINE COURT HEMLOCK
STREET

CUL DE SAC 8013 001 R AC/AC $34,267 7,001 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

737,12530238 65 100

CASTILIAN ROAD PADRE WAY SIVERGATE
DRIVE

9003 001 R AC/AC $268,366 6,921 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7055,800311,800 64 100

$626,513Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WAY 8001 004EB A AC/AC $16,611 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9226,90438708 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WY 8001 004WB A AC/AC $18,797 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9230,44443708 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005EB A AC/AC $30,418 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9249,26663782 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005WB A AC/AC $18,347 23,411 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9229,71638782 84 91

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010EB A AC/AC $67,744 28,008 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 90 95

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 20 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2028

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010WB A AC/AC $67,744 27,998 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD IRON HORSE
PKWY

ARNOLD RD 8001 011EBA A AC/AC $31,378 28,008 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 8001 011EBB A AC/AC $38,509 27,998 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR ARNOLD RD 8001 011WBA A AC/AC $38,509 27,998 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 90 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE TR 8001 011WBB A AC/AC $31,378 26,896 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD N CITY LIMIT AT
FALL CREEK RD

700 FT N/O
AMADOR
VALLEY BL

8042 001SB A AC/AC $83,476 32,095 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93135,200403,380 90 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 700 FT N/O
AMADOR VALLEY
BL

SCARLETT DR 8042 002SB A AC/AC $95,207 32,095 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93154,200403,855 90 95

$538,117Treatment Total

MAYMONT COURT CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

CUL-DE-SAC 10880 001 R AC $3,088 15,579 SLURRY SEAL935,28033160 89 95

MAYMONT LANE CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10890 001 R AC $13,921 14,543 SLURRY SEAL9423,80034700 90 95

ALTAMIRANO AVE ARNOLD ROAD BART STATION 11125 001 R AC $10,646 12,501 SLURRY SEAL9518,20026700 89 95

AUGUSTA COURT CUL DE SAC- N/O
BLOOMINGTON
WY

CUL DE SAC-
S/O
BLOOMINGTON
WY

3001 001 R AC/AC $14,543 15,226 SLURRY SEAL9324,86231760 89 95

SERRA COURT PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 3029 001 R AC/AC $7,158 15,408 SLURRY SEAL9312,23829422 89 95

CHAMPAGNE PLACE ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3045 001 R AC/AC $5,476 17,896 SLURRY SEAL929,36231302 89 95

GALINDO COURT GALINDO DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4012 001 R AC/AC $2,918 15,992 SLURRY SEAL934,98829172 90 95

CARDIFF DRIVE BRIGHTON DRIVE SHEFFIELD
LANE

5018 001 R AC/AC $22,485 15,516 SLURRY SEAL9338,440311,240 90 95

CARDIFF COURT CARDIFF DRIVE CUL DE SAC 5019 001 R AC/AC $2,833 15,516 SLURRY SEAL934,84329167 90 95

SHEFFIELD COURT SHEFFIELD LANE CUL DE SAC 5046 001 R AC/AC $2,918 15,683 SLURRY SEAL934,98829172 90 95

TAMARACK DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY BRIGHTON DR 5060 002 C AC/AC $54,539 19,551 SLURRY SEAL7993,240422,220 71 80

LANCASTER COURT LANCASTER
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 8014 001 R AC/AC $8,555 15,592 SLURRY SEAL9314,62530488 90 95

UTICA COURT LANCASTER
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 8016 001 R AC/AC $6,624 15,440 SLURRY SEAL9311,32530378 90 95

TORY COURT TORY WAY CUL DE SAC 8029 001 R AC/AC $4,526 15,589 SLURRY SEAL937,73730258 90 95

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 21 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2028

BIRCH COURT PENN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8037 001 R AC/AC $3,596 15,287 SLURRY SEAL936,14829212 89 95

STONEHAVEN LN N KILBRIDE S KIBRIDE 9041 002 R AC $9,847 20,016 SLURRY SEAL9316,83535481 90 95

SAINT PATRICK WY 469 W/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

400' E/O
GOLDEN GATE
DR

9065 001 C AC $21,857 17,741 SLURRY SEAL9737,36743869 90 95

SAINT PATRICK WY 469’ W/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

REGIONAL ST 9065 003 C AC $21,053 16,894 SLURRY SEAL9735,99244818 89 95

CARBONDALE CIRCLE PANORAMA DR CARBONDALE
CIRCLE

CARBONCI 010 R AC $26,411 15,738 SLURRY SEAL9345,152321,411 89 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

DOMINIC WY MINDY MAE LN ALBERT DR DOMNWY 010 R AC $9,359 14,262 SLURRY SEAL9416,00040400 89 95

KELLY CANYON DR DUBLIN BLVD WILD HORSE CT KECADR 10 R AC $14,916 16,815 SLURRY SEAL9325,50034750 90 95

KELLY CANYON CT KELLY CANYON
PL

END KEKACT 10 R AC $3,679 13,289 SLURRY SEAL946,29034185 89 95

LEMBERT HILLS DR DELAMAR DR LEMBERT HILLS
CT

LEMBERHD
R

010 R AC $26,448 12,562 SLURRY SEAL9545,216321,413 89 94

LILLY PAD LAKE CT RIDGELINE DR END LIPLCT 10 R AC $7,458 19,785 SLURRY SEAL9212,75034375 89 95

PALISADES DR TASSAJARA RD DELAMAR DR PALISADR 010 R AC $103,902 15,612 SLURRY SEAL93177,632325,551 89 95

SCOTTFIELD ST STRINGHAM WY THREECASTLES
WY

SCOTTFST 010 R AC $10,856 14,390 SLURRY SEAL9418,56032580 90 95

STRINGHAM WY SCOTTFIELD ST BOTHRIN ST STRINGHWY 010 R AC $14,600 14,390 SLURRY SEAL9424,96032780 90 95

TULARE HILL DR COPPER PEAK DR PALISADES DR TULAREHID
R

010 R AC $18,905 15,613 SLURRY SEAL9332,320321,010 89 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

ZAC CT ALBERT DR END ZACCT 010 R AC $7,721 14,262 SLURRY SEAL9413,20040330 89 95

$460,837Treatment Total

BRITTANY LANE ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

END 10070 001 R AC $93,928 7,507 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

7622,94031740 69 100

SUNWOOD DRIVE LANDALE AVE GARDELLA
DRIVE

5044 001 R AC $147,238 7,959 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

7635,960311,160 68 100

$241,166Treatment Total

$4,465,268Year 2028 TotalYear 2028 Area Total 2,261,248

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 22 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2029

CIVIC PLAZA DUBLIN
BOULEVARD

END 10610 001 C AC $115,619 6,478 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7416,77043390 62 100

COLLIER CANYON RD DUBLIN CL CUL-DE-SAC COLLIERCY
N

01 R AC $171,954 6,113 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

5124,00032750 40 100

$287,572Treatment Total

BAY LAUREL COURT BAY LAUREL
STREET

CUL DE SAC 10460 001 R AC $67,449 6,378 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7913,48531435 70 100

FINNIAN WAY Brannigan Street E/O Chancery
Lane

10780 001 R AC $136,049 6,590 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7227,20034800 65 100

$203,498Treatment Total

VALENCIA STREET DEERVALE ROAD GALINDO DRIVE 4015 001 R AC/AC $175,213 6,664 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

6935,030311,130 62 100

STARWARD DRIVE LANDALE AVENUE AMADOR
VALLEY
BOULEVARD

4026 001 C AC $364,131 9,597 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

8082,880372,240 67 100

$539,344Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002NB A AC $31,804 24,455 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8349,53078635 80 87

TASSAJARA ROAD KOLL CENTER DR DUBLIN BLVD 10260 002SB A AC $22,426 24,892 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8434,92555635 81 88

TASSAJARA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD CENTRAL PKWY 10260 003NB A AC $48,467 23,689 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7975,480781,480 75 84

TASSAJARA ROAD CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 10260 004NB A AC $32,671 22,416 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7650,880651,060 72 81

TASSAJARA ROAD CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR 10260 004SB A AC $23,688 22,610 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7636,890301,060 72 81

TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 005NB A AC $32,209 24,622 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8350,160301,425 80 87

TASSAJARA ROAD GLEASON DR SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 005SB A AC $42,823 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7566,690421,425 71 80

ARNOLD ROAD DUBLIN BLVD MARTINELLI WY 10290 003 A AC $24,086 27,432 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7737,51062605 76 84

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003EB A AC $35,728 28,605 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7955,640262,140 79 86

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10300 003WB A AC $35,728 27,114 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7655,640262,140 75 83

CENTRAL PARKWAY BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 10300 005 A AC $132,811 31,836 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,832623,336 79 87

CENTRAL PARKWAY FALLON RD CROAD RD 10300 007 A AC $132,598 30,483 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78206,500702,950 78 86

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 23 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2029

MARTINELLI WY ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE
PWAY

11128 001 A AC $28,318 31,925 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7944,100421,050 80 87

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002NB A AC/AC $36,986 27,212 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7857,600321,800 77 85

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 5055 002SB A AC/AC $36,986 27,588 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8157,600321,800 80 88

VILLAGE PARKWAY DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE 5055 003 A AC/AC $23,168 24,447 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7936,08041880 76 84

DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003WB A AC/AC $15,777 30,826 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7524,57027910 76 84

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006EB A AC/AC $80,522 27,416 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

83125,400333,800 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD SAN RAMON RD VILLAGE PKWY 8001 006WB A AC/AC $104,923 27,350 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

82163,400433,800 81 88

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007EB A AC/AC $22,538 27,237 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7835,10036975 77 85

DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY CLARK AVE 8001 007WB A AC/AC $20,660 27,214 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7932,17533975 78 86

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012EB A AC $54,259 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

5784,500501,690 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR MYRTLE DR 8001 012WB A AC $54,259 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6584,500501,690 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013EB A AC $39,914 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

4662,160421,480 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD MYRTLE DR JOHN MONEGO
CT

8001 013WB A AC $39,914 24,037 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

4962,160421,480 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 8001 015EB A AC/AC $19,048 24,021 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7729,66432927 74 82

DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 8001 017EB A AC $65,202 29,935 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

78101,541511,991 78 86

DUBLIN BLVD FALLON RD LOCKHART ST 8001 017WB A AC/AC $51,139 25,044 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7679,640401,991 74 82

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001NB A AC/AC $40,608 27,486 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8463,240302,108 83 90

SAN RAMON ROAD N CITY LIMIT
(ALCOSTA BLVD)

VOMAC RD 9017 001SB A AC/AC $51,437 27,501 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8680,104382,108 85 91

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002NB A AC/AC $57,309 27,501 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8689,250302,975 85 91

SAN RAMON ROAD VOMAC RD SILVERGATE DR 9017 002SB A AC/AC $55,399 27,470 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8586,275292,975 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY RD

9017 003NB A AC/AC $33,307 27,470 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8551,870391,330 84 91

SAN RAMON ROAD SILVERGATE DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

9017 003SB A AC/AC $30,745 27,480 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8747,880361,330 86 92

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 24 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment
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2029

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004NB A AC/AC $36,999 27,501 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8657,620431,340 85 91

SAN RAMON ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD.

DUBLIN BLVD 9017 004SB A AC/AC $43,022 27,381 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8467,000501,340 83 90

FALLON RD TASSAJARA RD CYDONIA CT 9021 001 A AC $22,288 29,168 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7434,710261,335 74 83

$1,659,768Treatment Total

CASTERSON DRIVE CREEKVIEW DR TASSAJARA RD 00007 001 R AC $16,963 16,101 SLURRY SEAL9427,88533845 89 95

FOXFORD WAY ROSCOMMON WY O RYAN ST 00019 001 R AC $15,959 13,926 SLURRY SEAL9626,23533795 89 94

GLYNNIS ROSE DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY 245' S/O DUBLIN
BLVD

00020 001 C AC $49,506 25,636 SLURRY SEAL7981,380521,565 79 87

MANGROVE DRIVE BOXWOOD WAY HAWK WAY 10320 001 R AC $23,487 13,291 SLURRY SEAL9438,610331,170 84 91

FAWN WAY HIBERNIA DRIVE FINCH WAY 10330 001 R AC $11,041 13,291 SLURRY SEAL9418,15033550 84 91

BOXWOOD WAY FAWN WAY FINCH WAY 10340 001 R AC $9,429 13,424 SLURRY SEAL9315,50031500 84 91

FINCH WAY BOXWOOD WAY MANGROVE
DRIVE

10350 001 R AC $9,034 13,291 SLURRY SEAL9414,85033450 84 91

PHEASANT COURT MANGROVE
DRIVE

END 10370 001 R AC $13,049 13,291 SLURRY SEAL9421,45033650 84 91

HAWK WAY MANGROVE
DRIVE

DUBLIN
BOULEVARD

10380 001 R AC $14,855 13,294 SLURRY SEAL9424,42033740 84 91

OWL COURT HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 10390 001 R AC $2,710 19,255 SLURRY SEAL864,45533135 80 88

SPARROW COURT HAWK WAY CUL DE SAC 10400 001 R AC $5,119 17,095 SLURRY SEAL828,41533255 74 83

PEACOCK COURT HAWK WAY END 10410 001 R AC $7,628 13,294 SLURRY SEAL9412,54033380 84 91

IRON HORSE PARKWAYDUBLIN
BOULEVARD

MARTINELLI
WAY

10420 001 C AC $24,516 22,151 SLURRY SEAL8440,30062650 83 90

SOLEADO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 10550 001 R AC/AC $7,180 17,256 SLURRY SEAL9311,80329407 89 95

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 10600 001 C AC/AC $50,823 19,714 SLURRY SEAL7683,545491,705 75 83

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD DUBLIN BLVD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 002 C AC/AC $16,991 24,801 SLURRY SEAL8127,93049570 82 90

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT N/O ST.
PATRICK WY

30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

10600 003 C AC/AC $2,981 20,804 SLURRY SEAL824,90049100 81 88

AMADOR PLAZA ROAD 30 FT S/O ST.
PATRICK WY

S CUL DE SAC 10600 004 C AC/AC $10,746 20,519 SLURRY SEAL8417,66549352 83 90

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 10600 005 R AC $14,342 15,018 SLURRY SEAL9523,57630580 90 95

BRANFORD CT MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11111 001 R AC $4,270 17,311 SLURRY SEAL877,02036195 80 88

BRANFORD LN MADDEN WAY RIDGFIELD WAY 11112 001 R AC $5,037 13,375 SLURRY SEAL948,28036230 84 91

JENKINS PL MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11113 001 R AC $5,913 13,375 SLURRY SEAL949,72036270 84 91

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 25 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area
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2029

BRANDING IRON CT SILVERA RANCH BRANDING IRON
PL

11115 0001 R AC $8,152 13,384 SLURRY SEAL9413,40020670 84 91

RIDGEFIELD CT MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11115 001 R AC $10,074 13,697 SLURRY SEAL9316,56036460 84 91

RIDGEFIELD WY MADDEN WAY BRANFORD
LANE

11116 001 R AC $24,747 13,375 SLURRY SEAL9440,680361,130 84 91

SHAPLEIGH CT MADDEN WAY CUL DE SAC 11117 001 R AC $7,446 13,697 SLURRY SEAL9312,24036340 84 91

ROCKING HORSE SILVERA RANCH CUL DE SAC 11123 001 R AC $11,826 13,375 SLURRY SEAL9419,44036540 84 91

CAMPBELL LN DUBLIN BLVD PARCEL
BOUNDRY

11129 001 C AC $8,760 20,638 SLURRY SEAL8214,40036400 80 87

NEWFIELDS LN OAK BLUFF LN PENWOOD LN 11136 001 R AC $31,362 14,202 SLURRY SEAL9551,555351,473 89 95

SILVERGATE DRIVE ROLLING HILLS
DR

DUBLIN BLVD 2029 001SB C AC/AC $50,552 23,005 SLURRY SEAL7583,100302,770 76 84

SANTO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3027 001 R AC/AC $3,998 18,233 SLURRY SEAL936,57231212 90 95

VILLAGE VIEW COURT BRITTANY DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3039 001 R AC/AC $4,526 15,451 SLURRY SEAL947,44031240 89 95

BECKETT WAY BLOOMINGTON
WAY

WEST VOMAC
ROAD

3056 001 R AC/AC $5,092 15,588 SLURRY SEAL948,37031270 90 95

HOLANDA COURT HOLANDA LANE CUL DE SAC 4023 001 R AC $6,122 14,895 SLURRY SEAL9510,06329347 89 95

DAVONA DRIVE ALCOSTA BLVD VILLAGE
PARKWAY

5001 001 C AC/AC $111,333 21,166 SLURRY SEAL81183,015493,735 81 88

ARDMORE PLACE WICKLOW LANE CUL DE SAC 5013 001 R AC/AC $8,486 17,773 SLURRY SEAL9313,94929481 90 95

TAMARACK DRIVE FIRETHORNE WY VILLAGE PKWY 5060 001 C AC/AC $53,457 20,365 SLURRY SEAL9587,875372,375 90 95

CALLAN STREET BRIGHTON DRIVE BURNHAM WAY 6004 001 R AC $3,772 14,141 SLURRY SEAL926,20031200 83 90

DARIAN COURT BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC 6007 001 R AC/AC $7,709 13,554 SLURRY SEAL9312,67329437 85 91

FREDERIKSEN COURT FREDERIKSEN
LANE

CUL DE SAC 6010 001 R AC/AC $9,385 14,388 SLURRY SEAL8715,42829532 77 86

FREDERIKSEN LANE BURNHAM WAY BURNHAM WAY 6011 001 R AC/AC $25,647 15,395 SLURRY SEAL8942,160311,360 81 89

MANSFIELD AVENUE BURNHAM WAY BRIGHTON
DRIVE

6048 001 R AC/AC $17,067 14,748 SLURRY SEAL9128,05531905 83 90

BROOKDALE COURT MANSFIELD AVE CUL DE SAC 6049 001 R AC/AC $9,728 15,833 SLURRY SEAL8915,99129502 82 89

NEWPORT COURT BURNHAM DRIVE CUL DE SAC 6050 001 R AC $4,997 13,609 SLURRY SEAL938,21529283 84 91

BRIGHTON DRIVE FIRETHORN WY VILLAGE PKWY 6053 001 C AC/AC $63,062 21,193 SLURRY SEAL85103,664372,480 84 91

LEWIS AVE VILLAGE
PARKWAY

PORTAGE ROAD 8023 001 C AC/AC $7,765 23,713 SLURRY SEAL7612,76537345 77 85

CLARK AVE DUBLIN BLVD VILLAGE PKWY 8041 002 C AC/AC $18,706 21,488 SLURRY SEAL8730,75041750 87 93

BENT TREE DR FALLON RD EAST SUGAR
HILL

9018 001 C AC $43,690 22,481 SLURRY SEAL8271,820361,995 81 88

CLIFDEN CT MOUNTAINRISE
PL

CUL-DE-SAC 9019 001 C AC $5,757 18,505 SLURRY SEAL779,46331235 74 82

FALLON RD DUBLIN BLVD EL CHARRO RD 9021 006 C AC $83,219 22,857 SLURRY SEAL77136,800761,800 77 85

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024
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2029

GRAYHAWK LN SOUTHWIND GRAYHAWK CT 9024 001 C AC $13,644 24,177 SLURRY SEAL8522,42836623 85 91

N KILBRIDE LN PIPER GLEN STONEHAVEN 9029 001 R AC/AC $6,302 17,850 SLURRY SEAL9410,36035296 90 95

POPPY HILLS LN POPPY HILLS CT GRAYHAWK 9035 001 C AC $7,665 22,999 SLURRY SEAL8212,60035360 81 89

POPPY HILLS CT POPPYHILLS LN CUL-DE-SAC 9036 001 C AC $4,027 22,689 SLURRY SEAL846,62035138 83 90

ROYAL PINES CT TWIN EAGLES CUL-DE-SAC 9037 001 C AC $8,072 22,933 SLURRY SEAL8513,27035328 84 91

SOUTHWIND LN BENT TREE GRAY HAWK 9040 001 C AC $14,257 21,819 SLURRY SEAL8223,43636651 80 88

TWIN EAGLES LN GRAYHAWK BENT TREE 9042 001 R AC $8,559 18,460 SLURRY SEAL9314,07035402 89 95

ROUND HILL DR LEDGEWOOD TER N DUBLIN
RANCH PKWY

9045 001 C AC $30,696 23,839 SLURRY SEAL8550,460291,740 85 91

AMATRICE WAY CAPISTRELLO VALERIO 9047 001 R AC $9,441 13,417 SLURRY SEAL9415,52032485 84 91

CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA W CANTARA 9051 001 R AC $15,573 13,417 SLURRY SEAL9425,60032800 84 91

KOHNEN WY BRANNIGAN GRAFTON 9057 001 R AC $21,206 13,387 SLURRY SEAL9434,860281,245 84 91

SAINT PATRICK WY 400' E/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

AMADOR PLAZA
RD

9065 002 C AC/PCC $8,371 23,792 SLURRY SEAL7913,76043320 80 88

VALERIO ST CAPISTRELLO W CANTARA 9067 001 R AC $10,512 19,187 SLURRY SEAL9017,28032540 85 92

W CANTARA DR POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR 9069 001 R AC $34,558 13,382 SLURRY SEAL9456,808361,578 84 91

ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH
DR

VINTON AVE ALTATRD 010 R AC $22,386 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9436,800321,150 84 91

ARALDI LN LEE THOMPSON
ST

CAPOTERRA WY ARALDILN 010 R AC $13,159 18,130 SLURRY SEAL9321,63232676 89 95

AVERY CT AVERY DR END AVERYCT 010 R AC $2,063 13,289 SLURRY SEAL943,39232106 84 91

AVERY WY ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH
DR

AVERYWY 010 R AC $18,435 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9430,30432947 84 91

BASSETTS WY ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH
DR

BASSETWY 010 R AC $16,469 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9427,07232846 84 91

BRAMANTE LN PALERMO WY LEE THOMPSON
ST

BRAMALP 010 R AC $12,731 13,608 SLURRY SEAL9320,92832654 84 91

BRODIE WAY BRANNIGAN ST HOULTON ST BRODWY 10 R AC $10,640 13,378 SLURRY SEAL9417,49033530 84 91

CAPOTERRA WAY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON
ST

CAPOTWY 010 R AC $14,989 17,420 SLURRY SEAL9124,64032770 86 92

CATHEDRAL ROCK WY PALISADES DR MOUNT DANA
DR

CATHRKWY 010 R AC $16,410 15,888 SLURRY SEAL9426,97632843 89 95

COLCHESTER CT COLCHESTER LN END COLCCT 10 R AC $7,026 17,466 SLURRY SEAL7811,55033350 70 79

COLCHESTER LN HOULTON ST COLCHESTER
CT

COLCLN 10 R AC $7,428 18,346 SLURRY SEAL9212,21033370 88 94

E CANTARA DR LA STRADA DR POSITANO
PKWY

ECANTARAD
R

010 R AC $14,230 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9423,39232731 84 91

EDGECOMB CT HOULTON ST END EDGECT 10 R AC $10,941 17,373 SLURRY SEAL9017,98533545 84 91

Interest: 4.00%
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2029

GIOVANNI WY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON
ST

GIOVWY 010 R AC $20,109 13,290 SLURRY SEAL9433,056321,033 84 91

HIGHPOINT CT TERRACE RIDGE
CT

END HIGHPTCT 010 R AC $21,141 13,326 SLURRY SEAL9434,752321,086 84 91

HOULTON ST BRODIE WY COLCHESTER
LN

HOULST 10 R AC $5,420 13,375 SLURRY SEAL948,91033270 84 91

JORDAN RANCH DR FALLON RD LA VINA ST JORDANDR 010 R AC $62,838 13,289 SLURRY SEAL94103,296323,228 84 91

KINSLEY ST AVERY WY VINTON AVE KINSLEYST 010 R AC $6,658 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9410,94432342 84 91

LAHONTAN WY PALLISADES DR LEMBERT HILLS
DR

LAHONTAN
WY

010 R AC $13,062 15,888 SLURRY SEAL9421,47232671 89 95

LA VINA ST W CANTARA DR VALLEY VISTA
DR

LAVINST 010 R AC $34,164 13,422 SLURRY SEAL9356,160321,755 84 91

LEMBERT HILLS DR SENTINIEL DOME
WY

END LEMBHILCT 010 R AC $9,149 16,301 SLURRY SEAL9415,04032470 90 95

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

MINDY MAE LN ALBERT DR SEENO ST MINDLN 010 R AC $29,443 14,806 SLURRY SEAL9548,400401,210 89 95

MIRANO CT CAPOTERRA WY END MIRANOCT 010 R AC $5,918 13,290 SLURRY SEAL949,72832304 84 91

MONTALCINO ST CENTRAL PKWY CAPOTERRA WY MONTALST 010 R AC $9,091 13,288 SLURRY SEAL9414,94432467 84 91

MONTEREY WY S. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD MONTWY 10 R AC $3,516 14,214 SLURRY SEAL965,78034170 90 95

N SPAGO DR E CANTARA DR S SPAGO DR NSPAGODR 010 R AC $16,605 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9427,29632853 84 91

PERUGIA ST RIMINI LN PALERMO WY PERUGIST 010 R AC $3,465 13,610 SLURRY SEAL935,69632178 84 91

REIMERS WY REIMERS CT MARSHALL
CANYON DR

REIMWY 20 C AC $6,825 20,570 SLURRY SEAL8311,22034330 81 88

RIMINI CT AVIANO WY END RIMINICT 010 R AC $8,448 13,290 SLURRY SEAL9413,88832434 84 91

RIMINI LN GRAFTON ST AVIANO WY RIMINILN 010 R AC $28,812 17,672 SLURRY SEAL8647,362341,393 80 87

SCALA CT W CANTARA DR END SCALACT 010 R AC $3,738 13,290 SLURRY SEAL946,14432192 84 91

SHELTON ST COLCHESTER LN KOHNEN WY SHELST 10 R AC $10,941 13,375 SLURRY SEAL9417,98533545 84 91

S SPAGO DR E CANTARA DR N SPAGO DR SSPAGODR 010 R AC $16,410 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9426,97632843 84 91

TERRACE RIDGE CT SILVER RANCH
DR

HIGHPOINTE CT TERRACERC
T

010 R AC $4,458 13,289 SLURRY SEAL947,32832229 84 91

THORNDIKE LN COLCHESTER CT KOHNEN WY THORLN 10 R AC $9,435 13,508 SLURRY SEAL9315,51033470 84 91

TRESCOTT CT BRODIE WY END TRESCT 10 R AC $7,428 13,375 SLURRY SEAL9412,21033370 84 91

VALLEY VISTA DR VINTON AVE JORDAN RANCH
DR

VALLEYVDR 010 R AC $38,972 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9464,064322,002 84 91

VINTON AVE POSITANO PKWY JORDAN RANCH
DR

VINTONA 010 R AC $21,335 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9435,072321,096 84 91

VITTORIA LP PALERMO WY PALERMO WY VITTLOOP 010 R AC $35,974 13,288 SLURRY SEAL9459,136321,848 84 91

WHITEHORSE WY ALTA TERRA RD JORDAN RANCH
DR

WHITEHWY 010 R AC $20,226 13,289 SLURRY SEAL9433,248321,039 84 91

Interest: 4.00%
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Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 28 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2029

WILD HORSE CT KELLY CANYON
DR

END WIHOCT 10 R AC $5,481 14,302 SLURRY SEAL959,01034265 89 95

$1,786,863Treatment Total

$4,477,045Year 2030 TotalYear 2030 Area Total 5,721,523

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2030

LORENZO CT MONTIANO END OF CUL DE
SAC

9060 001 R AC $9,560 4,758 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

674,00032125 68 77

$9,560Treatment Total

POSITANO PWAY LA STRADA DR AVANTI AVE 11135 002 C AC $505,237 6,244 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6870,464481,468 63 100

POSITANO PWAY AVANTI AVE VOLTERRA DR 11135 003 C AC $124,818 5,906 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

7417,40832544 68 100

BLOOMINGTON COURT BLOOMINGTON
WAY

CUL DE SAC 3051 001 R AC $34,649 5,780 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

574,65031150 44 100

FORINO CT CERRETO END OF CUL DE
SAC

9054 001 R AC $70,579 5,853 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

559,47232296 41 100

$735,282Treatment Total

HACIENDA DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 10270 002NB A AC $400,605 6,303 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL
w/DO or 3" Mill & HMA
OL w/DO

6035,07033845 42 100

GLEASON DRIVE MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA
CREEK

10280 003EB A AC $664,134 6,287 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL
w/DO or 3" Mill & HMA
OL w/DO

5958,140381,530 42 100

DUBLIN BLVD JOHN MONEGO
CT

TASSAJARA RD 8001 014WB A AC $1,056,629 6,279 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL
w/DO or 3" Mill & HMA
OL w/DO

6092,500751,480 43 100

DUBLIN BLVD BRANNIGAN ST TASSAJARA RD 8001 015WB A AC $497,690 6,238 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL
w/DO or 3" Mill & HMA
OL w/DO

6243,56947927 45 100

$2,619,058Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

NO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 006NB A AC $23,340 24,669 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9034,950301,165 85 92

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 29 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2030

TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007NB A AC/AC $16,829 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

5525,20042600 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD NO. DUBLIN
RANCH RD

600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 007SB A AC/AC $15,627 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

5923,40054600 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD 600 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

10260 008 A AC/AC $6,511 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

659,75030325 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD 925 FT N/O NO.
DUBLIN RANCH
RD

SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 009 A AC/AC $17,550 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

4826,280241,095 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD SHADOW HILL DR 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL
DR

10260 010NBA A AC $42,473 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

3263,600601,060 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD 1060' N/O
SHADOW HILL DR

SILVER RANCH
RD

10260 010NBB A AC $29,450 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7944,10060735 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD N/O PALISADES CITY LIMIT 10260 012B A AC $110,719 23,112 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

34165,7951051,579 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008WB A AC/AC $44,075 27,087 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9066,000332,000 88 94

DOUGHERTY ROAD N CITY LIMIT AT
FALL CREEK RD

700 FT N/O
AMADOR
VALLEY BL

8042 001NB A AC/AC $90,288 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94135,200403,380 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 700 FT N/O
AMADOR VALLEY
BL

SCARLETT DR 8042 002NB A AC/AC $102,976 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94154,200403,855 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 8042 003NB A AC/AC $76,090 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94113,940542,110 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD SCARLETT DR DUBLIN BLVD 8042 003SB A AC/AC $52,136 35,053 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9478,070372,110 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD 555' N/O
CALTRANS ROW

DUBLIN BLVD 8042 004NBB A AC/AC $27,056 34,999 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9440,51573555 89 95

DOUGHERTY ROAD DUBLIN BLVD 555' S/O DUBLIN
BLVD

8042 004SBA A AC/AC $18,161 34,999 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9427,19549555 89 95

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001EB A AC/AC $29,517 26,859 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8944,200341,300 87 93

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD SAN RAMON RD STARWARD DR 9016 001WB A AC/AC $29,517 24,779 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

8844,200341,300 83 90

$732,314Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD WEST END SCHAFER
RANCH RD

8001 001A A AC $172,215 8,749 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6897,995472,085 64 74

DUBLIN BLVD SILVERGATE DR HANSEN DR 8001 003EB A AC/AC $62,370 8,883 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7435,49039910 69 78

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 30 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



$234,585Treatment Total

REGIONAL STREET DUBLIN BLVD CUL DE SAC 1003 002 C AC/AC $26,357 18,425 SLURRY SEAL9141,66049826 86 92

WILDWOOD ROAD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

AMADOR
VALLEY
BOULEVARD

10700 001 C AC/AC $53,934 19,918 SLURRY SEAL8685,250312,750 83 90

CRANFORD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE LARKDALE
AVENUE

5023 001 C AC/AC $23,927 18,260 SLURRY SEAL8837,820311,220 83 90

BRIGHTON DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY TAMARACK DR 6053 002 C AC/AC $56,531 19,438 SLURRY SEAL9089,355372,415 87 93

REIMERS CT REIMERS WY END REIMCT 10 R AC $8,282 17,784 SLURRY SEAL9413,09034385 89 95

$169,031Treatment Total

$4,499,830Year 2030 TotalYear 2030 Area Total 1,832,528

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

APPLEGATE WAY CEDAR CREST
TERR

GROVELAND LN 00003 001 R AC $113,365 5,954 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (1.5")

7220,95533635 68 100

$113,365Treatment Total

GLEASON DRIVE TASSAJARA
CREEK

TASSAJARA RD 10280 004WB A AC $874,304 6,085 3" CIR w/2" HMA OL
w/DO or 3" Mill & HMA
OL w/DO

6273,595411,795 41 100

$874,304Treatment Total

AMARILLO COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2001 001 R AC/AC $91,233 5,863 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7916,86431544 67 100

SOLANA DRIVE ALTO WAY PEPPERTREE
DRIVE

3031 001 R AC/AC $117,396 5,678 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7421,70031700 70 100

CREEKSIDE DRIVE BRITTANY DRIVE SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3046 001 C AC $646,079 8,368 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

77135,960334,120 70 100

$854,708Treatment Total

GLEASON DRIVE HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 10280 002EB A AC $36,164 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6552,070411,270 83 90

GLEASON DRIVE HACIENDA DR MADIGAN RD 10280 002WB A AC $36,164 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6552,070411,270 83 90

GLEASON DRIVE MADIGAN RD TASSAJARA
CREEK

10280 003WB A AC $43,567 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6562,730411,530 83 90

GLEASON DRIVE TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10280 005 A AC $24,597 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7135,41638932 83 90

ARNOLD ROAD GLEASON DR 105 FT S/O
CENTRAL PKWY

10290 001 A AC/AC $58,659 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6484,460412,060 83 90

CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001EB A AC $35,629 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6951,300361,425 83 90

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 31 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

CENTRAL PARKWAY HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA
CREEK

10300 002EB A AC $42,887 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6661,750262,375 83 90

CENTRAL PARKWAY HACIENDA DR TASSAJARA
CREEK

10300 002WB A AC $42,887 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7261,750262,375 83 90

CENTRAL PARKWAY TASSAJARA RD BRANNIGAN ST 10300 004 A AC $37,865 22,223 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6854,52058940 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY
ROAD

SIERRA CT 8001 008EB A AC/AC $45,838 26,758 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9166,000332,000 89 94

AMADOR VALLEY BLVD STARWARD DR 300 FT E/O
VILLAGE PKWY

9016 002EB A AC/AC $49,589 27,236 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9171,400342,100 89 95

$453,845Treatment Total

HACIENDA DRIVE GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 10270 001SB A AC $108,199 8,042 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7259,200301,850 65 75

HACIENDA DRIVE CENTRAL PKWY DUBLIN BLVD 10270 002SB A AC $102,698 9,199 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7156,19073845 66 76

GLEASON DRIVE ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10280 001EB A AC $83,891 9,039 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6845,900301,530 63 73

DUBLIN BLVD CLARK AVE SIERRA CT 8001 007A A AC/AC $72,376 9,726 Microsurfacing w/Digouts6439,600331,200 61 72

DUBLIN BLVD BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 8001 016EB A AC/AC $242,789 10,269 Microsurfacing w/Digouts71132,840403,321 68 77

DUBLIN BLVD LOCKHART ST BRANNIGAN ST 8001 016WB A AC/AC $254,929 10,406 Microsurfacing w/Digouts71139,482423,321 68 77

$864,882Treatment Total

LAS PALMAS WAY BETLEN DRIVE END 10150 001 R AC $18,304 14,336 SLURRY SEAL8927,81933843 76 84

LAS PALMAS COURT LAS PALMAS WAY END 10160 001 R AC $9,163 14,360 SLURRY SEAL8913,92633422 76 84

BAY LAUREL STREET INSPIRATION
CIRCLE

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

10440 001 R AC $66,948 15,533 SLURRY SEAL90101,750372,750 79 87

MEADOW COURT SILVERGATE
DRIVE

END 10450 001 R AC $5,344 16,342 SLURRY SEAL918,12231262 82 89

BUCKEYE COURT BAY LAUREL
STREET

CUL DE SAC 10470 001 R AC $8,057 16,339 SLURRY SEAL9112,24531395 82 89

LOCKHART STREET CENTRAL
PARKWAY

GLEASON
DRIVE

10860 001 C AC $80,980 20,278 SLURRY SEAL84123,076582,122 79 87

CAPOTERRA WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11107 001 C AC $28,635 19,484 SLURRY SEAL8843,520341,280 82 90

PALERMO WAY LEE THOMPSON
ST

LOCKHART ST 11108 003 C AC $30,003 19,966 SLURRY SEAL9045,600381,200 85 92

PERUGIA ST CAPOTERRA WAY PALERMO WAY 11109 001 C AC $14,541 21,543 SLURRY SEAL9022,10034650 86 93

GRAFTON ST PALMERO WY GLEASON DR 11113 004 C AC $12,107 20,489 SLURRY SEAL9118,40040460 87 93

GRAFTON ST KOHNEN WAY ANTONE WAY 11113 005 C AC $27,128 19,658 SLURRY SEAL8741,230381,085 81 89

MADDEN WAY GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR 11114 001 C AC $48,821 21,904 SLURRY SEAL8874,200401,855 84 91

GRAFTON ST GLEASON DR KOHREN WY 11118 001 C AC $16,318 21,704 SLURRY SEAL9024,80040620 86 93

SILVERA RANCH DR TASSAJARA RD FALLON RD 11120 001 C AC $51,058 19,476 SLURRY SEAL8777,600401,940 81 89

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 32 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

CAMPBELL LN PARCELL
BOUNDRY

DEMARCUS
BLVD

11129 002 C AC $13,265 24,028 SLURRY SEAL9620,16024840 89 94

ALEGRE DRIVE AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2002 001 R AC/AC $10,183 15,491 SLURRY SEAL9115,47731440 81 89

BETLEN DRIVE WEST END W/O HANSEN 2004 002 R AC/AC $116,835 13,985 SLURRY SEAL84177,570453,946 71 80

BETLEN DRIVE E/O HANSEN EAST END 2004 003 R AC/AC $18,801 16,922 SLURRY SEAL9328,57545635 85 92

CALLE VERDE ROAD SILVERGATE
DRIVE

PLATA WAY 2005 001 R AC/AC $16,725 14,254 SLURRY SEAL8425,42031820 71 80

CASA LINDA COURT PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 2006 001 R AC/AC $6,239 15,122 SLURRY SEAL949,48329327 84 91

CASTLE DRIVE SHADOW DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2007 001 R AC/AC $13,028 15,644 SLURRY SEAL9319,80033600 84 91

CORTO COURT PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 2009 001 R AC/AC $6,144 15,743 SLURRY SEAL949,33829322 86 92

DILLON WAY BETLEN DRIVE SIVERGATE
DRIVE

2011 001 R AC/AC $22,568 16,456 SLURRY SEAL8434,30035980 74 83

ESTRELLA COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2013 001 R AC/AC $13,782 15,018 SLURRY SEAL8820,94629645 77 85

HANSEN DRIVE OLD WEST END CUL-DE-SAC 2014 003 R AC $1,660 15,793 SLURRY SEAL952,5232987 85 92

KINGSTON PLACE HANSEN DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2015 001 R AC/AC $11,551 17,113 SLURRY SEAL9117,55633532 84 91

LADERA COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2016 001 R AC/AC $5,820 14,387 SLURRY SEAL858,84529305 72 81

LADERA DRIVE PEPPERTREE
ROAD

AMARILLO
ROAD

2017 001 R AC/AC $9,791 14,775 SLURRY SEAL8714,88031480 76 84

LUNA COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2018 001 R AC/AC $3,187 15,641 SLURRY SEAL934,84329167 85 91

MANCINI COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC 2019 001 R AC/AC $4,671 13,979 SLURRY SEAL857,09931229 72 81

MAPE WAY CALLE VERDE
DRIVE

SAN SABANA
ROAD

2020 001 R AC/AC $5,507 14,396 SLURRY SEAL878,37031270 74 83

PROW WAY BETLEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 2021 001 R AC/AC $12,238 15,350 SLURRY SEAL9218,60031600 82 90

RAMPART DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2022 001 R AC/AC $25,292 20,204 SLURRY SEAL9138,440311,240 85 91

REILLY COURT CIRCLE WAY CUL DE SAC 2023 001 R AC/AC $4,977 15,818 SLURRY SEAL897,56431244 79 87

SAN SABANA ROAD SILVERGATE
DRIVE

PLATA WAY 2024 001 R AC/AC $21,009 15,334 SLURRY SEAL9031,930311,030 79 87

SAN SABANA COURT SILVERGATE
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 2025 001 R AC/AC $3,592 15,128 SLURRY SEAL965,46030182 88 94

TINA PLACE DILLION WAY CUL DE SAC 2028 001 R AC/AC $11,912 18,318 SLURRY SEAL9318,10431584 87 93

MANZANITA LANE HANSEN DRIVE HANSEN DRIVE 3016 001 R AC/AC $27,536 20,024 SLURRY SEAL8541,850311,350 77 85

CREEKSIDE COURT CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3042 001 R AC/AC $5,303 17,910 SLURRY SEAL948,06031260 89 95

CANTERBURY COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 5015 001 R AC/AC $3,091 13,352 SLURRY SEAL924,69829162 77 85

CARDIGAN COURT CARDIGAN
STREET

CUL DE SAC 5017 001 R AC/AC $3,282 15,800 SLURRY SEAL894,98829172 79 87

LISA COURT BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC 5050 001 R AC/AC $4,236 19,839 SLURRY SEAL846,43829222 76 84

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 33 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2031

MAYAN COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 5052 001 R AC/AC $4,543 14,435 SLURRY SEAL956,90529238 83 90

JASMINE COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC 5054 001 R AC/AC $4,484 15,961 SLURRY SEAL896,81529235 79 87

CYPRESS COURT WINEBERRY WAY CUL DE SAC 6006 001 R AC/AC $15,677 16,417 SLURRY SEAL9323,82633722 84 91

MULBERRY COURT MULBERRY
PLACE

CUL DE SAC 6012 001 R AC/AC $3,648 16,113 SLURRY SEAL945,54442132 87 93

MULBERRY PLACE CUL DE SAC - N/O
WINEBERRY WY

CUL DE SAC -
S/O WINEBERRY
WY

6013 001 R AC/AC $30,941 18,442 SLURRY SEAL8447,025331,425 76 84

WINEBERRY WAY VILLAGE
PARKWAY

MULBERRY
PLACE

6014 002 R AC/AC $15,702 15,825 SLURRY SEAL8823,86537645 77 85

LOCUST COURT LOCUST PLACE CUL DE SAC 6015 001 R AC/AC $3,290 16,970 SLURRY SEAL905,00040125 81 89

LOCUST PLACE NORTH END SOUTH END 6016 001 R AC/AC $30,181 18,896 SLURRY SEAL8745,870331,390 80 87

OAK CT HICKORY LN CUL DE SAC 6100 001 R AC/AC $3,119 16,397 SLURRY SEAL954,74030158 89 95

CEDAR COURT CEDAR LANE CUL DE SAC 8007 001 R AC/AC $2,259 16,401 SLURRY SEAL953,43430114 89 95

PIKE COURT MAPLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8025 001 R AC/AC $2,154 16,010 SLURRY SEAL953,27330109 88 94

CASTLE COURT CASTLE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 9002 001 R AC $9,769 14,140 SLURRY SEAL8914,84829512 76 84

COPPER PEAK DR DELAMAR DR PALISADES DR COPPPKDR 010 R AC $36,867 16,413 SLURRY SEAL9656,032321,751 90 95

CORSICA CT SYRAH RD END CORSCT 010 R AC $9,454 15,862 SLURRY SEAL9614,36832449 89 94

LEE THOMPSON WY CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY LETHWY 10 C AC $19,752 20,205 SLURRY SEAL9030,02038790 85 92

S TERRACINA DR CROAK RD TRAMONTI DR STERRADR 010 R AC $15,581 14,919 SLURRY SEAL9423,68032740 83 90

TRAVERTINO ST S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR TRAVTST 010 R AC $13,707 14,919 SLURRY SEAL9420,83232651 83 90

VASARI ST S TERRACINA DR TRAMONTI DR VASIRIST 010 R AC $12,086 14,919 SLURRY SEAL9418,36832574 83 90

$1,052,844Treatment Total

PUTNAM COURT BLOOMINGTON
WAY

CUL DE SAC 3053 001 R AC $40,549 6,691 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

828,80431284 70 100

LANDALE AVENUE STARWARD DRIVE DONOHUE
DRIVE

4027 001 R AC $195,975 6,847 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

8142,550371,150 69 100

$236,524Treatment Total

$4,450,472Year 2031 TotalYear 2031 Area Total 3,047,256

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

CRESTA LANE PROW WAY SILVERGATE
DRIVE

2010 001 R AC/AC $150,870 5,674 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

8126,81531865 67 100

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 34 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

DUBLIN GREEN COURT DUBLIN GREEN
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3006 001 R AC/AC $31,378 5,322 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

745,57739143 69 100

ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CREEKSIDE
DRIVE

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3024 001 C AC $715,511 8,357 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

79144,780383,810 68 100

VOMAC ROAD LANDALE AVENUE SAN RAMON
ROAD

4014 001 C AC $410,512 8,022 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

8383,065372,245 69 100

BEVERLY LANE KIMBALL AVENUE BRIARWOOD
LANE

5004 001 R AC/AC $453,483 5,442 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7580,600312,484 69 100

SAGE COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8005 001 R AC/AC $22,202 5,098 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

733,94630132 70 100

YORK COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8031 001 R AC/AC $52,539 5,634 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

749,33829322 68 100

$1,836,494Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001SB A AC $25,136 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7434,80060580 83 90

TASSAJARA ROAD SO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

NO. DUBLIN
RANCH DR

10260 006SB A AC $39,582 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

7454,800421,165 83 90

GLEASON DRIVE BRANNIGAN ST LOCKHART ST 10280 006 A AC $136,688 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

73189,240603,154 83 90

ARNOLD ROAD 105 FT S/O
CENTRAL PKWY

DUBLIN BLVD 10290 002 A AC/AC $35,277 24,638 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9248,84066740 86 92

VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011NB A AC/AC $42,298 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6658,560321,830 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY N. CITY LIMIT DAVONA DR 5055 011SB A AC/AC $42,298 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

6658,560321,830 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DAVONA DR 5055 012NB A AC/AC $94,072 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

59130,240324,070 83 90

VILLAGE PARKWAY DAVONA DR AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

5055 012SB A AC/AC $94,072 21,368 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

63130,240324,070 83 90

$509,424Treatment Total

TASSAJARA ROAD I-580 E/W RAMPS KOLL CENTER
DR

10260 001NB A AC $55,123 7,296 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7529,00050580 64 74

TASSAJARA ROAD SILVER RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 10260 011 A AC $197,302 9,459 Microsurfacing w/Digouts73103,800601,730 68 77

CENTRAL PARKWAY ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10300 001WB A AC $97,511 7,299 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7251,300361,425 61 72

CENTRAL PARKWAY LOCKHART ST FALLON RD 10300 006 A AC $142,871 8,997 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7375,164461,634 66 76

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009EB A AC/AC $120,510 10,106 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7263,400401,585 68 77

DUBLIN BLVD DOUGHERTY RD SCARLETT DR 8001 009WB A AC/AC $111,472 9,654 Microsurfacing w/Digouts7258,645371,585 67 76

$724,788Treatment Total

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 35 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

ANTONE WAY S DUBLIN RANCH
RD

FALLON RD 00001 001 R AC $46,839 17,879 SLURRY SEAL8668,450371,850 84 91

BANGOR COURT CUL DE SAC KILLIAN ST 00004 001 R AC $9,254 16,744 SLURRY SEAL7713,52433370 74 83

BLACKSTONE ROAD FERNCROFT WY S DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00006 001 R AC $13,097 18,152 SLURRY SEAL8619,14033580 84 91

CASTLETON COURT S FORESTDALE
CIR

CUL DE SAC 00008 001 R AC $6,049 17,309 SLURRY SEAL908,84031200 88 94

CASTLETON LANE DEVANEY DR FORESTDALE
CIR

00009 001 R AC $2,758 17,758 SLURRY SEAL864,03031130 84 91

CEDAR CREST
TERRACE

N DUBLIN RANCH
DR

CUL DE SAC 00010 001 R AC $13,665 17,017 SLURRY SEAL7719,97033530 74 83

COLEBROOK COURT S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

CUL DE SAC 00011 001 R AC $4,988 17,681 SLURRY SEAL857,29031150 83 90

COLEBROOK LANE S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

COLEBROOK CT 00012 001 R AC $17,275 17,400 SLURRY SEAL8925,24533765 87 93

CRANBROOK PLACE OAK BLUFF LN CUL DE SAC 00013 001 R AC $13,049 17,054 SLURRY SEAL7819,07031530 75 84

CRESTRIDGE
TERRACE

CUL DE SAC CUL DE SAC 00015 001 R AC $23,769 17,109 SLURRY SEAL7734,73531950 74 83

FERNCROFT COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE
RD

00017 001 R AC $6,263 17,649 SLURRY SEAL839,15231210 81 88

FERNCROFT WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00018 001 R AC $10,076 16,879 SLURRY SEAL9114,72531475 88 94

GROVELAND LANE APPLEGATE WY N DUBLIN
RANCH RD

00021 001 R AC $4,290 16,211 SLURRY SEAL806,27033190 76 84

HARTLAND LANE S FORESTDALE
CIR

S BRIDGEPOINT
LN

00023 001 R AC $4,516 17,493 SLURRY SEAL826,60033200 80 87

KILLIAN STREET CENTRAL PKWY ROSCOMMON
WY

00024 001 R AC $9,368 17,147 SLURRY SEAL7913,69037370 76 85

LONGMEADOW PLACE CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE
CIR

00025 001 R AC $9,655 15,963 SLURRY SEAL7514,11031370 71 80

N BRIDGEPOINT LANE OAK BLUFF LN ANTONE WY 00026 001 R AC $15,468 16,503 SLURRY SEAL7922,60533685 76 84

N FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00028 001 R AC $23,823 16,898 SLURRY SEAL9134,815331,055 88 94

O RYAN STREET ROSCOMMON WY 329FT S/O
ROSCOMMON
WY

00029 001 R AC $7,429 16,797 SLURRY SEAL7710,85733329 74 83

OAKBLUFF COURT CRANBROOK PL CUL DE SAC 00030 001 R AC $4,516 16,153 SLURRY SEAL816,60060110 77 85

OAKBLUFF LANE N DUBLIN RANCH
RD

SUGARLOAF CT 00031 001 R AC $10,726 15,805 SLURRY SEAL8115,67533475 77 85

OAKBLUFF LANE SUGARLOAF CT CRANBROOK PL 00031 002 R AC $25,065 16,195 SLURRY SEAL9336,630331,110 88 94

OAKHURST COURT CUL DE SAC BLACKSTONE
RD

00032 001 R AC $8,595 18,005 SLURRY SEAL8212,56031320 80 88

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 36 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

OAKHURST WAY CRESTRIDGE
TERR

BLACKSTONE
RD

00033 001 R AC $17,839 18,610 SLURRY SEAL8426,07033790 83 90

RAMS GATE COURT APPLEGATE WY CUL DE SAC 00034 001 R AC $9,655 17,216 SLURRY SEAL7614,11031370 74 82

S BRIDGEPOINT LANE ANTONE WY COLEBROOK LN 00035 001 R AC $25,065 18,290 SLURRY SEAL8536,630331,110 84 91

S FORESTDALE
CIRCLE

CASTLETON LN HARTLAND LN 00038 001 R AC $23,823 16,164 SLURRY SEAL7534,815331,055 72 81

SADDLEBROOK PLACE ANTONE WY DEVANEY DR 00039 001 R AC $10,189 17,628 SLURRY SEAL8614,89031395 83 90

WOODSHIRE LANE OAKHURST WAY S DUBLIN
RANCH DR

00045 001 R AC $5,420 17,790 SLURRY SEAL817,92033240 79 87

REGIONAL STREET AMADOR VALLEY
BLVD

DUBLIN BLVD 1003 001 C AC/AC $37,788 18,075 SLURRY SEAL9355,223491,127 87 93

ALTO WAY REGIO DRIVE SOLANA DRIVE 10050 001 R AC/AC $11,349 17,510 SLURRY SEAL8316,58531535 81 89

SCARLETT DRIVE DOUGHERTY RD CUL DE SAC
(HOUSTON PL)

10220 002 R AC $35,013 18,024 SLURRY SEAL8051,168391,312 78 86

GLEN ABBEY PLACE CUL-DE-SAC W. COG HILL
LANE

10800 001 R AC $3,695 17,083 SLURRY SEAL815,40030180 78 86

WALNUT STREET SUMMERGLEN WINTERBROOK 11000 001 R AC $17,938 18,012 SLURRY SEAL8526,21434771 83 90

REDWOOD AVENUE ASTERWOOD ASPEN 11060 002 R AC $3,952 20,957 SLURRY SEAL795,77533175 79 87

AVIANO WAY BRANNINGAN ST PALENMO WAY 11103 001 C AC $14,113 16,985 SLURRY SEAL9520,62533625 85 92

PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST AVIANO WAY 11108 001 C AC $20,775 17,724 SLURRY SEAL8730,36033920 78 86

PALERMO WAY GRAFTON ST LEE THOMPSON
ST

11108 002 C AC $18,592 19,381 SLURRY SEAL9027,17038715 83 90

GRAFTON ST CENTRAL PW CAPOTERRA WY 11113 002 C AC $13,959 16,965 SLURRY SEAL8820,40040510 78 86

GRAFTON ST CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY 11113 003 C AC $20,255 17,369 SLURRY SEAL8829,60040740 79 87

POSITANO PWAY FALLON RD LA STRADA DR 11135 001 C AC/AC $87,534 18,496 SLURRY SEAL93127,920482,665 88 94

REGIO DRIVE PEPPERTREE
DRIVE

CASTILIAN
DRIVE

3023 001 R AC/AC $16,546 16,896 SLURRY SEAL7824,18031780 76 84

ZAPATA COURT VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3034 001 R AC/AC $3,861 17,412 SLURRY SEAL825,64231182 80 88

VIA ZAPATA JUAREZ LANE CUL DE SAC 3040 001 R AC/AC $44,208 17,919 SLURRY SEAL8264,604312,084 81 88

DONOHUE DRIVE IRONWOOD
DRIVE

AMADOR
VALLEY BLVD

4009 001 C AC/AC $54,941 15,753 SLURRY SEAL7580,290372,170 83 90

IRONWOOD DRIVE DONOHUE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 4022 001 R AC/AC $43,698 16,783 SLURRY SEAL7963,860312,060 77 85

BLUEBELL WAY DEVONA DRIVE EDENBERRY
PLACE

5005 001 R AC/AC $4,349 17,874 SLURRY SEAL866,35531205 85 92

ROSITA COURT NEW CASTLE
LANE

CUL DE SAC 6047 001 R AC/AC $4,622 18,615 SLURRY SEAL766,75529233 75 84

LANGMUIR LANE BRIGHTON DRIVE MANSFIELD AVE 6051 001 R AC/AC $22,910 17,412 SLURRY SEAL7733,480311,080 75 84

GALWAY CT MOUNTAINRISE
PL

CUL-DE-SAC 9022 001 R AC $13,088 17,495 SLURRY SEAL8119,12629605 79 86

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 37 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2032

GRAYHAWK CT GREYHAWK LN CUL-DE-SAC 9023 001 R AC $8,465 18,043 SLURRY SEAL8312,37136296 81 89

HOBSTONE PL LEDGEWOOD TER CUL-DE-SAC 9025 001 R AC $9,967 17,018 SLURRY SEAL9214,56535365 89 94

MILBRIDGE CT PENWOOD CUL-DE-SAC 9028 001 R AC $5,402 15,923 SLURRY SEAL787,89444111 74 83

PENWOOD LN ROUND HILL NEWFIELDS 9031 001 R AC $25,291 16,499 SLURRY SEAL7936,960351,056 76 84

PENWOOD PL ROUND HILL CUL-DE-SAC 9032 001 R AC $10,470 15,471 SLURRY SEAL7515,30035386 71 80

STONEHAVEN LN BENT TREE STONEHAVEN 9041 001 R AC $3,161 18,011 SLURRY SEAL864,62035132 84 91

WOODVALE TER LEDGEWOOD ROUND HILL 9043 001 R AC $10,035 16,333 SLURRY SEAL7814,66535419 75 83

LEDGEWOOD TER ROUND HILL DR WOODVALE TER 9044 001 R AC $25,798 17,813 SLURRY SEAL8037,700291,300 78 86

FORINO DR LA STRADA MONTIANO 9055 001 R AC $12,919 18,283 SLURRY SEAL7318,88032590 72 81

FORINO DR MONITANO CERRETO 9055 002 R AC $15,153 20,137 SLURRY SEAL8222,14432692 82 89

HIGHLAND MEADOWS
CT

SADDLE CREEK END OF CUL DE
SAC

9056 001 R AC $8,170 17,377 SLURRY SEAL8011,94030398 78 86

SADDLE CREEK TERR LOCHGREEN E COG HILL 9064 001 R AC $13,138 17,795 SLURRY SEAL8319,20032600 81 88

LA STRADA DR POSITANO PKWY E CANTARA DR LASTRADDR 010 C AC $14,321 15,247 SLURRY SEAL8520,92832654 73 82

LEE THOMPSON WY CAPOTERRA WY PALMERO WY LETHWY 20 C AC $20,152 16,618 SLURRY SEAL8729,45038775 77 85

MAGUIRE WAY FINNIAN WY KEEGAN ST MAGUIREW
Y

010 R AC $20,230 21,988 SLURRY SEAL7529,56438778 76 84

MOLINARO WY AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST MOLINWY 010 R AC $14,540 16,397 SLURRY SEAL7521,24832664 72 81

N. MARIPOSA LN VENTURA WY MARIPOSA CIR NMARLN 10 R AC $9,074 16,630 SLURRY SEAL7813,26034390 75 83

RIDGELINE CT RIDGELINE PL END RIDGCT 10 R AC $5,002 16,149 SLURRY SEAL747,31034215 71 80

$1,107,001Treatment Total

CIRCLE WAY BETLEN DRIVE BETLEN DRIVE 2008 001 R AC/AC $212,340 6,588 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

8344,330311,430 68 100

POPLAR WAY PENN DRIVE HICKORY LANE 8002 001 R AC/AC $83,897 6,458 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

7517,51531565 69 100

$296,237Treatment Total

$4,473,944Year 2032 TotalYear 2032 Area Total 3,120,304

Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

PANORAMA DR PANORAMA DR END PANORCT 010 R AC $10,926 3,374 Rubber Cape Seal
w/Digouts

754,06432127 66 76

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 38 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



$10,926Treatment Total

APPLEGATE COURT GROVELAND LN CUL DE SAC 00002 001 R AC $74,094 5,217 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

528,84031200 42 100

HEMLOCK STREET CEDAR LANE SPRUCE LANE 8012 001 R AC $155,900 5,188 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6518,60031600 43 100

CALCAGNO CT N TERRACINA DR END CALCAGNO
CT

010 R AC $82,074 5,047 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

679,79232306 47 100

MONTIANO CT LA STRADA DR END MONTIACT 010 R AC $100,849 5,213 Thin Mill and Overlay
w/Digouts (2.0")

6312,03232376 41 100

$412,917Treatment Total

SOUTHWICK DRIVE WEST VOMAC
ROAD

ALCOSTA
BOULEVARD

10020 001 C AC/AC $280,650 6,844 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

8354,604341,606 68 100

HACIENDA DRIVE GLEASON DR CENTRAL PKWY 10270 001SB A AC $313,635 9,794 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7259,200301,850 70 100

GLEASON DRIVE ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 10280 001EB A AC $243,173 9,421 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

6845,900301,530 69 100

BRIARWOOD LANE BANDON DRIVE DAVONA DRIVE 5008 001 R AC/AC $204,974 5,258 Thin Mill and Overlay
(1.5")

7635,030311,130 69 100

$1,042,432Treatment Total

DUBLIN BLVD SCHAEFER
RANCH RD

INSPIRATION DR 8001 001B A AC $192,057 20,547 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

70255,670376,910 83 90

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WAY 8001 004EB A AC/AC $20,210 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9226,90438708 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD HANSEN DR DONLON WY 8001 004WB A AC/AC $22,869 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9230,44443708 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005EB A AC/AC $37,008 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9249,26663782 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD DONLON WY SAN RAMON RD 8001 005WB A AC/AC $22,322 22,613 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9229,71638782 82 89

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010EB A AC/AC $82,421 25,019 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD SCARLETT DR IRON HORSE
PKWY

8001 010WB A AC/AC $82,421 25,016 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

94109,720522,110 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD IRON HORSE
PKWY

ARNOLD RD 8001 011EBA A AC/AC $38,176 25,019 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD HACIENDA DR 8001 011EBB A AC/AC $46,852 25,016 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD HACIENDA DR ARNOLD RD 8001 011WBA A AC/AC $46,852 25,016 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9462,370421,485 89 95

DUBLIN BLVD ARNOLD RD IRON HORSE TR 8001 011WBB A AC/AC $38,176 24,531 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

9450,820421,210 89 94

DOUGHERTY ROAD N CITY LIMIT AT
FALL CREEK RD

700 FT N/O
AMADOR
VALLEY BL

8042 001SB A AC/AC $101,561 25,926 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93135,200403,380 90 95

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 39 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

DOUGHERTY ROAD 700 FT N/O
AMADOR VALLEY
BL

SCARLETT DR 8042 002SB A AC/AC $115,834 25,926 Slurry Seal or
Microsurfacing

93154,200403,855 90 95

$846,759Treatment Total

ROSCOMMON WAY FOXFORD WY GLYNNIS ROSE
DR

00036 001 R AC $33,441 16,556 SLURRY SEAL9046,990371,270 86 93

EDENBERRY PLACE BLUBELL WAY CUL DE SAC 10110 001 R AC/AC $11,248 15,157 SLURRY SEAL9015,80529545 84 91

LIMERICK COURT LIMERICK AVENUE END 10140 001 R AC/AC $7,060 14,899 SLURRY SEAL829,92129342 76 84

PEARL PLACE TURQUOISE
STREET

END 10180 001 R AC/AC $7,515 15,361 SLURRY SEAL8710,56032330 82 89

ZANDOL COURT WEST VOMAC
ROAD

END 10250 001 R AC/AC $11,586 16,034 SLURRY SEAL8916,28032470 86 92

BLOOMFIELD TERR. INSPIRATION
CIRCLE

CUL DE SAC 10490 001 R AC $13,457 16,113 SLURRY SEAL8918,91031610 84 91

INSPIRATION CIRCLE N/O BAY LAUREL
ST

175' W/O DRY
CREEK RD

10530 002 R AC $95,951 14,868 SLURRY SEAL76134,828373,644 70 79

WILLOW CREEK DRIVE SHADY CREEK
ROAD

DOUGHERTY
ROAD

10640 001 R AC/AC $20,175 15,998 SLURRY SEAL8828,35045630 84 91

QUAIL CREEK CIRCLE CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK
ROAD

10660 001 R AC/AC $9,928 16,643 SLURRY SEAL8613,95031450 83 90

SQUIRREL CREEK
CIRCLE

CUL DE SAC SHADY CREEK
ROAD

10670 001 R AC/AC $12,383 16,619 SLURRY SEAL8617,40029600 83 90

BLAIRMORE PLACE CUL-DE-SAC E. SIGNAL HILL
DR

10710 001 R AC $5,124 16,904 SLURRY SEAL877,20030240 84 91

EAGLEBROOK
TERRACE

INNISBROOK WAY W. SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10750 001 R AC $20,197 16,584 SLURRY SEAL9028,38033860 86 93

EAST CASTLE PINES
WAY

E. SUGAR HILL
WAY

SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10760 001 R AC $14,091 17,050 SLURRY SEAL8819,80033600 85 92

WEST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

E. CASTLE PINES BENT TREE 10770 002 R AC $22,545 16,985 SLURRY SEAL8931,68033960 86 92

HAZELTINE LANE EAGLEBROOKE
TR

W.SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10820 001 R AC $16,674 16,088 SLURRY SEAL7923,43033710 75 83

INNISBROOK WAY EAGLEBROOK TR. SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10830 001 R AC $10,333 16,190 SLURRY SEAL8014,52033440 76 84

SABLE OAKS WAY E. CASTLE PINES SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

10920 001 R AC $17,144 17,149 SLURRY SEAL8524,09033730 82 89

SOMERSET LANE TASSAJARA ROAD CREEKVIEW
DRIVE

10940 001 R AC $8,967 14,363 SLURRY SEAL8112,60036350 74 83

WEST CASTLE PINES
TERRACE

SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

W. COG HILL
LANE

10950 001 R AC $10,333 16,985 SLURRY SEAL8914,52033440 86 92

WEST COG HILL LANE SIGNAL HILL
DRIVE

W. CASTLE
PINES

10960 001 R AC $18,873 16,933 SLURRY SEAL9026,52034780 87 93

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 40 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

EAST COG HILL
TERRACE

SIGNAL HILL DR SADDLE CREEK
TER

10961 001 R AC $17,535 17,267 SLURRY SEAL8824,64032770 85 92

EAST SUGAR HILL
TERRACE

EAGLEBROOK TR. HAZELTINE
LANE

10970 001 R AC $16,909 17,077 SLURRY SEAL8823,76036660 85 92

WINTERBROOK
AVENUE

WALNUT ASTERWOOD 11010 001 R AC $23,023 15,403 SLURRY SEAL7632,352321,011 71 80

REDWOOD AVENUE LINDEN ASTERWOOD 11060 001 R AC $14,256 14,694 SLURRY SEAL7620,03232626 70 79

SEQUOIA AVENUE WALNUT ASTERWOOD 11070 001 R AC $16,419 16,975 SLURRY SEAL8923,07232721 86 93

CHESTNUT COURT CUL-DE-SAC END 11080 001 R AC $5,807 16,626 SLURRY SEAL908,16030272 87 93

WESTWOOD CT SUMMERGLEN DR CDS 11137 001 R AC $6,725 17,079 SLURRY SEAL889,45030315 85 92

CHAMPAGNE COURT ROLLING HILLS
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3003 001 R AC/AC $7,324 16,384 SLURRY SEAL8910,29231332 86 93

DUBLIN GREEN DRIVE PC AT T-JUNC
W/WOODREN

SILVERGATE
DRIVE

3007 003 R AC/AC $7,515 15,584 SLURRY SEAL8910,56033320 85 91

KOLB PLACE MANZINATA LANE CUL DE SAC 3014 001 R AC/AC $8,913 16,357 SLURRY SEAL9712,52431404 89 95

LOS RANCHITOS
COURT

VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC 3015 001 R AC/AC $10,236 16,230 SLURRY SEAL8814,38431464 85 92

OBISPO COURT IGLESIA DRIVE CUL DE SAC 3021 001 R AC $4,787 16,574 SLURRY SEAL826,72731217 78 86

SHANNON AVE VOMAC ROAD PEPPERTREE
ROAD

3030 001 C AC $45,761 15,147 SLURRY SEAL7364,302421,531 83 90

SAINT RAYMOND
COURT

DUBLIN GREEN
COURT

CUL DE SAC 3033 001 R AC/AC $7,679 14,162 SLURRY SEAL8210,79133327 75 83

WOODREN COURT DUBLIN GREEN
DR

CUL DE SAC 3036 001 R AC/AC $15,429 14,954 SLURRY SEAL8721,68133657 81 88

NORFOLK PLACE SOUTHWICK
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 3058 001 R AC/AC $13,724 16,411 SLURRY SEAL8419,28531590 81 88

HONEY COURT IRONWOOD
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 4020 001 R AC/AC $11,186 17,081 SLURRY SEAL8415,71829542 82 89

GALINDO DRIVE DEERVALE ROAD DEERVALE
ROAD

4028 001 R AC/AC $39,490 14,678 SLURRY SEAL7655,490311,790 70 79

BONNIEWOOD COURT ARDMORE
STREET

CUL DE SAC 5009 001 R AC/AC $6,852 15,401 SLURRY SEAL879,62829332 82 89

BONNIEWOOD LANE ARDMORE
STREET

DAVONA DRIVE 5010 001 R AC/AC $27,135 15,106 SLURRY SEAL8338,130311,230 77 86

CARLOW WAY EDENBERRY
STREET

BANDON DRIVE 5021 001 R AC/AC $21,179 16,571 SLURRY SEAL8529,76031960 82 89

GLENOAKS WAY BANDON DRIVE BEVERLY LANE 5026 001 R AC/AC $21,592 17,010 SLURRY SEAL8530,34037820 83 90

NEWRY PLACE BEVERLY LANE CUL DE SAC 5032 001 R AC/AC $9,019 14,816 SLURRY SEAL8212,67329437 76 84

LONGFORD WAY CARLOW WY BANDON DRIVE 5035 003 R AC/AC $25,128 14,657 SLURRY SEAL8135,309311,139 75 83

ASHFORD WAY LONGFORD WAY EDENBERRY
WAY

5040 001 R AC/AC $16,767 15,969 SLURRY SEAL8623,56031760 82 89

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 41 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

CHATAM STREET DAVONA DRIVE LIMERICK
COURT

5042 001 R AC/AC $4,412 15,462 SLURRY SEAL896,20031200 84 91

SHANNON COURT SHANNON AVE CUL DE SAC 5045 001 R AC/AC $13,456 16,566 SLURRY SEAL8618,90829652 83 90

SHEFFIELD LANE CARDIFF DRIVE CARDIFF DRIVE 5047 001 R AC/AC $26,032 15,451 SLURRY SEAL8936,580311,180 84 91

SHARON COURT BONNIEWOOD
LANE

CUL DE SAC 5048 001 R AC/AC $3,291 15,046 SLURRY SEAL834,62529110 77 85

THAMES COURT ELBA STREET CUL DE SAC 6043 001 R AC/AC $11,518 15,858 SLURRY SEAL8916,18529558 85 92

POST ROAD KING WAY PRINCE DRIVE 8019 001 R AC/AC $10,369 15,087 SLURRY SEAL8314,57031470 77 86

AVON COURT PRINCE DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8021 001 R AC/AC $5,448 15,427 SLURRY SEAL887,65629264 83 90

ELK COURT PORTAGE ROAD CUL DE SAC 8022 001 R AC/AC $3,363 15,195 SLURRY SEAL854,72530158 80 87

PITT COURT ALLEGHENY
DRIVE

CUL DE SAC 8024 001 R AC/AC $3,683 15,106 SLURRY SEAL905,17530172 85 91

SPENCER COURT YORK DRIVE CUL DE SAC 8030 001 R AC/AC $6,026 14,055 SLURRY SEAL788,46829292 71 80

MAPLE DRIVE YORK DRIVE CLARK AVENUE 8038 001 R AC/AC $45,869 16,380 SLURRY SEAL8564,454371,742 82 89

LANCASTER ROAD YORK DRIVE PENN DRIVE 8040 001 R AC/AC $33,092 17,103 SLURRY SEAL8546,500311,500 83 90

CASTILIAN COURT CASTILIAN ROAD CUL DE SAC 9004 001 R AC/AC $6,315 16,460 SLURRY SEAL818,87429306 78 86

MURIETTA COURT PEPPERTREE
ROAD

CUL DE SAC 9005 001 R AC/AC $9,650 15,318 SLURRY SEAL7913,56030452 74 83

PORTAGE ROAD LEWIS AVENUE MAPLE DRIVE 9008 002 R AC/AC $9,332 15,752 SLURRY SEAL9013,11331423 86 93

PRINCE DRIVE POST ROAD DUKE COURT 9010 001 R AC/AC $44,454 14,474 SLURRY SEAL8062,465312,015 74 82

DUKE COURT KING WAY CUL DE SAC 9011 001 R AC/AC $3,240 15,282 SLURRY SEAL854,55329157 80 88

SHARON STREET KILRUSH BONNIEWOOD 9013 001 R AC/AC $4,412 15,443 SLURRY SEAL876,20031200 82 89

EAGLES LANDING PIPER GLEN CUL-DE-SAC 9020 001 R AC $8,921 17,193 SLURRY SEAL8612,53535307 83 90

LANDMARK PIPER GLEN S KIBRIDE 9027 001 R AC $13,077 16,644 SLURRY SEAL9018,37535525 86 93

PIPER GLEN BENT TREE S KILBRIDE 9034 001 R AC $36,640 17,184 SLURRY SEAL8851,485351,471 85 92

S. KILBRIDE STONEHAVEN PIPER GLEN 9039 001 R AC $11,333 16,774 SLURRY SEAL9015,92535455 87 93

CHANCERY LN FINNIAN CENTRAL 9053 001 R AC $20,111 16,977 SLURRY SEAL9028,26036785 87 93

LOCHGREEN WY SADDLE CREEK SIGNAL HILL 9059 001 R AC $14,074 17,490 SLURRY SEAL8719,77632618 84 91

SAINT PATRICK WY 469 W/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

400' E/O
GOLDEN GATE
DR

9065 001 C AC $26,592 17,278 SLURRY SEAL9737,36743869 86 93

SAINT PATRICK WY 469’ W/O GOLDEN
GATE DR

REGIONAL ST 9065 003 C AC $25,614 16,704 SLURRY SEAL9735,99244818 85 91

SALERNO DR POSITANO PKWY AMANTEA WY 9066 001 R AC $44,089 15,393 SLURRY SEAL7861,952321,936 73 82

VANNUCCI WY CERRETO MONTIANO 9068 001 R AC $12,070 16,183 SLURRY SEAL8016,96032530 76 84

AMANTEA WY AVELINA DR LA STRADA DR AMANTEWY 010 R AC $29,559 15,539 SLURRY SEAL8941,536321,298 83 90

AMATRICE WAY CAPISTRELLO ST LA STRADA DR AMATRWY 010 R AC $10,931 15,674 SLURRY SEAL8315,36032480 78 86

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 42 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

ATELLA CT ENCANTO WY END ATELLACT 010 R AC $4,122 15,233 SLURRY SEAL805,79232181 75 83

CASTELLO CT ENCANTO WY END CASTELCT 010 R AC $12,662 15,695 SLURRY SEAL8717,79232556 82 89

CIPRIANI WY AVELINA DR SALERNO DR CIPRIANIWY 010 R AC $13,892 15,965 SLURRY SEAL8919,52032610 84 91

CITY HALL LOT LOT LOT CITYHALL 010LT R AC $109,083 15,609 SLURRY SEAL84153,280320479 79 87

CONTRADA CT FORTEZZA CT END CONTRADC
T

010 R AC $7,310 15,350 SLURRY SEAL8010,27232321 75 83

CROAK ROAD North end of
Section 3

1,700' north of
end of section 3

Croak 4 R AC $20,567 13,568 SLURRY SEAL028,900171,700 81 89

CROAK ROAD Northern end of
section 4

Terracina Drive Croak 5 R AC $40,351 13,568 SLURRY SEAL756,700183,150 81 89

CROAK ROAD POSITANO PKWY END CROAKRD 010 R AC $16,852 16,203 SLURRY SEAL8423,68032740 80 87

CYDONIA CT FALLON RD END CYDONCT 010 R AC $59,665 14,813 SLURRY SEAL9083,840322,620 82 89

DUCALE CT MOORJANI ST END DUCALECT 010 R AC $5,010 14,414 SLURRY SEAL807,04032220 73 82

FORINO DR LA STRADA DR SANTA LUCIA LN FORINODR 010 R AC $37,644 14,459 SLURRY SEAL7852,896321,653 72 81

FORTEZZA CT AVANTI AVE END FORTEZZCT 010 R AC $11,478 15,668 SLURRY SEAL8116,12832504 76 84

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

JOEY DARE CT JACQUELINE ST END JOEYDCT 010 R AC $10,703 15,023 SLURRY SEAL8715,04040376 80 88

KELLY CANYON DR WILD HORSE CT SCHAEFFER
HEIGHTS RD

KECADR 20 R AC $13,550 17,137 SLURRY SEAL9019,04034560 87 93

KNIGHTSTOWN ST THREECASTLES
WY

STRINGHAM KNIGHTST 010 R AC $9,679 14,607 SLURRY SEAL8413,60032425 77 85

LATTARI ST VALENTANO DR ENCANTO WY LATTAIRDR 010 R AC $7,014 14,902 SLURRY SEAL879,85632308 80 88

MARIPOSA CIR N. MARIPOSA LN DOUGHERTY RD MARICR 10 R AC $16,453 16,758 SLURRY SEAL8923,12034680 86 92

MIDLANDS CT THREECASTLES
WY

END MIDLANDCT 010 R AC $9,291 15,385 SLURRY SEAL8613,05632408 80 88

MONTESE CT PALAZZO DR END MONTESEC
T

010 R AC $9,109 15,707 SLURRY SEAL8912,80032400 84 91

MOORJANI ST VALENTANO DR DUCALE WY MOORJST 010 R AC $20,405 16,084 SLURRY SEAL9028,67232896 86 92

MOUNT DANA DR PALISADES DR SENTINEL DOME
WY

MTDANADR 010 R AC $31,381 15,203 SLURRY SEAL8744,096321,378 81 88

PANDORA WAY TWAIN HARTE DR PINO GRANDE
DR

PANDWAY 010 R AC $4,236 15,079 SLURRY SEAL885,95232186 81 89

PANORAMA DR CENTRAL PKWY TABLE
MOUNTAIN RD

PANORDR 010 R AC $35,344 13,833 SLURRY SEAL8349,664321,552 75 83

PINOT NOIR CT SYRAH RD END PINOCT 010 R AC $7,925 14,173 SLURRY SEAL8211,13632348 75 83

RIDGELINE DR MARSHALL
CANYON DR
(NORTH)

LILLY PAD LAKE
CT

RIDGDR 10 R AC $27,463 15,461 SLURRY SEAL7838,590341,135 73 82

RIDGELINE PL MARSHALL
CANYON DR

WEST END RIDGPL 10 R AC $24,196 15,915 SLURRY SEAL7934,000341,000 74 83

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 43 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year



Area ID

Year:

Street Name Begin Location End Location Street ID Section ID FC
Surface
Type Cost Rating Treatment

Current
PCILength Width Area

PCI
Before

PCI
After

Treatment

2033

ROSAMOND HILLS CT PALISADES DR END ROSAMHCT 010 R AC $8,745 14,671 SLURRY SEAL8412,28832384 77 85

E Dublin - E/O
Dougherty Rd

SARA ANN CT SEENO ST END SARACT 010 R AC $20,980 14,693 SLURRY SEAL8429,48040737 77 85

SENTINEL DOME WY MOUNT DANA DR LEMBERT HILLS
CT

SENTINDWY 010 R AC $5,967 15,491 SLURRY SEAL868,38432262 81 88

S. MARIPOSA CT S. MARIPOSA LN SOUTH END SMARCT 10 R AC $3,629 16,428 SLURRY SEAL855,10034150 81 89

S. MARIPOSA LN MARIPOSA CIR S. MARIPOSA CT SMARLN 10 R AC $20,446 16,355 SLURRY SEAL8028,73034845 76 84

SYRAH DR FALLON RD CYDONIA CT SYRAHRD 010 R AC $64,334 14,204 SLURRY SEAL8390,400322,825 75 84

TABLE MOUNTAIN RD SUNSET VIEW DR LOYALTON RD TABLEMRD 010 R AC $9,792 13,929 SLURRY SEAL8213,76032430 74 83

TWAIN HARTE DR CENTRAL PKWY PANDORA WAY TWAINHRD 010 R AC $7,401 15,079 SLURRY SEAL8810,40032325 81 89

$1,971,068Treatment Total

SHADOW PLACE SHADOW DRIVE CUL DE SAC 2027 001 R AC $27,454 5,900 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

805,51133167 69 100

BEDFORD WAY CANTERBURY
LANE

CANTERBURY
LANE

5011 001 R AC $132,037 6,734 THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5
INCHES)

8926,50531855 68 100

$159,491Treatment Total

$4,443,593Year 2033 TotalYear 2033 Area Total 4,176,990

$41,091,407Grand Total36,691,229Grand Total Section Area:

Interest: 4.00%

CITY OF DUBLIN
100 Civic Plaza
Dublin, CA 94568
(925) 833-6630

Scenarios - Sections Selected for Treatment
Inflation: 4.00% Printed: 3/12/2024

Scenarios Criteria: Functional Class <> O - Other AND Functional Class <> NCR - Proposed;
Private; Non-County

** - Treatment from Project Selection 44 MTC StreetSaver

Scenario: PTAP24_SC2: Funding Level of $4.5 M/Year
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City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

Quality Management Report

Street ID SecID Street Name Begin Location End Location FC
Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
ST PCI Date PCI

Re-inspected

PCI
Difference

00002 001 APPLEGATE COURT GROVELAND LN CUL DE SAC R 200        31         8,840          AC 8/17/2023 43 53 10

00003 001 APPLEGATE WAY CEDAR CREST TERR GROVELAND LN R 635        33         20,955        AC 8/17/2023 55 73 18

6 05

TRAIL - DUBLIN 

CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE

ARNOLD PARK WY Other 785        12         9,420          PCC 8/28/2023 74 93 19

6 07

TRAIL - DUBLIN 

CENTRAL 

NORTHSIDE

HACIENDA HIBERNIA Other 708        12         8,496          PCC 8/28/2023 94 94 0

00025 001
LONGMEADOW 

PLACE
CUL DE SAC S FORESTDALE CIR R 370        31         14,110        AC 8/17/2023 72 76 4

1002 0001 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE DUBLIN END OF CUL DE SAC C 1,173    45         52,785        AC 8/30/2023 66 68 2

2005 001 CALLE VERDE ROAD SILVERGATE DRIVE PLATA WAY R 820        31         25,420        AC/AC 7/19/2023 62 70 8

2013 001 ESTRELLA COURT AMARILLO ROAD CUL DE SAC R 645        29         20,946        AC/AC 7/20/2023 68 76 8

2014 003 HANSEN DRIVE OLD WEST END CUL-DE-SAC R 87          29         2,523          AC 7/19/2023 94 88 -6

2024 001 SAN SABANA ROAD SILVERGATE DRIVE PLATA WAY R 1,030    31         31,930        AC/AC 7/19/2023 69 79 10

3002 001
BARN HOLLOW 

COURT
SILVERGATE DRIVE CUL DE SAC R 384        31         11,904        AC 7/19/2023 45 44 -1

3008 001 FENWICK COURT FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC R 450        31         13,950        AC 7/21/2023 71 71 0

3009 001 FENWICK PLACE FENWICK WAY CUL DE SAC R 390        31         12,090        AC 7/21/2023 71 71 0

3019 001
MARTIN CANYON 

ROAD
ROLLING HILLS DRIVE END R 200        33         6,600          AC 7/18/2023 67 71 4

3025 001 ROTHCHILD COURT ROLLING HILLS DRIVE CUL DE SAC R 210        29         6,090          AC 7/20/2023 66 77 11

3034 001 ZAPATA COURT VIA ZAPATA CUL DE SAC R 182        31         5,642          AC/AC 7/21/2023 91 83 -8

3038 001 VISTA PLACE CREEKSIDE DRIVE CUL DE SAC R 200        31         6,200          AC 7/21/2023 61 61 0

3051 001
BLOOMINGTON 

COURT
BLOOMINGTON WAY CUL DE SAC R 150        31         4,650          AC 7/21/2023 58 58 0

3057 001 SOUTHWICK COURT SOUTHWICK DRIVE CUL DE SAC R 420        30         13,970        AC/AC 7/21/2023 71 71 0

5011 001 BEDFORD WAY CANTERBURY LANE CANTERBURY LANE R 855        31         26,505        AC 7/23/2023 78 80 2

5017 001 CARDIGAN COURT CARDIGAN STREET CUL DE SAC R 172        29         4,988          AC/AC 7/23/2023 78 78 0

5020 001 CARDIGAN STREET BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC R 880        31         27,280        AC 7/23/2023 77 77 0

5025 001 FLANDERS WAY CARDIGAN STREET CANTEBURY LANE R 200        34         6,800          AC 7/23/2023 74 72 -2

5049 001 SUTTON LANE CANTEBURY LANE CANTEBURY LANE R 960        31         29,760        AC 7/23/2023 76 76 0

5050 001 LISA COURT BEDFORD WAY CUL DE SAC R 222        29         6,438          AC/AC 7/23/2023 72 69 -3

5051 002 LARKDALE AVE BRISTOL ROAD DIANA LANE R 505        31         15,655        AC/AC 7/23/2023 69 73 4

5054 001 JASMINE COURT CANTEBURY LANE CUL DE SAC R 235        29         6,815          AC/AC 7/23/2023 78 77 -1

5058 001 BEDFORD COURT CANTERBURY LANE CUL DE SAC R 507        29         14,703        AC 7/23/2023 76 72 -4

5060 002 TAMARACK DRIVE VILLAGE PKWY BRIGHTON DR C 2,220    42         93,240        AC/AC 6/21/2021 68 63 -5

6038 001 DOREEN STREET TAMARACK DRIVE DORREEN COURT R 200        30         6,000          AC/AC 7/22/2023 47 47 0

6041 001 ELBA WAY ELBA COURT EMERALD WAY R 735        31         22,785        AC/AC 7/25/2023 46 48 2

8002 001 POPLAR WAY PENN DRIVE HICKORY LANE R 565        31         17,515        AC/AC 7/25/2023 70 76 6

8003 001 HICKORY LANE POPLAR WY EDEN ST R 998        31         30,938        AC 7/25/2023 48 62 14

8006 001 CEDAR LANE YORK DRIVE SPRUCE LANE R 1,010    31         31,310        AC/AC 7/24/2023 72 79 7

8012 001 HEMLOCK STREET CEDAR LANE SPRUCE LANE R 600        31         18,600        AC 7/24/2023 63 67 4

8013 001 PINE COURT HEMLOCK STREET CUL DE SAC R 238        30         7,125          AC/AC 7/24/2023 74 74 0

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials/Local), O (Other)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 1/2



City of Dublin - PTAP24 PMP Update

Quality Management Report

Street ID SecID Street Name Begin Location End Location FC
Length

(ft)

Width

(ft)

Area

(sf)
ST PCI Date PCI

Re-inspected

PCI
Difference

8015 001 ANN ARBOR WAY
AMADOR VALLEY 

BLVD.
LANCASTER ROAD R 575        37         21,275        AC 7/24/2023 67 72 5

8032 001 TRINITY COURT SIERRA COURT CUL DE SAC R 607        45         27,315        AC/AC 7/26/2023 57 57 0

8034 001 ALLEGHENY DRIVE PORTAGE DRIVE PORTAGE DRIVE R 1,058    31         32,798        AC 7/24/2023 73 82 9

8036 001 PENN DRIVE
AMADOR VALLEY 

BLVD
YORK DRIVE C 1,700    41         69,700        AC/AC 8/30/2023 63 63 0

8039 001 KING WAY PENN DRIVE DUKE COURT R 810        31         25,110        AC/AC 7/22/2023 67 65 -2

9026 001 JOHN MONEGO CT DUBLIN BLVD CUL-DE-SAC C 1,243    50         62,150        AC 8/30/2023 24 24 0

9050 001 CANTALISE CT MONTIANO CUL DE SAC R 228        32         7,296          AC 8/17/2023 39 44 5

9054 001 FORINO CT CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC R 296        32         9,472          AC 8/17/2023 57 56 -1

9061 001 MONTELENA CT CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC R 430        32         13,760        AC 8/17/2023 59 68 9

9062 001 PALATINO CT CERRETO END OF CUL DE SAC R 432        32         13,824        AC 8/17/2023 56 71 15

10080 001 BRIGHTON COURT BRIGHTON PLACE CUL DE SAC R 242        29         7,018          AC/AC 7/23/2023 73 73 0

10090 001 BRIGHTON PLACE BRIGHTON DRIVE CUL DE SAC R 777        29         22,533        AC/AC 7/23/2023 76 76 0

10190 001 QUARTZ CIRCLE STAGECOACH ROAD STAGECOACH ROAD R 1,170    33         38,610        AC 8/17/2023 76 75 -1

10260 009 TASSAJARA ROAD

925 FT N/O NO. 

DUBLIN 

RANCH RD

SHADOW HILL DR A 1,095    24         26,280        AC/AC 8/22/2023 48 50 2

11050 001 PERSIMMON STREET ASPEN CENTRAL PARKWAY R 2,056    32         65,792        AC 8/17/2023 66 69 3

11104 001 BRANNIGAN ST CENTRAL PKWY GLEASON DR C 1,000    38         38,000        AC 8/30/2023 86 68 -18

ACFDST18 010 ACFD STATION 18 FALLON RD FALLON RD Other 419        288      120,672      PCC 8/28/2023 76 81 5

CAMPUDR 010 CAMPUS DR MARTINELLI WY DUBLIN BLVD R 780        66         51,480        AC 8/17/2023 56 63 7

CARBODWY 010 CARBONDALE WY SUNSET VIEW DR PANORAMA DR R 903        32         28,896        AC 8/17/2023 60 75 15

CROAKRD 010 CROAK ROAD POSITANO PKWY END R 740        32         23,680        AC 8/17/2023 100 85 -15

DUCALEWY 010 DUCALE WY AVELINA DR MOORJANI ST R 455        32         14,560        AC 8/17/2023 92 73 -19

HOULCT 10 HOULTON CT HOULTON ST END R 275        33         9,075          AC 8/17/2023 74 76 2

JOEYDCT 010 JOEY DARE CT JACQUELINE ST END R 376        40         15,040        AC 7/20/2023 95 88 -7

MOORJST 010 MOORJANI ST VALENTANO DR DUCALE WY R 896        32         28,672        AC 8/17/2023 91 91 0

NMARCT 10 N. MARIPOSA CT VENTURA WY END R 210        34         7,140          AC 8/17/2023 73 73 0

NORTDR 10 NORTHSIDE DR TASSAJARA RD PVMT CHNG C 1,100    32         35,200        AC 8/30/2023 30 30 0

VOLTCT 010 VOLTERRA CT VOLTERRA DR END R 878        32         28,096        AC 8/17/2023 56 71 15

FC (Functional Classification):  A (Arterial), C (Collector), R (Residentials/Local), O (Other)

ST (Surface Type): AC (Asphalt Concrete), AC/AC (Asphalt Concrete Overlay), PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) 2/2




